
Result of Naib Tehsildar Examination - 2025 (held on 21.12.2025)
SNO ROLLNO POST CNAME FNAME DOB CATEGORY ABSENT MARKS

1 10002 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH ROOP CHAND 14-04-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 22.00

2 10003 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT KARGWAL KHIALI RAM 14-11-1979 ESM BC (Self) A

3 10009 Naib Tehsildar OM PARKASH RAMESHWAR LAL 16-10-1981 ESM BC (Self) 36.00

4 10015 Naib Tehsildar SURESH KUMAR PANJAB RAM 30-04-1982 ESM BC (Self) 75.00

5 10017 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVIR SINGH GURSEWAK SINGH 01-07-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.75

6 10019 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER KUMAR MAM CHAND 11-10-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

7 10032 Naib Tehsildar RAJ RISHI MILKH RAJ 15-10-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

8 10034 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP BAGH CHAND 05-02-1984 ESM BC (Self) A

9 10037 Naib Tehsildar SURESH KUMAR DES RAJ 10-05-1984 ESM BC (Self) A

10 10061 Naib Tehsildar SARBJEET SINGH GULZAR SINGH 15-05-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

11 10085 Naib Tehsildar GURMINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 16-11-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.25

12 10092 Naib Tehsildar NAGAR MAL BADRI RAM 01-02-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.25

13 10097 Naib Tehsildar HARI KRISHAN INDRAJ SINGH 08-04-1986 ESM BC (Self) 44.25

14 10113 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 05-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 59.00

15 10113 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 05-10-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 59.00

16 10121 Naib Tehsildar SAT PAL DES RAJ 05-01-1987 ESM BC (Self) 37.75

17 10124 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR DES RAJ 11-01-1987 ESM BC (Self) 62.25

18 10124 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR DES RAJ 11-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.25

19 10125 Naib Tehsildar HOSHIAR SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 04-02-1987 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 32.50

20 10136 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR OM PARKASH 01-04-1987 Sports (SC-M&B) 23.75

21 10139 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH PIYARA SINGH 05-04-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 52.50

22 10149 Naib Tehsildar RAJEEV SUBHASH CHANDER 15-05-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.75

23 10157 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH HOSHIAR SINGH 21-06-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 39.75

24 10164 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR HARBHAJAN SINGH 14-08-1987 ESM BC (Self) 51.25

25 10230 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 09-09-1988 ESM BC (Self) 54.75

26 10235 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH NIRANJAN SINGH 19-09-1988 ESM BC (Self) 16.25

27 10236 Naib Tehsildar ARPANA KUMARI KASHMIR LAL 22-09-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

28 10245 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH BAGGHA SINGH 15-12-1988 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 60.25

29 10258 Naib Tehsildar CHANDER PAL HANUMAN DASS 29-01-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

30 10262 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KUMAR HARI RAM 18-02-1989 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 40.50

31 10350 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH BAKHSIS SINGH 17-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

32 10352 Naib Tehsildar SHEELU KUMAR SOHAN LAL 26-01-1990 ESM BC (Self) 43.50

33 10363 Naib Tehsildar JAGMEET SINGH JASBIR SINGH 25-02-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

34 10379 Naib Tehsildar AMIT KUMAR BANWARI LAL 01-04-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

35 10380 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH BOOTA SINGH 02-04-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

36 10413 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KAUR CHARANJEET SINGH 24-06-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.75

37 10425 Naib Tehsildar RAJBALA SHIV NARAYAN 12-08-1990 ESM BC (Dependent) 38.00

38 10431 Naib Tehsildar SUBHASH CHANDER RAM KUMAR 20-08-1990 ESM BC (Self) A

39 10474 Naib Tehsildar SHIMLA RANI SULAKHAN SINGH 09-01-1991 ESM BC (Dependent) A

40 10476 Naib Tehsildar SHAM SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 20-01-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 69.75
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41 10514 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET KAUR BALDEV SINGH 19-04-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

42 10568 Naib Tehsildar MANGAL SINGH JIWAN SINGH 07-08-1991 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 24.00

43 10635 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH RANVIR SINGH 02-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

44 10648 Naib Tehsildar ARVIND SINGH BALTEJ SINGH 28-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

45 10843 Naib Tehsildar DEVENDER KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 05-12-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

46 10893 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH BAKHSIS SINGH 19-02-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

47 10968 Naib Tehsildar JUGRAJ SINGH SHINGARA SINGH 18-06-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 13.75

48 10973 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH BHAGWAN SINGH 25-06-1993 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 35.00

49 10990 Naib Tehsildar SHIMALJEET KAUR VISHAMBAR SINGH 08-07-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

50 10994 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR OM PARKASH 10-07-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

51 11027 Naib Tehsildar LAXMI BISHNOI MOHINDER SINGH 18-08-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 52.50

52 11077 Naib Tehsildar OMKAR SINGH RANJEET KUMAR 02-11-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 15.50

53 11194 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH JASWANT SINGH 14-04-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

54 11272 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER KAUR GURNAM SINGH 14-07-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 58.75

55 11403 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN KUMAR RAM CHAND 15-12-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

56 11427 Naib Tehsildar SEEMA RANI SUKHDEV SINGH 15-01-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 40.25

57 11433 Naib Tehsildar RENU BALA MANJEET SINGH 03-02-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

58 11581 Naib Tehsildar VANITA BALDEV SINGH 05-07-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

59 11632 Naib Tehsildar KAMINI SURINDER KUMAR 22-08-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

60 11693 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH NAZAM SINGH 16-10-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

61 11730 Naib Tehsildar SUSHIL KUMAR DES RAJ 12-12-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 57.75

62 11782 Naib Tehsildar KARNIKA DAYA RAM SEWTA 02-02-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

63 11996 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR SATNAM CHAND 13-08-1996 ESM BC (Self) 28.00

64 12046 Naib Tehsildar TAMANA RANI RAKESH KUMAR 17-09-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

65 12065 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH GURDEV SINGH 04-10-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 47.50

66 12149 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR HOSIAR SINGH 25-12-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 46.25

67 12191 Naib Tehsildar SARBJEET KAUR SUKHMANDER SINGH 20-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

68 12309 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH JEET SINGH 01-05-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 61.50

69 12350 Naib Tehsildar BABALJEET SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 12-06-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

70 12399 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH AVTAR SINGH 15-07-1997 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 33.00

71 12512 Naib Tehsildar JASHANDEEP KAUR RESHAM SINGH 02-10-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 49.75

72 12564 Naib Tehsildar MAHINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 12-11-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

73 12643 Naib Tehsildar SUBHASH CHANDER SATDEV 20-01-1998 ESM BC (Self) 37.25

74 12719 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BALBIR SINGH 11-03-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

75 12793 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI ASHOK KUMAR 17-05-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

76 12806 Naib Tehsildar NEHA RANI RAKESH KUMAR 29-05-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

77 12818 Naib Tehsildar ABHINAV VERMA RAJESH KUMAR 08-06-1998 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 68.50

78 12923 Naib Tehsildar RENUKA RANI BHARAT SINGH 12-08-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

79 13083 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJEET SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 12-12-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 36.25

80 13109 Naib Tehsildar VEERPAL KAUR HARI CHAND 02-01-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 53.50
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81 13179 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH SURINDER SINGH 12-02-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

82 13222 Naib Tehsildar SUNITA RANI PREM SINGH 15-03-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

83 13251 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH JANGIR SINGH 15-04-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 39.00

84 13325 Naib Tehsildar SAJAN KUMAR KULWANT SINGH 15-06-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 46.00

85 13385 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER KAUR OM SINGH 28-07-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

86 13444 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH KANWARJEET SINGH 02-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

87 13498 Naib Tehsildar KAVITA RANI GURDEV SINGH 04-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

88 13504 Naib Tehsildar ANJU BALA DASA RAM 07-10-1999 Sports Gen. 33.75

89 13532 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 18-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

90 13547 Naib Tehsildar KANWAR GURBAZ SINGH SANDHU PRABHDEEP SINGH SANDHU 30-10-1999 Sports Gen. A

91 13795 Naib Tehsildar PURU SHARMA SANDEEP KUMAR 31-03-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 66.00

92 14080 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVEER SINGH SUKHMANDER SINGH 06-10-2000 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 13.75

93 14113 Naib Tehsildar SUSHMA DEVI SAHIB RAM 21-10-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

94 14181 Naib Tehsildar ANJU MAKHAN LAL 14-12-2000 Sports Gen. A

95 14217 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH DALJEET SINGH 05-01-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

96 14221 Naib Tehsildar LOVEJEET KAUR SUKHVINDER SINGH 07-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.75

97 14306 Naib Tehsildar AJAY PAL MAHAVEER 02-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

98 14314 Naib Tehsildar KIRTI PAWAN KUMAR 06-03-2001 ESM BC (Self) 36.75

99 14324 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET SINGH BHAGWAN SINGH 14-03-2001 ESM BC (Self) 40.00

100 14387 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 02-05-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 44.25

101 14394 Naib Tehsildar DINESH KUMAR RAMAN KUMAR 06-05-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 59.50

102 14405 Naib Tehsildar KIRNA DEVI RAJU RAM 12-05-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 9.75

103 14502 Naib Tehsildar RITU AJAIB SINGH 21-07-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

104 14569 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR NIDHAN SINGH 25-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

105 14776 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BAGGAN SINGH 05-01-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

106 14821 Naib Tehsildar ASHISH KUMAR MOHAN LAL 03-02-2002 ESM BC (Self) 59.00

107 14877 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 15-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

108 14882 Naib Tehsildar ANJU BALA SURJEET SINGH 17-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.25

109 14910 Naib Tehsildar KARAN RAJINDER KUMAR 02-04-2002 ESM BC (Self) 56.00

110 14935 Naib Tehsildar KIRAN RAMESH KUMAR 26-04-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

111 14939 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAMBOJ RAKESH KUMAR 04-05-2002 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 60.00

112 14977 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH JAGJIT SINGH 08-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

113 15007 Naib Tehsildar SANTOSH RANI GURMUKH SINGH 15-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.25

114 15011 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT BALWANT KUMAR 18-07-2002 ESM BC (Self) 54.50

115 15044 Naib Tehsildar KUSUM KAMBOJ ASHWANI KUMAR 05-08-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

116 15102 Naib Tehsildar ANMOL DEEP BHAGWAN SINGH 27-09-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 99.00

117 15214 Naib Tehsildar DILPREET SINGH RAJ KUMAR 13-12-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 45.00

118 15283 Naib Tehsildar RIMPA RANI OM SINGH 12-02-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

119 15293 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT MUNJAL SHEETAL MUNJAL 19-02-2003 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 16.00

120 15295 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANSHU PAWAN KUMAR 22-02-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.25
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121 15323 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 23-03-2003 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 67.50

122 15356 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN KAMBOJ KASHMIR CHAND 22-04-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

123 15390 Naib Tehsildar NAVRAJ SINGH ASHOK KUMAR 16-06-2003 Sports Gen. A

124 15440 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHMEET KAUR GURWINDER SINGH 28-07-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.75

125 15456 Naib Tehsildar AARYAN KAMBOJ RAKESH KAMBOJ 16-08-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

126 15488 Naib Tehsildar RAJAN PAL RAJPAL 25-09-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.25

127 15534 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR NACHHATAR PAL SINGH 02-11-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

128 15591 Naib Tehsildar ISHA RANI SARWAN KUMAR 04-01-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

129 15714 Naib Tehsildar ISHANT SINGH HARMEET SINGH 10-08-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

130 15831 Naib Tehsildar PARAS KAMBOJ TILAK RAJ 25-11-2005 ESM BC (Dependent) A

131 15841 Naib Tehsildar FATEH SINGH KANSA SINGH 20-03-1973 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

132 15842 Naib Tehsildar ARJAN SINGH VIRSA SINGH 01-05-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) A

133 15845 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH SARWAN SINGH 03-05-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) A

134 15849 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH MUKHTAR SINGH 20-03-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

135 15851 Naib Tehsildar BALDEV SINGH KUNDAN SINGH 13-08-1976 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 19.00

136 15852 Naib Tehsildar PARKASH SINGH AMAR SINGH 06-06-1977 ESM BC (Self) A

137 15853 Naib Tehsildar SARDAR JAGATAR SINGH SARDAR DASANDA SINGH 25-06-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) 13.75

138 15854 Naib Tehsildar GURPINDER SINGH JASWANT SINGH 13-07-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) 68.75

139 15855 Naib Tehsildar BALRAJ SINGH DALBIR SINGH 02-10-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

140 15856 Naib Tehsildar SUKHCHAIN SINGH SWARN SINGH 10-02-1978 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

141 15857 Naib Tehsildar AMARJIT SINGH BALDEV SINGH 02-04-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

142 15858 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH RAGHUBIR SINGH 01-05-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.00

143 15859 Naib Tehsildar TEJINDER SINGH DILBAG SINGH 19-10-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.75

144 15861 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA RAM PRASAD SHARMA 01-01-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.25

145 15863 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH DHANWANT SINGH 02-04-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

146 15864 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH MUKHTAR SINGH 08-04-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

147 15866 Naib Tehsildar BALDEV SINGH GURDIP SINGH 01-06-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

148 15867 Naib Tehsildar PREMPAL SINGH HARDIP SINGH 15-06-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

149 15870 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH JASWANT SINGH 24-11-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.25

150 15872 Naib Tehsildar SARABJIT SINGH JASWANT SINGH 18-12-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.25

151 15873 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJEET SINGH MANJEET SINGH 27-12-1979 ESM BC (Self) 37.50

152 15876 Naib Tehsildar NISHAN SINGH VIR SINGH 15-02-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

153 15877 Naib Tehsildar MANJINDER SINGH GULZAR SINGH 20-02-1980 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 11.75

154 15878 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 09-03-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

155 15879 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER KUMAR SH RAM SHARAN 01-04-1980 ESM BC (Self) 30.00

156 15880 Naib Tehsildar MANN SINGH AJIT SINGH 01-04-1980 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

157 15882 Naib Tehsildar BALKAR SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 19-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

158 15883 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH LAKHWINDER SINGH 20-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.50

159 15884 Naib Tehsildar JARMANJIT SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 21-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

160 15885 Naib Tehsildar GURBHEJ SINGH HARDIP SINGH 07-06-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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161 15886 Naib Tehsildar SACHIN KUMAR SHANTI SARUP 20-06-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.25

162 15887 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH KARAM SINGH 25-06-1980 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

163 15888 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH TARLOK SINGH 07-08-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.00

164 15889 Naib Tehsildar HEERA SINGH CHARAN SINGH 15-10-1980 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 26.00

165 15890 Naib Tehsildar RANBIR SINGH TARSEM SINGH 20-10-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.25

166 15891 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH KISHAN CHAND 26-10-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.50

167 15892 Naib Tehsildar MANJIT SINGH MUKHTAR SINGH 06-11-1980 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

168 15897 Naib Tehsildar ANGREJ SINGH TARSEM SINGH 21-02-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

169 15898 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 09-03-1981 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

170 15899 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH SULAKHAN SINGH 11-03-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

171 15900 Naib Tehsildar IQBAL SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 20-03-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.75

172 15901 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH DAYA SINGH 01-04-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.25

173 15902 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 01-04-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

174 15903 Naib Tehsildar DARBARA SINGH BALDEV SINGH 01-04-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.50

175 15904 Naib Tehsildar MANGAL SINGH RANDHIR SINGH 15-04-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 11.25

176 15905 Naib Tehsildar TARSEM SINGH AMRIK SINGH 09-06-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 32.25

177 15906 Naib Tehsildar PALWINDER SINGH SULAKHAN SINGH 26-06-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

178 15908 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 19-07-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.00

179 15909 Naib Tehsildar GURLAL SINGH PREM SINGH 22-10-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.25

180 15910 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH PIARA SINGH 11-12-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

181 15912 Naib Tehsildar DAPINDER PAL SINGH INDER RAJ SINGH 30-01-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.25

182 15913 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER SINGH GURDIP SINGH 04-02-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

183 15916 Naib Tehsildar BALRAJ SINGH BALWANT SINGH 03-03-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

184 15917 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH VIR SINGH 13-03-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.50

185 15918 Naib Tehsildar KASHMIRA GANI 18-03-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

186 15920 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH SOHAN SINGH 01-04-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

187 15922 Naib Tehsildar PARTAP SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 04-04-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.75

188 15926 Naib Tehsildar KULDIP SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 01-06-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

189 15928 Naib Tehsildar KAMAL DEEP BHAGAT TILAK RAJ 22-08-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 60.00

190 15929 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDER SINGH NARINJAN SINGH 10-09-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

191 15930 Naib Tehsildar GURMIT SINGH DHARAM SINGH 13-09-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 49.75

192 15936 Naib Tehsildar KULDIP SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 26-10-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.50

193 15938 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH AVTAR SINGH 07-11-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

194 15940 Naib Tehsildar GURPAL SINGH KABAL SINGH 01-12-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

195 15941 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 10-12-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

196 15942 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH MAQBOOL SINGH 15-12-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 7.00

197 15944 Naib Tehsildar JAGROOP SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 07-01-1983 ESM BC (Self) 68.25

198 15946 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH HARDEEP SINGH 07-02-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

199 15947 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 23-02-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 28.75

200 15949 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 01-03-1983 Sports Gen. 22.75
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201 15950 Naib Tehsildar KULWANT SINGH DALIP SINGH 04-03-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 34.00

202 15951 Naib Tehsildar JARMANJIT SINGH GURVAIL SINGH 09-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 15.50

203 15952 Naib Tehsildar TALWINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 10-03-1983 ESM BC (Self) 42.00

204 15957 Naib Tehsildar DILBAG SINGH GURMEJ SINGH 10-04-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

205 15958 Naib Tehsildar NAVTEJ SINGH JIWAN SINGH 16-04-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 22.00

206 15959 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJIT SINGH GURMEET SINGH 20-04-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 15.25

207 15960 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL VIJ ASHOK KUMAR 30-04-1983 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

208 15961 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER KAUR GURCHARN SINGH 01-05-1983 Sports Gen. A

209 15962 Naib Tehsildar GURPARTAP SINGH DHOONDA SINGH 01-05-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 30.25

210 15964 Naib Tehsildar RANJODH SINGH CHARANJIT SINGH 08-05-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

211 15966 Naib Tehsildar DILBAG SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 10-06-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

212 15969 Naib Tehsildar MALKEET SINGH BALDEV SINGH 15-07-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.25

213 15970 Naib Tehsildar JAJVINDER SINGH LAKHVEER SINGH 12-08-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

214 15974 Naib Tehsildar HARNEK SINGH ARUR SINGH 12-09-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

215 15976 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 20-09-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

216 15981 Naib Tehsildar CHANDEEP SINGH SURJIT SINGH 17-10-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

217 15984 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 05-12-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

218 15986 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH MASTAN SINGH 03-01-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.00

219 15990 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJIT SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 01-02-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 21.50

220 15992 Naib Tehsildar JHIRMAL SINGH JAGIR SINGH 10-02-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 35.50

221 15995 Naib Tehsildar ASHNI KUMAR RAM DASS 01-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

222 15996 Naib Tehsildar SAKATAR SINGH SUBEG SINGH 05-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.50

223 15997 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH JOGINDAR SINGH 14-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.50

224 15998 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH SUKHJINDER SINGH 14-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.75

225 16007 Naib Tehsildar GURBHEJ SINGH BALBIR SINGH 14-04-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

226 16009 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH ATMA SINGH 15-04-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

227 16013 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH PREM SINGH 24-04-1984 ESM BC (Self) 45.75

228 16016 Naib Tehsildar SHAMSHER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 01-05-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 82.25

229 16017 Naib Tehsildar JASPARTAP SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 01-05-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

230 16020 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 20-05-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.25

231 16023 Naib Tehsildar GURSHARAN SINGH BALRAJ SINGH 24-06-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.75

232 16029 Naib Tehsildar BACHITER SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 30-07-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 52.75

233 16031 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH BALDEV SINGH 07-08-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.00

234 16033 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 10-08-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 35.25

235 16036 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 15-09-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.50

236 16037 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 15-09-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.00

237 16038 Naib Tehsildar KAWALDEEP SINGH BALDEV SINGH 18-09-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.50

238 16040 Naib Tehsildar GURBAX SINGH RESHAM SINGH 25-09-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.50

239 16043 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH SH AMARJIT SINGH 05-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

240 16046 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET SINGH PARMJIT SINGH 10-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.50
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241 16048 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 16-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

242 16049 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH MUKHTAR SINGH 23-10-1984 ESM BC (Self) 50.50

243 16050 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJIT SINGH MOHAN SINGH 30-10-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 55.50

244 16051 Naib Tehsildar GURLAL SINGH SALWINDER SINGH 05-11-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

245 16054 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH SURIT SINGH 30-12-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

246 16056 Naib Tehsildar SARMAIL SINGH MAJOR SINGH 07-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.25

247 16059 Naib Tehsildar ROMANPAL SINGH KULWANT SINGH 28-01-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

248 16072 Naib Tehsildar PAWANPREET SINGH PAL SINGH 10-03-1985 ESM BC (Self) A

249 16074 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH AVTAR SINGH 19-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.75

250 16075 Naib Tehsildar JAGDIP SINGH MUKHTAR SINGH 13-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.75

251 16076 Naib Tehsildar GURMEJ SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 15-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.25

252 16078 Naib Tehsildar RASHPAL SINGH AMRIK SINGH 01-05-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

253 16084 Naib Tehsildar RUKANDEEP KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 10-05-1985 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 36.50

254 16086 Naib Tehsildar IQBALJIT SINGH JASWANT SINGH 17-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

255 16088 Naib Tehsildar SARABJEET SINGH JASPAL SINGH 27-05-1985 ESM BC (Self) 37.25

256 16090 Naib Tehsildar VINOD KUMAR JOGINDER PAL 13-06-1985 ESM BC (Self) 36.50

257 16093 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 26-06-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 26.75

258 16096 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH KULWINDER SINGH 15-07-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.75

259 16098 Naib Tehsildar INDERJIT SINGH NARINDER SINGH 31-07-1985 ESM BC (Self) 53.25

260 16100 Naib Tehsildar HARSIMRAN SINGH BALKAR SINGH 02-08-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.50

261 16101 Naib Tehsildar GURBHAG SINGH GILL KULDEEP SINGH GILL 08-08-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

262 16109 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 08-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.75

263 16114 Naib Tehsildar SARBJIT SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 14-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.25

264 16125 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMPAL SINGH JASWANT SINGH 22-12-1985 ESM BC (Self) 20.75

265 16126 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT SINGH BALDEV SINGH 24-12-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

266 16129 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH SUCHA SINGH 02-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

267 16133 Naib Tehsildar JAGJIT SINGH HARDEEP SINGH 14-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

268 16134 Naib Tehsildar GURCHARAN SINGH ARJUN SINGH 15-01-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.50

269 16136 Naib Tehsildar SHAMMI KUMAR BALWANT RAJ 21-01-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 41.75

270 16141 Naib Tehsildar GURIQBAL SINGH BAWA SINGH 08-02-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 76.25

271 16142 Naib Tehsildar SURJIT SINGH JASWANT SINGH 12-02-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

272 16143 Naib Tehsildar SARBJIT SINGH KULDIP SINGH 14-02-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

273 16147 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT SINGH KULWANT SINGH 25-02-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.00

274 16150 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH DHIRA SINGH 02-03-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.25

275 16152 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH SULKHAN SINGH 04-03-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 18.75

276 16153 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH BALWANT SINGH 05-03-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.25

277 16155 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDERPAL SINGH NARAYAN SINGH 28-03-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 35.25

278 16157 Naib Tehsildar RESHAM SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 04-04-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 25.75

279 16160 Naib Tehsildar DILWANT SINGH DILBAG SINGH 12-04-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 44.50

280 16161 Naib Tehsildar AMARBIR SINGH BALDEV SINGH 13-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.50
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281 16163 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SANTOKH SINGH 15-04-1986 ESM BC (Self) 54.00

282 16169 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH GIAN SINGH 06-06-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

283 16171 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH SAWARN SINGH 12-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.50

284 16173 Naib Tehsildar RASHPAL SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 20-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

285 16178 Naib Tehsildar MUKESH KESAR KISHAN KESAR 11-07-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.50

286 16180 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH LATTHA SWARAN SINGH 22-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 71.00

287 16183 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH SUBA SINGH 03-08-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.50

288 16185 Naib Tehsildar RAJBIR SINGH BALJIT SINGH 10-08-1986 ESM BC (Self) 52.50

289 16185 Naib Tehsildar RAJBIR SINGH BALJIT SINGH 10-08-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.50

290 16193 Naib Tehsildar KAWALJIT SINGH RAGHUBIR SINGH 06-09-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

291 16196 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET KAUR ATAMA SINGH 20-09-1986 ESM BC (Dependent) A

292 16198 Naib Tehsildar NAVTEJ SINGH SANTOKH SINGH 12-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.00

293 16206 Naib Tehsildar GURDEV SINGH GURMEJ SINGH 25-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

294 16209 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR INDER MOHAN 15-12-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

295 16214 Naib Tehsildar HARMINDER SINGH MALKIT SINGH 05-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.75

296 16217 Naib Tehsildar JUGRAJ SINGH SALWANT SINGH 16-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.75

297 16218 Naib Tehsildar RAVI SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 19-01-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

298 16220 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH NARINDER SINGH 01-02-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 31.00

299 16222 Naib Tehsildar RASHPAL SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 11-02-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

300 16238 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH SUBEG SINGH 01-05-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 63.25

301 16241 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 14-05-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 28.25

302 16243 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH KULDIP SINGH 22-05-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

303 16250 Naib Tehsildar AMARJIT SINGH HARBHINDER SINGH 24-06-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.75

304 16251 Naib Tehsildar ARMANDEEP SINGH LAKHVIR SINGH 01-07-1987 ESM BC (Self) 38.25

305 16257 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH BALBIR SINGH 15-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.25

306 16259 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH DALIP SINGH 16-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.25

307 16260 Naib Tehsildar KARANBIR SINGH JAGIR SINGH 20-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

308 16264 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 02-08-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

309 16270 Naib Tehsildar PARJODH SINGH BALBIR SINGH 05-09-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

310 16271 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH SATNAM SINGH 07-09-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 18.75

311 16273 Naib Tehsildar GURDEV SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 09-09-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.75

312 16275 Naib Tehsildar SHAMSHER SINGH SATNAM SINGH 11-09-1987 ESM BC (Self) 42.50

313 16280 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH MANGAL SINGH 07-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.25

314 16286 Naib Tehsildar HARINDER SINGH GURSEWAK SINGH 20-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 71.25

315 16292 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 31-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.50

316 16300 Naib Tehsildar TEJINDER SINGH MANJIT SINGH 25-11-1987 ESM BC (Self) 49.75

317 16306 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 11-12-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 10.00

318 16307 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 12-12-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 37.25

319 16308 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS SHARMA JAGAN NATH 13-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

320 16310 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH BACHAN SINGH 17-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.75
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321 16312 Naib Tehsildar GOBIND SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 23-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

322 16313 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH RASHPAL SINGH 25-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

323 16315 Naib Tehsildar SHARNJEET KAUR JASPAL SINGH 01-01-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 62.75

324 16325 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR JANG BHADUR SINGH 16-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 23.75

325 16330 Naib Tehsildar TRIPTPAL SINGH GURDIP SINGH 28-01-1988 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 42.75

326 16334 Naib Tehsildar PARGAT SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 11-02-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 21.25

327 16341 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJIT SINGH AVTAR SINGH 04-03-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.00

328 16344 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH SARDOOL SINGH 01-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 81.00

329 16346 Naib Tehsildar SAPNA KAUSHAL KUMAR 02-04-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 25.50

330 16347 Naib Tehsildar GULJEET KAUR JASWANT SINGH 06-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

331 16352 Naib Tehsildar SUMIT ASWAL SOHAN LAL ASWAL 13-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

332 16353 Naib Tehsildar SARBDHIAN SINGH PARGAT SINGH 16-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.25

333 16361 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI BALA HANS RAJ 05-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

334 16364 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT SHARMA RAM PARSAD 26-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 85.00

335 16365 Naib Tehsildar SUKHCHAIN SINGH VEER SINGH 30-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

336 16368 Naib Tehsildar MANISH KUMAR KULDIP RAJ 06-06-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

337 16369 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH RAGHVEER SINGH 11-06-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 51.25

338 16374 Naib Tehsildar ANGREJ SINGH CHANANJIT SINGH 03-07-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.00

339 16378 Naib Tehsildar MANJINDER PAL SINGH DHILLON ANGREJ SINGH 10-07-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

340 16391 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR RAVINDER SINGH 11-08-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

341 16392 Naib Tehsildar MAHESH KUMAR THAKUR JAGDEV SINGH 14-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.50

342 16393 Naib Tehsildar SATJINDER SINGH VIRSA SINGH 16-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

343 16406 Naib Tehsildar TEJINDER PAL SINGH BINDER SINGH 08-09-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 54.75

344 16407 Naib Tehsildar SARUCHI TEJPAL RAJINDER SHARMA 08-09-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.75

345 16412 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH NARINDER SINGH 19-09-1988 ESM BC (Self) 72.25

346 16425 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH AMRIK SINGH 30-10-1988 ESM BC (Dependent) A

347 16434 Naib Tehsildar MONICA BODH RAJ 12-11-1988 Sports Gen. 48.75

348 16436 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 19-11-1988 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

349 16436 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 19-11-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

350 16439 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 25-11-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 13.25

351 16443 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH DALJIT SINGH 15-12-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.50

352 16457 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH RAM ASRA 10-01-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 55.25

353 16466 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT SINGH PARGAT SINGH 26-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

354 16479 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH AMRIK SINGH 10-02-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

355 16487 Naib Tehsildar ANGREJ SINGH SUBEG SINGH 03-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.75

356 16499 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT KAUR TARLOCHAN SINGH 18-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

357 16523 Naib Tehsildar RAJDEEP SINGH PREM SINGH 01-05-1989 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 45.75

358 16527 Naib Tehsildar MANMOHAN SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 05-05-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.00

359 16532 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH SWARAN SINGH 14-05-1989 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 35.00

360 16540 Naib Tehsildar PAWAN KUMAR MANGAT RAM 06-06-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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361 16541 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 10-06-1989 Sports Gen. 43.50

362 16543 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR HARBHAJAN SINGH 16-06-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 6.75

363 16545 Naib Tehsildar CHAND SINGH NACHHATAR SINGH 18-06-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

364 16549 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH GURDISH SINGH 24-06-1989 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

365 16560 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT KAUR CHARANJIT SINGH 12-07-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

366 16563 Naib Tehsildar MEHTAB SINGH MANJIT SINGH 17-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 24.00

367 16570 Naib Tehsildar SUTANTERPAL SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 29-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

368 16572 Naib Tehsildar SANDESH KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 01-08-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

369 16576 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR JASBIR SINGH 15-08-1989 Sports (SC-M&B) A

370 16581 Naib Tehsildar PALWINDER KAUR SHUBEG SINGH 19-08-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

371 16586 Naib Tehsildar HARDIP SINGH NARINJAN SINGH 07-09-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

372 16612 Naib Tehsildar DALJEET SINGH HIRA SINGH 22-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

373 16616 Naib Tehsildar MANBIR SINGH LAKHBIR SINGH 31-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.00

374 16627 Naib Tehsildar TARLOCHAN SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 17-11-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

375 16634 Naib Tehsildar RAJDEEP SINGH GURDEV SINGH 23-11-1989 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

376 16638 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPAL SINGH JASBIR SINGH 01-12-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.00

377 16641 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH SINGARA SINGH 08-12-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.50

378 16646 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA ASWAL JAGDISH LAL 22-12-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

379 16653 Naib Tehsildar BHAWNA PANNA LAL 04-01-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 29.00

380 16655 Naib Tehsildar RAJWANT SHARMA SOM NATH 06-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

381 16662 Naib Tehsildar SARWAN SINGH GAJJAN SINGH 20-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

382 16663 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH TAHEL SINGH 22-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

383 16666 Naib Tehsildar PRIYAM IQBAL IQBAL SINGH 26-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.75

384 16677 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT KAUR KASHMIR SINGH 18-02-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 28.75

385 16692 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR SATPAL SINGH 20-03-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

386 16694 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KABAL SINGH 26-03-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

387 16699 Naib Tehsildar KARNBIR SINGH GURMEJ SINGH 06-04-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.50

388 16725 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH NIRWAIL SINGH 06-06-1990 ESM BC (Self) 36.25

389 16726 Naib Tehsildar KANWALJIT SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 07-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

390 16732 Naib Tehsildar CHANDEEP KAUR JASBIR SINGH 18-06-1990 Sports Gen. 35.25

391 16751 Naib Tehsildar HARPAL KAUR SH SUKHWINDER SINGH 18-07-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

392 16760 Naib Tehsildar RUCHIKA SHAM LAL BHAGAT 04-08-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

393 16770 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH BOOR SINGH 16-08-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 21.25

394 16797 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BALJIT SINGH 15-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

395 16806 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KAUR GURMEET SINGH 03-11-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

396 16817 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER KAUR MANJINDER SINGH 28-11-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

397 16823 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BAGICHA SINGH 05-12-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

398 16835 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT KAUR KULWANT SINGH 25-12-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

399 16846 Naib Tehsildar VIJAYPAL SINGH GHUMAN RISHPAL SINGH GHUMAN 17-01-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

400 16862 Naib Tehsildar NITISH KUMAR VINOD KUMAR 14-02-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.75
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401 16874 Naib Tehsildar HARMEET KAUR KUNDAN SINGH 04-03-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 45.00

402 16879 Naib Tehsildar KARANBIR SINGH SANDHU JIWAN SINGH 08-03-1991 ESM BC (Self) 30.00

403 16887 Naib Tehsildar SUSHIL SHARMA RAJ SHARMA 12-03-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

404 16909 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 11-04-1991 ESM BC (Self) 41.50

405 16911 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH KARAM SINGH 12-04-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.00

406 16912 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR DHIRA SINGH 12-04-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

407 16929 Naib Tehsildar RAJNEESH JAGGI AMAR SINGH 08-05-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

408 16940 Naib Tehsildar NIRMALJEET KAUR GURDEV SINGH 07-06-1991 ESM BC (Self) 25.00

409 16950 Naib Tehsildar KANWALJIT KAUR MANGALJIT SINGH 22-06-1991 ESM BC (Self) 37.25

410 16959 Naib Tehsildar MALKEET KAUR GILL SUKHDEV SINGH GILL 13-07-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 37.00

411 16962 Naib Tehsildar SIMARJIT KAUR PREM SINGH 16-07-1991 ESM BC (Self) 21.25

412 16967 Naib Tehsildar SUNNY BHATIDIA HEMRAJ BHATIDIA 29-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

413 16972 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET KAUR MANJIT SINGH 04-08-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 50.25

414 17006 Naib Tehsildar RASHWINDERJIT SINGH RANJIT SINGH 17-09-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

415 17016 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR BALKARAN NARANG 29-09-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

416 17019 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 03-10-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 36.50

417 17022 Naib Tehsildar KAMAL KISHORE SARABJIT 07-10-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

418 17029 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR KASHMIR SINGH 19-10-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

419 17038 Naib Tehsildar SUKHKANWARPAL SINGH PIRTHIPAL SINGH 05-11-1991 ESM BC (Self) 68.00

420 17042 Naib Tehsildar RUPALI PARVEZ KUMAR 09-11-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

421 17050 Naib Tehsildar IQBAL SINGH SARBJIT SINGH 20-11-1991 ESM BC (Self) 20.50

422 17063 Naib Tehsildar SUKHRAJ SINGH MASTAN SINGH 02-12-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

423 17066 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET LAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 06-12-1991 ESM BC (Dependent) 33.00

424 17072 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH JASBIR SINGH 18-12-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

425 17112 Naib Tehsildar TANVEER SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 14-02-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.50

426 17116 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH HEERA SINGH 20-02-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

427 17126 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH SATNAM SINGH 05-03-1992 Sports (SC-M&B) A

428 17128 Naib Tehsildar ROOPJEET KAUR GURJANT SINGH 08-03-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 76.25

429 17131 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 14-03-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

430 17145 Naib Tehsildar SARABJEET SINGH BALDEV SINGH 16-04-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

431 17156 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH CHAMAN LAL 03-05-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

432 17158 Naib Tehsildar TARANJOT SINGH SEWA SINGH 06-05-1992 ESM BC (Self) 37.25

433 17166 Naib Tehsildar PARMPAL SINGH NIRVAIL SINGH 20-05-1992 ESM BC (Self) 72.50

434 17178 Naib Tehsildar JARMANDEEP SINGH JAGIR SINGH 06-06-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 39.25

435 17179 Naib Tehsildar INDERJIT SINGH SURJIT SINGH 09-06-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

436 17180 Naib Tehsildar AMRITJIT KAUR PARAMJIT SINGH 09-06-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 51.00

437 17222 Naib Tehsildar JAGMEET SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 14-08-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.50

438 17233 Naib Tehsildar ROBINDEEP SINGH PARGAT SINGH 21-08-1992 ESM BC (Self) 41.50

439 17294 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR KALA SINGH 28-10-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

440 17309 Naib Tehsildar PALWINDER KAUR SURINDERPAL SINGH 13-11-1992 ESM BC (Dependent) A
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441 17316 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR DALBIR SINGH 16-11-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

442 17340 Naib Tehsildar SUNNY PALWINDER SINGH 19-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

443 17343 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH JASSA SINGH 21-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 13.50

444 17358 Naib Tehsildar TEJPAL SINGH SARABJIT SINGH 04-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

445 17369 Naib Tehsildar AMARJIT SINGH BOOTA SINGH 20-01-1993 ESM BC (Dependent) 17.25

446 17385 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR JASBIR SINGH 02-02-1993 Sports Gen. 37.50

447 17414 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 11-03-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 18.75

448 17446 Naib Tehsildar KARANPREET KAUR GURDEV SINGH 17-04-1993 ESM BC (Self) 20.00

449 17453 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR SWARN SINGH 30-04-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

450 17455 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER KAUR AVTAR SINGH 03-05-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

451 17473 Naib Tehsildar SITA TARSEM 02-06-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

452 17509 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR TARSEM SINGH 13-07-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

453 17547 Naib Tehsildar PALLVI ANIL SHARMA 25-08-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 13.75

454 17566 Naib Tehsildar TUSHAR KOHLI RAJINDER KOHLI 19-09-1993 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 56.00

455 17577 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 07-10-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 46.50

456 17584 Naib Tehsildar GURBHEJ SINGH AMRIK SINGH 15-10-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 42.50

457 17608 Naib Tehsildar NAVBIR KAUR JAGJIT SINGH 10-11-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 28.75

458 17626 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR AJIT SINGH 03-12-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 65.75

459 17646 Naib Tehsildar RAJAN LAKHA RAM 30-12-1993 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 29.50

460 17682 Naib Tehsildar NAVJEET KAUR SURJEET SINGH 01-02-1994 Sports Gen. 23.50

461 17708 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH GURMEET SINGH 21-02-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

462 17741 Naib Tehsildar AMANJIT KAUR BEDI DALJIT SINGH BEDI 09-04-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

463 17749 Naib Tehsildar DALJEET SINGH HARDIP SINGH 15-04-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

464 17767 Naib Tehsildar KARANDEEP SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 05-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 82.75

465 17774 Naib Tehsildar MALKIAT SINGH KULWANT SINGH 17-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 65.00

466 17798 Naib Tehsildar MUKUL BABBAR SURINDER KUMAR BABBAR 18-06-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.50

467 17815 Naib Tehsildar ASHIMA SHARMA NARINDER SHARMA 16-07-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

468 17839 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 07-08-1994 ESM BC (Dependent) 35.75

469 17844 Naib Tehsildar PRAFFUL SAINI BALBIR SINGH SAINI 11-08-1994 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 51.00

470 17880 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH SURINDERBIR SINGH 21-09-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 23.75

471 17890 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH SATPAL SINGH 01-10-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 39.75

472 17917 Naib Tehsildar POONAM RANI ASHOK KUMMAR 01-11-1994 Sports Gen. 16.75

473 17928 Naib Tehsildar JYOTPAL KAUR SANTOKH SINGH 12-11-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 41.50

474 17949 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR MUKHWINDER SINGH 11-12-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

475 17972 Naib Tehsildar SANGEETA RAICHAND RAVINDER KUMAR 04-01-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

476 17992 Naib Tehsildar BHARTI VIJAY KUMAR 28-01-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

477 17998 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT KAUR AJIT SINGH 01-02-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

478 18021 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR HARJIT SINGH 04-03-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

479 18024 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJIT SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 07-03-1995 Sports (SC-M&B) 27.50

480 18037 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL DHARAMPAL 28-03-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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481 18042 Naib Tehsildar KARANBIR SINGH MANMOHAN SINGH 01-04-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

482 18059 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR BOOTA SINGH 15-04-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

483 18108 Naib Tehsildar KOMALDEEP KAUR BALDEV SINGH 30-06-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

484 18109 Naib Tehsildar KANWARPAL SINGH RANDHAWA SUKHWINDER SINGH RANDHAWA 03-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 71.25

485 18125 Naib Tehsildar ANOOP KAUR JASVIR SINGH 23-07-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 14.00

486 18145 Naib Tehsildar ANJU BALA SHEESH PAL 19-08-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

487 18169 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJEET KAUR ANGREJ SINGH 16-09-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.75

488 18236 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR GILL SUKHMINDER SINGH 03-12-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

489 18238 Naib Tehsildar JOBANJEET SINGH LAKHWINDER SINGH 05-12-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 45.25

490 18241 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP KAUR JOSHAN JASWINDER SINGH JOSHAN 07-12-1995 ESM BC (Dependent) 47.50

491 18246 Naib Tehsildar SEEMA YADAV RAGHURAJ YADAV 12-12-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

492 18254 Naib Tehsildar ANKITA SHARMA ARUN KUMAR SHARMA 26-12-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

493 18277 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 16-01-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 31.25

494 18298 Naib Tehsildar LOVEJOT KAUR DALJIT SINGH 31-01-1996 Sports Gen. 15.50

495 18300 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 31-01-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

496 18310 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 10-02-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

497 18312 Naib Tehsildar SHABNAM RAJ KUMAR 10-02-1996 Sports (SC-M&B) A

498 18324 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH BAWA SINGH 23-02-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 58.75

499 18329 Naib Tehsildar PRABHDIAL SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 29-02-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 35.50

500 18336 Naib Tehsildar VANDANA PRASHAR RAVI SHANKAR 06-03-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 74.25

501 18351 Naib Tehsildar SAMRITI SUKHWINDER SINGH 04-04-1996 Sports (SC-M&B) A

502 18355 Naib Tehsildar SHAMSHER SINGH GURMUKHPAL SINGH 07-04-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

503 18361 Naib Tehsildar THOMAS MASIH POLAS MASIH 15-04-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 10.50

504 18371 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPAL SINGH BALBIR SINGH 01-05-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 68.25

505 18394 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER KAUR KASHMIR SINGH 04-06-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

506 18417 Naib Tehsildar SHAMLI MUKHWINDER SINGH 12-07-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

507 18420 Naib Tehsildar NAVPREET SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 14-07-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

508 18431 Naib Tehsildar MANKEERAT KAUR GURJIT SINGH 28-07-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.50

509 18447 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 13-08-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

510 18458 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI MATTU ASHWANI KUMAR 21-08-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

511 18460 Naib Tehsildar RAVNEET KAUR RAM TASVIR SINGH 24-08-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

512 18461 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR MANJINDER SINGH 27-08-1996 Sports Gen. 57.00

513 18465 Naib Tehsildar THOMAS RAJINDER KUMAR 01-09-1996 ESM BC (Self) 33.25

514 18474 Naib Tehsildar SANVEER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 07-09-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

515 18487 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT SINGH DHARAMPAL SINGH 20-09-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

516 18494 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR KASHMIR SINGH 27-09-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.25

517 18521 Naib Tehsildar SONIA BALKAR SINGH 20-10-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

518 18543 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANDEEP KAUR SUKHRAJ SINGH 15-11-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

519 18544 Naib Tehsildar ANMOL SAINI OM PARKASH 15-11-1996 ESM BC (Dependent) A

520 18553 Naib Tehsildar TARSEM SINGH HARDEEP SINGH 28-11-1996 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A
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521 18565 Naib Tehsildar RAJNEET KAUR MANOHAR SINGH 20-12-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

522 18573 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL JAGDISH KUMAR 24-12-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.75

523 18584 Naib Tehsildar NISHAN SINGH RASAL SINGH 01-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 59.25

524 18596 Naib Tehsildar KIRAN RAJINDER KUMAR DHIR 11-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

525 18597 Naib Tehsildar KULJIT KAUR BALDEV SINGH 12-01-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

526 18603 Naib Tehsildar NAVMEET KAUR GURPAL SINGH 16-01-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) 34.00

527 18604 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP SINGH CHEEMA HARDEV SINGH 16-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

528 18612 Naib Tehsildar VASUNDH BHARDWAJ ANIL KUMAR BHARDWAJ 25-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

529 18619 Naib Tehsildar RAJWANT KAUR DALBIR SINGH 01-02-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

530 18627 Naib Tehsildar SAMRITI KUMARI RASHPAL SINGH 09-02-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

531 18628 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH DALBIR SINGH 10-02-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 40.50

532 18637 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 20-02-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 40.75

533 18664 Naib Tehsildar KAJAL LAKHWINDER SINGH 17-03-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.50

534 18676 Naib Tehsildar SANTOKH SINGH BUDH SINGH 30-03-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 21.25

535 18687 Naib Tehsildar LOVETAJPREET KAUR KEWAL KRISHAN 09-04-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 51.75

536 18691 Naib Tehsildar NISHAN SINGH LAKHWINDER SINGH 12-04-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

537 18726 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT SHARMA NAVEEN SHARMA 20-05-1997 Sports Gen. 49.75

538 18746 Naib Tehsildar SINTHIYA RANDHAWA LAKHBIR SINGH 19-06-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 41.25

539 18779 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL RAJENDER SINGH 21-07-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 56.75

540 18793 Naib Tehsildar PRABHPREET KAUR MANRAJ SINGH 31-07-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

541 18812 Naib Tehsildar RANDEEP KAUR RAGHBIR SINGH 20-08-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

542 18825 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH BALJIT SINGH 03-09-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 34.75

543 18832 Naib Tehsildar HARSAHIB SINGH BATRA TALWINDER SINGH 08-09-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

544 18834 Naib Tehsildar MANISH KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR 09-09-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

545 18840 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR MANGAL SINGH 13-09-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

546 18843 Naib Tehsildar UDAYBIR PAL RAM PARSHAD 15-09-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 53.75

547 18850 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET SINGH BAWA SINGH 26-09-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

548 18901 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET KAUR SURJAN SINGH 11-11-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

549 18910 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 21-11-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

550 18915 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT KAUR BALRAJ SINGH 25-11-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 30.50

551 18932 Naib Tehsildar AMIT KUMAR HARI KRISHAN 10-12-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

552 18947 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ KALHAN VIJAY KUMAR 01-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

553 18957 Naib Tehsildar KRISHNA SHARMA NARINDER SHARMA 12-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

554 18962 Naib Tehsildar SONA MOHAN LAL 18-01-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

555 18964 Naib Tehsildar RAVJOT SINGH SARABJIT SINGH 19-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

556 18976 Naib Tehsildar JOBANJIT SINGH BANARASI DAS 01-02-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.25

557 18979 Naib Tehsildar HARMANBEER KAUR KHUSHWANT SINGH 02-02-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

558 18987 Naib Tehsildar RAJBIR KAUR BALJINDER SINGH 05-02-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 20.00

559 18990 Naib Tehsildar ARSHPREET KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH 06-02-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.50

560 18998 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BUTA SINGH 19-02-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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561 18999 Naib Tehsildar KULJIT KAUR HARJIT SINGH 20-02-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 73.50

562 19002 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR JATINDER KUMAR 25-02-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

563 19008 Naib Tehsildar NAVRAJ SINGH BALJIT SINGH 26-02-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 54.75

564 19022 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 07-03-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.50

565 19027 Naib Tehsildar MANISHA RAJ KUMAR 10-03-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

566 19032 Naib Tehsildar KARANBIR SINGH GULJAR SINGH 18-03-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

567 19039 Naib Tehsildar NIKITA BHARDWAJ HARJINDER PAL BHARDWAJ 26-03-1998 Sports Gen. A

568 19054 Naib Tehsildar KAWALJIT KAUR SAHIB SINGH 12-04-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) A

569 19068 Naib Tehsildar KARANDEEP SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 30-04-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.50

570 19073 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KAUR KULWANT SINGH 05-05-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

571 19075 Naib Tehsildar JAIPARTAP SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 11-05-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) A

572 19078 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 15-05-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 18.50

573 19083 Naib Tehsildar TANU RANBIR SINGH RANA 26-05-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

574 19085 Naib Tehsildar PRINCE YADAV RAJ KUMAR 31-05-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

575 19087 Naib Tehsildar JASLEEN KAUR VASDEV SINGH 01-06-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.25

576 19098 Naib Tehsildar CHANCHAL SINGH BASANT SINGH 12-06-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

577 19099 Naib Tehsildar KARANBIR SINGH MOHINDER PAL SINGH 16-06-1998 ESM BC (Self) 37.25

578 19103 Naib Tehsildar ANKIT KUMAR RASHPAL SINGH 22-06-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

579 19105 Naib Tehsildar ELAMJIT KAUR HARJIT SINGH 23-06-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

580 19119 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL ASHOK KOMAR 05-07-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

581 19158 Naib Tehsildar ARSHIA MALHOTRA PAWAN KUMAR 13-08-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

582 19171 Naib Tehsildar KIRANJIT KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 19-08-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) 35.00

583 19173 Naib Tehsildar DAMANPREET KAUR MANJIT SINGH 22-08-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

584 19198 Naib Tehsildar RAJBIR SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 05-09-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

585 19201 Naib Tehsildar AARTI NARAINJIT 09-09-1998 Sports Gen. 38.75

586 19203 Naib Tehsildar SUMANDEEP DAVINDER KUMAR 11-09-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

587 19221 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR LAKHBIR SINGH 25-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

588 19227 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT KAUR MANGALJIT SINGH 01-10-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

589 19230 Naib Tehsildar SUKHBIR SINGH GURBHEJ SINGH 02-10-1998 ESM BC (Self) 24.75

590 19252 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH JAGDISH SINGH 25-10-1998 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 52.25

591 19268 Naib Tehsildar POOJA MADAN LAL 12-11-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

592 19271 Naib Tehsildar HARSHDEEP SINGH GURNAM SINGH 14-11-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

593 19274 Naib Tehsildar NAVJEET KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 17-11-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 62.00

594 19275 Naib Tehsildar RAJVIR SINGH JAGTAR CHAND 17-11-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

595 19276 Naib Tehsildar NISHITA RAKESH KUMAR DEVGAN 19-11-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

596 19285 Naib Tehsildar AMARJEET KAUR KASHMIR SINGH 27-11-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

597 19294 Naib Tehsildar RAMANJIT KAUR HARJINDER SINGH 30-11-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) A

598 19296 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER SINGH BUDH SINGH 01-12-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 85.50

599 19308 Naib Tehsildar YASHNEET KAUR JATINDER SINGH 11-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

600 19392 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 09-03-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) A
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601 19398 Naib Tehsildar HARDISH KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 14-03-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) 24.00

602 19411 Naib Tehsildar SUKHRAJ SINGH MAJOR SINGH 26-03-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

603 19413 Naib Tehsildar KIRTI PAL RAJU 29-03-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

604 19416 Naib Tehsildar AMANJEET SINGH GURMEET SINGH 03-04-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 21.00

605 19469 Naib Tehsildar ARZOO BALWINDER SINGH 11-06-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

606 19473 Naib Tehsildar AMANJOT KAUR GURBAKHASH SINGH 17-06-1999 ESM BC (Self) 46.50

607 19484 Naib Tehsildar SARBJIT KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 23-06-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 58.00

608 19504 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 08-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

609 19507 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR SARDOOL SINGH 10-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 15.75

610 19510 Naib Tehsildar TEJVEER SINGH GILL DILBAG SINGH 10-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

611 19514 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 16-07-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

612 19530 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR JASWANT SINGH 27-07-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

613 19557 Naib Tehsildar JASDEEP SINGH PRITPAL SINGH 21-08-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

614 19563 Naib Tehsildar PUNEET SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 01-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

615 19564 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR PALWINDER SINGH 02-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

616 19587 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVEER KAUR SAROOP SINGH 19-09-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 57.50

617 19596 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR GURBHEJ SINGH 01-10-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

618 19606 Naib Tehsildar YASHIKA KHUSHPAL 14-10-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

619 19618 Naib Tehsildar PARAMBIR SINGH HARJIT SINGH 26-10-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

620 19621 Naib Tehsildar HIMANSHU CHOPRA LATE ARUN KUMAR CHOPRA 31-10-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 49.00

621 19622 Naib Tehsildar ANCHALPREET KAUR DALBIR SINGH 31-10-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 58.75

622 19638 Naib Tehsildar KAJAL RAJESH KUMAR 14-11-1999 ESM BC (Self) 64.00

623 19647 Naib Tehsildar NITISH SHARMA SURINDER KUMAR 21-11-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

624 19651 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH LAKHA SINGH 22-11-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

625 19674 Naib Tehsildar JARMANDEEP KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH 13-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 36.75

626 19696 Naib Tehsildar RIDHIMA SAURAB GUPTA 31-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

627 19709 Naib Tehsildar MEHAKPREET SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 14-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 85.00

628 19719 Naib Tehsildar RAZIA RATTAN CHAND 26-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 15.25

629 19724 Naib Tehsildar SUMANPREET KAUR KARAMJIT SINGH 30-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

630 19734 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH HEERA SINGH 04-02-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 39.00

631 19751 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJOT KAUR SUKHJINDER SINGH 17-02-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

632 19773 Naib Tehsildar PALA SINGH MUKHTAR SINGH 09-03-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

633 19788 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KAUR BALKAR SINGH 27-03-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

634 19802 Naib Tehsildar JASMEET KAUR HARPREET SINGH 28-04-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

635 19804 Naib Tehsildar SULTAN SINGH HARDYAL SINGH 30-04-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

636 19806 Naib Tehsildar BITTA SINGH SHER GURMUKH SINGH 01-05-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 43.00

637 19820 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR PALWINDER SINGH 19-05-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

638 19840 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR SATNAM SINGH 02-06-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

639 19849 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJEET SINGH SAHIB SINGH 13-06-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

640 19858 Naib Tehsildar HAR AMOL SINGH RAJWINDER SINGH 20-06-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 30.00
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641 19860 Naib Tehsildar PAWANPREET KAUR GURNAM SINGH 21-06-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

642 19865 Naib Tehsildar RAJANDEEP SINGH JASWANT SINGH 24-06-2000 Sports Gen. A

643 19875 Naib Tehsildar AVJOT SINGH KARANJIT SINGH 06-07-2000 ESM BC (Self) 22.00

644 19876 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR KULWINDER SINGH 09-07-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 40.25

645 19877 Naib Tehsildar NIRLEP KAUR MAJOR SINGH 10-07-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

646 19878 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 10-07-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

647 19881 Naib Tehsildar ANMOL RANA VIJAY RANA 16-07-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

648 19888 Naib Tehsildar JASBEER KAUR AVTAR SINGH 20-07-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 70.25

649 19896 Naib Tehsildar DAMANPREET KAUR MOHINDER SINGH 25-07-2000 ESM BC (Self) 51.75

650 19898 Naib Tehsildar HARDEV SINGH DALJIT SINGH 28-07-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 31.00

651 19905 Naib Tehsildar BHARTI KANSAL OM PRAKASH KANSAL 01-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

652 19913 Naib Tehsildar PRACHI CHAND RAM 09-08-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

653 19916 Naib Tehsildar RAKHI HEMANT KUMAR 10-08-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

654 19917 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR RANJIT SINGH 10-08-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

655 19918 Naib Tehsildar PAMANDEEP KAUR SATNAM SINGH 12-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.25

656 19933 Naib Tehsildar VASU RAJ KUMAR 23-08-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

657 19935 Naib Tehsildar SUMRITJIT SINGH HARJIT SINGH 25-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

658 19955 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH HIRA SINGH 08-09-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 40.75

659 19958 Naib Tehsildar PAVITAR SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 11-09-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 33.00

660 19965 Naib Tehsildar DEEPIKA BALWINDER KUMAR 15-09-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

661 19988 Naib Tehsildar POONAM CHARAN DASS 30-09-2000 Sports (SC-M&B) A

662 20000 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN SURINDER KUMAR 08-10-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 31.25

663 20021 Naib Tehsildar MEHREEN KAUR AJAYPAL SINGH 21-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

664 20031 Naib Tehsildar NEHA HARI KRISHAN 03-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

665 20034 Naib Tehsildar KAWARJAVRAJ SINGH DILAWAR SINGH 08-11-2000 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 22.50

666 20037 Naib Tehsildar KANWAR HARJINDER SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 10-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

667 20049 Naib Tehsildar AVNEET KAUR AMRIK SINGH 21-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 16.50

668 20053 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR RAWAIL SINGH 24-11-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

669 20055 Naib Tehsildar SAVIOUR RANDHAWA LAKHBIR SINGH 24-11-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

670 20072 Naib Tehsildar JOBANPREET SINGH DALBIR SINGH 03-12-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

671 20083 Naib Tehsildar KIRAT DHILLON BALJINDER SINGH 12-12-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

672 20100 Naib Tehsildar SMILEPREET KAUR KABAL SINGH 24-12-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 45.00

673 20101 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT KAUR NISHAN SINGH 24-12-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 67.50

674 20103 Naib Tehsildar BHAWNA BHUPINDER KUMAR 26-12-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

675 20113 Naib Tehsildar PRABHLEEN KAUR JAGJIT SINGH 01-01-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

676 20120 Naib Tehsildar ANCHAL BHAGAT SURINDER KUMAR 05-01-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

677 20121 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 06-01-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 35.00

678 20127 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 10-01-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

679 20148 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT KAUR HARBANS SINGH 24-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 62.25

680 20159 Naib Tehsildar RISHAMREET KAUR DHILLON SATINDER SINGH 08-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A
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681 20169 Naib Tehsildar YASHMILANJIT KAUR AVTAR SINGH 20-02-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

682 20188 Naib Tehsildar ARPIT BHARDWAJ RAKESH KUMAR 07-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

683 20199 Naib Tehsildar JASMEEN KAUR RANJIT SINGH 19-03-2001 ESM BC (Self) 22.50

684 20217 Naib Tehsildar GURLEEN KAUR KULBIR SINGH 05-04-2001 ESM BC (Self) 41.25

685 20220 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 06-04-2001 Sports (SC-M&B) 35.00

686 20229 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH JASBIR SINGH 25-04-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

687 20241 Naib Tehsildar SONAMPREET KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 15-05-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

688 20242 Naib Tehsildar AVNEET KAUR JATINDER SINGH 20-05-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

689 20243 Naib Tehsildar AJIT SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 21-05-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

690 20246 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJIT SINGH JASWANT SINGH 28-05-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 50.00

691 20259 Naib Tehsildar GURCHARAN SINGH SATPAL SINGH 17-06-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

692 20265 Naib Tehsildar NAVREET KAUR NARINDER SINGH 26-06-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 21.25

693 20275 Naib Tehsildar HARTAPAN SINGH KULWINDER SINGH 10-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

694 20277 Naib Tehsildar ARUNPREET SINGH BALJIT SINGH 10-07-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 84.25

695 20280 Naib Tehsildar PAWANDEEP KAUR BUTA SINGH 12-07-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

696 20285 Naib Tehsildar VIVEK SHRIVASTAV RAMAN KUMAR 17-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

697 20291 Naib Tehsildar MANKIRAT SINGH JOHAR HARSEWAK SINGH JOHAR 25-07-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

698 20294 Naib Tehsildar RIMSHA KARLUPIA ASHWANI KUMAR 29-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

699 20309 Naib Tehsildar HARMEET KAUR BALRAJ SINGH 10-08-2001 Sports Gen. 66.25

700 20310 Naib Tehsildar SUMANPREET KAUR TARSEM SINGH 10-08-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 21.75

701 20331 Naib Tehsildar ANMOLDEEP SINGH HARJIT SINGH 01-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 23.00

702 20340 Naib Tehsildar GAGANJOT KAUR NIRVAIR SINGH 09-09-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

703 20363 Naib Tehsildar RAVNEET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 03-10-2001 ESM BC (Self) 26.50

704 20370 Naib Tehsildar RAMNEET SINGH JASPAL SINGH 05-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

705 20374 Naib Tehsildar AVNEET KAUR GURPREET SINGH 09-10-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

706 20376 Naib Tehsildar MANAVDEEP SINGH SHAMSHER BAHADUR SINGH 11-10-2001 Sports Gen. 52.50

707 20384 Naib Tehsildar VRINDA PRASHAR RAVI SHANKAR 16-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

708 20385 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 17-10-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

709 20388 Naib Tehsildar MUSKANDEEP KAUR GURPREET SINGH 21-10-2001 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 12.25

710 20390 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA THAPP KRISHAN LAL 21-10-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 36.25

711 20391 Naib Tehsildar ABHAYJOT SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 22-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

712 20392 Naib Tehsildar BABALDEEP SINGH HARJIT SINGH 22-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

713 20397 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET SINGH SATNAM SINGH 28-10-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

714 20413 Naib Tehsildar PARAMVEER SINGH HARBINDER SINGH 11-11-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 29.25

715 20417 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR RESHAM SINGH 14-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

716 20433 Naib Tehsildar ARSHPREET SINGH KABAL SINGH 03-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 50.00

717 20436 Naib Tehsildar SUKWINDER SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 04-12-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 56.50

718 20441 Naib Tehsildar PRATHAM BHAGAT KIMTI LAL 09-12-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

719 20461 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT KAUR DALJEET SINGH 23-12-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

720 20465 Naib Tehsildar SAMEANPREET KAUR RACHHPAL SINGH 26-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A
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721 20471 Naib Tehsildar SAHIBJEET KAUR SATNAM SINGH 30-12-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 18.25

722 20478 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH RANJIT SINGH 10-01-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

723 20479 Naib Tehsildar KARAN SHARMA ASHWANI KUMAR 11-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

724 20498 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR BALBIR SINGH 23-01-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

725 20509 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 05-02-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

726 20512 Naib Tehsildar JARAWAR SINGH SURMAIL SINGH 11-02-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

727 20518 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA KULWANT SINGH 18-02-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.50

728 20520 Naib Tehsildar SMRITI ASHOK KUMAR 20-02-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

729 20522 Naib Tehsildar PARAS SHARMA ARUN SHARMA 22-02-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) 46.50

730 20527 Naib Tehsildar ANCHAL KUMARI OM PARKASH THAKUR 08-03-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

731 20531 Naib Tehsildar POOJA KALLU 12-03-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

732 20567 Naib Tehsildar SHOBHA KUMARI GANESH PARDAS 23-04-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

733 20574 Naib Tehsildar RIYA BAINS RAKESH KUMAR 04-05-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

734 20579 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR BALJIT SINGH 11-05-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

735 20588 Naib Tehsildar TANISHA SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR 25-05-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

736 20617 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL SINGH JAGJEET SINGH 06-07-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

737 20619 Naib Tehsildar PRABHDEEP KAUR MANJIT SINGH 12-07-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

738 20622 Naib Tehsildar DAMODAR SINGH JASWANT SINGH 15-07-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 54.25

739 20637 Naib Tehsildar PINDER KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 04-08-2002 ESM BC (Self) 37.00

740 20646 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHMEET KAUR GURSHARAN SINGH 19-08-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

741 20655 Naib Tehsildar NANAK SINGH DALBIR SINGH 28-08-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 28.50

742 20656 Naib Tehsildar ISHADEEP KAUR PARMJIT SINGH 30-08-2002 Sports Gen. A

743 20657 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH GURVINDER SINGH 30-08-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 62.50

744 20671 Naib Tehsildar RANJOD SINGH AJIT SINGH 17-09-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

745 20677 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET KAUR SURJIT SINGH 20-09-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

746 20678 Naib Tehsildar PRERNA LUTHRA VIPAN KUMAR 21-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

747 20692 Naib Tehsildar AMANMEET SINGH KULDIP SINGH 10-10-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

748 20697 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BALJIT SINGH 16-10-2002 Sports (SC-M&B) 28.75

749 20699 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR BALDEV SINGH 19-10-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

750 20710 Naib Tehsildar SIMARANJIT KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 05-11-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

751 20713 Naib Tehsildar BHUMIKA SUNIL KUMAR 08-11-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

752 20724 Naib Tehsildar DIVYA HARWAIL SINGH 16-11-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 22.50

753 20726 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH KULWANT SINGH 19-11-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

754 20728 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR HARPAL SINGH 22-11-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

755 20730 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR KULWANT SINGH 22-11-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 40.25

756 20732 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL GUPTA RAKESH GUPTA 23-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

757 20734 Naib Tehsildar MEHAKDEEP SINGH DAVINDERPAL SINGH 28-11-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

758 20744 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANSHU MEHRA SURINDER KUMAR 08-12-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

759 20754 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 14-12-2002 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 24.25

760 20757 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR MANINDER SINGH 18-12-2002 ESM BC (Self) A
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761 20764 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN JHANDER SUKHCHAIN SINGH 25-12-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

762 20766 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT SINGH LALKAR SINGH 26-12-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 55.00

763 20775 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 03-01-2003 Sports Gen. A

764 20781 Naib Tehsildar GAURAVPREET SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 07-01-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

765 20793 Naib Tehsildar JASMEET KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 22-01-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

766 20795 Naib Tehsildar MUSKANPREET KAUR HARPREET SINGH 23-01-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 49.25

767 20796 Naib Tehsildar SARGUNDEEP KAUR NARINDER SINGH 26-01-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) 42.75

768 20822 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP SINGH BALKAR SINGH 27-02-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

769 20824 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN SUBHASH CHANDER 03-03-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) A

770 20826 Naib Tehsildar DAMANBIR SINGH GILL SWARN SINGH 07-03-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 48.75

771 20830 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SARANGAL ASHOK KUMAR 17-03-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

772 20838 Naib Tehsildar RADHIKA SHALINDER KUMAR 04-04-2003 ESM BC (Self) 18.75

773 20841 Naib Tehsildar KIRANPREET KAUR GILL SUKHWINDER SINGH 08-04-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

774 20853 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 02-05-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 15.75

775 20854 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANGI PARDEEP KUMAR 03-05-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

776 20862 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET KAUR DALJIT SINGH 15-05-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

777 20865 Naib Tehsildar ARSHPREET KAUR KAMALPREET SINGH 28-05-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

778 20880 Naib Tehsildar ARUSHPREET KAUR BALJINDER SINGH 23-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 57.50

779 20882 Naib Tehsildar ASHWIRAT KAUR ARORA MANMOHAN SINGH ARORA 24-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

780 20885 Naib Tehsildar MEHAKPREET KAUR JAGMOHAN SINGH 30-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

781 20886 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH BACHITTAR SINGH 02-07-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

782 20892 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR ANGREJ SINGH 10-07-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 29.25

783 20893 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR MANJIT SINGH 13-07-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

784 20910 Naib Tehsildar HARLEEN KAUR HARPAL SINGH 16-08-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

785 20913 Naib Tehsildar MANMIT SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 25-08-2003 Sports (SC-M&B) A

786 20920 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL KAUR NISHAN SINGH 03-09-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

787 20929 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR DALJIT SINGH 27-09-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 25.75

788 20932 Naib Tehsildar KOMALDEEP KAUR GURMEJ SINGH 30-09-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

789 20933 Naib Tehsildar GURLAL SINGH CAPTAIN SINGH 04-10-2003 ESM BC (Self) 16.00

790 20962 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 01-12-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

791 20985 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN SUDESH KUMAR 30-01-2004 Sports Gen. A

792 20987 Naib Tehsildar RAVNEET KAUR JATINDER PAL SINGH 14-02-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

793 20989 Naib Tehsildar NOORDEEP KAUR PARAMJIT SINGH 20-02-2004 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 38.50

794 20993 Naib Tehsildar MANROOP SINGH JOGINDER PAL SINGH 03-03-2004 Sports Gen. A

795 21003 Naib Tehsildar LOVEDEEP KAUR LAKHWINDER SINGH 16-05-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

796 21006 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR KARNAIL SINGH 11-06-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

797 21016 Naib Tehsildar VANSHIKA VARINDER KUMAR 05-07-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 22.00

798 21018 Naib Tehsildar INDERJEET KAUR GURPINDER SINGH 15-07-2004 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 39.50

799 21023 Naib Tehsildar HARSUKHDEEP SINGH AVTAR SINGH 30-07-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

800 21031 Naib Tehsildar SRISHTI RAVINDER SINGH 24-08-2004 ESM BC (Dependent) A
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801 21049 Naib Tehsildar KAWALPREET SINGH PARGAT SINGH 10-12-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 23.50

802 21052 Naib Tehsildar BHAWANPUNEET SINGH GURPREET SINGH 18-12-2004 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 16.75

803 21066 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR BALDEV SINGH 09-11-2005 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

804 21069 Naib Tehsildar JAGSIR SINGH BABU SINGH 05-01-1967 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

805 21070 Naib Tehsildar KEWAL SINGH LAL SINGH 30-01-1973 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.00

806 21071 Naib Tehsildar SWARANJIT SINGH NAND SINGH 22-01-1974 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

807 21073 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT SINGH KAUR SINGH 03-03-1977 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

808 21075 Naib Tehsildar BHARAT SINGH BAHADUR SINGH 06-02-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.50

809 21076 Naib Tehsildar NACHHTAR SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 27-02-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.25

810 21078 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH SURJIT SINGH 15-08-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.50

811 21079 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH GURDEV SINGH 02-10-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 48.25

812 21087 Naib Tehsildar GURDIP SINGH BALDEV SINGH 19-03-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 24.75

813 21090 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH BALVIR SINGH 15-08-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.25

814 21091 Naib Tehsildar HARMEET SINGH BHURA SINGH 08-12-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

815 21092 Naib Tehsildar DHARMINDER SINGH TARA SINGH 01-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

816 21095 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH BALVIR SINGH 07-04-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 32.00

817 21097 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 11-04-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 81.00

818 21100 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURBAKHASH SINGH 16-07-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 51.00

819 21113 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH SHEMBER SINGH 01-05-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 49.75

820 21120 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 16-11-1984 ESM BC (Self) 39.00

821 21122 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 01-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

822 21123 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER PAL BALRAJ 26-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.25

823 21125 Naib Tehsildar MANJIT SINGH HARDEV SINGH 29-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

824 21128 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH MAUR SINGH 01-06-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.50

825 21130 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT PAL SINGH SURJIT SINGH 30-08-1985 ESM BC (Self) 40.00

826 21133 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 29-09-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.50

827 21136 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 10-01-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

828 21143 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURSEWAK SINGH 01-04-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

829 21144 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH KULWANT SINGH 20-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.75

830 21150 Naib Tehsildar INDERJIT SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 10-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

831 21154 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 06-12-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.50

832 21156 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH GURDIAL SINGH 15-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

833 21159 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDER SINGH MALKIT SINGH 15-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.50

834 21161 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 20-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.25

835 21163 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH GURJANT SINGH 02-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

836 21164 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH ASHA SINGH 05-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 10.00

837 21184 Naib Tehsildar RANDHIR SINGH POORAN SINGH 27-08-1987 ESM BC (Self) 25.00

838 21190 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH CHET SINGH 12-11-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

839 21194 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJIT SINGH SUKHPAL SINGH 09-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.75

840 21196 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 15-01-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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841 21199 Naib Tehsildar GURDARSHAN SINGH LEELA SINGH 05-02-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.00

842 21207 Naib Tehsildar ROBIN GUPTA JASVIR KUMAR 14-03-1988 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

843 21209 Naib Tehsildar KULBIR SINGH HARBANS SINGH 17-03-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 62.00

844 21216 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH BUTA SINGH 05-05-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

845 21220 Naib Tehsildar MANINDER SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 15-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.00

846 21239 Naib Tehsildar MOHANDEEP SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 16-09-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.00

847 21258 Naib Tehsildar CHETNA SINGLA NARESH KUMAR 18-12-1988 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

848 21261 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH HARNEK SINGH 23-12-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.25

849 21297 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH BALRAJ SINGH 30-07-1989 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 62.25

850 21322 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 20-11-1989 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 23.50

851 21355 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH RAM SINGH 05-06-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

852 21369 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT SINGH PURAN SINGH 17-08-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.50

853 21406 Naib Tehsildar RAJVIR KAUR MEGH SINGH 30-01-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 17.50

854 21411 Naib Tehsildar AMARJIT SINGH NACHHATTAR SINGH 01-03-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 43.00

855 21415 Naib Tehsildar RENU BALA SUNDER LAL 01-04-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

856 21458 Naib Tehsildar GURDITTA SINGH BUTA SINGH 01-10-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.00

857 21474 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 02-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

858 21475 Naib Tehsildar RITESH SINGLA NARESH KUMAR 04-01-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

859 21499 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH JEET SINGH 10-04-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

860 21526 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH GURJEET SINGH 07-07-1992 Sports Gen. 36.75

861 21530 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH LACHHMAN SINGH 18-07-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.50

862 21544 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR PREM SINGH 14-09-1992 Sports Gen. A

863 21591 Naib Tehsildar KIRAN BALA SURJIT SINGH 06-02-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 49.75

864 21643 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER KAUR JASWANT SINGH 07-08-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 24.00

865 21651 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 22-08-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

866 21676 Naib Tehsildar BIRPAL KAUR SUKHPAL SINGH 07-10-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

867 21761 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 19-07-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 24.00

868 21787 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 07-09-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

869 21792 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH AJMER SINGH 28-09-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 35.50

870 21805 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJEET RATTAN CHARANJEET SINGH 21-10-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 63.75

871 21811 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR MAHINDER SINGH 11-11-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

872 21868 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 30-03-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 82.00

873 21874 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR SWARAN SINGH 30-04-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 16.25

874 21909 Naib Tehsildar LAVIKA LEKHI AJAY KUMAR LEKHI 20-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.50

875 21923 Naib Tehsildar VEERPAL KAUR AJMAIR SINGH 23-08-1995 ESM BC (Self) 33.75

876 21970 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR DHIMAN RANDHIR SINGH 20-11-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

877 22010 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET KAUR DARA SINGH 16-02-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

878 22043 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL GARG PAWAN KUMAR 07-06-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.25

879 22044 Naib Tehsildar RANVEER SINGH BEANTPAL SINGH 09-06-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 26.75

880 22087 Naib Tehsildar KARANVIR SINGH BRING HARVINDER SINGH BRING 17-08-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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881 22097 Naib Tehsildar KARANBEER SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 14-09-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 49.25

882 22114 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR AJMER SINGH 03-10-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 44.75

883 22127 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH JAGRAJ SINGH 24-10-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.75

884 22224 Naib Tehsildar KULVIR KAUR BOOTA SINGH 24-06-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 29.25

885 22241 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR KIRPAL SINGH 01-08-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) 34.25

886 22256 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR RAJ SINGH 01-09-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

887 22272 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP LADI SATNAM SINGH 05-10-1997 Sports Gen. 67.00

888 22282 Naib Tehsildar MANI KUMAR MOHINDER PAL 16-10-1997 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

889 22346 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVIR SINGH GURJANT SINGH 06-02-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

890 22373 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH SATWINDER SINGH 02-04-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

891 22392 Naib Tehsildar JARNAIL SINGH JAGJEET SINGH 16-05-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

892 22416 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH RAM SINGH 27-07-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 67.75

893 22449 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET SINGH JAGWINDER SINGH 06-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 54.25

894 22485 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH MINDER SINGH 15-11-1998 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 76.75

895 22496 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPAL KAUR BHOLA SINGH 15-12-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 42.50

896 22513 Naib Tehsildar SUMANDEEP KAUR BALVEER SINGH 05-01-1999 ESM BC (Self) 62.75

897 22644 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ KUMAR MODI VIJAY KUMAR MODI 07-10-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

898 22683 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH DHARAMPAL SINGH 01-12-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

899 22697 Naib Tehsildar AMNINDER SINGH BOOTA SINGH 02-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

900 22700 Naib Tehsildar YOGESH GARG INDER KUMAR GARG 04-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 11.25

901 22724 Naib Tehsildar KESHAV GOYAL KRISHAN KUMAR 16-02-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

902 22741 Naib Tehsildar JATIN GUPTA VIPAN GUPTA 31-03-2000 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 72.75

903 22759 Naib Tehsildar SUKIRTI VINOD KUMAR 26-05-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

904 22776 Naib Tehsildar ISHWARJOT SINGH DHILLON AMAR SINGH DHILLON 07-07-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

905 22795 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR NIRBHAI SINGH 26-07-2000 Sports (SC-M&B) 29.50

906 22849 Naib Tehsildar SATWINDER SINGH CHARANJEET SINGH 18-09-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

907 22896 Naib Tehsildar INDERJEET SINGH SURINDER SINGH 15-12-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

908 22934 Naib Tehsildar SHIVAM BANSAL SH MADAN LAL 21-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

909 22938 Naib Tehsildar BARBIKA SUNIL KUMAR 03-03-2001 Sports Gen. 67.75

910 22944 Naib Tehsildar SAMUNDER KHAN SAFI MOHMAD 07-03-2001 ESM BC (Self) 27.75

911 22951 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH JAGSEER RAM 10-04-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 13.50

912 22972 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR HAKAM SINGH 01-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.00

913 23023 Naib Tehsildar ARSHPREET KAUR GURCHET SINGH 15-09-2001 Sports Gen. 26.25

914 23038 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR IQBAL SINGH 02-10-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

915 23052 Naib Tehsildar ARSHPREET KAUR BUDH SINGH 27-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 55.00

916 23057 Naib Tehsildar HAPPY SINGH HAKAM SINGH 07-11-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 18.75

917 23066 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH JASMAIL SINGH 27-11-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 33.25

918 23100 Naib Tehsildar AMARJEET SINGH KULBIR SINGH 21-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

919 23104 Naib Tehsildar WAKEEL KHAN JAMIL KHAN 29-01-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) 43.00

920 23198 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH JASVIR SINGH 11-09-2002 Sports (SC-M&B) 67.50
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921 23204 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP NAVI JASPAL SINGH 25-09-2002 Sports Gen. 40.75

922 23214 Naib Tehsildar GITANK GOYAL RAJINDER GOYAL 16-10-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

923 23218 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET KAUR SARBJEET SINGH 28-10-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 67.25

924 23221 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET KAUR HIRA SINGH 06-11-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

925 23235 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR KULWANT SINGH 30-11-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

926 23243 Naib Tehsildar DIVANSHU GOYAL KAMALJIT KUMAR 14-12-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

927 23267 Naib Tehsildar RAJPREET KAUR SHERA SINGH 01-02-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

928 23273 Naib Tehsildar KASAMJOT SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 13-03-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 25.50

929 23278 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHBOO PITAMBER LAL 01-04-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

930 23295 Naib Tehsildar MANVEER SINGH GURPREM SINGH 18-06-2003 Sports (SC-M&B) 49.00

931 23298 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJEET SINGH HARJIT SINGH 07-07-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 54.75

932 23323 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPREET KAUR JAGROOP SINGH 08-10-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

933 23326 Naib Tehsildar PIYUSH GOYAL NAVEEN GOYAL 23-10-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.25

934 23335 Naib Tehsildar RITIKA ASHWANI KUMAR 24-11-2003 Sports Gen. 49.75

935 23339 Naib Tehsildar RANJOT KAUR JAGSIR SINGH 05-12-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 43.50

936 23341 Naib Tehsildar MAHIN BANSAL GURMEET KUMAR 15-12-2003 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 71.00

937 23345 Naib Tehsildar SRIPATI JAGDISH 28-12-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) 46.25

938 23388 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR JAGJIWAN SINGH 28-10-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

939 23398 Naib Tehsildar GIAN SINGH MENGHA SINGH 18-02-1973 ESM Gen. (Self) A

940 23399 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 25-05-1973 ESM BC (Self) 57.50

941 23400 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KUMAR DEV RAJ SHARMA 07-01-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.50

942 23401 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 25-08-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) A

943 23402 Naib Tehsildar KALA SINGH BAGH SINGH 27-04-1976 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

944 23404 Naib Tehsildar GURTEJ SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 13-10-1976 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

945 23405 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH MAHLA SINGH 05-04-1977 ESM BC (Self) 24.00

946 23406 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER PAL SATPAL 01-05-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

947 23407 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH MAJAR SINGH 05-11-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

948 23408 Naib Tehsildar SIKANDAR SINGH TAR SINGH 03-03-1978 ESM BC (Self) 23.75

949 23410 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 20-03-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

950 23411 Naib Tehsildar DILBAG SINGH MITHU SINGH 30-04-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

951 23412 Naib Tehsildar GURTEJ SINGH RAM CHAND 01-05-1978 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 45.25

952 23414 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH JIT SINGH 20-05-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.75

953 23415 Naib Tehsildar MOHINDER SINGH JANG SINGH 15-06-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

954 23417 Naib Tehsildar SUKHRAJ SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 01-02-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

955 23419 Naib Tehsildar GURDEV SINGH RAN SINGH 16-02-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 43.50

956 23426 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR SINGH JEVAN SINGH 18-03-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 68.75

957 23428 Naib Tehsildar SUKHRAJ SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 16-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.00

958 23429 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 30-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.25

959 23430 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH BALVIR SINGH 03-05-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 64.00

960 23432 Naib Tehsildar BARJINDER SINGH KULWANT SINGH 26-10-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.50
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961 23433 Naib Tehsildar RANBIR SINGH SIDHU KARAMJIT SINGH 30-10-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

962 23434 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT SINGH BHOLA SINGH 15-01-1981 ESM BC (Self) 40.25

963 23435 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPAL SINGH KAUR SINGH 01-02-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

964 23436 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH SURJIT SINGH 13-02-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

965 23438 Naib Tehsildar BALRAJ SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 22-03-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

966 23441 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH DHARAM SINGH 05-04-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

967 23444 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT SINGH HANSA SINGH 15-05-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 48.75

968 23445 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH DHANNA SINGH 20-05-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.25

969 23447 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER SINGH LEELA SINGH 20-06-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 48.25

970 23448 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH BALAUR SINGH 19-07-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

971 23453 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH SUKHMANDER SINGH 08-01-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 24.00

972 23457 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH BIKAR SINGH 02-03-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

973 23460 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVINDER SINGH AJAIB SINGH 10-03-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

974 23463 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 18-04-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

975 23466 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH HARDEV SINGH 04-06-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.50

976 23469 Naib Tehsildar KARMJEET SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 04-08-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

977 23472 Naib Tehsildar SOHAN SINGH PRITAM SINGH 25-08-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

978 23476 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR SINGH GURDIAL SINGH 07-09-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.75

979 23478 Naib Tehsildar HARINDER SINGH SURJIT SINGH 23-09-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 41.50

980 23479 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 14-10-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

981 23481 Naib Tehsildar HOSHIAR SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 04-12-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

982 23482 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMINDER SINGH JAGDISH SINGH 01-01-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.75

983 23483 Naib Tehsildar MALKEET SINGH MANDER SINGH 01-01-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

984 23485 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH SEWA SINGH 09-01-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

985 23487 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 31-01-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

986 23488 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 16-02-1983 ESM BC (Self) 59.25

987 23489 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH BHAG SINGH 16-02-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.75

988 23494 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR MANI RAM 10-03-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

989 23495 Naib Tehsildar BALKARAN SINGH BINDER SINGH 31-03-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

990 23497 Naib Tehsildar SHARANJIT SINGH SEWAK SINGH 01-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

991 23498 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH BHANA SINGH 04-04-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

992 23499 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 05-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.75

993 23500 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH WAZIR SINGH 20-04-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.75

994 23501 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH HAKAM SINGH 02-05-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.25

995 23505 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 13-05-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

996 23511 Naib Tehsildar KARANDEEP SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 05-08-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.50

997 23518 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH GURPIAR SINGH 04-10-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.50

998 23520 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH NACHHATAR SINGH 10-10-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

999 23524 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH VISAKHA SINGH 05-12-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.75

1000 23525 Naib Tehsildar SUMANDEEP SINGH SURJIT SINGH 10-12-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.00
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1001 23528 Naib Tehsildar ANGREJ SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 27-12-1983 ESM BC (Self) 63.50

1002 23530 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH KULWANT SINGH 01-01-1984 ESM BC (Self) 52.00

1003 23533 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT SINGH LAKHA SINGH 07-01-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1004 23535 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI KAUR MAHINDER SINGH 11-01-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 50.50

1005 23550 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT SINGH MITHU SINGH 27-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.50

1006 23552 Naib Tehsildar JAGJEET SINGH MAJOR SINGH 28-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1007 23556 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH RAMRAKHA SINGH 12-05-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1008 23561 Naib Tehsildar RAM SINGH HARBANS SINGH 27-06-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.25

1009 23562 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 01-07-1984 ESM BC (Self) 48.50

1010 23570 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH MAHESH CHAND 14-08-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.25

1011 23575 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 09-09-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.00

1012 23579 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH SH CHHOTA SINGH 05-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1013 23595 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 01-01-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 26.25

1014 23597 Naib Tehsildar CHAMKAUR SINGH GULZAR SINGH 26-01-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1015 23600 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH SUKHMANDER SINGH 12-02-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1016 23605 Naib Tehsildar RAMESHER SINGH BHOLA SINGH 15-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.75

1017 23608 Naib Tehsildar PARGAT SINGH KAKA SINGH 21-03-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1018 23610 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH JANTA SINGH 25-03-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 33.50

1019 23612 Naib Tehsildar BALKARANJIT SINGH HARMAIL SINGH 28-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1020 23614 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH HARBANS SINGH 03-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.25

1021 23615 Naib Tehsildar AMIT KUMAR DEEP KUMAR 04-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 74.00

1022 23622 Naib Tehsildar RANDHEER SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 11-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.25

1023 23624 Naib Tehsildar ROSLIN WILSON 20-04-1985 ESM BC (Self) 30.50

1024 23627 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH VIRINDER SINGH 27-04-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1025 23629 Naib Tehsildar MAKHAN SINGH NARANJAN SINGH 30-04-1985 ESM BC (Self) 34.25

1026 23641 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDER SINGH SARWAN SINGH 16-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.50

1027 23642 Naib Tehsildar SUKHCHAIN SINGH CHARANJIT SINGH 20-05-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 47.25

1028 23643 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH JAGDISH SINGH 27-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 77.50

1029 23648 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 18-06-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1030 23652 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH SURJEET SINGH 07-07-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.75

1031 23658 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 24-07-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1032 23664 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH RAM BALAK 20-08-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 19.25

1033 23666 Naib Tehsildar RIMPAL GILL GULZAR SINGH 21-09-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

1034 23667 Naib Tehsildar SUKHRAJ SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 23-09-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.00

1035 23671 Naib Tehsildar JEEVANDEEP SINGH RAM SINGH 11-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 13.25

1036 23676 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH SODHI MALKIT SINGH SODHI 05-11-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.25

1037 23677 Naib Tehsildar KULWANT SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 11-11-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.50

1038 23680 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH AJIT SINGH 14-12-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.25

1039 23682 Naib Tehsildar BEANT KAUR ROOP SINGH 20-12-1985 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 32.75

1040 23683 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH MURTA SINGH 04-01-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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1041 23684 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH HARMEL SINGH 04-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1042 23691 Naib Tehsildar BALDEV SINGH GORA SINGH 01-02-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.50

1043 23695 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 16-02-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.75

1044 23701 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 08-03-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.50

1045 23703 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH DARBARA SINGH 10-03-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.25

1046 23706 Naib Tehsildar DEWINDER SINGH RESHAM SINGH 27-03-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.50

1047 23707 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH BALWANT SINGH 02-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1048 23711 Naib Tehsildar SHIVKARAN SINGH HARBHAGWAN SINGH 08-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1049 23713 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 12-04-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1050 23715 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH BAGGA SINGH 16-04-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1051 23716 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR SINGH PRITAM SINGH 20-04-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 36.25

1052 23717 Naib Tehsildar BAL SINGH MAJOR SINGH 23-04-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1053 23718 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 26-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.50

1054 23729 Naib Tehsildar HARBINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 15-06-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.75

1055 23731 Naib Tehsildar KARMDEEP SINGH KARANJIT SINGH 25-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.25

1056 23732 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BIKAR SINGH 26-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.75

1057 23754 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJEET KAUR BRAR SUMANDA SINGH 01-10-1986 Sports Gen. 38.75

1058 23757 Naib Tehsildar RAJBEER SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 03-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.50

1059 23758 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH JUGRAJ SINGH 06-10-1986 ESM BC (Self) 85.50

1060 23761 Naib Tehsildar KAMAL RANJIT SINGH GURBAX SINGH 11-10-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 17.75

1061 23763 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 18-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 74.00

1062 23775 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH ROOP SINGH 02-01-1987 ESM BC (Self) 27.50

1063 23793 Naib Tehsildar DHANWANT SINGH DYAL SINGH 17-02-1987 ESM BC (Dependent) 62.50

1064 23794 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH INDERJEET SINGH 20-02-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 15.75

1065 23796 Naib Tehsildar SHINDER SINGH MAJOR SINGH 01-03-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1066 23805 Naib Tehsildar PARGHT SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 28-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1067 23818 Naib Tehsildar BOOTA SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 20-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.25

1068 23823 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH BALDEV SINGH 01-05-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 28.75

1069 23825 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH JAGJIT SINGH 06-05-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 24.50

1070 23827 Naib Tehsildar TIRLOCHAN SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 08-05-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 65.75

1071 23835 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH HARMANDER SINGH 06-06-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 78.75

1072 23837 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH SUKHJEET SINGH 14-06-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 38.75

1073 23851 Naib Tehsildar JAGJEET SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 13-08-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1074 23868 Naib Tehsildar RANVEER SINGH HAKAM SINGH 14-10-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1075 23893 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH BALVINDER SINGH 01-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.00

1076 23905 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 15-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.75

1077 23909 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH MALKIT SINGH 28-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1078 23912 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH RESHAM SINGH 04-02-1988 Sports (SC-M&B) 24.25

1079 23914 Naib Tehsildar PARNEET KAUR GURTEJ SINGH 06-02-1988 Sports Gen. 60.00

1080 23917 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH HARNEK SINGH 14-02-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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1081 23922 Naib Tehsildar KAMALDEEP SINGH NAZAM SINGH 04-03-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1082 23935 Naib Tehsildar SIMARJEET SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 03-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 74.50

1083 23942 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVEER SINGH KAUR SINGH 15-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 13.50

1084 23945 Naib Tehsildar HARMESH SINGH MEVA SINGH 15-04-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 49.00

1085 23957 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH HARBANS SINGH 02-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

1086 23977 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 24-06-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1087 23980 Naib Tehsildar JAGPAL SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 04-07-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 10.00

1088 23988 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 15-07-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 68.25

1089 23994 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK SHELLI RAM KARAN 21-07-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 55.25

1090 24001 Naib Tehsildar LAJWINDER KAUR ROOP SINGH 05-08-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1091 24005 Naib Tehsildar LABH SINGH BHIM SAIN 08-08-1988 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1092 24010 Naib Tehsildar JUGWINDER SINGH BOOTA SINGH 26-08-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

1093 24033 Naib Tehsildar SATWANT SINGH SOHAN SINGH 18-10-1988 ESM BC (Self) 45.00

1094 24047 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BOOTA SINGH 02-12-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

1095 24048 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH BALBIR SINGH 03-12-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1096 24063 Naib Tehsildar HARCHARAN KAUR BALDEV SINGH 02-01-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 33.00

1097 24071 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 21-01-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.00

1098 24089 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 02-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1099 24111 Naib Tehsildar BALWANT SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 01-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1100 24140 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH CHAND SINGH 20-05-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.50

1101 24161 Naib Tehsildar BIKKAR SINGH SUKHRAJ SINGH 20-06-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 49.75

1102 24172 Naib Tehsildar NAVREET KAUR GILL GURMAIL SINGH BRAR 05-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.25

1103 24180 Naib Tehsildar JOGA SINGH CHARAN SINGH 14-07-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

1104 24185 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET KAUR LACHMAN SINGH 20-07-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1105 24216 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT SINGH PARTAP SINGH 25-08-1989 ESM BC (Self) 40.75

1106 24219 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 30-08-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1107 24238 Naib Tehsildar AKSHITA AGGARWAL RAJ KUMAR 02-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1108 24265 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH BIKKAR SINGH 14-11-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 28.50

1109 24285 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH HARDEV SINGH 30-11-1989 ESM BC (Self) 57.50

1110 24307 Naib Tehsildar GURMAIL SINGH GURPREM SINGH 18-12-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 76.00

1111 24341 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP RAJ SHAMBHU RAM 02-02-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1112 24346 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH JASPAL SINGH 05-02-1990 ESM BC (Self) 69.00

1113 24349 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH IQBAL SINGH 10-02-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 47.25

1114 24352 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH AJAIB SINGH 14-02-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1115 24400 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 14-05-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1116 24408 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 23-05-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 38.25

1117 24413 Naib Tehsildar GURSWINDER SINGH SURJIT SINGH 01-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 55.50

1118 24430 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH HARBANS SINGH 28-06-1990 ESM BC (Self) A

1119 24444 Naib Tehsildar SIDDHARTH GUPTA PARDEEP GUPTA 17-07-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1120 24457 Naib Tehsildar PRITAM SINGH GURDEV SINGH 01-08-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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1121 24472 Naib Tehsildar SARPINDERJEET KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 18-08-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1122 24500 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAMJEET SHARMA KRISHAN LAL 20-09-1990 ESM BC (Self) 32.50

1123 24503 Naib Tehsildar SHIVENDER SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 24-09-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.75

1124 24506 Naib Tehsildar JAGSEER SINGH JAGROOP SINGH 28-09-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 67.00

1125 24507 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH PARAM SINGH 29-09-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.25

1126 24573 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY VERMA RAI SAHIB VERMA 23-12-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1127 24599 Naib Tehsildar VEERPAL KAUR JAGJIT SINGH 27-01-1991 Sports Gen. 68.00

1128 24735 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA RANI RAM KUMAR 08-07-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1129 24757 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER KUMAR CHANIA PARMINDER KUMAR 21-07-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1130 24773 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR JOGINDER SINGH 06-08-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1131 24775 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH GURJANT SINGH 12-08-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.75

1132 24796 Naib Tehsildar HUSANDEEP SHARMA KULWANT RAI SHARMA 05-09-1991 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 11.50

1133 24797 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH MALKIT SINGH 07-09-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 35.25

1134 24807 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA BANSAL AMARNATH 17-09-1991 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 30.75

1135 24856 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP SINGH GURDEV SINGH 15-11-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

1136 24881 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 10-12-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

1137 24891 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP SINGH PIARA SINGH 22-12-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.00

1138 24957 Naib Tehsildar SUDHIR KUMAR DEVA NAND 15-02-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1139 25060 Naib Tehsildar BHARPUR SINGH HARI KRISHAN 02-06-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 66.75

1140 25070 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 10-06-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.25

1141 25093 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH BRAR BAKHTAUR SINGH 01-07-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.75

1142 25114 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH GURJANT SINGH 14-07-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1143 25147 Naib Tehsildar MAHESH KUMAR SHIV NATH 18-08-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1144 25153 Naib Tehsildar VEER DAVENDER SINGH GUR RAJ SINGH 24-08-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 42.50

1145 25157 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR JAGDEV SINGH 31-08-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 51.50

1146 25177 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 22-09-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1147 25179 Naib Tehsildar DUPINDER KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 24-09-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1148 25186 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR AVTAR SINGH 30-09-1992 ESM BC (Dependent) 58.00

1149 25197 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR BALKARN SINGH 09-10-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 60.25

1150 25201 Naib Tehsildar SHAMSHER SINGH MALKIT SINGH 11-10-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1151 25223 Naib Tehsildar CHEENA JULKA PARAMJIT SINGH JULKA 28-10-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1152 25254 Naib Tehsildar KARMJIT SINGH SANDHURA SINGH 30-11-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1153 25266 Naib Tehsildar KIRNA KAUR KAKA SINGH 09-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1154 25319 Naib Tehsildar RAWEENA HANSRAJ GOYAL 16-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.25

1155 25322 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR JOGINDER SINGH 18-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1156 25427 Naib Tehsildar SUMEET PAL KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 20-04-1993 Sports (SC-M&B) 68.00

1157 25548 Naib Tehsildar PUNEET PAL SINGH JASBIR SINGH 25-07-1993 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 68.00

1158 25624 Naib Tehsildar ANJALI SURESH KUMAR 20-09-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.75

1159 25630 Naib Tehsildar DALBIR SINGH GURJANT SINGH 24-09-1993 ESM BC (Dependent) 83.00

1160 25761 Naib Tehsildar THAJVIR KAUR UJAGAR SINGH 02-01-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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1161 25774 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR JEEVAN SINGH 06-01-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1162 25800 Naib Tehsildar HARKOMALJIT SINGH HARMAIL SINGH 28-01-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1163 25819 Naib Tehsildar VEERPAL KEWAL SINGH 07-02-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.00

1164 25915 Naib Tehsildar DHANDEEP KAUR JAGDISH SINGH 05-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.50

1165 25991 Naib Tehsildar JAGJEET SINGH CHARAT SINGH 11-07-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 90.75

1166 25996 Naib Tehsildar PINKY GUPTA SATISH KUMAR GUPTA 12-07-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.50

1167 26040 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH GOBIND SINGH 11-08-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 14.75

1168 26093 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 17-09-1994 ESM BC (Dependent) 31.00

1169 26181 Naib Tehsildar HARINDERJEET SINGH PRITAM SINGH 16-11-1994 Sports (SC-M&B) 48.75

1170 26210 Naib Tehsildar LOVEDEEP SINGH DHALIWAL CHAMAK SINGH 09-12-1994 Sports (SC-M&B) 47.50

1171 26239 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP KAUR KULWANT SINGH 01-01-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

1172 26284 Naib Tehsildar NAGDEEP SINGH GURTEK SINGH 02-02-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.00

1173 26299 Naib Tehsildar KIRAN LATA NARESH KUMAR 10-02-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1174 26314 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR MAJOR SINGH 25-02-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 27.50

1175 26427 Naib Tehsildar REENA RANI KULWANT SINGH 20-05-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 7.25

1176 26477 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 02-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 57.75

1177 26527 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH BABU SINGH 26-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 52.75

1178 26602 Naib Tehsildar RAVI KUMAR VIJENDER KUMAR 13-09-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 5.25

1179 26624 Naib Tehsildar PREM CHAND GIAN CHAND 29-09-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1180 26661 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA RANI RAJNATH 18-10-1995 ESM BC (Self) 56.75

1181 26667 Naib Tehsildar AMAN KULDEEP SINGH 23-10-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1182 26673 Naib Tehsildar SHERRY VARINDER KUMAR 27-10-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1183 26694 Naib Tehsildar SUDIKSHA RAJ KUMAR 08-11-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1184 26695 Naib Tehsildar SHEENU RANI RAJ KUMAR 10-11-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.00

1185 26794 Naib Tehsildar PRATEEK GUPTA KAMAL GUPTA 19-01-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 60.50

1186 26905 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 02-04-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1187 26920 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET SHARMA RAJINDERPAL SHARMA 09-04-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1188 26952 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL UMESH KUMAR 03-05-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.00

1189 27110 Naib Tehsildar DUPINDER NARESH KUMAR 14-08-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.50

1190 27148 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BALVIR SINGH 02-09-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1191 27152 Naib Tehsildar BABANDEEP KAUR SURINDERPAL SINGH 04-09-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.25

1192 27165 Naib Tehsildar RAJAT KUMAR ASHWANI KUMAR 11-09-1996 ESM BC (Self) 42.00

1193 27244 Naib Tehsildar SOMANPREET KAUR SATPAL SINGH 25-10-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 40.25

1194 27257 Naib Tehsildar NAVEEN KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 02-11-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 71.25

1195 27308 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 10-12-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

1196 27370 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP KAUR LAKHWINDER SINGH 04-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1197 27380 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR PALA SINGH 10-01-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 33.75

1198 27412 Naib Tehsildar XAVIER MAITRA PRONOB MAITRA 25-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 46.50

1199 27415 Naib Tehsildar HARINDER KUMAR KULDEEP KUMAR 26-01-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

1200 27459 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 22-02-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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1201 27545 Naib Tehsildar ASHU SHARMA JATINDER KUMAR 09-04-1997 Sports Gen. A

1202 27628 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR GURSEWAK SINGH 05-06-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1203 27650 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET KAUR BALVEER SINGH 15-06-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1204 27662 Naib Tehsildar ARJAN SINGH JAGNANDAN SINGH 24-06-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1205 27669 Naib Tehsildar LOVEDEEP SINGH SARABJEET SINGH 29-06-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1206 27694 Naib Tehsildar ANGREJ RAM JAGRAJ RAM 14-07-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 21.00

1207 27736 Naib Tehsildar GURKIRAT SINGH GURPREET SINGH 01-08-1997 Sports Gen. 87.75

1208 27782 Naib Tehsildar ANUSHIKA GARISH GUPTA 16-08-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 17.00

1209 27836 Naib Tehsildar PARAMPREET SINGH SUKHMANDER SINGH 07-09-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 41.75

1210 27859 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER KAUR SHAMBER SINGH 17-09-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 40.00

1211 27865 Naib Tehsildar KARANDEEP SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 22-09-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 59.75

1212 27875 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPREET KAUR MALKIT SINGH 29-09-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 59.75

1213 27934 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR KAUR SUCHA SINGH 26-10-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 32.50

1214 27954 Naib Tehsildar RANDEEP SINGH SATNAM SINGH 05-11-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 56.50

1215 28009 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH MALKIT SINGH 04-12-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 58.00

1216 28111 Naib Tehsildar BALWANT SINGH NACHHATAR SINGH 28-01-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

1217 28156 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR ROORA SINGH 20-02-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

1218 28179 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH BHARPUR SINGH 03-03-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 46.25

1219 28192 Naib Tehsildar RAJWANT SINGH GURJIT SINGH 09-03-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 32.75

1220 28225 Naib Tehsildar NAVPREET KAUR JASWANT 01-04-1998 Sports Gen. 33.00

1221 28234 Naib Tehsildar KRISHAN KUMAR MAHESH KUMAR 04-04-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 91.25

1222 28268 Naib Tehsildar NAVPREET NARESH KUMAR 24-04-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 26.25

1223 28410 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH DHARMINDER SINGH 18-07-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 24.75

1224 28421 Naib Tehsildar HARSH MITTAL SHAKTI MITTAL 22-07-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1225 28495 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH SUKHMANDER SINGH 18-08-1998 ESM BC (Self) 27.50

1226 28577 Naib Tehsildar MEGHA RAJESH GOYAL 18-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1227 28678 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP SINGH LAKHVIR SINGH 03-11-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 63.50

1228 28692 Naib Tehsildar MEENAKSHI RAMPAL BANSAL 11-11-1998 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 20.25

1229 28731 Naib Tehsildar LOVEDEEP SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 02-12-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1230 28757 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDERI SHARMA KAPTAN SHARMA 14-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1231 28873 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR RAJ KUMAR 02-02-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1232 28882 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR AJAIB SINGH 05-02-1999 Sports Gen. 23.25

1233 28888 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET SINGH GURSEWAK SINGH 07-02-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1234 28912 Naib Tehsildar UZMA KHANAM PARMJIT SINGH 18-02-1999 Sports Gen. A

1235 28953 Naib Tehsildar RAJDEEP KAUR SUKHMANDER SINGH 12-03-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1236 29042 Naib Tehsildar KAVALDEEP KAUR GOPAL SINGH 11-05-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 17.50

1237 29046 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH RESHAM SINGH 14-05-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

1238 29075 Naib Tehsildar PARKASH SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 02-06-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 42.75

1239 29093 Naib Tehsildar AASHINA GUPTA RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA 09-06-1999 Sports Gen. 69.75

1240 29107 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH SIDHU BALDEV SINGH 16-06-1999 Sports Gen. 27.75
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1241 29179 Naib Tehsildar PAHULDEEP SINGH SARBJIT SINGH 18-07-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) 27.00

1242 29187 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR BALRAJ SINGH 20-07-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1243 29203 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH HARBANS SINGH 28-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

1244 29204 Naib Tehsildar JATINDERPAL KAUR NEELA SINGH 28-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1245 29238 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP SINGH GURCHET SINGH 11-08-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 85.00

1246 29253 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 16-08-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 63.00

1247 29295 Naib Tehsildar KISHAN SINGH BHARBHUR SINGH 02-09-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 38.50

1248 29308 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR HARJIT SINGH 06-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 61.50

1249 29309 Naib Tehsildar SAHILDEEP SINGH GURDIAL SINGH 07-09-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 41.75

1250 29316 Naib Tehsildar TARSEM SINGH AMARJEET SINGH 09-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1251 29350 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH ARSHI JIT SINGH 19-09-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 25.50

1252 29357 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR NAIB SINGH 23-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1253 29436 Naib Tehsildar ANSHU CHANDER SHEKHER 26-10-1999 Sports Gen. 54.50

1254 29493 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA GOYAL KRISHAN GOYAL 24-11-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1255 29531 Naib Tehsildar TARSHINDERDEEP SINGH HANS SINGH 10-12-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) 53.75

1256 29542 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH BALJEET SINGH 15-12-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1257 29559 Naib Tehsildar NEHA RANI MUNNE LAL 20-12-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1258 29605 Naib Tehsildar VAKEEL SINGH SATNAM SINGH 15-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1259 29710 Naib Tehsildar ISHMEET KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH 18-03-2000 Sports Gen. A

1260 29726 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHDEEP KAUR SEWAK SINGH 03-04-2000 Sports Gen. 45.00

1261 29742 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANI KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 12-04-2000 Sports (SC-M&B) 31.50

1262 29814 Naib Tehsildar GURSHAHZAD SINGH PIRZADA JASMAT SINGH 24-05-2000 Sports Gen. A

1263 29815 Naib Tehsildar GOURAV KUMAR OM PARKASH 25-05-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 15.00

1264 29847 Naib Tehsildar PARKASH SINGH BUTA SINGH 15-06-2000 Sports (SC-M&B) 33.75

1265 29848 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BALBIR SINGH 15-06-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 83.00

1266 29982 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT PRITPAL SINGH 19-08-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

1267 29984 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET KAUR HARJANT SINGH 21-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1268 29995 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL VERMA RAMESH KUMAR VERMA 29-08-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1269 30090 Naib Tehsildar RAJVEER SINGH GURNAIB SINGH 19-10-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 40.00

1270 30117 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 02-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.50

1271 30119 Naib Tehsildar SIKANDER SINGH PARAMJEET SINGH 02-11-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1272 30121 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK GOYAL BAL MUKAND 03-11-2000 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 17.75

1273 30187 Naib Tehsildar DAMINI RANI NARESH KUMAR 07-12-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 61.75

1274 30239 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR CHARANJIT SINGH 01-01-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

1275 30262 Naib Tehsildar AVI GARG SANJEEV KUMAR 12-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1276 30288 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER SHARMA PARDEEP KUMAR 24-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 45.75

1277 30346 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH BALVIR SINGH 20-02-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1278 30354 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 27-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1279 30385 Naib Tehsildar CHETU SINGH LALA SINGH 13-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1280 30405 Naib Tehsildar LOVISH RAVINDER KUMAR 28-03-2001 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 75.75
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1281 30408 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVEER SINGH LEELA SINGH 31-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 75.75

1282 30430 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR GURSEWAK SINGH 14-04-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 25.00

1283 30432 Naib Tehsildar SUMANPREET KAUR GURMEET SINGH 17-04-2001 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1284 30434 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI YADAV NARINDER KUMAR 17-04-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1285 30461 Naib Tehsildar RANDEEP SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 05-05-2001 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 58.75

1286 30478 Naib Tehsildar AVANTIKA YASHPAL 12-05-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

1287 30509 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA SHARMA JASVEER KUMAR 06-06-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1288 30511 Naib Tehsildar GURAZEEZ SINGH BRAR SHARANJIT SINGH BRAR 07-06-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 65.00

1289 30525 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR BHARBHUR SINGH 15-06-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 42.50

1290 30531 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 20-06-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.75

1291 30548 Naib Tehsildar PARBHJOT KAUR LACHHMAN SINGH 03-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1292 30566 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR GURMEET SINGH 13-07-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1293 30580 Naib Tehsildar AMANJOT KAUR MUNSHI SINGH 19-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.50

1294 30596 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER KAUR JAGROOP SINGH 25-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1295 30598 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR GURMEET SINGH 27-07-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 20.75

1296 30614 Naib Tehsildar BARMPREET KAUR JASVIR SINGH 02-08-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 24.00

1297 30631 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK KUMAR MAHINDER RAM 10-08-2001 Sports Gen. 26.75

1298 30705 Naib Tehsildar SONIA DARSHAN KUMAR 09-09-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

1299 30708 Naib Tehsildar ABHINAV GUPTA GOPAL DAS GARG 09-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1300 30725 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHKARMANJEET SINGH SURJEET SINGH 18-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1301 30730 Naib Tehsildar NAVEEN KUMAR PREMPAL 21-09-2001 ESM BC (Self) 38.25

1302 30793 Naib Tehsildar GURNISHAN KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 19-10-2001 Sports Gen. 55.00

1303 30849 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP KAUR BALDEV RAJ 18-11-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

1304 30896 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA TARSEM KUMAR 07-12-2001 Sports Gen. 37.75

1305 30902 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KUMAR HEMRAJ 09-12-2001 ESM BC (Self) 43.75

1306 30974 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET KAUR BALVEER SINGH 12-01-2002 Sports Gen. 49.00

1307 30980 Naib Tehsildar SAMEER GOYAL RAVI GOYAL 16-01-2002 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 42.50

1308 30992 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANDER SINGH JAGSEER SNGH 24-01-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

1309 31062 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 07-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 35.25

1310 31067 Naib Tehsildar SUMIT SINGLA VAKIL SINGLA 10-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.75

1311 31069 Naib Tehsildar PINKY JAGRAJ RAM 11-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 20.00

1312 31078 Naib Tehsildar DIVYANSHI MAHAVIR SINGH 14-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1313 31093 Naib Tehsildar INDERPREET SINGH IQBAL SINGH 17-03-2002 ESM BC (Self) 30.00

1314 31118 Naib Tehsildar PREETI VERMA LAL CHAND 03-04-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) 29.00

1315 31133 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH GOGI RAM 15-04-2002 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

1316 31200 Naib Tehsildar NISHMA SANJEEV KUMAR 27-05-2002 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

1317 31213 Naib Tehsildar ANMOL KAUR JASPAL SINGH 03-06-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

1318 31225 Naib Tehsildar KAVNEER SINGH MANN HARJEET SINGH MANN 08-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.50

1319 31245 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPREET KAUR JIT SINGH 16-06-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 28.75

1320 31275 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER KAUR PARSHOTAM KUMAR 08-07-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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1321 31290 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR JASVIR SINGH 19-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1322 31330 Naib Tehsildar HARMALA KAUR CHARANJIT SINGH 12-08-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

1323 31347 Naib Tehsildar CHANDANPREET SINGH RAVINDER SINGH 21-08-2002 ESM BC (Self) 68.00

1324 31382 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR JASVIR SINGH 05-09-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 10.00

1325 31392 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR SURJIT SINGH 11-09-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

1326 31425 Naib Tehsildar JASMEET SINGH RANJIT SINGH 25-09-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 56.50

1327 31440 Naib Tehsildar GURPINDER KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 04-10-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 43.25

1328 31508 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 17-11-2002 Sports Gen. 22.50

1329 31530 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 02-12-2002 ESM BC (Self) 40.00

1330 31587 Naib Tehsildar RADHA KUMARI DEVA NAND 05-01-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1331 31609 Naib Tehsildar SAVREET KAUR DILBAR SINGH 22-01-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.50

1332 31614 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR SATPAL SINGH 26-01-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 30.00

1333 31640 Naib Tehsildar SAVTAR SINGH SIDHU DARBARA SINGH SIDHU 17-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 42.00

1334 31662 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH HARPAL SINGH 10-03-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1335 31683 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK KUMAR BHIKHARI MAHTO 24-03-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

1336 31720 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPAL SINGH JUGRAJ SINGH 03-05-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1337 31721 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN KAUR RANJIT SINGH 04-05-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1338 31731 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANSHU NARINDER KUMAR 13-05-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 35.00

1339 31735 Naib Tehsildar ASHISH SINGH RAJ KUMAR 19-05-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

1340 31739 Naib Tehsildar SAROJ BHOLA SINGH 22-05-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) 23.50

1341 31826 Naib Tehsildar MANSMEET KAUR HARJEET SINGH 11-08-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 42.50

1342 31949 Naib Tehsildar HARMALPREET SINGH GURMIT SINGH 20-11-2003 Sports Gen. A

1343 31969 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA MADAN LAL 03-12-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1344 31975 Naib Tehsildar PARNEET KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 11-12-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1345 32005 Naib Tehsildar ARSHNOOR SIDHU FATEH PAL SINGH SIDHU 27-01-2004 Sports Gen. 69.50

1346 32040 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL BANSAL ASHOK KUMAR 20-03-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1347 32171 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA KAMAL VERMA 15-03-2005 ESM BC (Self) A

1348 32204 Naib Tehsildar JASWANT SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 21-03-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

1349 32205 Naib Tehsildar PARKASH SINGH GURBAX SINGH 17-07-1978 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 31.25

1350 32207 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR SINGH GURDEV SINGH 10-02-1979 ESM BC (Self) 23.75

1351 32208 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 10-03-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.50

1352 32209 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 20-04-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1353 32211 Naib Tehsildar JASMAIL SINGH TARA SINGH 03-01-1980 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1354 32213 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJIT SINGH LABH SINGH 21-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

1355 32214 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH LACHHMAN SINGH 02-05-1980 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1356 32215 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH GURJANT SINGH 15-01-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1357 32224 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH HARSHARN SINGH 09-01-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1358 32226 Naib Tehsildar MANGAL SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 10-02-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1359 32229 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJIT SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 30-03-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

1360 32230 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET KAUR IQBAL SINGH 12-04-1983 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 27.75
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1361 32237 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH SUKHWANT SINGH 14-09-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1362 32238 Naib Tehsildar GURBHEJ SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 01-10-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1363 32243 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVEER SINGH HARNAIK SINGH 25-12-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.00

1364 32245 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH MAJOR SINGH 02-01-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.00

1365 32247 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH ROOP SINGH 10-01-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 39.25

1366 32249 Naib Tehsildar BITTU SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 15-01-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1367 32256 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH KARAM SINGH 03-04-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 51.50

1368 32257 Naib Tehsildar TIRATH SINGH BOOTA SINGH 07-04-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1369 32267 Naib Tehsildar HARBHAGWAN SINGH SIKANDAR SINGH 23-09-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1370 32269 Naib Tehsildar NIRANJAN SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 14-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.00

1371 32277 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 02-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.75

1372 32287 Naib Tehsildar VEENA RANI MAJOR SINGH 12-09-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.00

1373 32290 Naib Tehsildar BALKARAN SINGH GURBAKHASH SINGH 05-11-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1374 32296 Naib Tehsildar JAGSIR SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 02-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 7.00

1375 32298 Naib Tehsildar SARABJEET SINGH JAGDISH SINGH 01-02-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1376 32306 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDER SINGH RULDU SINGH 12-05-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1377 32313 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET SINGH KULWANT SINGH 16-08-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1378 32316 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH CHAND SINGH 16-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.50

1379 32327 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH UTTAM SINGH 04-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.50

1380 32338 Naib Tehsildar RAJVEER SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 02-03-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1381 32360 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPAL SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 01-07-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.75

1382 32366 Naib Tehsildar SAMANDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 24-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1383 32377 Naib Tehsildar SUKHCHAIN SINGH SUKHMANDER SINGH 06-10-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 33.75

1384 32421 Naib Tehsildar VEERPAL KAUR HARNEEK SINGH 08-07-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1385 32424 Naib Tehsildar AMARJEET SINGH JASMAIL SINGH 24-07-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 24.75

1386 32429 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 18-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.00

1387 32440 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH DILBAG SINGH 28-09-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.75

1388 32443 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 15-10-1988 ESM BC (Self) 50.25

1389 32448 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 02-12-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 35.25

1390 32467 Naib Tehsildar BALRAJ SINGH NIRANJAN SINGH 17-02-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1391 32506 Naib Tehsildar GURPARTAP SINGH JASDEVPAL SINGH 28-07-1989 Sports Gen. 22.50

1392 32519 Naib Tehsildar SARABJEET KAUR MAJOR SINGH 30-09-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1393 32529 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 25-10-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1394 32534 Naib Tehsildar NAND LAL CHHOTU RAM 12-12-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

1395 32554 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BANT SINGH 02-03-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1396 32575 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 19-05-1990 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1397 32594 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHAM DEORA BIPAN DEORA 16-07-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.50

1398 32615 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR LAL CHAND 15-10-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 72.25

1399 32624 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH LABH SINGH 11-11-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 46.50

1400 32630 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA MANGAT RAM 27-12-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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1401 32634 Naib Tehsildar KESHAV THAKUR SURYA KANT THAKUR 13-01-1991 Sports Gen. A

1402 32644 Naib Tehsildar KARAMPAL KAUR GURSEV SINGH 03-02-1991 Sports Gen. 31.50

1403 32646 Naib Tehsildar BHARAT BHUSHAN SHAM LAL 10-02-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.25

1404 32666 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH SURJEET SINGH 07-04-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 68.75

1405 32694 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER KAUR JAGDEV SINGH 19-07-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1406 32695 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH DEOL CHAMKAUR SINGH DEOL 19-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 17.50

1407 32705 Naib Tehsildar GUNVEER KAUR AMARJIT SINGH BRAR 15-08-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 79.25

1408 32755 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 19-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.00

1409 32788 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR GURCHARN SINGH 28-03-1992 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1410 32850 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH BUTA SINGH 13-08-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 62.00

1411 32875 Naib Tehsildar JAGMIT SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 13-10-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

1412 32876 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH AVTAR SINGH 13-10-1992 Sports Gen. A

1413 32896 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR SATNAM SINGH 22-11-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1414 32979 Naib Tehsildar ANMOL KHARALIA RAMPAL KHARALIA 01-06-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 22.00

1415 32982 Naib Tehsildar GURBHEJ SINGH PARMJEET SINGH 12-06-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1416 33002 Naib Tehsildar ASHUTOSH GARG PARDEEP KUMAR 17-07-1993 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 78.75

1417 33064 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH NATHA SINGH 12-12-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 33.50

1418 33082 Naib Tehsildar SURBHI ANIL KUMAR MITTAL 19-01-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.25

1419 33122 Naib Tehsildar BEANT KAUR SARBJEET SINGH 11-04-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

1420 33158 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 08-07-1994 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1421 33174 Naib Tehsildar BOHAR SINGH KAKA SINGH 13-08-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1422 33267 Naib Tehsildar RAJVEER KAUR SIDHU SUKHDEV SINGH SIDHU 07-02-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 37.50

1423 33330 Naib Tehsildar JAGSIR SINGH KATTER SINGH 05-06-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1424 33386 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPREET KAUR JAGSIR SINGH 08-10-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1425 33400 Naib Tehsildar SHASHANDEEP KAUR MANJINDERJEET SINGH 13-11-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1426 33412 Naib Tehsildar PARNEET KAUR RUPINDER SINGH 30-11-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1427 33472 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI RAJINDER KUMAR 31-03-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

1428 33489 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH JASVEER SINGH 12-05-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1429 33523 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH MALKEET SINGH 21-07-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 36.75

1430 33528 Naib Tehsildar KUSAM ROBIN KUMAR 31-07-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.75

1431 33591 Naib Tehsildar PARVINDER SINGH AMARJEET SINGH 26-11-1996 ESM BC (Self) 52.50

1432 33627 Naib Tehsildar AJAYPAL SINGH GURBAKHSHISH SINGH 09-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.50

1433 33653 Naib Tehsildar HARNOOR KAUR GURDIAL SINGH 25-02-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1434 33723 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH AVTAR SINGH 27-07-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 27.00

1435 33761 Naib Tehsildar JAGSEER SINGH HAKAM SINGH 08-09-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

1436 33778 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KAUR CHAMKAUR SINGH 07-10-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

1437 33829 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER KAUR PARAMJEET SINGH 19-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 29.00

1438 33867 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEET KAUR RAGHBIR SINGH 18-03-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) 57.50

1439 33876 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH GURMEET SINGH 08-04-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1440 33895 Naib Tehsildar SARABJEET SINGH JAGSEER SINGH 07-05-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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1441 33914 Naib Tehsildar ANJU BALA VAZEER SINGH 10-06-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1442 33917 Naib Tehsildar AMIT KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 17-06-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1443 33939 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH BALDEV SINGH 16-07-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 22.00

1444 33945 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPREET SINGH GURMEET SINGH 20-07-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1445 33993 Naib Tehsildar HARSHPREET KAUR MANJINDER SINGH 17-09-1998 ESM BC (Self) 51.00

1446 34011 Naib Tehsildar SHELLY AMARJEETSINGH 24-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 31.00

1447 34021 Naib Tehsildar ADITI RAJINDER KUMAR 07-11-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1448 34033 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET KAUR JASPAL SINGH 05-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.50

1449 34039 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR NIRBHAI SINGH 16-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1450 34055 Naib Tehsildar RUSSEL JAIN RAJ KUMAR JAIN 11-01-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

1451 34060 Naib Tehsildar AMIT KUMAR JAGDISH LAL 19-01-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 44.75

1452 34123 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR BHAGWANT SINGH 21-05-1999 ESM BC (Self) 64.50

1453 34124 Naib Tehsildar AKASH KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 24-05-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1454 34127 Naib Tehsildar KARANBIR SINGH JAIJEET SINGH 29-05-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

1455 34144 Naib Tehsildar AMOLAK SINGH BALRAJ SINGH 24-06-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 39.50

1456 34182 Naib Tehsildar HARPINDER SINGH HARBANS SINGH 25-08-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1457 34247 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL KAUR BALWINDER INGH 15-11-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 55.25

1458 34255 Naib Tehsildar CHIRAG GOYAL JATINDER GOYAL 21-11-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

1459 34282 Naib Tehsildar NIMI JASPAL 03-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 46.25

1460 34289 Naib Tehsildar ARMANDEEP SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 08-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 46.50

1461 34340 Naib Tehsildar TAMIINDER KAUR SANDHU SURINDER SINGH SANDHU 15-03-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1462 34360 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR HARJINDER SINGH 06-05-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1463 34430 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SUKHJEET SINGH 01-09-2000 ESM BC (Self) 52.25

1464 34440 Naib Tehsildar ARPAN REHAN RAJINDER KUMAR 18-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1465 34460 Naib Tehsildar MANJINDER KAUR YADWINDER SINGH 19-10-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

1466 34463 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR VARINDER SINGH 23-10-2000 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1467 34490 Naib Tehsildar VANEET KAUR RAJ SINGH 09-12-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1468 34491 Naib Tehsildar KARAN RAJA RAM 13-12-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 26.00

1469 34507 Naib Tehsildar SANANDEEP SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 20-01-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 29.25

1470 34647 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH BRAR SWARAN SINGH BRAR 07-09-2001 Sports Gen. 80.75

1471 34650 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR KULWANT RAM 09-09-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 36.00

1472 34662 Naib Tehsildar ANITA DHANI RAM 20-09-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 20.75

1473 34671 Naib Tehsildar GURBHEJ SINGH INDERJEET SINGH 12-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1474 34694 Naib Tehsildar RAJVEER KAUR BALVEER SINGH 24-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1475 34715 Naib Tehsildar PABBELPREET SATINDER SINGH 01-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1476 34718 Naib Tehsildar HARJOT KAUR LAKHWINDER SINGH GILL 02-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1477 34719 Naib Tehsildar ASHROBIN SINGH BHAGWANT SINGH 04-01-2002 ESM BC (Self) 26.50

1478 34771 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET KAUR AMANDEEP SINGH 17-05-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.00

1479 34811 Naib Tehsildar SABNEET KAUR HAKAM SINGH 11-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 35.25

1480 34882 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR SHAMBER SINGH 15-01-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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1481 34923 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH THANA SINGH 11-04-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.50

1482 34935 Naib Tehsildar JASNOOR SINGH GURPREET SINGH JYOTI 13-05-2003 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 51.75

1483 34939 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR AMRITPAL SINGH 02-06-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

1484 34954 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR GURJANT SINGH 15-07-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 91.25

1485 34955 Naib Tehsildar TEERATH SINGH JASVEER SINGH 16-07-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 69.25

1486 34968 Naib Tehsildar DILPREET SINGH ROOR SINGH 21-08-2003 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 79.75

1487 34968 Naib Tehsildar DILPREET SINGH ROOR SINGH 21-08-2003 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 79.75

1488 34982 Naib Tehsildar KAJAL SUKHPAL RAM 01-10-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1489 34994 Naib Tehsildar GURJOT SINGH BEANT SINGH 29-11-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 51.75

1490 35004 Naib Tehsildar YUVRAJ SINGH SUKHPAL 25-12-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

1491 35044 Naib Tehsildar AKSHIKA NAGPAL RAJAN NAGPAL 24-06-2004 Sports Gen. 76.50

1492 35056 Naib Tehsildar BABALPREET KAUR KRISHAN SINGH 16-12-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

1493 35072 Naib Tehsildar BHAJAN SINGH KARTAR SINGH 06-08-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.50

1494 35073 Naib Tehsildar JEET SINGH PIARA SINGH 25-02-1976 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1495 35074 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH TARSEM SINGH 01-08-1976 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 17.75

1496 35075 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH MEHAR SINGH 12-02-1977 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 10.00

1497 35076 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 04-02-1978 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1498 35077 Naib Tehsildar GURSHARAN SINGH GURDEV SINGH 22-02-1978 ESM BC (Self) A

1499 35078 Naib Tehsildar MOHAN SINGH BHAG SINGH 14-03-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1500 35079 Naib Tehsildar DHARMPAL SINGH RAM SINGH 01-05-1979 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1501 35080 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH SADAGAR SINGH 27-06-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.00

1502 35081 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH KESAR SINGH 13-09-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.75

1503 35084 Naib Tehsildar GURCHARAN SINGH MALKIAT SINGH 17-06-1981 ESM BC (Self) 53.00

1504 35088 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 15-02-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1505 35089 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH BHAGWAN SINGH 10-03-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 12.50

1506 35092 Naib Tehsildar SURJEET SINGH GIRMAIL SINGH 05-06-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1507 35095 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 01-09-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1508 35096 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 23-02-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1509 35099 Naib Tehsildar BIKKAR SINGH PIARA SINGH 15-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.00

1510 35100 Naib Tehsildar NAZEER MOHAMMAD MEHAR DIN 05-04-1983 ESM BC (Self) 42.00

1511 35102 Naib Tehsildar HARVIR SINGH NACHHATTAR SINGH 16-07-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1512 35103 Naib Tehsildar PARMDEEP SINGH JASWANT SINGH 11-08-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1513 35106 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH HARMAIL SINGH 01-01-1984 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

1514 35115 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH SATPAL SINGH 17-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.25

1515 35120 Naib Tehsildar MOHAMMED SADIK MOHAMMED SHARIF 06-07-1984 ESM BC (Self) 45.00

1516 35130 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVIR SINGH SOHAN SINGH 12-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.25

1517 35131 Naib Tehsildar GURTEJ SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 25-04-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1518 35138 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 05-12-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1519 35141 Naib Tehsildar MALKEET SINGH MALARA SINGH 01-01-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1520 35142 Naib Tehsildar TEJINDER SINGH DALWARA SINGH 20-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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1521 35146 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 21-03-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1522 35153 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 26-08-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1523 35155 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJIT SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 24-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.25

1524 35159 Naib Tehsildar KULVIR SINGH GURDEV SINGH 12-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1525 35161 Naib Tehsildar JASVEER SINGH GURMEET SINGH 30-12-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.00

1526 35163 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 15-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.00

1527 35171 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH HUKAM SINGH 12-06-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1528 35182 Naib Tehsildar NISHA RANI SUKHPAL 16-11-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1529 35188 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 22-01-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1530 35207 Naib Tehsildar JAMAL DIN SHAH MOHAMMAD 01-07-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.75

1531 35208 Naib Tehsildar SARBJEET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 02-07-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1532 35209 Naib Tehsildar NAVSANGEET SINGH BAGHEL SINGH 04-07-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1533 35212 Naib Tehsildar JASWANT SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 05-08-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 34.00

1534 35214 Naib Tehsildar RANDEEP SINGH RAGHBIR SINGH 11-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1535 35219 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH RAMPAL 01-10-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.50

1536 35220 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH LAL SINGH 09-10-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1537 35228 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH AMRIK SINGH 11-11-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1538 35234 Naib Tehsildar SUKHCHAIN SINGH LAKHVIR SINGH 25-12-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1539 35238 Naib Tehsildar AMIT KUMAR SOHAN LAL 21-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1540 35242 Naib Tehsildar MAYA RANI DEVI PARSAD 05-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1541 35254 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER SINGH SANT SINGH 21-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1542 35261 Naib Tehsildar CHAMKAUR SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 01-06-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 18.25

1543 35270 Naib Tehsildar MANWINDER SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 04-08-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1544 35298 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH GURSARAN SINGH 02-02-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 21.75

1545 35335 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH SURJIT SINGH 18-08-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1546 35377 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH RAMDHAN SINGH 09-02-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1547 35385 Naib Tehsildar NEERU MISHRA SH RADHE SHAM MISHRA 16-03-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1548 35387 Naib Tehsildar PARWINDER KAUR HARNEK SINGH 20-03-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1549 35432 Naib Tehsildar AJAY PAL SINGH BIKRAM SINGH 06-10-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1550 35433 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET SINGH LAL SINGH 07-10-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1551 35451 Naib Tehsildar NAVRAJ SINGH SAHI SURJIT SINGH 21-12-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.75

1552 35471 Naib Tehsildar PINKY RANI HAKAM SINGH 16-03-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 43.00

1553 35484 Naib Tehsildar RADHIKA THAKUR DILWAR SINGH 14-05-1992 Sports Gen. A

1554 35486 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SHARMA PARDEEP KUMAR 17-05-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.50

1555 35488 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KAUR RAM LAL 20-05-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 24.50

1556 35515 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 09-09-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1557 35538 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET KAUR RAJ KUMAR 02-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 16.75

1558 35542 Naib Tehsildar AJAY SHORI SUNIL DUTT 11-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 68.75

1559 35582 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR SOHAN SINGH 26-04-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1560 35601 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR JASVINDER SINGH 12-07-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.25
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1561 35640 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR AJMER SINGH 11-11-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1562 35649 Naib Tehsildar SANJOT SINGH GURBINDER SINGH 10-12-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1563 35658 Naib Tehsildar JAGDISH SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 31-12-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 48.50

1564 35671 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET KAUR AMRIK SINGH 22-01-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1565 35673 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR KARAM SINGH 27-01-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1566 35692 Naib Tehsildar KIRANPREET KAUR HARI KRISHAN 28-03-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.75

1567 35765 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEEVAN SINGH BUDH RAM 22-09-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

1568 35786 Naib Tehsildar DEEWAL KUMAR BALDEV KARISHAN 14-11-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

1569 35806 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPRIT SINGH GURMIT SINGH 07-01-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 54.25

1570 35808 Naib Tehsildar TARANPREET KAUR KEWAL SINGH 10-01-1995 ESM BC (Self) 51.75

1571 35853 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR JASPAL SINGH 06-06-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1572 35862 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR RANJODH SINGH 26-06-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 38.00

1573 35869 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR KULWANT SINGH 13-07-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

1574 35883 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER KAUR AVTAR SINGH 06-08-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1575 35905 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER KAUR RAM SINGH 16-09-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 24.75

1576 35963 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 23-02-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1577 35971 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER SINGH RAJ SINGH 15-03-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1578 35993 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER KAUR NASEEB SINGH 09-05-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 32.25

1579 36002 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH RANJODH SINGH 20-05-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 71.00

1580 36018 Naib Tehsildar PARWINDER SINGH SAMPURAN SINGH 02-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1581 36104 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 25-12-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1582 36121 Naib Tehsildar AMITOJ KAUR SATNAM SINGH 07-02-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1583 36142 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH HARJIT SINGH 31-03-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

1584 36143 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET KAUR AVTAR SINGH 01-04-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 35.25

1585 36179 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH AJMER SINGH 06-07-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 24.50

1586 36210 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BHAGWAN SINGH 01-09-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 51.25

1587 36226 Naib Tehsildar YADVINDER SINGH HARINDER SINGH 08-10-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 42.50

1588 36292 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR SURINDER SINGH 03-02-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1589 36331 Naib Tehsildar MOHAN SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 05-05-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1590 36337 Naib Tehsildar SAMARPREET KAUR HARPREET SINGH 23-05-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1591 36347 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 17-06-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1592 36363 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH GURDEV SINGH 22-07-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

1593 36366 Naib Tehsildar PRITPAL KAUR LAKHVEER SINGH 24-07-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1594 36373 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJEET SINGH MEHNGA SINGH 05-08-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.25

1595 36404 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR MOHAN SINGH 26-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1596 36429 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET KAUR KARAMJEET SINGH 30-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 40.00

1597 36451 Naib Tehsildar ROBINPREET SINGH GURWINDER SINGH 05-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1598 36473 Naib Tehsildar YAGYA RAGHUBINDER 14-01-1999 Sports Gen. A

1599 36475 Naib Tehsildar SHIFALI RAKESH SINGLA 20-01-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.00

1600 36489 Naib Tehsildar GAURI MUKESH KUMAR 16-02-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A
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1601 36499 Naib Tehsildar MONU KUMAR KISHOR PASWAN 08-03-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1602 36505 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KAUR MADAN PAL 20-03-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 66.50

1603 36522 Naib Tehsildar MANVIR KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 13-04-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1604 36549 Naib Tehsildar PRAVJOT KAUR PANESAR HARJINDER SINGH PANESAR 21-06-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

1605 36560 Naib Tehsildar HEENA KUMARI LAL MOHAN CHOADHARY 13-07-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 39.00

1606 36564 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR KESAR SINGH 20-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1607 36570 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 27-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1608 36580 Naib Tehsildar PALLVI BHOOP SINGH 14-08-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

1609 36581 Naib Tehsildar PUSHPINDER KAUR HOSHIAR SINGH 14-08-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1610 36694 Naib Tehsildar AMNINDER SINGH KARAMJIT SINGH 21-03-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1611 36712 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 16-05-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1612 36719 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR GURJANT SINGH 01-06-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 59.50

1613 36730 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS KUMAR ONKAR CHAND 01-07-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 74.00

1614 36767 Naib Tehsildar AVNEET KAUR DALBIR SINGH 22-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1615 36783 Naib Tehsildar LOVEKESH SINGH HARINDER SINGH 12-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1616 36786 Naib Tehsildar MANMOHAN SINGH SURJIT SINGH 17-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 48.75

1617 36788 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH MOHAN SINGH 19-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 56.75

1618 36804 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 09-10-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 46.25

1619 36817 Naib Tehsildar DILPREET SINGH SHINGARA SINGH 24-10-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1620 36857 Naib Tehsildar ANJU BAGGA SINGH 25-12-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1621 36905 Naib Tehsildar POOJA VERMA OM PARKASH VERMA 30-03-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

1622 36906 Naib Tehsildar KANCHAN BALA YADWINDER KUMAR 31-03-2001 ESM BC (Self) 43.00

1623 36910 Naib Tehsildar FATEH SINGH NACHHATAR SINGH 17-04-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1624 36913 Naib Tehsildar FARINDER SINGH MALKIT SINGH 26-04-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1625 36928 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP SINGH JOGINDERPAL SINGH 27-05-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1626 36931 Naib Tehsildar PARTAP SINGH CHHIBBER LABH SINGH 02-06-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1627 36949 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJEET SINGH SARBJEET SINGH 21-07-2001 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 62.00

1628 36960 Naib Tehsildar ARUN CHAUHAN BAWA RAM 18-08-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1629 36974 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANPREET KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH 13-09-2001 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1630 36982 Naib Tehsildar KARANVIR SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 29-09-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1631 36995 Naib Tehsildar ARSHVEER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 24-10-2001 Sports Gen. 43.50

1632 36996 Naib Tehsildar JATIN KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 25-10-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

1633 37006 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR MALKEET SINGH 07-11-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

1634 37013 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA SHARMA SANJEEV KUMAR 26-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1635 37016 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR JASPAL SINGH 08-12-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1636 37032 Naib Tehsildar JASHANDEEP KAUR GURDARSHAN SINGH 07-01-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.75

1637 37040 Naib Tehsildar AMANJOT KAUR HARPREET SINGH 22-01-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

1638 37047 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH MOHAN SINGH 31-01-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1639 37071 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH GURMEET SINGH 26-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1640 37074 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR AMRIK SINGH 04-04-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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1641 37077 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BALINDER SINGH 08-04-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1642 37087 Naib Tehsildar NIRVAIR SINGH DHARAM SINGH 10-05-2002 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1643 37098 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GAJJAN SINGH 10-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1644 37104 Naib Tehsildar DILMANPREET KAUR NARINDER SINGH 27-06-2002 ESM BC (Self) 35.00

1645 37149 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 26-09-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 16.25

1646 37163 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH AVTAR SINGH 20-10-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 75.50

1647 37173 Naib Tehsildar NEELAM SATPALSINGH 29-10-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1648 37177 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET KAUR JAGAR SINGH 05-11-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1649 37187 Naib Tehsildar DIVYANI KAUSHAL VARINDER KUMAR 12-12-2002 Sports Gen. A

1650 37192 Naib Tehsildar MUSKANPREET KAUR RAM SHARAN 27-12-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.00

1651 37221 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJIT KAUR SWARAN SINGH 14-03-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1652 37263 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 18-08-2003 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1653 37270 Naib Tehsildar DILPREET SINGH AMRIK SINGH 11-09-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1654 37291 Naib Tehsildar HARMEET KAUR PIRTHI SINGH 22-10-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1655 37307 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR BALWINDER KUMAR 14-12-2003 ESM BC (Self) 23.00

1656 37322 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 08-01-2004 ESM BC (Dependent) 62.25

1657 37351 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR KASHMIRA SINGH 07-05-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 24.25

1658 37358 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR PARMINDER SINGH 23-05-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 26.25

1659 37362 Naib Tehsildar MANI SWARAN SINGH 01-07-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1660 37364 Naib Tehsildar GURSHARAN SINGH DALBIR SINGH 07-07-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1661 37417 Naib Tehsildar SHEHNAAZ MANGA KHAN 21-04-2006 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1662 37419 Naib Tehsildar DALEEP KUMAR DALSUKH RAM 12-05-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.25

1663 37422 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP KUMAR SARWAN RAM 31-12-1980 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 32.75

1664 37429 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJEET SINGH KUSAL SINGH 25-02-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1665 37432 Naib Tehsildar SATISH KUMAR SHINGARA SINGH 03-05-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1666 37435 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH GURDEV SINGH 04-09-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1667 37436 Naib Tehsildar MANGAL SINGH SOBHA SINGH 05-01-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 68.50

1668 37440 Naib Tehsildar PARGAT SINGH RAJ SINGH 06-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.50

1669 37441 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH PANCHHI SINGH 06-03-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 38.00

1670 37451 Naib Tehsildar MANGA RAM BALRAM 08-10-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1671 37467 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH DIYAL SINGH 06-08-1984 ESM BC (Self) A

1672 37470 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH SHABEG SINGH 21-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 12.50

1673 37479 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI KANT BABU RAM 16-04-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.75

1674 37489 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET KUMAR BAL RAM 02-08-1985 ESM BC (Self) 65.25

1675 37497 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER KUMAR RAM CHAND 14-10-1985 ESM BC (Self) 56.50

1676 37498 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH JANGIR SINGH 19-10-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.00

1677 37506 Naib Tehsildar GURKIRPAL SINGH BALBIR SINGH 05-01-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1678 37527 Naib Tehsildar KANWALJIT SINGH MALOOK SINGH 08-05-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1679 37528 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 21-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 71.50

1680 37560 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR LAL CHAND 10-04-1987 ESM BC (Self) 40.75
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1681 37590 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH BACHITTER SINGH 10-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.00

1682 37597 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA KARGWAL RAJENDER KUMAR 18-08-1987 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1683 37598 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH SURINDER SINGH 25-08-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.25

1684 37627 Naib Tehsildar MOHAN SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 23-04-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1685 37644 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL RANI SURJIT KUMAR 05-07-1988 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 7.25

1686 37668 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR LACHHMAN DASS 22-10-1988 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1687 37675 Naib Tehsildar SAROOP SINGH SURAIN SINGH 17-12-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 19.75

1688 37683 Naib Tehsildar BALDEV SINGH DALIP SINGH 09-01-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 38.75

1689 37700 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH KALA SINGH 05-04-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 70.75

1690 37711 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR NANAK CHAND 12-05-1989 ESM BC (Self) 20.00

1691 37737 Naib Tehsildar SUKHCHAIN SINGH PARMJIT SINGH 28-08-1989 ESM BC (Self) 29.50

1692 37771 Naib Tehsildar SURJEET KUMAR CHANDER KUMAR 05-02-1990 Sports Gen. 35.00

1693 37784 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH RAMESH SINGH 15-03-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 20.75

1694 37806 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KUMAR RAJJI RAM 05-05-1990 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1695 37819 Naib Tehsildar YOGESH KUMAR OM PARKASH 09-06-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1696 37885 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJEET KAUR ANGREJ SINGH 16-11-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1697 37920 Naib Tehsildar VEENA RANI PRITAM SINGH 07-04-1991 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 55.50

1698 37922 Naib Tehsildar BRIJ MOHAN KALU RAM 10-04-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1699 38001 Naib Tehsildar SATPAL JAGDEESH RAM 10-12-1991 ESM BC (Self) 30.25

1700 38007 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR GILL PINDER PAL SINGH 31-12-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 32.25

1701 38039 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 06-03-1992 Sports Gen. A

1702 38068 Naib Tehsildar AMARJEET SINGH KULWANT SINGH 06-05-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 36.75

1703 38088 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH RAM SINGH 01-07-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1704 38169 Naib Tehsildar ANCHAL VINOD KUMAR 09-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.75

1705 38190 Naib Tehsildar SACHIN DHAWAN SHAM SUNDER 17-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1706 38201 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BALBIR SINGH 16-02-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1707 38309 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAMBOJ OM PARKASH 27-08-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

1708 38353 Naib Tehsildar GAGAN DEEP MAHI RAM 21-11-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1709 38377 Naib Tehsildar ANOOP KUMAR SOHAN LAL 09-01-1994 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 20.00

1710 38541 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER KAUR BALDEV SINGH 14-08-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.50

1711 38603 Naib Tehsildar PALAK BAJAJ ASHOK KUMAR 04-11-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 40.25

1712 38633 Naib Tehsildar SIKANDER SINGH KALA SINGH 15-12-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1713 38651 Naib Tehsildar AMIT KAMBOJ GIAN CHAND 02-01-1995 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 38.75

1714 38688 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS HARMESH SINGH 24-02-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 60.50

1715 38688 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS HARMESH SINGH 24-02-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 60.50

1716 38748 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH HARMESH SINGH 20-04-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 43.75

1717 38750 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR JAGIR SINGH 23-04-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1718 38757 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI RAMESH KUMAR 27-04-1995 Sports Gen. 27.50

1719 38828 Naib Tehsildar NIRMALJEET KAUR SALWINDER SINGH 20-08-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 20.00

1720 38842 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 03-09-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 43.75
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1721 38866 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR SARBJEET SINGH 09-10-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

1722 38911 Naib Tehsildar VARSHA RANI CHANDERBHAN BHARDWAJ 07-12-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1723 38924 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH JANGIR SINGH 18-12-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1724 38985 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR NAHAR SINGH 18-02-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1725 39066 Naib Tehsildar OM PARKASH GOPI RAM 10-06-1996 Sports Gen. 17.75

1726 39123 Naib Tehsildar AMAN BAJAJ ASHOK BAJAJ 27-07-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1727 39145 Naib Tehsildar RAJ SINGH SONA SINGH 15-08-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1728 39163 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 01-09-1996 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

1729 39178 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH HARBANS SINGH 08-09-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1730 39196 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR JAIL SINGH 27-09-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 45.00

1731 39228 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP DIDAR 31-10-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1732 39280 Naib Tehsildar EKTA MANGAT RAI 23-12-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.75

1733 39345 Naib Tehsildar SHINDERPAL SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 28-02-1997 Sports Gen. 28.50

1734 39394 Naib Tehsildar SONU RAY SHYAM SINGH 06-04-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1735 39439 Naib Tehsildar SATPINDER SINGH AMRIK SINGH 20-05-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1736 39470 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH SATNAAM SINGH 03-07-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.75

1737 39508 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH JANGIR SINGH 13-08-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1738 39517 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA RANI KASTURI LAL 17-08-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 55.00

1739 39518 Naib Tehsildar SONIA RANI KRISHAN LAL 17-08-1997 ESM BC (Self) 54.75

1740 39574 Naib Tehsildar UMA SHANKER RADHA KRISHAN 24-09-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

1741 39633 Naib Tehsildar PARSHANT GOYAL SURESH GOYAL 08-11-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1742 39642 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVIR SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 18-11-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1743 39654 Naib Tehsildar SITA RAM BANWARI LAL 04-12-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1744 39742 Naib Tehsildar POONAM RAI BOOTA SINGH 16-02-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1745 39761 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR CHIMAN SINGH 04-03-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 39.75

1746 39762 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA MILKH RAJ 04-03-1998 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

1747 39853 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH CHIMAN SINGH 15-05-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1748 39951 Naib Tehsildar HUSANJOT SINGH SEKHON GURMEET SINGH 27-07-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.25

1749 39977 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL GILL PRITPAL SINGH 10-08-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1750 40025 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN JEET KAUR GURJEET SINGH 14-09-1998 Sports Gen. A

1751 40060 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR RESHAM SINGH 15-10-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 41.75

1752 40130 Naib Tehsildar SHARWAN SINGH BALDEV SINGH 06-12-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) 24.00

1753 40145 Naib Tehsildar JASMEET KAUR KULWINDER SINGH 16-12-1998 Sports Gen. 58.00

1754 40149 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH BALKAR SINGH 17-12-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1755 40520 Naib Tehsildar RAJAN CHAWLA SURINDER KUMAR 14-10-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 47.75

1756 40521 Naib Tehsildar SAJAN SURINDER KUMAR 14-10-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 61.25

1757 40650 Naib Tehsildar SHRI RAM BAL KRISHAN 13-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1758 40708 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 25-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 42.75

1759 40711 Naib Tehsildar VATTAN KAMBOJ ABNASH CHANDER 28-02-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

1760 40714 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 04-03-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 35.50
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1761 40724 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH JASWANT SINGH 10-03-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

1762 40730 Naib Tehsildar HAPPY SINGH GURMEET SINGH 15-03-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1763 40751 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR LAKHMIR SINGH 28-03-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 45.75

1764 41016 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 21-10-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1765 41079 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 12-12-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1766 41137 Naib Tehsildar ANNU POONIA DALIP KUMAR 25-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 88.75

1767 41170 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH JANGIR SINGH 24-02-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 40.50

1768 41175 Naib Tehsildar ANURAG GANDHI CHARAN DASS GANDHI 01-03-2001 ESM BC (Self) 37.25

1769 41249 Naib Tehsildar TANESH KUMAR LAL CHAND 12-05-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1770 41261 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR JASPAL SINGH 26-05-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 17.00

1771 41265 Naib Tehsildar ARMNPREET SINGH HARDIAL SINGH 30-05-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1772 41267 Naib Tehsildar BOBBY SINGH MANGAL SINGH 01-06-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1773 41308 Naib Tehsildar NIDHI RINWA RAJESH RINWA 02-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.00

1774 41361 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 16-08-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 32.50

1775 41475 Naib Tehsildar RINKU BALA NAND LAL 02-11-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1776 41577 Naib Tehsildar SHIVAM RAMESH CHANDER 26-01-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

1777 41579 Naib Tehsildar GUREKAM SINGH JASPREET SINGH 30-01-2002 Sports Gen. A

1778 41585 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET JAGDISH CHANDER 06-02-2002 ESM BC (Self) 22.50

1779 41690 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPREET SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 22-05-2002 Sports Gen. 36.25

1780 41704 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL SANDEEP KUMAR 05-06-2002 ESM BC (Self) 36.50

1781 41719 Naib Tehsildar GURLEEN KAUR SUKHVINDER PAL SINGH 21-06-2002 Sports Gen. 11.25

1782 41762 Naib Tehsildar ARSH KANTIWAL GULAB KANTIWAL 04-08-2002 ESM BC (Self) 37.50

1783 41779 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN KUMAR SULTAN RAM 15-08-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 53.25

1784 41837 Naib Tehsildar HAMANDEEP RAM KUMAR 11-10-2002 ESM BC (Self) 40.00

1785 41849 Naib Tehsildar RUBY DEEN DAYAL 25-10-2002 Sports Gen. 20.00

1786 41864 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 09-11-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 50.25

1787 41876 Naib Tehsildar SAMEER PUPNEJA SATINDER KUMAR 18-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1788 41988 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT KAMBOJ ATMA RAM 28-02-2003 Sports Gen. 35.75

1789 42035 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA RANI DALJIT SINGH 15-04-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1790 42051 Naib Tehsildar AARZOO KEWAL KRISHAN 10-05-2003 Sports Gen. 47.00

1791 42101 Naib Tehsildar BALAM RANI MADAN SINGH 05-08-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1792 42115 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHBU MADAN LAL 21-08-2003 ESM BC (Self) 43.50

1793 42184 Naib Tehsildar SAHAJ KAMBOJ MADAN LAL 29-11-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.25

1794 42205 Naib Tehsildar SHRUTI AMARDEEP KUMAR 15-12-2003 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 55.00

1795 42297 Naib Tehsildar ANMOLSINGH GURTEJ SINGH 06-06-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

1796 42347 Naib Tehsildar ARMAN KAMBOJ HASHMAT RAI 24-09-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

1797 42400 Naib Tehsildar ANUMEET KAMBOJ VARINDER KUMAR 10-05-2005 ESM BC (Self) 34.50

1798 42428 Naib Tehsildar GURNAM SINGH GOPAL SINGH 17-03-1975 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1799 42429 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 15-06-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.50

1800 42430 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 08-02-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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1801 42432 Naib Tehsildar JASBIR SINGH HARJIT SINGH 15-01-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 55.25

1802 42433 Naib Tehsildar HARDWINDER SINGH CHARANJIT SINGH 16-03-1980 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1803 42436 Naib Tehsildar DHARAMJEET SINGH NACHHATTER SINGH 14-02-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1804 42437 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJIT SINGH SATPAL SINGH 13-03-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.50

1805 42438 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR MANGAL SINGH 10-04-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 31.25

1806 42443 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH UJAGAR SINGH 30-03-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1807 42454 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP RAM HADAIT RAM 28-05-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 61.50

1808 42455 Naib Tehsildar CHAND SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 12-06-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.50

1809 42485 Naib Tehsildar GURNAM SINGH AJAIB SINGH 13-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1810 42487 Naib Tehsildar VED PARKASH SONA SINGH 15-02-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1811 42488 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 23-02-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1812 42493 Naib Tehsildar KULWANT SINGH DALPAT SINGH 12-04-1985 ESM BC (Self) A

1813 42494 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT SINGH DARA SINGH 15-04-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 54.25

1814 42513 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH GURNAM SINGH 14-01-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 52.75

1815 42514 Naib Tehsildar GURBIR SINGH BALKAR SINGH 30-01-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1816 42517 Naib Tehsildar SATPAL NATHA 01-02-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1817 42520 Naib Tehsildar BALWANT SINGH SHINGARA SINGH 15-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1818 42522 Naib Tehsildar VAHEGURU SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 26-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 55.00

1819 42542 Naib Tehsildar VEER SINGH CHIMAN SINGH 02-03-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1820 42548 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS KUMAR SATNAM KUMAR 31-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1821 42553 Naib Tehsildar MEHAL SINGH BALKAR SINGH 02-05-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1822 42557 Naib Tehsildar JASWANT SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 20-05-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.75

1823 42560 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER ASHOK KUMAR 27-06-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1824 42579 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 14-11-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 76.50

1825 42581 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH BOOTA SINGH 21-12-1987 ESM BC (Self) 63.00

1826 42582 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 22-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1827 42598 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS PURAN CHAND 15-03-1988 ESM BC (Self) 24.00

1828 42603 Naib Tehsildar KANWALJIT KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 04-04-1988 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

1829 42614 Naib Tehsildar CHAMKAUR SINGH BALIHAR SINGH 17-06-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1830 42630 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH KABAL SINGH 11-09-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.00

1831 42642 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 07-01-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 46.50

1832 42678 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER SINGH BALWANT SINGH 15-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

1833 42681 Naib Tehsildar SARBJIT KAUR JAGGA SINGH 19-07-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1834 42722 Naib Tehsildar PAVITARPAL SINGH ANGREJ SINGH 20-12-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 47.75

1835 42728 Naib Tehsildar BANDHANJOT SINGH NARANJAN SINGH 06-01-1990 ESM BC (Dependent) 65.00

1836 42795 Naib Tehsildar MANMOHAN THAKUR SUBHASH CHANDER 30-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1837 42817 Naib Tehsildar GURNAM SINGH MR DARSHAN SINGH 02-10-1990 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 15.00

1838 42818 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH MR SHINGARA SINGH 02-10-1990 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

1839 42820 Naib Tehsildar CHANDER PARVEEN KUMAR MR DALJIT SINGH 03-10-1990 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

1840 42822 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEET SINGH SUCHA SINGH 12-10-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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1841 42836 Naib Tehsildar BACHITTER SINGH TEHEL SINGH 16-11-1990 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 29.00

1842 42844 Naib Tehsildar AMRITNEER KAUR JASBIR SINGH 01-01-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1843 42847 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 15-01-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.75

1844 42850 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH GURDEV SINGH 29-01-1991 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1845 42859 Naib Tehsildar MASSA SINGH BAGICHA SINGH 14-02-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 52.50

1846 42866 Naib Tehsildar SUMIT KAMBOJ VIJAY KUMAR 19-03-1991 ESM BC (Self) 69.00

1847 42881 Naib Tehsildar NEELAM RANI JOGINDER PAL 15-04-1991 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 13.75

1848 42916 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BISHAN SINGH 10-09-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.00

1849 42952 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA RANI VIJAY KUMAR 11-12-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1850 43018 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANKA MADAN LAL 05-05-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.00

1851 43067 Naib Tehsildar SUKHCHAIN SINGH SATNAM SINGH 06-09-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1852 43087 Naib Tehsildar NEETU BHATT JAI KRISHAN BHATT 30-10-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1853 43172 Naib Tehsildar AMARJEET SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 11-04-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 44.25

1854 43193 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJIT SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 20-05-1993 Sports Gen. 38.75

1855 43209 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 23-07-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 23.25

1856 43212 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH JANGEER SINGH 01-08-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1857 43239 Naib Tehsildar NAVPREET KAUR BEANT SINGH 16-09-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.00

1858 43297 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SANDHA SARVAN RAM 02-02-1994 ESM BC (Self) 61.00

1859 43324 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER PAL JOGINDER SINGH 01-04-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 73.75

1860 43333 Naib Tehsildar VANDANA ASHWNI KUMAR 15-04-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.75

1861 43355 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET SINGH ANOOP SINGH 14-06-1994 Sports Gen. 18.25

1862 43356 Naib Tehsildar SARBJEET LABH SINGH 18-06-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1863 43396 Naib Tehsildar PARWINDER SINGH SHER SINGH 31-08-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1864 43413 Naib Tehsildar AMANJEET KAUR BALVEER SINGH 02-10-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

1865 43515 Naib Tehsildar KARAJ SINGH KULWANT SINGH 15-03-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1866 43524 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH HARBANS SINGH 30-03-1995 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 62.50

1867 43576 Naib Tehsildar JOGA SINGH PARAMJEET SINGH 04-07-1995 ESM BC (Self) 48.50

1868 43586 Naib Tehsildar TANVIR KAUR GURMEET SINGH 29-07-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1869 43598 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH RATTAN SINGH 25-08-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 34.00

1870 43613 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL MR VARJINDER KUMAR 02-10-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

1871 43619 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK SINGH GAUTAM SINGH 09-10-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1872 43672 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPREET KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 14-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 37.00

1873 43725 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEET SINGH SARBJEET SINGH 09-04-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

1874 43739 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR KULWANT SINGH 01-05-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1875 43765 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR MAHINDER SINGH 20-06-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 41.25

1876 43785 Naib Tehsildar PRABHDEEP SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 27-07-1996 Sports Gen. A

1877 43796 Naib Tehsildar KARANDEEP SINGH HARNAIK SINGH 18-08-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 41.25

1878 43878 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH 11-12-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.50

1879 43921 Naib Tehsildar AMNINDER SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 12-02-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1880 43944 Naib Tehsildar BAGICH SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 22-03-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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1881 43977 Naib Tehsildar BARINDER KAUR SATNAM SINGH 03-06-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1882 44121 Naib Tehsildar ASLUM RESHAM 20-12-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 16.25

1883 44143 Naib Tehsildar MALKEET SINGH SHINGARA SINGH 19-01-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1884 44160 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH JASSA SINGH 12-02-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1885 44162 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 13-02-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 40.00

1886 44194 Naib Tehsildar AMARJEET SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 07-04-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 30.25

1887 44219 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH HARBANS SINGH 16-05-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1888 44238 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH LEKH SINGH 11-06-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1889 44239 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK HARDEV SINGH 13-06-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 40.25

1890 44286 Naib Tehsildar HARKIRT SNGH AMRIK SINGH 13-08-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1891 44311 Naib Tehsildar ARJUN DIMPLE 01-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1892 44312 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH HARWINDER SINGH 01-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 72.75

1893 44444 Naib Tehsildar KULJIT KAUR BAGGA SINGH 02-03-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

1894 44453 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH VANJEET SINGH 15-03-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1895 44468 Naib Tehsildar KAPIL KAMBOJ HARDEEP CHAND 06-04-1999 ESM BC (Self) 26.25

1896 44471 Naib Tehsildar KARANVEER SINGH BALKAR SINGH 12-04-1999 ESM BC (Self) 33.00

1897 44490 Naib Tehsildar HARKAMALPREET KAUR JASKARAN SINGH 02-06-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.25

1898 44510 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 07-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

1899 44543 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KOUR JASPAL SINGH 15-08-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

1900 44554 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH JATINDER SINGH 28-08-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

1901 44556 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 29-08-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1902 44559 Naib Tehsildar VASDEV KUMAR BAGH CHAND 01-09-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

1903 44561 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAM RESHAM 04-09-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 22.75

1904 44563 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 05-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1905 44571 Naib Tehsildar PAWANDEEP SINGH LAL SINGH 11-09-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 20.25

1906 44614 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA PALA SINGH 25-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 25.25

1907 44619 Naib Tehsildar NEHA GOPAL KRISHAN 30-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1908 44649 Naib Tehsildar PALVI BALDEV RAJ CHOPRA 01-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1909 44660 Naib Tehsildar SATWINDER KAUR MALKEET SINGH 18-12-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1910 44696 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 12-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1911 44717 Naib Tehsildar AMANJOT VAZIR CHAND 23-03-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 55.50

1912 44751 Naib Tehsildar SARABJEET KAUR GURMEET SINGH 21-05-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 20.00

1913 44780 Naib Tehsildar NIPTA ROOP SINGH 06-07-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 4.50

1914 44797 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 01-08-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1915 44820 Naib Tehsildar NISHA JOGINDER SINGH 02-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 88.00

1916 44857 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH TARSEM SINGH 11-10-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1917 44868 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR BALVEER SINGH 25-10-2000 Sports (SC-M&B) A

1918 44874 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANSHI AGGARWAL NARESH GUPTA 02-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

1919 44904 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR MAHINDER SINGH 03-12-2000 ESM BC (Self) 21.50

1920 44905 Naib Tehsildar SUPREET MANCHANDA PAWAN KUMAR 03-12-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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1921 44913 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN SANDHA HARBAKSH SINGH 15-12-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1922 44915 Naib Tehsildar ANISHA RANI PARMJEET SINGH 16-12-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 21.50

1923 44936 Naib Tehsildar RAJKANWAR SINGH GURPREET SINGH 10-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1924 45051 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH GURDEV SINGH 16-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 38.25

1925 45075 Naib Tehsildar KARAN THIND VAZIR CHAND 20-08-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 60.50

1926 45092 Naib Tehsildar SURJEET KAUR VAZIR SINGH 07-09-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.50

1927 45104 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH AMAR SINGH 20-09-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.25

1928 45126 Naib Tehsildar RAJAN KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 20-10-2001 Sports Gen. A

1929 45138 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KAUR RAJINDER SINGH 07-11-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.25

1930 45139 Naib Tehsildar SUDRISHTI SANJAY GUPTA 08-11-2001 Sports Gen. 52.75

1931 45157 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP SINGH SUKHBIR SINGH 21-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1932 45163 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS RAMPAL 05-12-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

1933 45185 Naib Tehsildar HARSAVPAL SINGH SARBJIT SINGH 30-12-2001 Sports Gen. 68.00

1934 45237 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH MANGAL SINGH 07-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1935 45276 Naib Tehsildar RITIK KUMAR GOURAV KUMAR 24-05-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1936 45309 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR BALKAR CHAND 14-07-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

1937 45352 Naib Tehsildar EISHA KAMBOJ NARINDER KUMAR 05-09-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) 57.75

1938 45391 Naib Tehsildar MEHAK DEEP KAUR HARCHARAN SINGH SACHDEVA 29-10-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1939 45405 Naib Tehsildar SONIA RAI OM PARKASH 24-11-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1940 45424 Naib Tehsildar MEHTAB SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 17-12-2002 Sports Gen. A

1941 45425 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH MANGAT SINGH 17-12-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 42.50

1942 45450 Naib Tehsildar DAMANDEEP SINGH DILBAG SINGH 25-01-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1943 45460 Naib Tehsildar JYOTI BANSI LAL 08-02-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1944 45478 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR TILKA SINGH 12-03-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 45.75

1945 45489 Naib Tehsildar SACHIN KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR 26-04-2003 Sports Gen. 66.25

1946 45493 Naib Tehsildar GURVEER KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 01-05-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 9.50

1947 45545 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 06-09-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1948 45566 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SARWAN DASS 26-09-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1949 45577 Naib Tehsildar SEJAL PURAN SINGH 26-10-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1950 45593 Naib Tehsildar PARKASH SINGH JASWANT SINGH 11-12-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1951 45622 Naib Tehsildar MANVEER SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 17-02-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1952 45626 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER KAUR MAJOR SINGH 27-02-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1953 45649 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJEET KAUR KALA SINGH 20-05-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 36.25

1954 45672 Naib Tehsildar BABALDEEP KAUR PARMJEET SINGH 22-08-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 27.75

1955 45685 Naib Tehsildar KAMALDEEP KAUR JASWANT SINGH 20-10-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1956 45689 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPREET KAUR JASPAL SINGH 15-11-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

1957 45703 Naib Tehsildar ANSHAV JINDAL TIRLOK JINDAL 18-02-2005 Sports Gen. 61.00

1958 45714 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH UPKAR SINGH 28-08-1970 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1959 45716 Naib Tehsildar PAWAN KUMAR MADAN LAL 20-11-1972 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1960 45717 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH TARSEM LAL 07-01-1973 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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1961 45718 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH LAKHBIR SINGH 04-12-1973 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1962 45720 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH GURMUKH SINGH 16-04-1974 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

1963 45721 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER BEER SINGH DIWAN SINGH 20-11-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1964 45722 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH SADHU SINGH 25-05-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.00

1965 45724 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJIT SINGH RAGHBIR SINGH 28-08-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.75

1966 45725 Naib Tehsildar PRITPAL SINGH DALJIT SINGH 15-12-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.00

1967 45726 Naib Tehsildar KULVIR SINGH AJIT SINGH 01-02-1976 ESM BC (Self) A

1968 45727 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH DALBIR SINGH 15-02-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) 18.25

1969 45728 Naib Tehsildar RANJEET SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 08-04-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1970 45730 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SEWA SINGH 05-06-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1971 45731 Naib Tehsildar MAJOR SINGH SANTOKH SINGH 10-12-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1972 45732 Naib Tehsildar PAWAN KUMAR BISHAN DASS 07-05-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.25

1973 45733 Naib Tehsildar MUNISH SHARMA OM PARKASH 02-06-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1974 45734 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH DIDAR SINGH 12-06-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1975 45735 Naib Tehsildar BALRAM SINGH RANJIT SINGH 26-06-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1976 45736 Naib Tehsildar TARLOCHAN SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 20-07-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1977 45737 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH RANDHIR SINGH 19-11-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.75

1978 45738 Naib Tehsildar BAKHSHISH SINGH NATHA SINGH 02-04-1978 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1979 45739 Naib Tehsildar MANGAL SINGH PIARA SINGH 03-04-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1980 45741 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH BHAJAN SINGH 30-04-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1981 45743 Naib Tehsildar NIRPAL SINGH DALJIT SINGH 08-07-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1982 45744 Naib Tehsildar JARNAIL SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 14-10-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1983 45745 Naib Tehsildar ASHWANI KUMAR RAM SINGH 06-12-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.25

1984 45746 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER SINGH TARSEM SINGH 20-03-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.25

1985 45748 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT SINGH SUCHA SINGH 04-05-1979 ESM BC (Self) 41.25

1986 45749 Naib Tehsildar NARESH KUMAR SADHU RAM 13-05-1979 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1987 45750 Naib Tehsildar TARSEM SINGH DARA SINGH 18-05-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1988 45751 Naib Tehsildar MANJINDER SINGH AJIT SINGH 23-05-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1989 45757 Naib Tehsildar SOHAN LAL BIHARI LAL 30-11-1979 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.00

1990 45758 Naib Tehsildar DILBAG SINGH SHINDER SINGH 01-12-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.75

1991 45759 Naib Tehsildar JAGJIT SINGH ROOR SINGH 14-12-1979 ESM BC (Self) A

1992 45761 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 28-03-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.00

1993 45763 Naib Tehsildar JAGJIT SINGH NATHA SINGH 04-04-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

1994 45764 Naib Tehsildar JASBIR SINGH MALOOK SINGH 05-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1995 45765 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 06-06-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.75

1996 45766 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH LAL SINGH 15-07-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 28.75

1997 45767 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH BALBIR SINGH 02-08-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

1998 45769 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH BALCHARAN SINGH 19-10-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.50

1999 45771 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT SINGH KUNAN SINGH 03-02-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 13.75

2000 45772 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 10-03-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 16.75
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2001 45773 Naib Tehsildar MOHAN SINGH SARWAN SINGH 20-03-1981 ESM BC (Self) A

2002 45774 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 28-03-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.75

2003 45776 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH PAL SINGH 12-07-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.25

2004 45778 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 28-09-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.25

2005 45781 Naib Tehsildar GULSHAN MASIH MUKHTAR MASIH 15-12-1981 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

2006 45782 Naib Tehsildar ASHWANI SINGH MUKHTIAR CHAND 01-01-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.00

2007 45784 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH BAWA SINGH 12-02-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2008 45790 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH JAGIR SINGH 01-05-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.75

2009 45791 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 08-05-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2010 45793 Naib Tehsildar RAKESH KUMAR VED PARKASH 05-06-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.75

2011 45794 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH JAGIR SINGH 07-07-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.50

2012 45795 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH JAGIR SINGH 07-07-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2013 45797 Naib Tehsildar KULDIP SINGH CHANAN SINGH 07-08-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2014 45798 Naib Tehsildar MOHAN SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 10-09-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

2015 45799 Naib Tehsildar SARWAN SINGH SURJIT SINGH 01-10-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2016 45800 Naib Tehsildar HARPINDER SINGH KHAJAN SINGH 02-10-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2017 45807 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH AMRIK SINGH 06-01-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

2018 45808 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH SHARANJEET SINGH 05-02-1983 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 71.50

2019 45809 Naib Tehsildar SARABJIT SINGH AVTAR SINGH 11-02-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2020 45810 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER KUMAR DARSHAN LAL 28-02-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 54.25

2021 45813 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET SINGH BISHAN SINGH 04-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2022 45814 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH KULBIR SINGH 10-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2023 45821 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURDEEV SINGH 09-07-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.75

2024 45823 Naib Tehsildar MUKESH SHARMA SUKHRAM SHARMA 22-07-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.50

2025 45825 Naib Tehsildar POHALA SINGH SARDARA SINGH 11-08-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2026 45827 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET SHARMA BISHAN DASS 24-09-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2027 45828 Naib Tehsildar VINOD KUMAR SINGH RAMESH KUMAR 01-10-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2028 45831 Naib Tehsildar PAVITAR SINGH WIRSA SINGH 02-11-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.75

2029 45834 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJIT SINGH DIDAR SINGH 08-12-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2030 45835 Naib Tehsildar YOUSF MASIH KASHMIR MASIH 27-12-1983 ESM BC (Self) 11.00

2031 45842 Naib Tehsildar DALWINDER SINGH RANDHIR SINGH 19-01-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.75

2032 45846 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 09-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.25

2033 45847 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN DEEP SINGH TARSEM SINGH 25-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 83.75

2034 45852 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SIDDU SOM RAJ 01-04-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 60.50

2035 45853 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH PURAN SINGH 03-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2036 45854 Naib Tehsildar RAMESH KUMAR SARDARI LAL 03-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 44.25

2037 45860 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 15-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.25

2038 45861 Naib Tehsildar BALKAR SINGH GIAN SINGH 15-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.00

2039 45862 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH DIDAR SINGH 16-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2040 45866 Naib Tehsildar ASHOK KUMAR SAT PAL 30-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 86.25
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2041 45869 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 10-06-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2042 45871 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH GURDIAL SINGH 13-06-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.00

2043 45872 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 21-06-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.75

2044 45875 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH SUBA SINGH 06-07-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 21.25

2045 45876 Naib Tehsildar ASHOK KUMAR SALVINDER SINGH 07-07-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 16.25

2046 45878 Naib Tehsildar SARABJIT SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 09-07-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2047 45879 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KULWANT SINGH 12-07-1984 ESM BC (Self) 26.50

2048 45882 Naib Tehsildar VIKRANT SEHGAL SURINDER MOHAN SEHGAL 24-07-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 76.00

2049 45888 Naib Tehsildar ANOOP SINGH SURJIT SINGH 12-11-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.00

2050 45893 Naib Tehsildar KAMAL KISHORE MOHINDER PAL 05-01-1985 ESM BC (Self) 44.25

2051 45897 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH SAWINDER SINGH 15-02-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 16.50

2052 45898 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH JAGIR SINGH 01-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.25

2053 45899 Naib Tehsildar PRABJEET SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 10-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.50

2054 45901 Naib Tehsildar HARPAL SINGH JASWANT SINGH 18-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 11.25

2055 45904 Naib Tehsildar NAVTEJ SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 10-04-1985 ESM BC (Self) A

2056 45905 Naib Tehsildar BUDH SINGH SARDOOL SINGH 14-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

2057 45911 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 01-05-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2058 45915 Naib Tehsildar VICTOR SHAM LAL 11-05-1985 ESM BC (Self) A

2059 45916 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 17-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2060 45917 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH JASWANT SINGH 10-06-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.75

2061 45920 Naib Tehsildar RASHPAL SINGH HARDEV SINGH 28-07-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.75

2062 45924 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT SINGH GURDIAL SINGH 01-09-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.50

2063 45925 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER HARCHAND JASWANT SINGH HARCAHND 03-09-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.50

2064 45929 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH KABAL SINGH 20-09-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2065 45932 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR PARAMJIT SINGH 02-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.75

2066 45935 Naib Tehsildar UTTAMPREET SINGH SURJIT SINGH 14-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.25

2067 45936 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BALBIR SINGH 15-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2068 45937 Naib Tehsildar VINOD KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 21-10-1985 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

2069 45944 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH DHIAN SINGH 05-12-1985 ESM BC (Self) A

2070 45948 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GAFOOR SINGH 16-12-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2071 45950 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 29-12-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2072 45955 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH DHIR SINGH 27-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.50

2073 45958 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAMJIT SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 09-02-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2074 45963 Naib Tehsildar GURTEJ SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 03-03-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

2075 45967 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH NARINDER SINGH 01-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 16.75

2076 45968 Naib Tehsildar GURBHEJ SINGH SUCHA SINGH 06-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.00

2077 45971 Naib Tehsildar JUGRAJ SINGH GURMUKH SINGH 13-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.50

2078 45975 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH DALIP SINGH 02-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.50

2079 45976 Naib Tehsildar RAJWANT SINGH DALIP SINGH 03-05-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 17.50

2080 45978 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH PRITAM SINGH 04-05-1986 ESM BC (Self) 62.50

Page 52 of 165



Result of Naib Tehsildar Examination - 2025 (held on 21.12.2025)
SNO ROLLNO POST CNAME FNAME DOB CATEGORY ABSENT MARKS

2081 45981 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJIT PAL SINGH AMRIK SINGH 06-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.75

2082 45982 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH AJMER SINGH 11-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 67.75

2083 45985 Naib Tehsildar SATWANT SINGH BALKAR SINGH 26-06-1986 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2084 45986 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH BALWANT SINGH 29-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.00

2085 45988 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH AJIT SINGH 30-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2086 45991 Naib Tehsildar YASHPAL SINGH HARNAM SINGH 14-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2087 45992 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEPAK TARSEM LAL 14-07-1986 ESM BC (Self) 67.25

2088 45993 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH SUCHA SINGH 15-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.50

2089 45995 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH BALWANT SINGH 17-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 29.50

2090 45996 Naib Tehsildar KULBIR SINGH MALLHI SURJAN SINGH 21-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2091 45997 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH KUNAN SINGH 22-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2092 45998 Naib Tehsildar SURESH PURI SUBASH PURI 22-07-1986 Sports Gen. 14.75

2093 45999 Naib Tehsildar HARPAL SINGH SARWAN SINGH 25-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2094 46004 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH KISHAN SINGH 08-08-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2095 46006 Naib Tehsildar HARWANT SINGH DHARAM SINGH 09-08-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 65.00

2096 46015 Naib Tehsildar LABH SINGH AVTAR SINGH 02-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2097 46016 Naib Tehsildar MAJOR SINGH NARINDER SINGH 13-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.25

2098 46018 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH CHARAN SINGH 09-12-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.00

2099 46020 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 15-12-1986 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 45.25

2100 46024 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAJ SINGH HARCHARN SINGH 31-12-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.75

2101 46028 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH GURMEET SINGH 12-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2102 46029 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR KANS RAJ 23-01-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 68.00

2103 46037 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH CHANN SINGH 27-03-1987 ESM BC (Self) 29.50

2104 46040 Naib Tehsildar PRABHDEEP SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 08-04-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 14.00

2105 46041 Naib Tehsildar JAGPREET SINGH SARABJIT SINGH 13-04-1987 ESM BC (Self) 64.75

2106 46045 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH GURBHEJ SINGH 29-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.75

2107 46052 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH TARSEM SINGH 01-06-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.25

2108 46055 Naib Tehsildar GURIQBAL SINGH JASWANT SINGH 10-06-1987 ESM BC (Self) 53.50

2109 46056 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH RATTAN SINGH 18-06-1987 ESM BC (Self) 56.25

2110 46057 Naib Tehsildar IPALDEEP SINGH GURNAM SINGH 09-07-1987 Sports Gen. 37.00

2111 46059 Naib Tehsildar SHARANJEET SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 16-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.50

2112 46060 Naib Tehsildar SURJEET SINGH AVTAR SINGH 16-07-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

2113 46062 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJIT SINGH SURINDER SINGH 28-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.50

2114 46063 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR SHRI BALDEV RAJ 02-08-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.75

2115 46065 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH LAKHBIR SINGH 12-08-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.00

2116 46066 Naib Tehsildar AMANDIP SINGH MASSA SINGH 15-08-1987 Sports (SC-M&B) 23.00

2117 46069 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH HARJIT SINGH 25-08-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 59.50

2118 46079 Naib Tehsildar JARNAIL SINGH MALOOK SINGH 10-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.25

2119 46080 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER KUMAR TILAK RAJ 12-10-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.75

2120 46083 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 21-10-1987 ESM BC (Self) 49.25
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2121 46085 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KUMAR RAMESH CHANDER 01-11-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2122 46086 Naib Tehsildar BAL KRISHAN OM PRAKASH 04-11-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2123 46091 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH PARMJEET SINGH SOHAL 01-12-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

2124 46099 Naib Tehsildar KULMEET SINGH SALWINDER SINGH 24-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 82.75

2125 46102 Naib Tehsildar MANINDER SINGH MOHAN SINGH 03-01-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

2126 46104 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH BALDEV SINGH 05-01-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

2127 46105 Naib Tehsildar RAVEL SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 06-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2128 46111 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAMJIT SINGH KULDIP SINGH 18-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.50

2129 46113 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 24-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.50

2130 46124 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH BAKHSHISH SINGH 14-03-1988 Sports Gen. 25.00

2131 46127 Naib Tehsildar ADITYA KUMAR KHAJURIA BALBIR KUMAR 20-03-1988 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 40.50

2132 46132 Naib Tehsildar GURBHEJ SINGH HAZUR SINGH 16-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2133 46135 Naib Tehsildar ANJU BALA HANS RAJ 18-05-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 26.00

2134 46139 Naib Tehsildar MANJIT SINGH DHANWANT SINGH 15-06-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 9.25

2135 46146 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR IQBAL SINGH 08-07-1988 Sports Gen. 37.50

2136 46157 Naib Tehsildar HARPAL SINGH ONKAR SINGH 20-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2137 46159 Naib Tehsildar SATMINDERJIT SINGH SADHU SINGH 27-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.00

2138 46173 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 20-10-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2139 46174 Naib Tehsildar KULJEET KAUR SATPAL SINGH 29-10-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 54.25

2140 46190 Naib Tehsildar PRINCPAL SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 09-12-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.25

2141 46193 Naib Tehsildar DARSHAN SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 17-12-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 21.25

2142 46200 Naib Tehsildar SHAMSHER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 06-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2143 46201 Naib Tehsildar AJAY SINGH TARSEM SINGH 08-01-1989 ESM BC (Dependent) 45.50

2144 46220 Naib Tehsildar RACHNA KARNAIL SINGH 21-04-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 38.75

2145 46227 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAM SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 08-05-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.75

2146 46238 Naib Tehsildar RAJBIR KAUR SATNAM SINGH 09-06-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 49.50

2147 46241 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR AVTAR SINGH 14-06-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2148 46249 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET KAUR SHAHBAZ SINGH 07-07-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

2149 46253 Naib Tehsildar RAN SINGH ROOP SINGH 15-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.25

2150 46264 Naib Tehsildar HARPINDER SINGH CHANAN SINGH 10-08-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.25

2151 46266 Naib Tehsildar SURESH KUMAR SHIV KUMAR 12-08-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 84.00

2152 46267 Naib Tehsildar JARNAIL SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 13-08-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

2153 46268 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR TARSHEM SINGH 17-08-1989 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2154 46273 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ SAINI BALBIR 02-09-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

2155 46278 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 16-09-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

2156 46282 Naib Tehsildar GURTEJ SINGH SANDHU AVTAR SINGH 25-09-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2157 46300 Naib Tehsildar NISHAN SINGH SATNAM SINGH 08-11-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 45.50

2158 46303 Naib Tehsildar RESHAM SINGH PARKASH SINGH 21-11-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2159 46304 Naib Tehsildar KULJIT KAUR MASSA SINGH 23-11-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 31.00

2160 46314 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR BALDEV RAJ 10-12-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 72.75
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2161 46322 Naib Tehsildar GULSHAN RANA JOGINDER RANA 01-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.50

2162 46328 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 17-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.50

2163 46329 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDER SINGH BOPARAI HARPINDER SINGH 18-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.25

2164 46344 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH JAGIR SINGH 18-03-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 28.25

2165 46355 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH SATNAM SINGH 04-04-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.50

2166 46356 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP SINGH SAWINDER SINGH 05-04-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2167 46362 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SHARMA ASHWANI KUMAR 20-04-1990 Sports Gen. 10.00

2168 46363 Naib Tehsildar MALKIT SINGH SURINDER SINGH 22-04-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.25

2169 46365 Naib Tehsildar SURAJ PAL JOGINDER PAL 03-05-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2170 46369 Naib Tehsildar SATBIR SINGH GULZAR SINGH 09-05-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2171 46373 Naib Tehsildar MUNISH MAHAJAN MOOL RAJ 31-05-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2172 46374 Naib Tehsildar BHARTI CHAUDHARI MADHO SINGH 01-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2173 46384 Naib Tehsildar JUGRAJ SINGH MALKIT SINGH 22-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2174 46388 Naib Tehsildar RITU RAJ KATAL SWARAN SINGH 03-07-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2175 46393 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR TIRATH RAM 13-07-1990 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 36.25

2176 46400 Naib Tehsildar SEEMA NIRMAL SINGH 27-07-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.00

2177 46412 Naib Tehsildar HARMESH KUMAR PURAN CHAND 23-08-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.50

2178 46429 Naib Tehsildar RAJDEEP SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 10-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 10.00

2179 46436 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH SANTOKH SINGH 20-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2180 46438 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 23-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 27.75

2181 46452 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH MALKIT SINGH 17-12-1990 ESM BC (Self) A

2182 46454 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH SATPAL 20-12-1990 ESM BC (Self) 56.25

2183 46455 Naib Tehsildar EKTA SHARMADHALIWAL RAVINDER KUMARSHARMA 20-12-1990 Sports Gen. 20.75

2184 46459 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH LAKHWINDER SINGH 04-01-1991 ESM BC (Self) 37.75

2185 46463 Naib Tehsildar RAVI KUMAR OM PRAKASH 08-01-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 21.50

2186 46465 Naib Tehsildar HARNEK SINGH PARGAT SINGH 09-01-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2187 46468 Naib Tehsildar NAVTEJ SINGH ANOOP SINGH 16-01-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.00

2188 46489 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER SINGH SATWINDER SINGH 23-03-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2189 46508 Naib Tehsildar KUSHAL KUMAR RAMESH CHANDER 10-05-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.75

2190 46513 Naib Tehsildar RAJDEEP KAUR AMARJIT SINGH 25-05-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2191 46531 Naib Tehsildar MANJIT SINGH MANGAL SINGH 08-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2192 46547 Naib Tehsildar MANINDER SINGH HARMINDER SINGH 14-08-1991 ESM BC (Self) 66.25

2193 46548 Naib Tehsildar HARDEV SINGH BALKAR SINGH 17-08-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2194 46559 Naib Tehsildar LOVEJEET SINGH RAGHUVEER SINGH 15-09-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.50

2195 46566 Naib Tehsildar LALITA HANS MOHAN LAL 27-09-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 56.75

2196 46569 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER PAL SINGH JASBEER SINGH 03-10-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.50

2197 46577 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH PREM SINGH 20-10-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 77.25

2198 46585 Naib Tehsildar ASHISH SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 26-10-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 90.50

2199 46590 Naib Tehsildar RAJWANT KAUR AMRIK SINGH 06-11-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2200 46596 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH HARDIAL SINGH 26-11-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.00
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2201 46597 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH HARPAL SIGH 06-12-1991 ESM BC (Self) 24.50

2202 46608 Naib Tehsildar RAKESH DHARAM PAL 20-12-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2203 46615 Naib Tehsildar SONIKA PARVESH KUMAR 06-01-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

2204 46620 Naib Tehsildar RAJESH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 11-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.25

2205 46623 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 13-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 38.75

2206 46626 Naib Tehsildar UPASNA SHARMA JOGINDER PAL SHARMA 15-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 21.50

2207 46632 Naib Tehsildar HARPINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 21-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.00

2208 46680 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER JOT SINGH SARDUL SINGH 09-05-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.00

2209 46681 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT SINGH GURMEET SINGH 10-05-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.50

2210 46688 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA MANHAS SUBASH MANHAS 25-05-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2211 46689 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET SINGH HARBANS SINGH 26-05-1992 ESM BC (Self) 38.75

2212 46696 Naib Tehsildar HARJOT KAUR GULZAR SINGH 07-06-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2213 46697 Naib Tehsildar GURDEV SINGH VIR SINGH 07-06-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2214 46717 Naib Tehsildar SWAGE SINGH ONKAR NATH 24-07-1992 ESM BC (Self) 54.25

2215 46721 Naib Tehsildar HARMAN SINGH RASHPAL SINGH 02-08-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2216 46726 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH SWARAN SINGH 11-08-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 20.00

2217 46729 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV SINGH BALKAR SINGH 23-08-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 28.75

2218 46733 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK MANHAS KULDIP RAJ 01-09-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2219 46734 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH 03-09-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 32.50

2220 46743 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KAUR BHAJAN SINGH 17-09-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 46.50

2221 46761 Naib Tehsildar POOJA SHARMA RAJ KUMAR 18-10-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

2222 46762 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER RAMESH CHANDER 18-10-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.00

2223 46767 Naib Tehsildar NOBAL DEEP SINGH MANJIT SINGH 28-10-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.75

2224 46768 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH RANJIT SINGH 01-11-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

2225 46775 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH SUKHRAJ SINGH 08-11-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2226 46788 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH HIRA SINGH 06-12-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 37.00

2227 46791 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER KAUR SATNAM SINGH 11-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 38.50

2228 46793 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH BALDEV SINGH 14-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.25

2229 46796 Naib Tehsildar HARMEET SINGH DALIP SINGH 24-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.25

2230 46801 Naib Tehsildar PAVITTER SINGH WASSAN SINGH 30-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.75

2231 46804 Naib Tehsildar SATVIR SINGH KALER ONKAR SINGH 01-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 64.75

2232 46832 Naib Tehsildar MALKIT SINGH SUCHA SINGH 27-02-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2233 46836 Naib Tehsildar NISHAN SINGH BALDEV SINGH 05-03-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 27.50

2234 46838 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET KAUR JAGIR SINGH 10-03-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2235 46839 Naib Tehsildar RAMANJIT KAUR LAL SINGH 10-03-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2236 46848 Naib Tehsildar NIDHI SHARMA ASHWANI KUMAR 21-03-1993 Sports Gen. A

2237 46859 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 15-04-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2238 46883 Naib Tehsildar BALRAJ SINGH SULAKHAN SINGH 21-06-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2239 46894 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP JAGDISH RAJ 17-07-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2240 46898 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER KAUR KASHMIR SINGH 26-07-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A
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2241 46910 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH HARDEEP SINGH 19-08-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.50

2242 46934 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH BALBIR SINGH 27-09-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2243 46943 Naib Tehsildar SHEFI SAINI KAMAL KISHOR 17-10-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2244 46953 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR JASWANT SINGH 05-11-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 43.00

2245 46965 Naib Tehsildar SHARANPREET KAUR BHARPOOR SINGH 22-11-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 55.00

2246 46968 Naib Tehsildar SARTAJ SINGH SURINDER SINGH 24-11-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2247 46989 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR SALWINDER SINGH 04-01-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 37.75

2248 47024 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR NISHAN SINGH 15-03-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2249 47036 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI CHHAJU RAM 08-04-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2250 47041 Naib Tehsildar SIMERJEET KAUR CHIMAN SINGH 27-04-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 36.25

2251 47057 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH JASWANT SINGH 11-06-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2252 47079 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR MUKHTAR SINGH 22-07-1994 ESM BC (Self) 39.75

2253 47084 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 03-08-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 19.50

2254 47092 Naib Tehsildar JEEVAN KUMAR KEWEL KRISHAN 12-08-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 38.75

2255 47099 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR GANESH RAJ 01-09-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 58.25

2256 47112 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH KULWANT RAI 29-09-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2257 47121 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH RAJPAL SINGH 16-10-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.75

2258 47133 Naib Tehsildar ANURAG SINGH DILAWAR SINGH 01-11-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 25.25

2259 47140 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH GILL TARSEM SINGH 21-11-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 19.75

2260 47154 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KUMAR KULDIP KUMAR 13-12-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2261 47167 Naib Tehsildar LASHMIGIR SINGH KARAM SINGH 08-01-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2262 47170 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH RASHAPL SINGH 13-01-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2263 47184 Naib Tehsildar JASMEET KAUR SAINI TARLOK SINGH 12-02-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 21.00

2264 47201 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT KAUR JOGINDER SINGH 10-03-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2265 47205 Naib Tehsildar SNEHA RAMESH KUMAR 19-03-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2266 47239 Naib Tehsildar KAJAL YODHA RAM 07-06-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2267 47240 Naib Tehsildar DEEKSHA MANHAS PRITAM SINGH 13-06-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2268 47289 Naib Tehsildar AVANGLEEN GURMUKH SINGH 13-09-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

2269 47296 Naib Tehsildar SONIA SHARMA MADAN LAL SHARMA 28-09-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2270 47307 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR SUKHCHAIN SINGH 15-10-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2271 47314 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH MOHAN LAL 20-10-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2272 47330 Naib Tehsildar JOBANPREET KAUR KULWINDER SINGH 18-11-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2273 47355 Naib Tehsildar SATINDERJIT SINGH NARINDER SINGH 25-12-1995 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 30.00

2274 47373 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR BALJIT SINGH 25-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2275 47374 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDER KAUR KULJIT SINGH 26-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2276 47401 Naib Tehsildar HONEY KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 02-03-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2277 47407 Naib Tehsildar NAVJEET KAUR DALER SINGH 19-03-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 63.75

2278 47409 Naib Tehsildar MANKARAN SINGH JASWANT SINGH 23-03-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2279 47410 Naib Tehsildar JAGRAJ SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 23-03-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2280 47436 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH GURDIAL SINGH 05-05-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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2281 47467 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH 03-07-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

2282 47471 Naib Tehsildar DINESH KUMAR SURJIT SINGH 07-07-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

2283 47480 Naib Tehsildar MANIT KUMAR PREM KUMAR 24-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 62.50

2284 47487 Naib Tehsildar SONAM DIGRA MADAN LAL 07-08-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2285 47501 Naib Tehsildar MANMOHIT SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 20-08-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 53.50

2286 47509 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH DALWINDER SINGH 28-08-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 60.00

2287 47532 Naib Tehsildar KIRANPREET KAUR RANDHIR SINGH 23-09-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 22.50

2288 47541 Naib Tehsildar JASBIR SINGH KAHLON GURMEJ SINGH 07-10-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 33.25

2289 47559 Naib Tehsildar JASPINDER KAUR SURJIT SINGH 28-10-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

2290 47581 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP KAUR ISHWAR SINGH 02-12-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

2291 47583 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL KUMAR JOGINDER PAL 05-12-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

2292 47585 Naib Tehsildar PRAVEEN KUMARI RAGHBIR SINGH 06-12-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.25

2293 47587 Naib Tehsildar TANUJ SOHAL SURINDER PAL 08-12-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

2294 47594 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 12-12-1996 Sports (SC-M&B) 25.00

2295 47610 Naib Tehsildar SAWINDER KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 13-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 28.00

2296 47633 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHAM SATNAM SINGH 16-02-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

2297 47665 Naib Tehsildar MANJINDER SINGH KULJIT SINGH 01-04-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 45.25

2298 47682 Naib Tehsildar NIRVAIR SINGH LAKHWINDER SINGH 24-04-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 62.25

2299 47694 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR MANJIT SINGH 15-05-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 37.50

2300 47703 Naib Tehsildar SUKHRAJ KAUR PARTAP SINGH 06-06-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

2301 47728 Naib Tehsildar SHABNAM PREET PARUPKAR SINGH 15-07-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.50

2302 47732 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR KULWANT SINGH 21-07-1997 ESM BC (Self) 13.00

2303 47733 Naib Tehsildar MANINDERJIT SINGH SOHAN SINGH 21-07-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 48.50

2304 47741 Naib Tehsildar SUPREET KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 02-08-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2305 47756 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS SHARMA MADAN LAL 22-08-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2306 47759 Naib Tehsildar JASHANJOT KAUR RAJKANWAL SINGH 27-08-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 37.50

2307 47762 Naib Tehsildar GAURAVJIT SARANGAL RAMESH SARANGAL 01-09-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 46.75

2308 47769 Naib Tehsildar NIMRAT KAUR GILL RANJIT SINGH 08-09-1997 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 57.50

2309 47774 Naib Tehsildar SUKHA SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 16-09-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) 16.25

2310 47801 Naib Tehsildar PRABJOT SINGH PARTAP SINGH 29-10-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2311 47863 Naib Tehsildar MODIKA SHARMA NARESH KUMAR 16-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.75

2312 47870 Naib Tehsildar ANU SANTOKH RAJ 22-01-1998 Sports Gen. 24.25

2313 47880 Naib Tehsildar NAVROOP KULJINDER SINGH 08-02-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2314 47886 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR PHUMAN SINGH 12-02-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 27.50

2315 47893 Naib Tehsildar REKHA SATNAM SINGH 22-02-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2316 47962 Naib Tehsildar SHALVI DEVI VIJAY KUMAR 29-06-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2317 47965 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR SABJIT SINGH 05-07-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

2318 47985 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR SATPAL SINGH 02-08-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2319 47996 Naib Tehsildar VANDANA DAVINDER KUMAR 16-08-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

2320 47999 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT SINGH RAGHBIR SINGH 17-08-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.50
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2321 48006 Naib Tehsildar PRINCE BHAU RAMESH LAL 24-08-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 20.50

2322 48034 Naib Tehsildar GURLEEN KAUR JUDGE SINGH 22-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.25

2323 48035 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 27-09-1998 ESM BC (Self) 47.25

2324 48053 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT KUMAR SUBHASH KUMAR 14-10-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 44.25

2325 48059 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR HARPINDER SINGH 25-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2326 48060 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 26-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.00

2327 48074 Naib Tehsildar AZALDEEP SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 09-11-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2328 48098 Naib Tehsildar RAJANDEEP KAUR GURPREET SINGH 01-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2329 48115 Naib Tehsildar STEPHEN SATPAL 18-12-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 54.00

2330 48122 Naib Tehsildar HARPANTHPREET SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 23-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2331 48149 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 26-01-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

2332 48178 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET HARJIT SINGH 28-02-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

2333 48181 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH RATTAN SINGH 05-03-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2334 48198 Naib Tehsildar LAKSHDEEP SINGH BALJIT SINGH 16-04-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 53.75

2335 48208 Naib Tehsildar ANGAD DEEP PRABHJIT SINGH 30-04-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2336 48282 Naib Tehsildar PAWANDEEP KAUR RANJIT SINGH 15-08-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2337 48293 Naib Tehsildar KARAN BHANDARI RAKESH BHANDARI 30-08-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 29.00

2338 48308 Naib Tehsildar SUSHMA PRITAM SINGH 12-09-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2339 48346 Naib Tehsildar ANUPREET KAUR KASHMIR SINGH 03-11-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2340 48361 Naib Tehsildar KIRANPREET KAUR PARAMJEET SINGH 20-11-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2341 48410 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 11-01-2000 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 70.00

2342 48414 Naib Tehsildar GURSEVAK SINGH BISHAMBER SINGH 14-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 52.75

2343 48425 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR SULAKHAN SINGH 28-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2344 48433 Naib Tehsildar KULTARAN SINGH BALDEV SINGH 02-02-2000 Sports Gen. 19.75

2345 48442 Naib Tehsildar PAWANPREET KAUR PARMJIT SINGH 13-02-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 57.00

2346 48449 Naib Tehsildar ALKA PARDEEP KUMAR 20-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.00

2347 48453 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL LOONA SUDESH KUMAR LOONA 24-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.75

2348 48482 Naib Tehsildar ROBINA GILL BALWINDER GILL 08-04-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2349 48486 Naib Tehsildar MONEY JOGINDER MASIH 20-04-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 29.75

2350 48490 Naib Tehsildar MANMOHIT SINGH BALKAR SINGH 25-04-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 78.50

2351 48516 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH SURINDER SINGH 05-06-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

2352 48539 Naib Tehsildar MANISHA BAINS VIJAY KUMAR 05-07-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2353 48566 Naib Tehsildar SALONI SAINI NEEL KAMAL 02-08-2000 ESM BC (Self) 33.25

2354 48570 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJOT KAUR AMARJIT SINGH 05-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 81.00

2355 48588 Naib Tehsildar RAVDEEP KAUR SATNAM SINGH 28-08-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

2356 48597 Naib Tehsildar RAGHAV KUMAR SUBASH CHANDER 03-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2357 48611 Naib Tehsildar JOHNSON JAMES 16-09-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

2358 48631 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH PREM KUMAR 15-10-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2359 48635 Naib Tehsildar GURPAL SINGH AVTAR SINGH 19-10-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

2360 48650 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA SHARMA SHANKAR PRASAD 03-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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2361 48653 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANPREET KAUR JHIRMAL SINGH 05-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2362 48688 Naib Tehsildar MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA SUBHASH KUMAR 17-12-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2363 48715 Naib Tehsildar ANMOLPREETKAUR SATNAMSINGH 13-01-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

2364 48717 Naib Tehsildar RITIK KUMAR RANJIV KUMAR 16-01-2001 Sports Gen. 22.25

2365 48718 Naib Tehsildar LOVELY DAVINDER SINGH 16-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2366 48723 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR KULJINDER SINGH 19-01-2001 Sports Gen. 44.25

2367 48730 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH GURMEET SINGH 25-01-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 37.75

2368 48733 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHAM JASOTRA SUCHA LAL 28-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2369 48737 Naib Tehsildar CHERRY MAHAJAN RAJESH MAHAJAN 01-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2370 48741 Naib Tehsildar ASTIK ARYA MADAN MOHAN ARYA 03-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2371 48764 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER KAUR DALBIR SINGH 05-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.00

2372 48782 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS RAJU KUMAR 21-03-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 19.00

2373 48786 Naib Tehsildar SIMARJIT SINGH SAHIB SINGH 27-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2374 48815 Naib Tehsildar TANVEER KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH 20-05-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 28.25

2375 48822 Naib Tehsildar AMAN PAL RAM RAJ PAL 30-05-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2376 48826 Naib Tehsildar TANIYA SURJIT KUMAR 04-06-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.25

2377 48844 Naib Tehsildar PRABJOT LAL CHAND 03-07-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2378 48848 Naib Tehsildar JAGMEET KAUR BIRINDERPAL SINGH 07-07-2001 Sports Gen. 71.50

2379 48857 Naib Tehsildar CHAITANYA BRIJ MOHAN 14-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2380 48872 Naib Tehsildar RAMANJOT KAUR KULWANT SINGH 11-08-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

2381 48887 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR AJIT SINGH 24-08-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

2382 48893 Naib Tehsildar RAJAN SAINI RAJESH KUMAR 27-08-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 45.25

2383 48902 Naib Tehsildar ABHISHEK MASIH YUNAS MASIH 05-09-2001 ESM BC (Self) 18.50

2384 48913 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH JASBIR SINGH 20-09-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2385 48916 Naib Tehsildar DIPANSHU SUBHASH CHANDER 24-09-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 29.50

2386 48931 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHKIRANDEEP KAUR RAJINDER SINGH 08-10-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 28.00

2387 48932 Naib Tehsildar SUNIDHI ATTRI RAVINDER KUMAR 08-10-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 42.00

2388 48938 Naib Tehsildar ABHISHEK SUBHASH CHANDER 12-10-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 23.25

2389 48970 Naib Tehsildar NAVROOP KAUR MALKIT SINGH 15-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2390 48975 Naib Tehsildar ABHISHEK KUMAR PARDEEP KUMAR 18-11-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.50

2391 48993 Naib Tehsildar KULJEET KAUR NISHAN SINGH 14-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 87.50

2392 49027 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANPREET KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 20-01-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

2393 49038 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET MANJIT SINGH 11-02-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2394 49053 Naib Tehsildar ANAMIKA SUBHASH CHANDER 20-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2395 49054 Naib Tehsildar ANCHAL BHAGAT SANTOKH RAJ 22-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 53.75

2396 49073 Naib Tehsildar GURULAGANDEEP KAUR TARLOCHAN SINGH 30-04-2002 Sports Gen. A

2397 49075 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJIT SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 03-05-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2398 49086 Naib Tehsildar BHARTI JASBIR KUMAR 28-05-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 55.25

2399 49087 Naib Tehsildar GURLEEN KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 01-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 55.50

2400 49096 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR JASBIR SINGH 27-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A
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2401 49104 Naib Tehsildar SIMARPREET SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 10-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2402 49106 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVIR GURMEET SINGH 12-07-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2403 49108 Naib Tehsildar ANMOL KUMAR TARLOK CHAND 23-07-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2404 49116 Naib Tehsildar MOHABBAT PREET SINGH JASWANT SINGH 01-08-2002 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 30.75

2405 49124 Naib Tehsildar NEHA DEVI KARAN SINGH 07-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2406 49135 Naib Tehsildar MANISHA MALIK SUBASH CHANDER 15-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 47.25

2407 49137 Naib Tehsildar ANJALI DEVI SWINDER PAL 17-08-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

2408 49171 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT SINGH BALDEV SINGH 26-09-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2409 49200 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH TARLOK SINGH 15-11-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 42.00

2410 49205 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR VARINDER SINGH 16-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.75

2411 49206 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT SINGH SARBJIT SINGH 17-11-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

2412 49220 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT SINGH RANJIT SINGH 15-12-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2413 49229 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT KUMAR KASHMIR CHAND 01-01-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 18.75

2414 49234 Naib Tehsildar JASMEEN KAUR GULBAHAR SINGH 04-01-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2415 49235 Naib Tehsildar NEELAM RANI BALWINDER SINGH 05-01-2003 ESM BC (Self) 32.00

2416 49238 Naib Tehsildar RISHAB SALHOTRA ASHISH KUMAR 09-01-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2417 49246 Naib Tehsildar HARKIRAT KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 25-01-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2418 49250 Naib Tehsildar KAJAL RAJ KUMAR 02-02-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 22.75

2419 49251 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH SARWAN SINGH 03-02-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

2420 49269 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH ANOOP SINGH 08-03-2003 ESM BC (Self) 38.00

2421 49294 Naib Tehsildar SARTAJ SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 07-05-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 33.00

2422 49301 Naib Tehsildar SHREYA VERMA MUNISH KUMAR 25-05-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2423 49311 Naib Tehsildar RITIK SHARMA PAWAN KUMAR 18-06-2003 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 33.25

2424 49316 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 04-07-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

2425 49317 Naib Tehsildar MAHEEPPAL SINGH KULWANT SINGH 09-07-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 44.50

2426 49318 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT PUNJ GAURAV PUNJ 09-07-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2427 49325 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER KAUR BALJIT SINGH 27-07-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

2428 49342 Naib Tehsildar AZADPREET SINGH DAVINDER SINGH 26-08-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2429 49363 Naib Tehsildar HARSH BAJWA HARJINDER SINGH 01-11-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2430 49367 Naib Tehsildar ABHISHEK SINGH KARAM SINGH 08-11-2003 ESM BC (Self) 33.25

2431 49377 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KARTAR SINGH 02-12-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

2432 49391 Naib Tehsildar PAYALPREET KAUR DAVINDER SINGH 13-01-2004 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2433 49400 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL SONU KUMAR 16-02-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

2434 49405 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KAUR SAHIB SINGH 25-02-2004 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2435 49411 Naib Tehsildar TANISHQA VERMA DIMPLE KUMAR 28-03-2004 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

2436 49419 Naib Tehsildar VANSHIKA RAJENDAR PRATAP SINGH 20-04-2004 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2437 49435 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAMJEET RAM KUMAR 11-09-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2438 49438 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJOT KAUR RAJINDER SINGH 30-09-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

2439 49439 Naib Tehsildar KARANDEEP KAUR MALKIT SINGH 02-10-2004 ESM BC (Self) 25.00

2440 49459 Naib Tehsildar MEHAKDEEP KAUR SAWRAJ SINGH 01-11-2005 ESM BC (Dependent) A
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2441 49462 Naib Tehsildar NARESH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 23-09-1972 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2442 49463 Naib Tehsildar ASHWANI KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 29-03-1973 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2443 49464 Naib Tehsildar DALBIR SINGH GURMEET SINGH 09-05-1973 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2444 49465 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR ONKAR SINGH 20-05-1973 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.50

2445 49466 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH SARWAN SINGH 14-09-1974 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2446 49469 Naib Tehsildar KULDIP SINGH RATTAN SINGH 04-04-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2447 49472 Naib Tehsildar KULWANT SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 10-08-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2448 49473 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 22-01-1976 ESM BC (Self) A

2449 49474 Naib Tehsildar OM DATT RAM RATTAN 15-03-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2450 49476 Naib Tehsildar KESHAV KUMAR BALRAMJI DASS 25-03-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.00

2451 49477 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER KUMAR KASHMIRI LAL 05-04-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2452 49478 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH RAM LAL 21-04-1976 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2453 49481 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV SINGH RANA RAGHUVIR SINGH 24-03-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2454 49482 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK KUMAR OM PRAKASH 27-03-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.75

2455 49483 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL CHAND JOGINDER SINGH 29-04-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.50

2456 49484 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT PARMAR R S PARMAR 15-08-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2457 49487 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 28-02-1979 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.00

2458 49488 Naib Tehsildar SHAMSHER SINGH SURJIT SINGH 28-02-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.00

2459 49489 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR SHARMA KRISHAN GOPAL SHARMA 21-08-1979 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

2460 49490 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR DARSHAN KUMAR 24-08-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

2461 49491 Naib Tehsildar ANIL KUMAR BHAGWAN SINGH 09-02-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.00

2462 49494 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH SAROOP SINGH 08-03-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2463 49495 Naib Tehsildar RAKESH KUMAR ONKAR SINGH 13-03-1980 ESM BC (Self) A

2464 49499 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER KUMAR SH SUDESH KUMAR 31-10-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.75

2465 49503 Naib Tehsildar NACHHATAR SINGH HARBLAS 08-04-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 20.50

2466 49506 Naib Tehsildar SUSHEEL KUMAR JOGINDER PAL 11-01-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2467 49509 Naib Tehsildar THAKUR AMARDEEP KASHMIR SINGH 04-04-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2468 49512 Naib Tehsildar SORAV KUMAR KULDIP CHAND 20-05-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.75

2469 49514 Naib Tehsildar MOHINDER SINGH PARSAN RAM 28-05-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.75

2470 49516 Naib Tehsildar MOHAN SINGH KISHOR SINGH 02-08-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.50

2471 49519 Naib Tehsildar FATEH SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 13-08-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2472 49521 Naib Tehsildar RAJESH KUMAR SAT PAL 05-09-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2473 49526 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH SUCHA SINGH 22-10-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2474 49529 Naib Tehsildar VINEY KUMAR PURAN SINGH 01-01-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2475 49530 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR TARSEM SINGH 04-01-1983 ESM BC (Self) 54.75

2476 49531 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH SURINDER SINGH 07-01-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

2477 49532 Naib Tehsildar SUSHIL KUMAR DIWAN SINGH 08-02-1983 ESM BC (Self) 45.00

2478 49535 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR SHIV KUMAR 06-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.25

2479 49537 Naib Tehsildar VAJINDER SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 28-05-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2480 49541 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 18-06-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.75
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2481 49543 Naib Tehsildar TARJINDER SINGH GURMIT SINGH 07-07-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 33.75

2482 49544 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH LATE SUKHWINDER SINGH 29-07-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.75

2483 49551 Naib Tehsildar KRISHAN SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 21-11-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2484 49554 Naib Tehsildar PAVITTAR PAL SINGH HARDIP SINGH 24-12-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2485 49557 Naib Tehsildar ARJINDER PAL SINGH HARI SINGH 20-01-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2486 49560 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH RESHAM SINGH 03-02-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2487 49561 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH MOHAN SINGH 18-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2488 49566 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI GIAN CHAND 14-04-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 35.75

2489 49568 Naib Tehsildar DALIP SINGH SH JOGINDER SINGH 23-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 42.50

2490 49572 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 20-05-1984 ESM BC (Self) 49.75

2491 49573 Naib Tehsildar TEK CHAND PARKASH CHAND 31-05-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2492 49574 Naib Tehsildar RAJBIR KAUR SARWAN SINGH 06-06-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2493 49580 Naib Tehsildar AMAN BHARTI KASHMIRI LAL 14-08-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 46.50

2494 49581 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER KUMAR RAMESH CHANDER 09-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 64.75

2495 49585 Naib Tehsildar AMARDEEP SINGH KUSHAL SINGH 28-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2496 49587 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA RANI JEEVAN LAL 08-11-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

2497 49588 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH SHINGARA SINGH 25-11-1984 ESM BC (Self) 49.75

2498 49589 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR RAVINDER SINGH 29-11-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2499 49590 Naib Tehsildar HARSH KUMAR DAVINDER KUMAR 04-12-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.25

2500 49592 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER KAUR KARTAR SINGH 10-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2501 49595 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 15-01-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 63.25

2502 49596 Naib Tehsildar GURNEK SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 20-01-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2503 49597 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH DHAIN SINGH 12-02-1985 ESM BC (Self) 22.50

2504 49599 Naib Tehsildar GURNAM SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 21-02-1985 ESM BC (Self) 46.25

2505 49602 Naib Tehsildar DHARM PAL DARBARI LAL 12-03-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 63.75

2506 49604 Naib Tehsildar SUMIT KUMAR RANA TARSEM LAL 03-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2507 49605 Naib Tehsildar SATVINDER SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 04-04-1985 ESM BC (Self) 52.75

2508 49612 Naib Tehsildar GANESH KUMAR SINGH DEV RAJ 25-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2509 49613 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR VIR SINGH 03-05-1985 ESM BC (Self) 58.25

2510 49614 Naib Tehsildar LAKHBIR SINGH KULDIP SINGH 20-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 28.25

2511 49615 Naib Tehsildar KULDIP SINGH RAM PAL 22-05-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.25

2512 49618 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH BRAHM DASS 31-05-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 61.00

2513 49621 Naib Tehsildar DEVINDER KUMAR KUSHAL KUMAR 21-06-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.75

2514 49622 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL KUMAR JAIPAL SINGH 25-06-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 24.75

2515 49625 Naib Tehsildar RANJODH SINGH SHUKEEN SINGH 04-07-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2516 49628 Naib Tehsildar PAWAN KUMAR BALWAN SINGH 12-08-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2517 49638 Naib Tehsildar KAPIL KISHORE THAKUR BIRBAL SINGH 16-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.25

2518 49640 Naib Tehsildar CHANDER MOHAN INDERJIT SINGH 18-10-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.75

2519 49644 Naib Tehsildar NARESH KUMAR MINHAS NARDEV SINGH MINHAS 14-11-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 77.25

2520 49652 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR SOHAN LAL 29-12-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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2521 49654 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 30-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.50

2522 49658 Naib Tehsildar JASMEET SINGH SAROOP SINGH 16-03-1986 ESM BC (Self) 77.75

2523 49659 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT SINGH GURMIT SINGH 20-03-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2524 49662 Naib Tehsildar RAJVINDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 29-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.75

2525 49663 Naib Tehsildar AMAN DEEP JOGINDER SINGH 04-05-1986 ESM BC (Self) 40.75

2526 49665 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH JASPAL SINGH 15-05-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 52.75

2527 49667 Naib Tehsildar NISHANT KUMAR PARSHOTAM SINGH 22-05-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 53.75

2528 49671 Naib Tehsildar ARJUN SINGH SURAM SINGH 28-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.25

2529 49675 Naib Tehsildar BHAGWANT SINGH GAGAN SINGH 18-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2530 49676 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SAINI UJAGAR SINGH 27-06-1986 ESM BC (Self) 65.75

2531 49677 Naib Tehsildar GURVIR SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 15-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.75

2532 49680 Naib Tehsildar MANISH SHARMA PARBHAT SHARMA 07-08-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.25

2533 49682 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH JAGDISH RAM 06-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2534 49684 Naib Tehsildar LAKHAN PAL DALVIR KUMAR 15-09-1986 ESM BC (Self) 52.50

2535 49685 Naib Tehsildar BALDEV SINGH LACHHMAN SINGH 18-10-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 40.00

2536 49688 Naib Tehsildar JIWAN LAL ACHHAR SINGH 01-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.00

2537 49690 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJIT SINGH BACHITTER SINGH 16-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2538 49698 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 07-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2539 49701 Naib Tehsildar MANGA RAM BANDHU 01-02-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2540 49706 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT SINGH BIR SINGH 08-02-1987 ESM BC (Self) 54.00

2541 49709 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET SINGH SEWA SINGH 01-03-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 54.00

2542 49710 Naib Tehsildar RAMJAN MOHAMAD HASANDEEN 05-03-1987 ESM BC (Self) 27.00

2543 49713 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT SINGH BALDEV SINGH 13-03-1987 ESM BC (Self) 48.00

2544 49715 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH SURJEET SINGH 26-03-1987 ESM BC (Self) 47.75

2545 49716 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH MEHAR SINGH 29-03-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

2546 49719 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER KUMAR SINGH DHIYAN CHAND 19-04-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2547 49720 Naib Tehsildar RAJIV KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 27-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.75

2548 49723 Naib Tehsildar PARMJIT SINGH NASIB SINGH 30-05-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2549 49724 Naib Tehsildar GURDEV SINGH HARI SINGH 07-06-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2550 49729 Naib Tehsildar AJAYVEER SINGH DADWAL JOGINDER SINGH DADWAL 07-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 64.50

2551 49730 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GIAN SINGH 27-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.25

2552 49740 Naib Tehsildar RAJESH KUMAR BANARSI DASS 23-08-1987 ESM BC (Self) 45.75

2553 49743 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH BAKHSHISH SINGH 05-09-1987 ESM BC (Self) 33.75

2554 49750 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER KAUR SHINGAR CHAND 18-10-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2555 49759 Naib Tehsildar AMAN DADWAL NARESH KUMAR 21-11-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2556 49763 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDERPAL SINGH GIAN SINGH 28-11-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

2557 49764 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH LAKHWINDER SINGH 29-11-1987 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 34.00

2558 49766 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR RANJIT SINGH 03-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 77.75

2559 49768 Naib Tehsildar RAVI KUMAR RAM KISHAN 08-12-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

2560 49771 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR THAKUR MADAN LAL THAKUR 09-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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2561 49772 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH K A SINGH PARMAR 09-01-1988 ESM BC (Self) 75.25

2562 49776 Naib Tehsildar SAMITA SAINI KIRANJIT SINGH 08-02-1988 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2563 49783 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH TIRTH SINGH 09-03-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

2564 49786 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR GURPAL SINGH 01-04-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.25

2565 49787 Naib Tehsildar KULWANT SINGH PARMJIT SINGH 01-04-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.50

2566 49800 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR RAM ASRA 01-06-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

2567 49811 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH DHARAM SINGH 18-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.75

2568 49814 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH GURMAIL JEET 05-09-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 56.50

2569 49816 Naib Tehsildar GAGAN DEEP SHAM LAL 16-09-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 57.25

2570 49818 Naib Tehsildar PAYAL SHAM SUNDER 19-09-1988 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2571 49820 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 26-09-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

2572 49821 Naib Tehsildar ANITA SOMNATH SARPAL 08-10-1988 ESM BC (Self) 33.75

2573 49823 Naib Tehsildar KALYANI DEVI GURBACHAN RAM 11-10-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2574 49827 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDER SINGH SHINGARA SINGH 02-11-1988 ESM BC (Self) 45.50

2575 49828 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL TOMAR ANIL KUMAR 03-11-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2576 49832 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KANWAR RANJIT SINGH 09-12-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2577 49839 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET SINGH NIRANJAN SINGH 23-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.75

2578 49850 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP RAJ KULDEEP RAJ 11-03-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2579 49851 Naib Tehsildar SATWINDER SINGH SOHAN SINGH 16-03-1989 ESM BC (Self) 71.75

2580 49861 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK KUMAR JEEVAN LAL 15-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.50

2581 49865 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KUMAR GURBACHAN LAL 17-05-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2582 49866 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR PRABHU KUMAR 19-05-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 61.50

2583 49871 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH JOGINDER PAL 06-06-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2584 49874 Naib Tehsildar GARIMA SHARMA PARDEEP SHARMA 23-06-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2585 49878 Naib Tehsildar ARUN KUMAR MADAN LAL 16-07-1989 ESM BC (Self) 72.50

2586 49887 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 14-08-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.25

2587 49889 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN KUMAR JUGAL KISHOR 20-08-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

2588 49896 Naib Tehsildar ARCHANA JAGAN NATH 16-09-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

2589 49897 Naib Tehsildar PRESH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 17-09-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.25

2590 49907 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT KUMAR BIR CHAND 05-11-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 30.75

2591 49914 Naib Tehsildar RASHMI SHARMA HARJINDER KUMAR SHARMA 16-12-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2592 49915 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH DALBIR SINGH 19-12-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2593 49918 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR GURAN DASS 28-12-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 24.25

2594 49926 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KUMAR BACHAN SINGH 17-01-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 33.00

2595 49930 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH SHINGARA SINGH 26-01-1990 ESM BC (Self) 45.25

2596 49934 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KUMAR DEV RAJ 04-02-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.00

2597 49952 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SUNGH KISHAN CHAND 01-05-1990 ESM BC (Self) A

2598 49953 Naib Tehsildar ABHILASH SINGH GOPAL RAM 01-05-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.75

2599 49955 Naib Tehsildar AJAY SINGH KAMAL SINGH 08-05-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2600 49958 Naib Tehsildar AMARJIT KAUR SAROOP SINGH 20-05-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 36.50
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2601 49964 Naib Tehsildar RAJESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 05-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2602 49965 Naib Tehsildar RAVI SINGH AJIT SINGH 09-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.50

2603 49968 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH DAVINDER SINGH 15-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.75

2604 49969 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR MAHINDER SINGH 16-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.50

2605 49986 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER KUMAR RAM PIARA 10-08-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 42.25

2606 49995 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV CHAUDHARY JAI PAL 24-08-1990 ESM BC (Self) 42.25

2607 50007 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT SHARMA JATINDER KUMAR 09-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.00

2608 50010 Naib Tehsildar TALVINDER SINGH LATE PRITPAL SINGH 15-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2609 50031 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR SINGH NARINDER SINGH 06-01-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2610 50040 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SURINDER SINGH 20-01-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.50

2611 50043 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT SALARIA JASPAL SINGH 24-01-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.75

2612 50044 Naib Tehsildar JYOTI BHATOA GURDYAL SINGH 25-01-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 63.00

2613 50053 Naib Tehsildar VISHWA NATH PARDHAN SINGH 10-02-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

2614 50072 Naib Tehsildar VARUN SONI RAJAN SONI 24-04-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2615 50077 Naib Tehsildar SURESH KUMAR ATTRI TILAK RAJ 14-05-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 69.50

2616 50091 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR ONKAR SINGH 17-06-1991 ESM BC (Self) 50.25

2617 50092 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH SARVDAMAN SINGH 20-06-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2618 50111 Naib Tehsildar MANISH BHADIAR BALBIR CHAND 31-08-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2619 50112 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH SURJEET RAM 01-09-1991 ESM BC (Self) 69.75

2620 50113 Naib Tehsildar RADHA RANI PAWAN KUMAR 02-09-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 27.00

2621 50115 Naib Tehsildar RAJNEESH KUMAR SAT PAL 07-09-1991 ESM BC (Self) 54.50

2622 50117 Naib Tehsildar UMA BHARTI JASWANT SINGH 14-09-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2623 50118 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP KAUR AMARJIT SINGH 20-09-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2624 50124 Naib Tehsildar SURJIT SINGH MADAN SINGH 01-10-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.75

2625 50130 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 16-10-1991 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 35.00

2626 50135 Naib Tehsildar VISHAV MANHAS JASVIR SINGH 26-10-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.50

2627 50137 Naib Tehsildar GURCHARAN KUMAR DARSHAN LAL 01-11-1991 ESM BC (Self) 42.50

2628 50144 Naib Tehsildar HARSIMRAT SINGH HARDEV SINGH 14-11-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 45.50

2629 50145 Naib Tehsildar MEENA KUMARI AMI CHAND 15-11-1991 ESM BC (Self) 27.75

2630 50153 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT RANA KARNAIL SINGH 07-12-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 75.00

2631 50160 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 12-12-1991 ESM BC (Self) 21.75

2632 50161 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 15-12-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

2633 50173 Naib Tehsildar AVINASH KUMAR JOGINDER PAL 27-01-1992 ESM BC (Dependent) 74.75

2634 50185 Naib Tehsildar HARMINDER SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 22-02-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2635 50187 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR NAHAL BHUPINDER SINGH 28-02-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2636 50188 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR MALKEET SINGH 05-03-1992 ESM BC (Self) 20.00

2637 50198 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ KUMAR BAHADAR SINGH 26-03-1992 ESM BC (Self) 67.00

2638 50207 Naib Tehsildar RAGHU KUMAR BALDEV RAJ 11-04-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

2639 50219 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR INDERJIT SINGH 23-05-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2640 50222 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP JAMBLA RAKESH KUMAR 30-05-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 28.00
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2641 50222 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP JAMBLA RAKESH KUMAR 30-05-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 28.00

2642 50225 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDERJIT KAUR KAMALJIT SINGH 06-06-1992 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2643 50239 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SETHI KAMALJIT SINGH 30-07-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2644 50240 Naib Tehsildar PREETPAL SWARAN CHAND 31-07-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 15.00

2645 50261 Naib Tehsildar ANU BHATIA GURDIAL SINGH 19-09-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 53.00

2646 50265 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR JAI SINGH 29-09-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

2647 50271 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL SALARIA JASPAL SINGH 08-10-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.50

2648 50273 Naib Tehsildar HARKAMAL SAINI TILAK RAJ 17-10-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 38.75

2649 50283 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH MOHAN LAL 30-10-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2650 50285 Naib Tehsildar DEEPIKA SAINI JOGINDER PAL SAINI 05-11-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

2651 50309 Naib Tehsildar HARTIRATH SINGH HARBANS SINGH 12-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2652 50312 Naib Tehsildar ARUN SUSHIL KUMAR 20-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2653 50318 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 23-01-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2654 50332 Naib Tehsildar RAMNA KUMARI MADAN GOPAL 10-03-1993 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2655 50341 Naib Tehsildar AMARJIT SINGH RANJIT SINAH 01-04-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

2656 50373 Naib Tehsildar AMNEET KAUR KARNAIL SINGH 25-07-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 73.75

2657 50375 Naib Tehsildar ANIL KUMAR BALWAN SINGH 05-08-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2658 50408 Naib Tehsildar BALWANT SINGH JAGDISH MITTER 03-11-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.25

2659 50431 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJEET SINGH BALDEV SINGH 02-01-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2660 50436 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER KAUR SURINDER PAL SINGH 10-01-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.00

2661 50437 Naib Tehsildar PUNAM BHATIA DHANPAT SINGH 12-01-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 40.00

2662 50445 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER KAUR GURNAM SINGH 04-02-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2663 50450 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 14-02-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2664 50453 Naib Tehsildar PARMJIT KAUR SATPAL SINGH 19-02-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2665 50463 Naib Tehsildar MINAKSHI MAHAJAN JIWAN KUMAR 17-03-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.00

2666 50481 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR BAKHSHISH SINGH 11-05-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2667 50508 Naib Tehsildar SUDHIR SHARMA SUBHASH SHARMA 21-07-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2668 50510 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 25-07-1994 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2669 50511 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR BACHITTAR SINGH 26-07-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2670 50548 Naib Tehsildar GURBIR KAUR SUCHA SINGH 03-11-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

2671 50581 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH MANOHAR SINGH 18-01-1995 ESM BC (Dependent) 98.25

2672 50584 Naib Tehsildar MANU PARVEEN KUMAR 25-01-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2673 50631 Naib Tehsildar SUNITA KUMARI LAL CHAND 29-04-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

2674 50632 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA RANI AVTAR SINGH 02-05-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2675 50643 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 13-06-1995 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2676 50644 Naib Tehsildar JASMEET KAUR SURINDER SINGH 15-06-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 20.50

2677 50651 Naib Tehsildar BALRAM SINGH SATISH KUMAR 25-06-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 41.75

2678 50656 Naib Tehsildar ANKIT TEJINDER KUMAR 06-07-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 18.75

2679 50658 Naib Tehsildar AASHISH JYOTI BHARAT BHUSHAN 10-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2680 50659 Naib Tehsildar AKSHAY MANHAS ANIL SINGH MANHAS 10-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A
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2681 50660 Naib Tehsildar JIVAN JYOTI SUKHDEV SINGH 13-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2682 50661 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER PAL SINGH JHANCE GOPAL SINGH 14-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2683 50673 Naib Tehsildar NEHA DEVI SATNAM SINGH 26-07-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2684 50678 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY SINGH PATIAL GURBHAJAN SINGH 09-08-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 45.50

2685 50681 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR SANTOKH SINGH 12-08-1995 ESM BC (Dependent) 40.00

2686 50690 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR BIKRAM SINGH 30-08-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2687 50712 Naib Tehsildar RAMANJIT KAUR RANJIT SINGH 14-10-1995 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2688 50714 Naib Tehsildar RAMANJIT KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH 15-10-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2689 50730 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 20-11-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2690 50732 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK KUMAR RASHPAL SINGH 22-11-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

2691 50739 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR BALVIR SINGH 29-11-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 38.50

2692 50785 Naib Tehsildar POOJA JOGINDER SINGH 25-02-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2693 50798 Naib Tehsildar SONIA RANI PIRTHI SINGH 13-04-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.00

2694 50814 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJIT SINGH DAVINDER SINGH 12-05-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2695 50815 Naib Tehsildar NEERAJ KUMARI SUKHDEV LAL 21-05-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2696 50837 Naib Tehsildar TAJINDER SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 28-06-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2697 50843 Naib Tehsildar SARBJIT HARBANS LAL 09-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2698 50851 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 21-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2699 50852 Naib Tehsildar AMIT KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 21-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2700 50863 Naib Tehsildar MEGHA MEHTA RAJESH MEHTA 15-08-1996 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

2701 50878 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH TARLOK SINGH 15-09-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2702 50903 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET RAJ KUMAR 29-10-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 37.75

2703 50912 Naib Tehsildar KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 17-11-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.25

2704 50917 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 23-11-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 15.75

2705 50925 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 11-12-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 36.00

2706 50928 Naib Tehsildar MONICA SAINI ARVIND SAINI 19-12-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2707 50940 Naib Tehsildar DOLLY HANS RAJ 13-01-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 17.50

2708 50943 Naib Tehsildar ANU BALA PURAN SINGH 16-01-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

2709 50946 Naib Tehsildar PREMDEEP SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 18-01-1997 ESM BC (Self) 69.25

2710 50947 Naib Tehsildar SANMUKH SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 20-01-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2711 50952 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH KEWAL SINGH 03-02-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2712 50957 Naib Tehsildar ASHIL SINGH RANA RAGHUBIR SINGH RANA 15-02-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2713 50962 Naib Tehsildar MANBIR SINGH DHAMI KULWINDER SINGH DHAMI 02-03-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2714 50965 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 10-03-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 68.25

2715 50981 Naib Tehsildar CHETANPREET KAUR SATPAL SINGH 15-04-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.50

2716 50996 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR BOOTA SINGH 25-05-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2717 51012 Naib Tehsildar ISHAN DADHWAL PARVINDER SINGH 03-07-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 60.00

2718 51039 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT KAUR AMARJIT SINGH 24-08-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2719 51063 Naib Tehsildar PRINCE KUMAR SUMAN SURINDERPAL SUMAN 03-10-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2720 51065 Naib Tehsildar KARUNA DEVI MOHAN LAL 06-10-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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2721 51071 Naib Tehsildar RIDHIMA SHARMA KAILASH CHANDER 14-10-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2722 51076 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH GURNAM SINGH 24-10-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2723 51089 Naib Tehsildar ROCK BANSAL FRANCIS 10-11-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2724 51090 Naib Tehsildar AKAMJOT PAUL KULTAR CHAND 10-11-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 38.25

2725 51097 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT DUTTA RAMAN KUMAR 20-11-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 58.25

2726 51135 Naib Tehsildar SHIKHA RANA KAILASH KUMAR SINGH 11-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2727 51151 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL BHARDWAJ SUSHIL KUMAR 06-02-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 95.50

2728 51154 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL DALJIT SINGH 18-02-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2729 51164 Naib Tehsildar HEENA MOHAN LAL 29-03-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2730 51177 Naib Tehsildar KULVIR SINGH RAM KUMAR 21-04-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 42.25

2731 51178 Naib Tehsildar POONAM GURBAKSH LAL 25-04-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2732 51190 Naib Tehsildar CHAMANDEEP KAUR HARJINDER KUMAR 17-05-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.00

2733 51191 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR KULWINDER SINGH 20-05-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 72.50

2734 51211 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA JOGINDER SINGH 08-07-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 35.50

2735 51230 Naib Tehsildar PREETI DEVI SHANU PIARA RAM 28-07-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.75

2736 51251 Naib Tehsildar AKASH SINGH HANS RAJ 23-08-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2737 51255 Naib Tehsildar TARANJEET SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 25-08-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 52.50

2738 51256 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET ARJUN SINGH 27-08-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

2739 51261 Naib Tehsildar JASNEET BALBIR KUMAR 02-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2740 51271 Naib Tehsildar PARAMDEEP SINGH ONKAR SINGH 23-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2741 51286 Naib Tehsildar ANJALI GOMRA KAMAL KUMAR 15-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2742 51289 Naib Tehsildar RADHIKA RANI HARBANS SINGH 17-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 30.00

2743 51290 Naib Tehsildar MANINDERJIT SINGH RAM SINGH 17-10-1998 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 55.25

2744 51293 Naib Tehsildar GULSHAN SLOHAR SURINDER PAL 27-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 34.50

2745 51297 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH SURESH PAL 08-11-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 60.25

2746 51301 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 16-11-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 56.75

2747 51309 Naib Tehsildar AKANKSHA BHUPINDER SINGH 25-11-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

2748 51326 Naib Tehsildar BABITA SUKHWINDER PAL SINGH 29-12-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 49.75

2749 51342 Naib Tehsildar ARUNVIR SINGH JARYAL RAJEEV JARYAL 19-01-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 33.75

2750 51348 Naib Tehsildar ANJNA KUMARI JOGINDER SINGH 26-01-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2751 51363 Naib Tehsildar BARJINDER SINGH MANJIT SINGH 22-02-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

2752 51370 Naib Tehsildar AMAR CHAND GURDEEP SINGH 02-03-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2753 51374 Naib Tehsildar UPINDERJITKAUR JAGTARSINGH 04-03-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2754 51375 Naib Tehsildar ROBIN SINGH MANJIT SINGH 07-03-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 38.75

2755 51389 Naib Tehsildar DILRAJ SINGH AVTAR SINGH 15-04-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2756 51394 Naib Tehsildar MANJINDER SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 24-04-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2757 51398 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI JOGINDER KUMAR 05-05-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

2758 51399 Naib Tehsildar SAPNA JAGDISH LAL 08-05-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2759 51405 Naib Tehsildar KETAN SINGH MALKIAT SINGH 21-05-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) 57.50

2760 51414 Naib Tehsildar TANYA SHARMA SUSHIL KUMAR 25-06-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A
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2761 51416 Naib Tehsildar GOYAL PREET JAI RAM SINGH 02-07-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2762 51417 Naib Tehsildar AMARTA RAGHUVIR SINGH 02-07-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2763 51427 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT SINGH RAGHVIR SINGH 17-07-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2764 51433 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN KASHYAP WATTAN SINGH 27-07-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 40.75

2765 51436 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT SINGH SURINDER SINGH 31-07-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2766 51438 Naib Tehsildar ANU BALA SURINDER KUMAR 02-08-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2767 51439 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN NAVEEN BHASIN 04-08-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2768 51447 Naib Tehsildar BABITA BALBIR SINGH 17-08-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2769 51453 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR PARMINDER SINGH 26-08-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 57.00

2770 51466 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH AVTAR SINGH 15-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 83.25

2771 51472 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET SINGH RANJIT SINGH 19-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 60.75

2772 51478 Naib Tehsildar NAVPREET KAUR GURBACHAN SINGH 29-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2773 51479 Naib Tehsildar VIVEK KUMAR DAVINDER KUMAR 01-10-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

2774 51493 Naib Tehsildar SUNAINA SUKHWINDER SINGH 21-10-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2775 51495 Naib Tehsildar JASKARANDEEP SINGH CHANA GURWINDER SINGH 27-10-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2776 51504 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA SATNAM SINGH 05-11-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 54.00

2777 51510 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH GURMIT SINGH 11-11-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 47.25

2778 51511 Naib Tehsildar ROSHAN LALU RAM 12-11-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2779 51560 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN RAVI KUMAR 17-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 58.50

2780 51566 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAMJIT SINGH RASHPAL SINGH 27-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 39.75

2781 51569 Naib Tehsildar NAVPREET KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 30-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2782 51581 Naib Tehsildar SUPREETI LUCKY RAM 18-02-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

2783 51595 Naib Tehsildar JAYTEG SINGH KANG KANWALJEET SINGH KANG 09-03-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2784 51617 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER KAUR INDERJIT SINGH 22-04-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 73.25

2785 51622 Naib Tehsildar PARVESH SHARMA RAVINDER SHARMA 10-05-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2786 51626 Naib Tehsildar TAJINDERPREET BHUPINDER PAL 23-05-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2787 51634 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS KUMAR ASHANI KUMAR 06-06-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2788 51637 Naib Tehsildar RITIKA HANS RAJ 11-06-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.50

2789 51644 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH SH SATWINDER SINGH 25-06-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2790 51646 Naib Tehsildar SURAJ CHOUDHARY KRISHAN LAL 26-06-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 48.00

2791 51651 Naib Tehsildar KAJAL RAMESH KUMAR 06-07-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2792 51656 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET SINGH UMINDER SINGH 11-07-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 33.75

2793 51658 Naib Tehsildar SHALLU SHARMA TARSEM LAL SHARMA 15-07-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2794 51677 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJEET SINGH JASVIR SINGH 14-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2795 51684 Naib Tehsildar MANISH KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 30-08-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2796 51685 Naib Tehsildar AKRITI SHIV KUMAR 31-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2797 51689 Naib Tehsildar HARKIRANDEEP KAUR BALJEET SINGH 03-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2798 51692 Naib Tehsildar SATYAM ARUN KUMAR 07-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2799 51708 Naib Tehsildar JAGJIT SINGH SATNAM SINGH 30-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2800 51721 Naib Tehsildar KAJAL BALVIR SINGH 13-10-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A
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2801 51725 Naib Tehsildar ADARSH JARYAL IQBAL SINGH 17-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2802 51729 Naib Tehsildar RITIK SHARMA RAJESH KUMAR 22-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 59.25

2803 51736 Naib Tehsildar RAVNEET KAUR JOGA SINGH 08-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2804 51743 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN CHOUDHARY SATWINDER PAL 16-11-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

2805 51772 Naib Tehsildar SAKSHI BAHRI RAJ KUMAR BAHRI 01-01-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 48.25

2806 51780 Naib Tehsildar ASHIMA YASHPAL SINGH 10-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2807 51787 Naib Tehsildar RAJESHWAR BASSI YOGESHWAR BASSI 19-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2808 51791 Naib Tehsildar JOGRAJ BALVIR CHAND 23-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2809 51793 Naib Tehsildar DHARAMVIR SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 25-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 46.75

2810 51795 Naib Tehsildar SATWINDER SINGH BALBIR SINGH 26-01-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2811 51797 Naib Tehsildar CHAHET PREET SINGH INDER SINGH 26-01-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 41.25

2812 51799 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEV SINGH DAVINDER SINGH 30-01-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2813 51804 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 03-02-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2814 51810 Naib Tehsildar ISHA RANI SURESH PAL 12-02-2001 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 22.50

2815 51814 Naib Tehsildar AKASHPREET SINGH KARTAR SINGH 19-02-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2816 51823 Naib Tehsildar BARJINDER KAUR HARJINDER SINGH 02-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2817 51824 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 05-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.25

2818 51827 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT DALMOTRA OM PARKASH 07-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2819 51828 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA KUMARI GURMUKH SINGH 07-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2820 51829 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA RANI TEHAL SINGH 08-03-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

2821 51831 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANG KATHAIT KULDIP SINGH 12-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2822 51840 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET SINGH KARAMJIT SINGH 26-03-2001 ESM BC (Self) 46.75

2823 51846 Naib Tehsildar ANISHA DASHA RAM 04-04-2001 Sports Gen. 20.25

2824 51847 Naib Tehsildar MANISH HARMESH LAL 06-04-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2825 51851 Naib Tehsildar ANMOL RANA SATPAL SINGH 14-04-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2826 51863 Naib Tehsildar POOJA MANHAS KULDIP SINGH 14-05-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2827 51864 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR JOGINDER PAL 20-05-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2828 51868 Naib Tehsildar SMRITI THAKUR VIKESH KUMAR 06-06-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.25

2829 51876 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR HARBHAJAN SINGH 02-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2830 51881 Naib Tehsildar DEEP SIMRAN HARPREET SINGH 12-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 21.50

2831 51886 Naib Tehsildar SHIV PAL SURINDER PAL 21-07-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

2832 51887 Naib Tehsildar PARAMPREET SINGH SODHI SINGH 27-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 95.75

2833 51894 Naib Tehsildar SAKSHI RAKESH KUMAR 07-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2834 51898 Naib Tehsildar TRIPTA DEVI PURAN SINGH 10-08-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

2835 51915 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH PRITAM SINGH 28-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2836 51921 Naib Tehsildar JASMINE KAUR HARKIRAN SINGH 04-09-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

2837 51931 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 21-09-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2838 51940 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR JASWANT LAL 02-10-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.50

2839 51948 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR PARKASH SINGH 12-10-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 44.50

2840 51958 Naib Tehsildar HARMAN BHARDWAJ RAVI KUMAR 26-10-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 72.75
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2841 51970 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN AVTAR SINGH 07-11-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2842 51973 Naib Tehsildar ANURADHA KULDIP SINGH 11-11-2001 Sports Gen. 20.00

2843 51976 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 16-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2844 51977 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 19-11-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2845 51983 Naib Tehsildar ASHKARAN SINGH DADHWAL AVTAR SINGH 07-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 51.00

2846 51993 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 30-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2847 52007 Naib Tehsildar AMIT MINHAS RANBIR SINGH MINHAS 30-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2848 52023 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL JASPAL SINGH 21-02-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2849 52032 Naib Tehsildar BALRAJ JASSAL KAMALJIT KUMAR 14-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.00

2850 52033 Naib Tehsildar EKTA RANA KULDIP SINGH 15-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2851 52044 Naib Tehsildar MONU JANAK RAJ 13-04-2002 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

2852 52045 Naib Tehsildar RITIKA RANI SUSHIL KUMAR 14-04-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2853 52052 Naib Tehsildar PRERNA MANOJ KUMAR 23-04-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2854 52057 Naib Tehsildar SURAJDEV SINGH DAVINDER SINGH 01-05-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2855 52076 Naib Tehsildar HONEY ANIL KUMAR 15-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2856 52081 Naib Tehsildar NEHA KUMARI KARNAIL SINGH 28-06-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2857 52094 Naib Tehsildar SMIKSHA KASHMIR SINGH 31-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 27.50

2858 52095 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJIT SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 01-08-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2859 52101 Naib Tehsildar NISHA TARSEM LAL 13-08-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.25

2860 52102 Naib Tehsildar HARSH THAKUR DALJEET SINGH 16-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2861 52129 Naib Tehsildar ARTU BALDEV SINGH 23-10-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

2862 52131 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 27-10-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

2863 52139 Naib Tehsildar ABHISHEK THAKUR SARWAN RAM 15-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 28.25

2864 52150 Naib Tehsildar SAHINKA WALIA SATNAM 07-12-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

2865 52162 Naib Tehsildar DIAMOND RATTU NARINDER SINGH 23-12-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2866 52171 Naib Tehsildar REKHA KULWANT SINGH 04-01-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.75

2867 52172 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVIR SINGH TEJPAL 04-01-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 46.00

2868 52176 Naib Tehsildar ANURAG VARINDER SINGH 09-01-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) 60.25

2869 52191 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN SARABJIT SINGH 07-02-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2870 52197 Naib Tehsildar JASMEEN JASWANT LAL 27-02-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 45.00

2871 52227 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA BEHL MANJIT SINGH 03-06-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2872 52232 Naib Tehsildar KULJIT SINGH JAGJIT SINGH 18-06-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) A

2873 52239 Naib Tehsildar MANINDER KUMAR SATWINDER KUMAR 05-07-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2874 52240 Naib Tehsildar MANMEET KAUR CHARANJIT SINGH 14-07-2003 ESM BC (Self) 33.75

2875 52244 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVIR SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 24-07-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2876 52252 Naib Tehsildar PURVA PATHANIA BALWINDER SINGH 04-08-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2877 52260 Naib Tehsildar HARSH MANHAS RAGHUVIR SINGH 22-08-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.00

2878 52262 Naib Tehsildar JOBANPREET SINGH INDERJIT SINGH 05-09-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.75

2879 52265 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH SARBJIT 07-09-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 55.25

2880 52268 Naib Tehsildar HARSHIT THAKUR SANJEEV KUMAR 17-09-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 31.75
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2881 52272 Naib Tehsildar TANIYA REEHAL KRISHAN SINGH 21-09-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

2882 52278 Naib Tehsildar VIVEK BHATIA RAJ KUMAR BHATIA 01-10-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2883 52279 Naib Tehsildar ANJALI RAJINDER SINGH 02-10-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 27.50

2884 52293 Naib Tehsildar HARNOOR KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 09-11-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2885 52299 Naib Tehsildar GURSHARANPREET KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 16-11-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2886 52312 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN CHOUDHARY RAJ KUMAR 01-01-2004 ESM BC (Self) 47.25

2887 52342 Naib Tehsildar PRIDHIKA SUKHWINDER SINGH 04-04-2004 ESM BC (Dependent) 39.00

2888 52344 Naib Tehsildar AARIF MOHAMMAD MOHAMMAD SALEEM 11-04-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

2889 52346 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH ASHOK KUMAR 23-04-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.50

2890 52352 Naib Tehsildar SUNAINA VIJAY KUMAR 04-05-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

2891 52360 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH SURJIT SINGH 14-06-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 72.00

2892 52374 Naib Tehsildar URMILA RAM LUBHAYA 08-08-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2893 52377 Naib Tehsildar REENA CHOUDHARY MUNISH KUMAR 11-08-2004 ESM BC (Dependent) 33.75

2894 52388 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP KAUR JAMNA DASS 20-10-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

2895 52394 Naib Tehsildar KRITIKA NARANJAN SINGH 07-11-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

2896 52414 Naib Tehsildar NITIKA PUSHPINDER SINGH 30-04-2005 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

2897 52415 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJIT KAUR SURESH KUMAR 15-05-2005 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 27.50

2898 52416 Naib Tehsildar ABHAY SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 20-05-2005 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

2899 52440 Naib Tehsildar HARDIP SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 04-01-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.75

2900 52443 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH GURDEV SINGH 23-09-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2901 52444 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH PRITAM SINGH 05-02-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2902 52445 Naib Tehsildar RAUNAK SINGH BASHIR SINGH 28-04-1977 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 41.25

2903 52446 Naib Tehsildar AMANDIP SINGH SUKHWANT SINGH 20-07-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2904 52447 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH SWARAN SINGH 28-08-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2905 52449 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV KARAM CHAND 18-06-1978 ESM BC (Self) A

2906 52450 Naib Tehsildar BALDEV SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 23-07-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2907 52452 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY VIKRAM NAKLI RAM 10-10-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2908 52453 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH PREM SINGH 05-02-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2909 52454 Naib Tehsildar MANOHAR SINGH KUNAN SINGH 15-03-1980 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 29.75

2910 52455 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH FAQIR SINGH 30-05-1980 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 19.00

2911 52459 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJIT SINGH LATE GIAN SINGH 05-03-1981 ESM BC (Self) A

2912 52467 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH AVTAR SINGH 16-12-1981 ESM BC (Self) A

2913 52472 Naib Tehsildar AMARJIT SINGH DHILLON BALDEV SINGH 23-04-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2914 52478 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH SHAM SINGH 05-12-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

2915 52481 Naib Tehsildar PAWAN KUMAR JAGDISH KUMAR 01-03-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2916 52484 Naib Tehsildar KAMAL KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 25-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.50

2917 52485 Naib Tehsildar AJIT SINGH GURMAIL CHAND 28-03-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

2918 52486 Naib Tehsildar PARVINDER SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 30-03-1983 ESM BC (Self) 32.25

2919 52493 Naib Tehsildar SUNITA KARTAR CHAND 15-06-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2920 52503 Naib Tehsildar SHAM LAL VACHASPATI 05-11-1983 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 47.00
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2921 52513 Naib Tehsildar GURBHINDER KAUR DAULAT SINGH 07-01-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

2922 52518 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BALDEV RAJ 14-02-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2923 52530 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP BHIM RAJ 26-04-1984 ESM BC (Self) 37.25

2924 52536 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH BALI ALIAS NARESH K SURINDER KUMAR BALI 02-07-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 47.50

2925 52538 Naib Tehsildar RACHNA RANI BHAJAN RAM 25-07-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 37.25

2926 52541 Naib Tehsildar KIMTI LAL CHUNI LAL 14-08-1984 Sports (SC-M&B) A

2927 52543 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BEANT SINGH 25-08-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.75

2928 52544 Naib Tehsildar ARVINDER SINGH SATNAM SINGH 31-08-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.50

2929 52547 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 21-09-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.50

2930 52554 Naib Tehsildar INDERJIT SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 01-12-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2931 52556 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH SURINDER SINGH 09-12-1984 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 76.25

2932 52558 Naib Tehsildar DHEERAJ KUMAR PASHVINDER KUMAR 26-12-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2933 52560 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 15-02-1985 ESM BC (Self) 68.75

2934 52567 Naib Tehsildar APARNA SAROA RANJIT RAI 19-03-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2935 52569 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH LEHIL COL SOHAN SINGH LEHIL 31-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.50

2936 52573 Naib Tehsildar BALRAM KUMAR MADAN LAL 05-05-1985 ESM BC (Self) 65.50

2937 52586 Naib Tehsildar GOURAV GUPTA KRISHAN LAL 09-09-1985 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 71.00

2938 52588 Naib Tehsildar PARSHOTAM SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 18-09-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2939 52590 Naib Tehsildar JASVINDER SINGH KULDIP SINGH 22-10-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2940 52591 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH KEWAL SINGH 22-10-1985 ESM BC (Self) A

2941 52594 Naib Tehsildar ANJU KAUR PARAMJIT 15-11-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2942 52597 Naib Tehsildar SONIA KAINTH HARDEV KUMAR 07-12-1985 Sports Gen. 25.75

2943 52602 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEET SANTOKH SINGH 30-12-1985 ESM BC (Self) 41.00

2944 52603 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN PAL SINGH BALWANT SINGH 31-12-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.50

2945 52605 Naib Tehsildar GURMEJ SINGH SANTOKH SINGH 09-01-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2946 52612 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP KUMAR HAZARA RAM 19-02-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.75

2947 52613 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT KUMAR RAM PAUL 06-03-1986 ESM BC (Self) 26.75

2948 52617 Naib Tehsildar PAWANDEEP KAUR SATWINDER SINGH 12-04-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 37.75

2949 52621 Naib Tehsildar NAVJEET BANGAR PIARA LAL BANGAR 21-04-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2950 52622 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 22-04-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2951 52627 Naib Tehsildar JAGJIT SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 29-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.00

2952 52628 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH HARBANS SINGH 10-06-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2953 52630 Naib Tehsildar RAJ KUMAR SOHAN LAL 12-06-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2954 52646 Naib Tehsildar MANJIT KAUR RAM LAL 11-09-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2955 52650 Naib Tehsildar RAJVIR SINGH MANJIT SINGH 26-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2956 52655 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH DILWAR SINGH 04-12-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 66.50

2957 52656 Naib Tehsildar DEEPTI SHARMA SITAL PARSHAD 18-12-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 80.75

2958 52665 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK SHARMA MOHAN LAL SHARMA 24-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 68.75

2959 52668 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER PAL JAGIR SINGH 20-04-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2960 52670 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR SURJIT SINGH 28-04-1987 ESM BC (Dependent) 40.00
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2961 52698 Naib Tehsildar ANIL KUMAR SOHAN LAL 20-08-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2962 52709 Naib Tehsildar SATBIR SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 06-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2963 52711 Naib Tehsildar BINDU BALA RAJINDER PAL 10-10-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.25

2964 52729 Naib Tehsildar SNEH HANS VIJAY HANS 31-01-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2965 52730 Naib Tehsildar GOURAV KAPOOR BANARSI LAL 01-02-1988 ESM BC (Self) 25.00

2966 52731 Naib Tehsildar GAYATRI KUMARI MAHAPATRA ASHOK KUMAR MAHAPATRA 08-02-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 40.00

2967 52741 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER NAGLA KULDEEP RAM 07-03-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2968 52748 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR AJIT SINGH ARORA 12-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2969 52755 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJIT SINGH LATE SHIV RAM 30-04-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

2970 52756 Naib Tehsildar DILBER SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 10-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.50

2971 52763 Naib Tehsildar DEVINDER SINGH SIDHU HARMAIL SINGH SIDHU 02-06-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 43.75

2972 52766 Naib Tehsildar KULWANT SINGH IQBAL SINGH 06-06-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2973 52769 Naib Tehsildar PREETI KHOSLA CHAMAN LAL 21-06-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 29.50

2974 52776 Naib Tehsildar JASMINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 09-07-1988 ESM BC (Self) 42.50

2975 52791 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT RAMESH CHANDER 18-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2976 52804 Naib Tehsildar SHALLY KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 19-09-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 60.00

2977 52821 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPREET SINGH SURINDER SINGH 08-11-1988 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

2978 52825 Naib Tehsildar SUNITA KARNAIL 21-11-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2979 52841 Naib Tehsildar RAJ KUMAR JOGINDER PAL 23-01-1989 ESM BC (Self) 72.00

2980 52859 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 28-03-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 43.00

2981 52882 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 31-05-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 35.00

2982 52883 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH JAGIR SINGH 31-05-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2983 52888 Naib Tehsildar SEEMA DEVI RAMJIT 24-06-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2984 52895 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR MADAN LAL 31-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2985 52912 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH JOGA RAM 18-09-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2986 52931 Naib Tehsildar HARBINDER SINGH GURNAM SINGH 09-11-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 49.25

2987 52936 Naib Tehsildar MADHVI SHARMA YASHVIR KUMAR SHARMA 19-11-1989 Sports Gen. 7.25

2988 52940 Naib Tehsildar NEETU BHARTI JASWINDER KUMAR 28-11-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2989 52950 Naib Tehsildar SUNPREET SINGH PURI JASBIR SINGH PURI 10-01-1990 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 47.00

2990 52978 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH PARGAT SINGH 08-03-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.00

2991 52981 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH S AMRIK SINGH 20-03-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 37.25

2992 52986 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH HARWINDER SINGH 02-04-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

2993 53009 Naib Tehsildar PRINCE RAJ KUMAR 29-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.50

2994 53014 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET MAINKA DES RAJ 10-07-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

2995 53029 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH BHAG SINGH 18-08-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 29.50

2996 53033 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR SANDHU DHANI RAM 25-08-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.50

2997 53036 Naib Tehsildar PAVITAR KUMAR RATTAN LAL 31-08-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

2998 53042 Naib Tehsildar POOJA RANI DHARAM PAL 11-09-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 55.25

2999 53067 Naib Tehsildar AMIT JASSAL BALWINDER SINGH 29-10-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3000 53081 Naib Tehsildar SHARANPREET KAUR HARJINDER SINGH 16-11-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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3001 53093 Naib Tehsildar SHAINA SHARMA VINAY SHARMA 27-12-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3002 53095 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER KAUR JOGINDER SINGH 29-12-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3003 53097 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 01-01-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 21.75

3004 53117 Naib Tehsildar NIDHI SHARMA AMIR CHAND SHARMA 08-02-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.50

3005 53119 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR JAGMOHAN SINGH 09-02-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3006 53130 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR MALKEET SINGH 04-03-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 33.75

3007 53136 Naib Tehsildar SATWANT SINGH GURNAM SINGH 14-03-1991 ESM BC (Self) 54.00

3008 53138 Naib Tehsildar RAKESH KUMAR RESHAM LAL 15-03-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3009 53143 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI NACHHATAR SINGH 29-03-1991 ESM BC (Dependent) 25.00

3010 53184 Naib Tehsildar PARMVIR SINGH RANJIT SINGH 17-07-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 42.50

3011 53191 Naib Tehsildar ANUREEJ NARESH KUMAR 01-08-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.50

3012 53198 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA MONGA RAJINDER KUMAR BAJAJ 15-08-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3013 53212 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH GURNAM SINGH 19-09-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 28.50

3014 53234 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL GANDHI PREM SAGAR 27-10-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

3015 53243 Naib Tehsildar NEERU SHRI JAGDISH LAL 20-11-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3016 53252 Naib Tehsildar RANJNA RANI ASHOK KUMAR 07-12-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3017 53290 Naib Tehsildar RANJAN JANARDAN 04-02-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3018 53293 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANKA SUCHA SINGH 08-02-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3019 53303 Naib Tehsildar SARBJIT SINGH TARSEM LAL 28-02-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3020 53304 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR JIT SINGH 03-03-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

3021 53315 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANI KAUR THETHI AMARJEET SINGH 27-03-1992 Sports Gen. 61.75

3022 53317 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANPREET KAUR GILL NACHHATTAR SINGH GILL 30-03-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3023 53325 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR BHEEM SEN 17-04-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 20.50

3024 53327 Naib Tehsildar SARBJEET KAUR PAKHAR SINGH 25-04-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

3025 53342 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJEET SINGH GURNAM SINGH 08-06-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 60.00

3026 53346 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJEEV KAUR SHERGILL KASHMIR SINGH 11-06-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3027 53360 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH SURINDER SINGH 15-07-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3028 53367 Naib Tehsildar MANU BALA RANA PARTAP 16-07-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3029 53387 Naib Tehsildar PREETI SHAM LAL 09-09-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3030 53391 Naib Tehsildar NEHA SHARMA RAJ KUMAR SHARMA 13-09-1992 Sports Gen. A

3031 53400 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR RANJIT SINGH 29-09-1992 ESM BC (Self) 57.50

3032 53447 Naib Tehsildar AMIT BHOGAL SUBHEG SINGH 04-01-1993 Sports Gen. 23.00

3033 53449 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 05-01-1993 Sports (SC-M&B) 32.50

3034 53455 Naib Tehsildar PURNIMA MAKHAN LAL 13-01-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3035 53478 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR GURNEK SINGH 24-02-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3036 53493 Naib Tehsildar DIVYA TANGRI SARVAN TANGRI 25-03-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3037 53504 Naib Tehsildar SARABJIT SINGH BALKAR SINGH 10-04-1993 Sports (SC-M&B) 40.00

3038 53516 Naib Tehsildar PUNIT KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 04-05-1993 ESM BC (Self) 63.75

3039 53545 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY GURU TARSEM LAL 15-06-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3040 53547 Naib Tehsildar MANISHA RANI MEGH SINGH 22-06-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

Page 76 of 165



Result of Naib Tehsildar Examination - 2025 (held on 21.12.2025)
SNO ROLLNO POST CNAME FNAME DOB CATEGORY ABSENT MARKS

3041 53569 Naib Tehsildar SANGEETA RANI BALVIR SINGH 12-08-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.50

3042 53575 Naib Tehsildar KANU PRIYA SUDAGAR SINGH 20-08-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

3043 53578 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR TAJINDER SINGH 23-08-1993 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

3044 53609 Naib Tehsildar MUKESH KUMAR JAGAN NATH 05-10-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3045 53617 Naib Tehsildar TAMSA ANIL SALHOTRA 16-10-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

3046 53624 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH DALJIT SINGH 07-11-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 50.25

3047 53631 Naib Tehsildar GOLDY KAUR BHOURIA KASHMIR LAL 24-11-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3048 53638 Naib Tehsildar KARAN ASHOK KUMAR 10-12-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3049 53645 Naib Tehsildar TARANJOT KAUR GURMIT SINGH 23-12-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3050 53658 Naib Tehsildar KIRTI AMARJEET 05-01-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3051 53661 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR DHARMINDER SINGH 16-01-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3052 53674 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL CHANDAR PARKASH 10-02-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3053 53699 Naib Tehsildar JAGJIT KAUR DEOL AVTAR SINGH 05-04-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3054 53702 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA KAJAL SUCHA SINGH 11-04-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3055 53710 Naib Tehsildar RUBY SHARMA RAM TIRATH SHARMA 09-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 29.50

3056 53711 Naib Tehsildar KUSHALDEEP BALRAJ KUMAR 12-05-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3057 53726 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR BALDEV SINGH 16-06-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3058 53751 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA SHARMA RAMESH LAL 26-07-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.25

3059 53759 Naib Tehsildar ANNU OM PARKASH 13-08-1994 ESM BC (Self) 55.25

3060 53797 Naib Tehsildar HARMAN SURINDER PAL 24-10-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 50.00

3061 53854 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR JASBIR SINGH 16-01-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

3062 53880 Naib Tehsildar GAURAV BHAGAT DHARAM PAL 26-02-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3063 53884 Naib Tehsildar NAVROOP KAUR MANGAT RAM 10-03-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3064 53894 Naib Tehsildar PRATHAM GREWAL L C GREWAL 18-03-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3065 53909 Naib Tehsildar RASVIR SINGH VAS DEV 17-04-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3066 53931 Naib Tehsildar NEHA BEETON RAMESH LAL 01-06-1995 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3067 53946 Naib Tehsildar AMANJOT KAUR SURJEET SINGH 29-06-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.75

3068 53956 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA SHARMA RAKESH SHARMA 08-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 24.25

3069 53997 Naib Tehsildar JASBIR KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 27-09-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3070 54011 Naib Tehsildar RAVI KUMAR BALKAR CHAND 15-10-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3071 54036 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA SHARMA SUBHASH SHARMA 18-11-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3072 54062 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 08-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3073 54064 Naib Tehsildar PREETI MOHAN LAL 12-01-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3074 54073 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET JANAK RAJ 26-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3075 54095 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH GURMEET SINGH 04-03-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

3076 54098 Naib Tehsildar SHARANPREET KAUR JASPAL SINGH 11-03-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

3077 54120 Naib Tehsildar SAVITA JANAK RAJ 19-04-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 24.25

3078 54126 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI SATPAL 28-04-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3079 54131 Naib Tehsildar KANWARDEEP SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 14-05-1996 ESM BC (Dependent) 85.50

3080 54139 Naib Tehsildar ARUSHI ASHWANI KUMAR 07-06-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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3081 54160 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA RAM PARKASH 08-07-1996 ESM BC (Dependent) 58.75

3082 54163 Naib Tehsildar LOVISH RAJ KUMAR 12-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.25

3083 54169 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 24-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3084 54203 Naib Tehsildar HARDILDEEP SINGH KAPOOR SUKHDEEP SINGH KAPOOR 31-08-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3085 54211 Naib Tehsildar SHAMMI ASHOK KUMAR 16-09-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3086 54222 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR DALIVR SINGH 28-09-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3087 54226 Naib Tehsildar JATINDERPAL SINGH HARCHARANJIT SINGH 04-10-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3088 54244 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR JAIDRATH SINGH 26-10-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.25

3089 54257 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT JAGTAR SINGH 08-11-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3090 54260 Naib Tehsildar CHINA HARJINDER KUMAR 11-11-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3091 54269 Naib Tehsildar ASHISH SURINDER KUMAR 18-11-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3092 54272 Naib Tehsildar SIRAT SAHOTA BALWINDER SAHOTA 23-11-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 18.75

3093 54286 Naib Tehsildar AMNINDER KAUR BAKHSHISH SINGH 12-12-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3094 54293 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH GULJAR SINGH 29-12-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 55.00

3095 54297 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR BALBIR SINGH 07-01-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3096 54352 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH GURINDERJIT SINGH 06-05-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3097 54373 Naib Tehsildar NATASHA JOGA SINGH 16-06-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3098 54375 Naib Tehsildar TAMANNA SONI SOHAN LAL 19-06-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3099 54376 Naib Tehsildar SNEHA RAJINDER KUMAR 21-06-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3100 54377 Naib Tehsildar YASHKARANPREET KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 22-06-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.50

3101 54387 Naib Tehsildar SUNITA DEVI MOHINDER PAL 27-07-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3102 54403 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 19-08-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3103 54421 Naib Tehsildar KIRAN BALA NIRMAL SINGH 15-09-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3104 54448 Naib Tehsildar DIMPLE ROSHAN LAL 31-10-1997 ESM BC (Self) 32.25

3105 54458 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH GURJANT SINGH 09-11-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

3106 54463 Naib Tehsildar RIYA RAJ KUMAR 19-11-1997 ESM BC (Self) 57.75

3107 54484 Naib Tehsildar KARANVIR SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 16-12-1997 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 35.00

3108 54509 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 10-01-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 40.75

3109 54527 Naib Tehsildar JASDEEP KAUR SURINDER SINGH 01-02-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3110 54544 Naib Tehsildar HARSIMRANJIT SINGH HARCHARAN SINGH 28-02-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3111 54554 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT MANMEET KUMAR 12-03-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3112 54600 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR PARAMJIT SINGH 01-06-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3113 54617 Naib Tehsildar RISHAB SHARMA ANIL SHARMA 04-07-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3114 54631 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH NARINDER SINGH 19-07-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

3115 54641 Naib Tehsildar SALONI LATE RAJESH KUMAR 05-08-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

3116 54648 Naib Tehsildar PREETI PARAMJIT 14-08-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3117 54674 Naib Tehsildar ANURAG JAMWAL RAJEEV KUMAR 20-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3118 54676 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL RANI GURMUKH RAM 27-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3119 54680 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR MOHAN SINGH 01-10-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 62.00

3120 54699 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 01-11-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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3121 54702 Naib Tehsildar SUPRIYA SHARMA DHARMINDER KUMAR 02-11-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3122 54705 Naib Tehsildar MEGHA SURINDER KUMAR 12-11-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3123 54707 Naib Tehsildar MANIK SONI SOHAN LAL 12-11-1998 Sports Gen. A

3124 54733 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET KAUR KASHMIR SINGH 25-12-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3125 54739 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT KAUR KRISHAN 01-01-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3126 54752 Naib Tehsildar NISHA SHARMA BHUPESH SHARMA 14-01-1999 Sports Gen. 13.75

3127 54754 Naib Tehsildar SAKEEBAN BIRJU 16-01-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.00

3128 54765 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAMJEET SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 31-01-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3129 54771 Naib Tehsildar VIPPRAPAT SINGH BALVEER SINGH 10-02-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3130 54808 Naib Tehsildar BHUMIKA TANEJA RAJ KUMAR TANEJA 09-04-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3131 54811 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA SUDESH KUMAR 13-04-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3132 54820 Naib Tehsildar MANISHA KUMARI THAPAR MOHAN LAL THAPAR 07-05-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3133 54829 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH RAM KISHAN 15-05-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3134 54883 Naib Tehsildar DHANANJAY CHAUDHARY SOHAN LAL 26-07-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3135 54892 Naib Tehsildar NAVEEN BAINS NARESH KUMAR 04-08-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 55.75

3136 54898 Naib Tehsildar JASPINDER KAUR BALKAR SINGH 07-08-1999 Sports Gen. A

3137 54911 Naib Tehsildar JASREEN KUMARI SHINDA SINGH 16-08-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3138 54922 Naib Tehsildar MANYA SINGH KANWALJIT SINGH 01-09-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 28.50

3139 54927 Naib Tehsildar JAGTESHWAR SINGH SETHI RUPINDER SINGH SETHI 05-09-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

3140 54935 Naib Tehsildar TANU SARABJEET SUMAN 15-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 18.75

3141 54937 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH RANJIT SINGH 16-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3142 54940 Naib Tehsildar NIPPUN WALIA SHAM LAL WALIA 17-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 28.75

3143 54950 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAAN VIVEK SARANGAL 05-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3144 54961 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR KULDIP SINGH 15-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3145 54962 Naib Tehsildar BHAWAN RESHAM LAL 16-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.75

3146 54968 Naib Tehsildar KARANJOT SINGH VIRK KASHMIRI LAL 25-10-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

3147 54985 Naib Tehsildar JOY KAILEY GIRDHARI LAL 12-11-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.00

3148 54998 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH JIT SINGH 30-11-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

3149 55011 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT KAUR DILBAG SINGH 10-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 68.50

3150 55012 Naib Tehsildar BHAWNA AMAR SINGH 11-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3151 55033 Naib Tehsildar DROAN PARKASH CHADHA SATINDER KUMAR 12-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3152 55041 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL NAWAL KISHORE SAILI 19-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 26.50

3153 55043 Naib Tehsildar NISHA RANI KASHMIRI LAL 24-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3154 55064 Naib Tehsildar SMARTY SATNAAM 20-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3155 55081 Naib Tehsildar BIPANPREET KAUR GURPREET SINGH 12-03-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

3156 55083 Naib Tehsildar ANKIT PAPU CHORASIYA 13-03-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.75

3157 55104 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL CHUMBER SATPAL 24-04-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 27.75

3158 55114 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN HARBANS LAL 02-05-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3159 55119 Naib Tehsildar MADHURI KANOUJIA RAJESH KUMAR 11-05-2000 ESM BC (Self) 36.25

3160 55124 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH BALBIR SINGH 20-05-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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3161 55132 Naib Tehsildar AMNEET PAYAL LATE GURWINDER SINGH 04-06-2000 ESM BC (Self) 40.25

3162 55156 Naib Tehsildar NAMRATA CHHEDI LAL 12-07-2000 ESM BC (Self) 35.25

3163 55169 Naib Tehsildar POOJA EK NATH 24-07-2000 ESM BC (Self) 32.50

3164 55175 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANPREET SINGH MAJOR SINGH 01-08-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3165 55178 Naib Tehsildar ALISHA AMARJIT SINGH 06-08-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3166 55186 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV CHAUDHARY PAWAN KUMAR 16-08-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 68.00

3167 55193 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT RAI DHARMINDER KUMAR 30-08-2000 ESM BC (Self) 71.00

3168 55196 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH ROSHAN ROSHAN SINGH 01-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3169 55211 Naib Tehsildar GAGAN SHAM LAL 15-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3170 55216 Naib Tehsildar NISHA RAKESH KUMAR 19-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3171 55221 Naib Tehsildar VIVEK SINGH BHAGWANT SINGH 05-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3172 55224 Naib Tehsildar NEHA HARISH CHANDER 09-10-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3173 55242 Naib Tehsildar GURLEEN KAUR GURMEET SINGH 03-11-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

3174 55252 Naib Tehsildar AMIT KULWINDER SINGH 12-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 45.00

3175 55253 Naib Tehsildar UPMA VIPAN KUMAR 13-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 29.50

3176 55258 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT CHOUHAN JOGINDER PAL 17-11-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3177 55262 Naib Tehsildar OSHIN BASANT KRISHAN 21-11-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3178 55264 Naib Tehsildar PRIKSHIT NIRMAL KUMAR 23-11-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

3179 55272 Naib Tehsildar NISHTHA RAJ KUMAR 07-12-2000 ESM BC (Self) 70.00

3180 55291 Naib Tehsildar HARLEEN KAUR HARJINDER KUMAR 08-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3181 55295 Naib Tehsildar MANKARAN MEELU JASVEER SINGH 14-01-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

3182 55319 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR SURJIT SINGH 11-02-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.50

3183 55326 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 24-02-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3184 55337 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN MANGAT RAM 17-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.50

3185 55349 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP RANI SUBHASH CHANDER 07-04-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

3186 55359 Naib Tehsildar KASHISH DHALL HARISH KUMAR DHALL 28-04-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3187 55366 Naib Tehsildar RITIKA SONDHI TEK CHAND 18-05-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3188 55393 Naib Tehsildar PARMVEER SINGH KULAR TEJINDER SINGH 30-06-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.50

3189 55418 Naib Tehsildar SANJNA ATUL KUMAR 01-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3190 55425 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAM INDER PAL 06-08-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3191 55427 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR INDERJIT SINGH 07-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3192 55429 Naib Tehsildar BAVLEEN WALIA MADANJIT SINGH 13-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3193 55431 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ AWASTHI VIJAY KUMAR 21-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3194 55444 Naib Tehsildar SATYAM RAJESH KUMAR 03-09-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

3195 55445 Naib Tehsildar LOVELEEN KAUR KARAMJIT SINGH 04-09-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3196 55450 Naib Tehsildar ANMOLPREET KULDEEP SINGH 10-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 71.25

3197 55457 Naib Tehsildar PALLAVI HARMESH LAL 14-09-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3198 55462 Naib Tehsildar GANGOTRI SANJEEV KUMAR 18-09-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3199 55464 Naib Tehsildar KULPREET SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 22-09-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.75

3200 55472 Naib Tehsildar VIKASDEEP SINGH SIDHU KULDIP SINGH SIDHU 03-10-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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3201 55477 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KUMAR MITHAI LAL 06-10-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 46.50

3202 55480 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVIR KAUR SURENDER PAL 11-10-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3203 55481 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 17-10-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

3204 55484 Naib Tehsildar SALONI DEVI SURINDER KUMAR 20-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3205 55494 Naib Tehsildar JASJIT SINGH DHANOA INDERJIT SINGH DHANOA 30-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 51.25

3206 55497 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL JATINDER KUMAR 05-11-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3207 55506 Naib Tehsildar KARANVIR SINGH RAMANDEEP SINGH 15-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3208 55507 Naib Tehsildar NISHCHAY PARKASH CHADHA SATINDER KUMAR 15-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3209 55508 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA JAIN SURESH JAIN 15-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3210 55512 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET KAUR TARMINDER PAL SINGH 23-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.75

3211 55514 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA KALER BALBIR CHAND 25-11-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3212 55518 Naib Tehsildar KARANVEER BALWINDER KUMAR 27-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.25

3213 55522 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR JASPAL SINGH 04-12-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3214 55527 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET SINGH KAMALJIT SINGH 06-12-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 73.75

3215 55528 Naib Tehsildar HARBIR KAUR BALJIT SINGH 06-12-2001 ESM BC (Self) 27.50

3216 55538 Naib Tehsildar JAGBIR SINGH RAVINDER SINGH 21-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3217 55550 Naib Tehsildar TWINKLE SHARMA PARSHOTAM LAL 04-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3218 55581 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN MADAN LAL 26-02-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3219 55584 Naib Tehsildar PALAK BALVIR SINGH 02-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3220 55590 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR HARKIRAT SINGH 21-03-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

3221 55601 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT HARVINDER 08-04-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

3222 55622 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR SURINDER PAL 19-05-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3223 55627 Naib Tehsildar MEHAK SH SURINDER KUMAR 25-05-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.75

3224 55631 Naib Tehsildar MEHAKDEEP SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 04-06-2002 Sports (SC-M&B) 25.00

3225 55648 Naib Tehsildar DIVYANSHI ANIL KUMAR 03-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3226 55656 Naib Tehsildar TANVI KULDIP RAJ 18-07-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3227 55666 Naib Tehsildar SAGAR SATPAL 27-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 24.25

3228 55671 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR PARAMJIT SINGH 05-08-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

3229 55680 Naib Tehsildar ANIKET BHAGAT KRISHAN LAL 20-08-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3230 55682 Naib Tehsildar ABHISHEK KAIYAT RAMESH KUMAR 23-08-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3231 55684 Naib Tehsildar SAMVEDNA SINGH LAXMI KUSHAL PAL SINGH 24-08-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3232 55701 Naib Tehsildar ANUREET CHEEMA SARBJIT SINGH 11-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.50

3233 55704 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH SATNAM SINGH 18-09-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 20.00

3234 55724 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI PRITAM SINGH 19-10-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 17.75

3235 55735 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL TUGNAIT PARMOD KUMAR 14-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3236 55743 Naib Tehsildar SALONI METLAW VINOD KUMAR 28-11-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 48.50

3237 55755 Naib Tehsildar MAYANK VIJAY KUMAR 24-12-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 48.75

3238 55756 Naib Tehsildar MIHIR VIJAY KUMAR 24-12-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 65.75

3239 55761 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHMAN BINDRA AMANPREET SINGH 01-01-2003 Sports Gen. 42.25

3240 55770 Naib Tehsildar NAZIA SINGH JASVINDER SINGH 21-01-2003 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A
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3241 55778 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL SURJIT PAL 01-02-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.00

3242 55780 Naib Tehsildar ASHMANDEEP SINGH JOSHAN NARINDER SINGH JOSHAN 04-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.75

3243 55786 Naib Tehsildar KARUN KOHLI RAJESH KOHLI 13-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3244 55798 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT KAUR MALKIT SINGH 06-03-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

3245 55815 Naib Tehsildar GAVISH KAINTH VASDEV 29-04-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 38.50

3246 55819 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR PARAMJIT 14-05-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3247 55848 Naib Tehsildar HARGUN PREET SINGH UPENDER JIT SINGH 25-07-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.25

3248 55849 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT SAHOTA LAKHWINDER SINGH 29-07-2003 ESM BC (Self) 64.00

3249 55872 Naib Tehsildar ARUNDEEP KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 13-09-2003 Sports (SC-M&B) 78.75

3250 55872 Naib Tehsildar ARUNDEEP KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 13-09-2003 Sports Gen. 78.75

3251 55879 Naib Tehsildar HARMAN SATNAM RAM 28-09-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3252 55907 Naib Tehsildar YASHPREET KAUR VINOD KUMAR 15-11-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

3253 55910 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 19-11-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3254 55912 Naib Tehsildar JASMEET KAUR HARMANJIT SINGH 23-11-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3255 55932 Naib Tehsildar ANJALI RANJIT SINGH 29-01-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3256 55958 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL SONI KARTAR CHAND 30-05-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3257 55966 Naib Tehsildar PRACHITA JAIN PARMOD KUMAR JAIN 26-06-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3258 55991 Naib Tehsildar GAURI MITHAI LAL 23-10-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 48.75

3259 56007 Naib Tehsildar KAVISH DURGA PARSHAD MAURYA 09-06-2005 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3260 56014 Naib Tehsildar GURBAX SINGH GURDEV SINGH 15-10-1971 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3261 56015 Naib Tehsildar SHINGARA SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 28-04-1972 ESM BC (Self) A

3262 56016 Naib Tehsildar BUTA KHAN GAFOOR KHAN 09-04-1973 ESM BC (Self) A

3263 56016 Naib Tehsildar BUTA KHAN GAFOOR KHAN 09-04-1973 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3264 56017 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVIR SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 09-08-1973 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.75

3265 56018 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 01-05-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3266 56019 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH BALWANT SINGH 14-10-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.75

3267 56020 Naib Tehsildar KULDIP SINGH BHAJAN SINGH 31-05-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3268 56022 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 15-08-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.25

3269 56025 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER VERMA NIHAL SINGH 10-12-1976 ESM BC (Self) A

3270 56026 Naib Tehsildar DHARMINDER SINGH SURINDERPAL SINGH 02-01-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.75

3271 56028 Naib Tehsildar SWARAN SINGH GURDEV SINGH 17-01-1977 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3272 56029 Naib Tehsildar ASHOK KUMAR BANSI LAL SHARMA 07-02-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3273 56030 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT SINGH KESAR SINGH 13-03-1977 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 16.75

3274 56031 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP SINGH BALWANT SINGH 01-05-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) 17.50

3275 56032 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH BALWANT SINGH 07-11-1977 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 46.50

3276 56034 Naib Tehsildar GURBACHAN SINGH JANGIR SINGH 22-06-1978 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 19.25

3277 56035 Naib Tehsildar HAKAM SINGH TIWANA JAGGAR SINGH 15-08-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3278 56036 Naib Tehsildar VIJAYINDER KUMAR BHAG CHAND 01-10-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3279 56039 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH KIRPAL SINGH 06-01-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3280 56040 Naib Tehsildar HARISH SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 14-03-1979 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.25
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3281 56044 Naib Tehsildar HARLAIK SINGH DARBARA SINGH 01-05-1979 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3282 56045 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH NACHHATAR SINGH 10-09-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3283 56047 Naib Tehsildar JIWAN KUMAR SOHAN LAL 04-11-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.25

3284 56048 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH TARA SINGH 02-12-1979 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.00

3285 56049 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH NARSI SINGH 05-01-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3286 56050 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT SINGH NAZAR SINGH 16-01-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.75

3287 56053 Naib Tehsildar SHAMSHER SINGH GIAN SINGH 06-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3288 56056 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH PRITPAL SINGH 20-08-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3289 56057 Naib Tehsildar GULWINDER SINGH SURJAN SINGH 02-09-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3290 56059 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 26-09-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3291 56061 Naib Tehsildar BALVINDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 10-02-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3292 56062 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH MITTHU SINGH 05-03-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 34.00

3293 56063 Naib Tehsildar KULWANT SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 05-04-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.50

3294 56064 Naib Tehsildar HARDEV SINGH RACHAN SINGH 30-04-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3295 56068 Naib Tehsildar TALWINDER SINGH SATNAM SINGH 26-05-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 48.00

3296 56069 Naib Tehsildar SATPAL AMAR CHAND 28-08-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3297 56070 Naib Tehsildar SARBJEET SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 16-09-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.50

3298 56082 Naib Tehsildar JASBIR SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 10-04-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 32.00

3299 56084 Naib Tehsildar MAJOR SINGH BALDEV SINGH 12-04-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

3300 56087 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 01-05-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3301 56090 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT SINGH KISHAN SINGH 15-07-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3302 56091 Naib Tehsildar MANVIR SINGH AMAR SINGH 30-07-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.50

3303 56092 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH HARMAIL SINGH 02-08-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

3304 56100 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH PARKASH SINGH 19-10-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3305 56113 Naib Tehsildar SUNITA RANI KANWAR SINGH 16-01-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3306 56122 Naib Tehsildar SOHAN SINGH MUNSHI CHOUDHARY 01-04-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3307 56123 Naib Tehsildar MANJINDER SINGH ATMA SINGH 04-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3308 56125 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJIT SINGH SURJIT SINGH 20-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

3309 56129 Naib Tehsildar HARBANS SINGH BANTA SINGH 30-04-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.25

3310 56135 Naib Tehsildar PUSHPINDER SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 01-08-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3311 56141 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJIT SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 19-10-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3312 56146 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH BUDH SINGH 24-12-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3313 56154 Naib Tehsildar PALWINDER SINGH KESAR SINGH 11-02-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.00

3314 56156 Naib Tehsildar KARANDEEP SINGH HARINDER SINGH 15-02-1984 ESM BC (Self) 63.50

3315 56159 Naib Tehsildar JAGSIR SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 24-02-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3316 56160 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH CHARANJIT SINGH 25-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3317 56162 Naib Tehsildar MOHAN SINGH SAROOP SINGH 02-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3318 56166 Naib Tehsildar AJIT SINGH BHINDER SINGH 17-03-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3319 56167 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT SINGH NIRBHAI SINGH 02-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3320 56168 Naib Tehsildar AMARJIT SINGH AVTAR SINGH 14-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 69.00
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3321 56168 Naib Tehsildar AMARJIT SINGH AVTAR SINGH 14-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 69.00

3322 56169 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH SHINGARA SINGH 20-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3323 56170 Naib Tehsildar BAHADUR SINGH GIAN SINGH 20-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3324 56178 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 17-06-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3325 56181 Naib Tehsildar NARJIT SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 01-07-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 55.50

3326 56184 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI SHARMA BHOLA NATH SHARMA 09-07-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.75

3327 56190 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH SURJIT SINGH 05-08-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 48.50

3328 56192 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJIT SINGH BALVIR SINGH 07-08-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 44.25

3329 56200 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 13-09-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 36.25

3330 56203 Naib Tehsildar DILDAR SINGH SATWINDER SINGH 23-09-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

3331 56205 Naib Tehsildar YOGESH KUMAR PURAN CHAND 01-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3332 56206 Naib Tehsildar SITA DEVI RAM RAKHA 07-10-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 22.50

3333 56211 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH ATMA SINGH 30-11-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 51.50

3334 56212 Naib Tehsildar DILBAG SINGH BALBIR SINGH 08-12-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.00

3335 56215 Naib Tehsildar KANWALJIT SINGH HARDEV SINGH 20-12-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3336 56219 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJIT KAUR JAGJIT SINGH 06-01-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 55.25

3337 56222 Naib Tehsildar RAVI KUMAR CHANKONDA 15-01-1985 ESM BC (Self) 46.25

3338 56232 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJIT SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 03-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 81.00

3339 56237 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT KAUR DAVINDER SINGH 17-04-1985 ESM BC (Self) 64.50

3340 56238 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK SHIV KUMAR GHAI 19-04-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3341 56241 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH MANJIT SINGH 05-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 68.75

3342 56243 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR MOHAN SINGH 15-05-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3343 56245 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH BALOUR SINGH 04-06-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 52.50

3344 56251 Naib Tehsildar SHOBHIT NEGI BALBIR SINGH NEGI 21-06-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 67.00

3345 56258 Naib Tehsildar SHOBRAJ SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 31-07-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 35.00

3346 56271 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH MALKIT SINGH 02-10-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.00

3347 56276 Naib Tehsildar GURTEJ SINGH GURJANT SINGH 20-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.50

3348 56277 Naib Tehsildar SANTOSH KUMARI BABU RAM 18-11-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3349 56278 Naib Tehsildar JARNAIL SINGH LAL SINGH 20-11-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.75

3350 56286 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR DEV SINGH 03-01-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3351 56291 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH JAGJIT SINGH 10-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.00

3352 56293 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 16-01-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3353 56309 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH JASWANT SINGH 02-04-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 32.50

3354 56314 Naib Tehsildar DHARMINDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 26-04-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

3355 56320 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 08-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.00

3356 56321 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 10-05-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3357 56322 Naib Tehsildar DALBEER SINGH KANWALJEET SINGH 12-05-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3358 56326 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH ANGREZ SINGH 14-06-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3359 56328 Naib Tehsildar KULJIT SINGH RASHPAL SINGH 29-06-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.50

3360 56330 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR DEVI CHAND 30-06-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A
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3361 56334 Naib Tehsildar MANISH OBEROI DARSHAN LAL OBEROI 10-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 65.75

3362 56342 Naib Tehsildar ATMA SINGH MISHRA SINGH 16-08-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 62.25

3363 56351 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 06-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

3364 56360 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH BALWANT SINGH 01-10-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

3365 56378 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 02-12-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.00

3366 56383 Naib Tehsildar SURJIT SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 16-12-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.75

3367 56386 Naib Tehsildar KHSHWINDER SINGH RAJ SINGH 24-12-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3368 56389 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 29-12-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

3369 56394 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 26-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3370 56405 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 10-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3371 56409 Naib Tehsildar BALDEV SINGH TARA SINGH 12-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3372 56413 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR BALWINDER SINGH 05-04-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3373 56418 Naib Tehsildar KARAN SINGH RANA AMAR SINGH RANA 29-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.25

3374 56441 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH LABH SINGH 13-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.75

3375 56454 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET SINGH MAJOR SINGH 12-08-1987 ESM BC (Self) 58.50

3376 56456 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH JASVIR SINGH 22-08-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

3377 56459 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 31-08-1987 ESM BC (Self) 22.50

3378 56461 Naib Tehsildar INDERJIT SINGH AVTAR SINGH 01-09-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.75

3379 56467 Naib Tehsildar MUNISH KUMAR BHEEM SAIN 22-09-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 65.00

3380 56474 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH RACHHPAL SINGH 08-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3381 56479 Naib Tehsildar PRITPAL SINGH JAGJIT SINGH 02-11-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

3382 56491 Naib Tehsildar GURKIRAT SINGH GURPARTAP SINGH 11-12-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

3383 56493 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH SURJIT SINGH 18-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.00

3384 56495 Naib Tehsildar TIRLOCHAN SINGH BALBIR SINGH 23-12-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 39.00

3385 56512 Naib Tehsildar SHUKAR SINGH MAAN SINGH 29-01-1988 ESM BC (Self) 27.75

3386 56515 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR HARDEV SINGH 03-02-1988 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3387 56519 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH HARBANS SINGH 11-02-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 58.25

3388 56535 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT KAUR AJMER SINGH 04-04-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3389 56540 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH HANSA SINGH 13-04-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.00

3390 56559 Naib Tehsildar ADARSH SOBAN SINGH 03-06-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 78.75

3391 56562 Naib Tehsildar JAGRAJ SINGH SIHNMAR SURINDERPAL SINGH 06-06-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3392 56563 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 09-06-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

3393 56591 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPAL SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 06-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.50

3394 56601 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH KEWAL SINGH 21-08-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

3395 56605 Naib Tehsildar INDU BALA KRISHAN LAL 02-09-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3396 56608 Naib Tehsildar PARGAT SINGH SURJEET SINGH 05-09-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.00

3397 56616 Naib Tehsildar ANKUR VERMA ARJAN DEV VERMA 20-09-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3398 56635 Naib Tehsildar VIPAN KUMAR SH JOGINDER RAM 23-10-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3399 56650 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR MANJEET SINGH 01-12-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3400 56651 Naib Tehsildar JAGJEET SINGH HARDIAL SINGH 05-12-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.25
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3401 56655 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 20-12-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3402 56664 Naib Tehsildar CHARAN KAWAL SINGH SHARANJIT SINGH 03-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3403 56674 Naib Tehsildar HARAMRIT SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 22-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3404 56697 Naib Tehsildar PARGAT SINGH NAURANG SINGH 08-03-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 36.00

3405 56699 Naib Tehsildar VARINDERJEET SINGH GILL NACHHATTAR SINGH GILL 09-03-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3406 56702 Naib Tehsildar JATINDERPAL SINGH GURJEET SINGH 15-03-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3407 56703 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANGI SURAJ PARKASH 17-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3408 56705 Naib Tehsildar ASHOK KUMAR HARI CHAND 18-03-1989 ESM BC (Self) 72.25

3409 56788 Naib Tehsildar RACHANA RANI NEELM KUMAR 13-08-1989 Sports Gen. 30.00

3410 56801 Naib Tehsildar NEHA RANI GURDEV SINGH 31-08-1989 ESM BC (Self) 48.50

3411 56812 Naib Tehsildar KULJIT KAUR VISAKHA SINGH 07-09-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

3412 56819 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR KIRPAL SINGH 16-09-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3413 56821 Naib Tehsildar PARAS GUPTA OM PARKASH GUPTA 17-09-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.75

3414 56828 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH AMRIK SINGH 28-09-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3415 56847 Naib Tehsildar SHINU TERSAM CHAND 23-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3416 56879 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER KAUR JASPAL SINGH 12-12-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 24.75

3417 56886 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET KAUR AMRIK SINGH 23-12-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

3418 56891 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH JAGJIT SINGH 03-01-1990 ESM BC (Self) 42.00

3419 56895 Naib Tehsildar NEENA ASHOK KUMAR 04-01-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 16.25

3420 56960 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJIT KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 20-04-1990 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3421 56961 Naib Tehsildar PAPPU CHANKONDA 21-04-1990 ESM BC (Self) 33.25

3422 56965 Naib Tehsildar HAPPY SHARMA BISHAN DASS SHARMA 27-04-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 71.25

3423 56968 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR AMRIK SINGH 05-05-1990 ESM BC (Self) 36.50

3424 56971 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP YADAV RAM MURTI YADAV 11-05-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3425 57014 Naib Tehsildar PARVESH KUMAR JAWAHAR KUMAR 26-07-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3426 57051 Naib Tehsildar MITESH BATRA INDERJIT BATRA 18-09-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3427 57059 Naib Tehsildar KIRAN BALA RAM MEHAR 23-09-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 15.50

3428 57075 Naib Tehsildar TARANDEEP SINGH CHEEMA JAGBIR SINGH CHEEMA 15-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3429 57084 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 29-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.00

3430 57090 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH MEWA SINGH 13-11-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 23.25

3431 57099 Naib Tehsildar GURTEJ SINGH PARKASH SINGH 21-11-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 60.50

3432 57115 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH AVTAR SINGH 10-12-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3433 57124 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP KAUR HARMEET SINGH 18-12-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3434 57127 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR HARBANS SINGH 22-12-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3435 57141 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT KAUR PARMINDER SINGH 03-01-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3436 57149 Naib Tehsildar BINDIA RANI RAMESH LAL 22-01-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3437 57173 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER PAL SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 23-03-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

3438 57182 Naib Tehsildar SANAL ARORA TRILOK NATH 05-04-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3439 57208 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR NIRMAL CHAND 09-05-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3440 57249 Naib Tehsildar TANISHA RAKESH KUMAR 20-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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3441 57280 Naib Tehsildar NARINDERPAL SINGH PREMPAL 17-08-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

3442 57307 Naib Tehsildar ANJU RAJA PARAMJEET SINGH 15-09-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3443 57317 Naib Tehsildar DARGURSEV KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 04-10-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 25.00

3444 57347 Naib Tehsildar RAJDEEP SANDHU BHUPINDER PAL SINGH 05-11-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3445 57355 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT KUMAR RAM NATH 16-11-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3446 57403 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH GURCHAIN LAL 29-12-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3447 57411 Naib Tehsildar AMANVEER KAUR NAJAR SINGH 03-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3448 57412 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH DHINDSA RAJINDER SINGH DHINDSA 04-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.50

3449 57416 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL BANSAL RAJINDER PAL BANSAL 10-01-1992 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 45.00

3450 57417 Naib Tehsildar SACHIN SEHGAL SURESH SEHGAL 10-01-1992 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 44.00

3451 57429 Naib Tehsildar INDERJEET SINGH BALWANT SINGH 24-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3452 57434 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 02-02-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 35.25

3453 57482 Naib Tehsildar KULDIP SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 10-04-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3454 57489 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER KAUR BALVIR SINGH 17-04-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

3455 57503 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER KUMAR DEVI CHAND 10-05-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3456 57504 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH SAHIB SINGH 12-05-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 52.50

3457 57511 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER PAL SINGH GURCHARN SINGH 17-05-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3458 57516 Naib Tehsildar INDERPAL SINGH AMRIT PAL SINGH 25-05-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3459 57521 Naib Tehsildar MANISH KUMAR RAJ KAMAL 01-06-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3460 57528 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM GARG JANAK RAJ 10-06-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3461 57544 Naib Tehsildar ANJANA GOPAL RAM 27-06-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3462 57550 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH DHARAMPAL 03-07-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.50

3463 57562 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH RANDHIR SINGH 14-07-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 27.25

3464 57576 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH RESHAM SINGH 24-07-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3465 57598 Naib Tehsildar SIKANDER MOHINDER PAL 15-08-1992 ESM BC (Self) 55.75

3466 57603 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH SOHAN SINGH 18-08-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 65.75

3467 57619 Naib Tehsildar BALDISH KAUR JAGDISH SINGH 30-08-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 38.75

3468 57625 Naib Tehsildar SURESH KUMAR MADAN LAL 04-09-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.25

3469 57642 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER KAUR AMARJIT SINGH 20-09-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3470 57654 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL JANDA KULDEEP JANDA 03-10-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

3471 57672 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR DIDAR SINGH 19-10-1992 ESM BC (Self) 68.75

3472 57686 Naib Tehsildar RAJ KUMAR BALBIR CHAND 05-11-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 51.75

3473 57706 Naib Tehsildar JAIDEEP SINGH JAGDISH SINGH 05-12-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3474 57707 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR NAHAR SINGH 07-12-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.00

3475 57735 Naib Tehsildar JAGRAJ SINGH JASPAL SINGH 04-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 40.25

3476 57750 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR RAGHVIR SINGH 17-01-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3477 57767 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR KAUR GURBACHAN SINGH 07-02-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

3478 57784 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 02-03-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

3479 57789 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR BHOLA SINGH 05-03-1993 Sports Gen. A

3480 57798 Naib Tehsildar HARJOT KAUR MANJIT SINGH 14-03-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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3481 57803 Naib Tehsildar ANEES BABUDIN 21-03-1993 ESM BC (Self) 24.25

3482 57825 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJOT SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 12-04-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3483 57846 Naib Tehsildar MANVEER SINGH CHAMAN LAL 09-05-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3484 57880 Naib Tehsildar HEENA SHARMA AJAY SHARMA 05-07-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3485 57913 Naib Tehsildar SONIA AMRIK SINGH 02-08-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3486 57916 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR BALVIR SINGH 04-08-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3487 57922 Naib Tehsildar KULBEER KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 10-08-1993 Sports Gen. 13.75

3488 57964 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 09-09-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3489 57975 Naib Tehsildar ANKUSH KASHYAP RAM PADARATH 18-09-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

3490 57980 Naib Tehsildar JASVEER SATNAM SINGH 21-09-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

3491 57996 Naib Tehsildar KUNAL PRATAP SINGH SONI RAJWANT SINGH 06-10-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 64.50

3492 58011 Naib Tehsildar AMIT TAYAL SUNIL TAYAL 18-10-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3493 58014 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL JINDAL PAWAN KUMAR JINDAL 25-10-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3494 58043 Naib Tehsildar LUXMI KUMARI BHUVNESHVER 25-11-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 46.25

3495 58148 Naib Tehsildar HARPAL SINGH PRABHJIT SINGH 18-03-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

3496 58157 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET SINGH DALJIT SINGH 25-03-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3497 58193 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET KAUR RAM SINGH 01-05-1994 ESM BC (Self) 26.00

3498 58194 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR BALDEV SINGH 02-05-1994 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

3499 58196 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR KULWANT SINGH 04-05-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3500 58200 Naib Tehsildar CHERRY GUPTA SANJEEV GUPTA 08-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3501 58201 Naib Tehsildar KULDIP SINGH SUDAGAR SINGH 12-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3502 58205 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL RANI OM PARKASH 13-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3503 58241 Naib Tehsildar SATWANT SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 23-06-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3504 58255 Naib Tehsildar PRITPAL SINGH GIAN SINGH 06-07-1994 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 22.50

3505 58281 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR RAGHBIR SINGH 25-07-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3506 58282 Naib Tehsildar BALKARN LOMASH BRAHM BHUSHAN 27-07-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3507 58289 Naib Tehsildar ROSHAN ARA MOHD YAQOOB 02-08-1994 ESM BC (Self) 40.25

3508 58301 Naib Tehsildar JASPINDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 08-08-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 43.50

3509 58321 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP GILL NIRMAL SINGH 21-08-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

3510 58322 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH AMAR SINGH 23-08-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 76.25

3511 58347 Naib Tehsildar VINOD KUMAR ARJAN CHAND 12-09-1994 Sports Gen. 19.00

3512 58351 Naib Tehsildar ISHDEEP SINGH SURJIT SINGH 14-09-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3513 58352 Naib Tehsildar ARABJIT KAUR JAGDEV SINGH 15-09-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3514 58354 Naib Tehsildar PARAMPREET SINGH ANGREJ SINGH 16-09-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3515 58365 Naib Tehsildar AKASHPREET SINGH SWARN SINGH 27-09-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 53.00

3516 58403 Naib Tehsildar PAWANJOT KAUR NARINDER SINGH 29-10-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3517 58428 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEET KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 02-12-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

3518 58469 Naib Tehsildar JATIN KOHLI DARSHAN SINGH 03-01-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.25

3519 58471 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR KEWAL SINGH 03-01-1995 Sports Gen. 24.25

3520 58492 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPAL KAUR BALDAV SINGH 20-01-1995 ESM BC (Self) A
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3521 58511 Naib Tehsildar ARASHPREET KAUR MANJIT SINGH 10-02-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 28.00

3522 58520 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET KAUR HARBALAS SINGH 17-02-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3523 58531 Naib Tehsildar RAJANDEEP KAUR BEANT SINGH 28-02-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3524 58534 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR RASHPAL SINGH 03-03-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 17.50

3525 58579 Naib Tehsildar LOVENEET SINGH SATPAL SINGH 25-04-1995 Sports (SC-M&B) 25.75

3526 58580 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHMEET SINGH SATPAL SINGH 25-04-1995 Sports (SC-M&B) A

3527 58581 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPREET KAUR GIAN SINGH 25-04-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3528 58590 Naib Tehsildar NEHA GUPTA SURESH KUMAR GUPTA 02-05-1995 Sports Gen. 37.25

3529 58602 Naib Tehsildar SHERU SINGH LATE LALAN SINGH 10-05-1995 Sports Gen. A

3530 58610 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 16-05-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

3531 58612 Naib Tehsildar DHARAMVIR GIR RAJINDER PAL 16-05-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

3532 58616 Naib Tehsildar SHILPA HARISH 21-05-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3533 58666 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR RAJINDER SINGH 07-07-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3534 58705 Naib Tehsildar DIMPLE RANI VIJAY KUMAR 06-08-1995 ESM BC (Self) 45.00

3535 58707 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER KAUR SAHIB SINGH 08-08-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3536 58717 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJOT KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 16-08-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 20.25

3537 58725 Naib Tehsildar RISHIKA GOYAL RAKESH AGGARWAL 21-08-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3538 58726 Naib Tehsildar KAMALDEEP SINGH GIAN SINGH 22-08-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

3539 58752 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH MANGAT RAM 05-09-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3540 58764 Naib Tehsildar SAHILDEEP SINGH JASBIR SINGH 15-09-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3541 58779 Naib Tehsildar SAVRAJ SINGH BASSI GURPREET BASSI 29-09-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3542 58780 Naib Tehsildar GURSHARAN KAUR RAM SINGH 30-09-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3543 58788 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR MANJEET SINGH 04-10-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

3544 58793 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR MALKIT CHAND 08-10-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 18.75

3545 58813 Naib Tehsildar AMARJOT KAUR RANBIR SINGH 23-10-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3546 58850 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH BALBIR SINGH 14-11-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 35.25

3547 58853 Naib Tehsildar HEMLATA SHAM LAL 15-11-1995 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3548 58864 Naib Tehsildar JASMAIL SINGH KRISHAN SINGH 27-11-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 21.50

3549 58869 Naib Tehsildar SATVEER SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 05-12-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3550 58876 Naib Tehsildar KASHISH RATRA SUNIL RATRA 09-12-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 39.00

3551 58879 Naib Tehsildar JATIN NIJHAWAN RAKESH KUMAR 09-12-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3552 58885 Naib Tehsildar MANVINDER SINGH GREWAL INDERJIT SINGH 13-12-1995 Sports Gen. 35.50

3553 58886 Naib Tehsildar VINOD RAM KUMAR 15-12-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 33.75

3554 58887 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR GURSIMRAT SINGH 16-12-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 18.75

3555 58921 Naib Tehsildar ANITA MASIH RAJA MASIH 14-01-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

3556 58922 Naib Tehsildar GURMANDEEP SINGH SUKHVIR SINGH 15-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3557 58929 Naib Tehsildar HARKIRAT KAUR SARNJIT SINGH 19-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3558 58936 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR SARABJIT SINGH 27-01-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 53.25

3559 58954 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KAUR GURPREET SINGH 13-02-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3560 58973 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER KAUR SARWAN KUMAR 01-03-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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3561 58977 Naib Tehsildar MANWINDER SINGH RAM SINGH 05-03-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 27.25

3562 58982 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHAM VISHWAKARMA ANIL KUMAR VISHWAKARMA 06-03-1996 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3563 59067 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 12-06-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.00

3564 59069 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 12-06-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3565 59102 Naib Tehsildar ASHWANI TRIPATHI RAMA KANT 12-07-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3566 59103 Naib Tehsildar SATVIR KAUR FAKIR SINGH 12-07-1996 Sports (SC-M&B) 50.25

3567 59113 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH SANTOKH SINGH 19-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3568 59134 Naib Tehsildar SHARON KALRA INDERJIT SINGH 03-08-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3569 59137 Naib Tehsildar LALIT SOOD RAJESH KUMAR 05-08-1996 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 33.50

3570 59155 Naib Tehsildar KIRANJEET SINGH KEHAR SINGH 21-08-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3571 59161 Naib Tehsildar SATINDER KAUR RANDHIR SINGH 26-08-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3572 59173 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR PARTAP SINGH 31-08-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3573 59195 Naib Tehsildar NANDITA SANJEET KUMAR 20-09-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

3574 59196 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 21-09-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 76.75

3575 59204 Naib Tehsildar NAWABPREET SINGH GURBINDER SINGH 24-09-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3576 59213 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR ATAMJEET SINGH 29-09-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3577 59231 Naib Tehsildar MANISHA WAGLE PARAMJIT SINGH 08-10-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.00

3578 59254 Naib Tehsildar DINKAR CHAUDHARY PUPINDER KUMAR 25-10-1996 ESM BC (Dependent) 63.50

3579 59262 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT KAUR PALWINDER SINGH 01-11-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3580 59271 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJEET KAUR GURJEET SINGH 07-11-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

3581 59294 Naib Tehsildar PULKIT KHHULLAR RAKESH KHULLAR 19-11-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 85.50

3582 59296 Naib Tehsildar BALTEJ SINGH JAGJIT SINGH 22-11-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3583 59340 Naib Tehsildar SWINKEY MALKIT CHAND 01-01-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 16.50

3584 59348 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH JASVIR SINGH 07-01-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.50

3585 59352 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR JAGDISH SINGH 08-01-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.75

3586 59362 Naib Tehsildar GURCHARAN KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 19-01-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3587 59371 Naib Tehsildar HARLEEN KAUR AVTAR SINGH 30-01-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3588 59374 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPREET KAUR SOMNATH 30-01-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3589 59375 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL GOYAL BHIM CHAND 31-01-1997 Sports Gen. A

3590 59408 Naib Tehsildar SNEHA GUPTA AMAR NATH GUPTA 27-02-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3591 59410 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJEET KAUR MANJIT SINGH 04-03-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3592 59416 Naib Tehsildar SIDHARTH THAPAR NAVAL THAPAR 08-03-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3593 59421 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH CHAMKAUR SINGH 11-03-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 18.75

3594 59432 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 24-03-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.75

3595 59469 Naib Tehsildar NIKIT PAWAR MAHESH KUMAR 26-04-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.25

3596 59477 Naib Tehsildar BIRJESH KUMAR LODHI RAM 01-05-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3597 59483 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEET KAUR VISAKHA SINGH 03-05-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3598 59490 Naib Tehsildar MEGHA SOM PARKASH 12-05-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3599 59519 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR HAMEERA 14-06-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 59.25

3600 59532 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 25-06-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 26.75
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3601 59563 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KAUR SATPAL SINGH 11-07-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 52.25

3602 59572 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR HARBHAJAN SINGH 19-07-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3603 59574 Naib Tehsildar SARBJOT SINGH GURPERMINDER SINGH 20-07-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3604 59576 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KAUR PARMJIT SINGH 21-07-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3605 59585 Naib Tehsildar JASJEET SINGH ARWINDER SINGH 30-07-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 21.25

3606 59589 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 04-08-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 19.25

3607 59596 Naib Tehsildar LUCKY SINGH RAM PYARE 07-08-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3608 59613 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 16-08-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3609 59620 Naib Tehsildar GURCHARAN SINGH RAJBARJINDER SINGH 23-08-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 23.25

3610 59656 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH PARMJIT SINGH 18-09-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

3611 59660 Naib Tehsildar JYOTI PRYAG PAL 23-09-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3612 59697 Naib Tehsildar SARBJIT KAUR KULWINDER SINGH 13-10-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3613 59699 Naib Tehsildar NEHA RAJINDER KUMAR 14-10-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

3614 59713 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL KUMAR SHAMLAL 22-10-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

3615 59740 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH MOHAN SINGH 08-11-1997 ESM BC (Self) 54.75

3616 59745 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR HARJINDER SINGH 12-11-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3617 59748 Naib Tehsildar KIRTI PARMOD KUMAR 13-11-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3618 59825 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT SINGH SAJJAN SINGH 17-01-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3619 59828 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH MAGHAR SINGH 20-01-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 34.00

3620 59835 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHAM VERMA PAWAN VERMA 23-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3621 59847 Naib Tehsildar SUNITA SATPAL 31-01-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3622 59882 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT SINGH JAGJIT SINGH 01-03-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3623 59884 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR BALJIT SINGH 02-03-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3624 59900 Naib Tehsildar DEVINDERPAL SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 19-03-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 48.75

3625 59903 Naib Tehsildar GURJOT KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 24-03-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3626 59956 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER SINGH BHARPUR SINGH 13-05-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

3627 59965 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT PREM SINGH 22-05-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3628 59975 Naib Tehsildar GURDARSHAN SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 02-06-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3629 59989 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT KAUR KARAMJIT BASSI 16-06-1998 ESM BC (Self) 51.00

3630 59991 Naib Tehsildar PAWANDEEP KAUR FAKIR SINGH 16-06-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) 41.50

3631 59995 Naib Tehsildar SHIVAM SANTOKH RAM 19-06-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3632 60006 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH JASVIR SINGH 25-06-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3633 60009 Naib Tehsildar SHIFALI SHIV KUMAR 27-06-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 58.75

3634 60018 Naib Tehsildar LIVPREET KAUR SARUP SINGH 05-07-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 61.25

3635 60035 Naib Tehsildar RAJLUXMI SURINDER SINGH 27-07-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 44.75

3636 60050 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER KAUR NAIB SINGH 08-08-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 27.50

3637 60065 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 17-08-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3638 60070 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR PARMJIT SINGH 24-08-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 73.25

3639 60074 Naib Tehsildar JEEVANJOT KAUR GURPERMINDER SINGH 29-08-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 47.50

3640 60075 Naib Tehsildar GURKARANDEEP SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 29-08-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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3641 60077 Naib Tehsildar HARSHDEEP KAUR PARAMJIT SINGH 30-08-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 36.75

3642 60079 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 01-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 56.00

3643 60090 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH JASBIR SINGH 11-09-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

3644 60100 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL DHIMAN MANOJ DHIMAN 21-09-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

3645 60104 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR RAGHVIR SINGH 28-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3646 60111 Naib Tehsildar PARMEET SINGH TEJINDERPAL SINGH 02-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3647 60118 Naib Tehsildar YUSAF MITHE LAL 06-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3648 60131 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR KRISHAN SINGH 19-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3649 60137 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPREET KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 26-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.75

3650 60141 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH KAMALJEET SINGH 28-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3651 60153 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KAMALJEET SINGH 04-11-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3652 60157 Naib Tehsildar TEJINDER KAUR HARDEV SINGH 08-11-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 36.00

3653 60196 Naib Tehsildar JASNOOR JOGINDER SINGH 12-12-1998 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 39.75

3654 60202 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH DALJIT SINGH 16-12-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) 42.50

3655 60204 Naib Tehsildar KARNJEET KAUR SATINDER SINGH 17-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.00

3656 60225 Naib Tehsildar SUMIT KUNDAL GURMAIL SINGH 01-01-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3657 60247 Naib Tehsildar TANVIR SINGH GILL DAVINDER SINGH 14-01-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.50

3658 60260 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR BINDER SINGH 27-01-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.25

3659 60285 Naib Tehsildar DEEKSHA MEELU RASHPAL SINGH 19-02-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 36.25

3660 60295 Naib Tehsildar TWINKLE DEEPAK KUMAR 28-02-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 48.75

3661 60301 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP SINGH SIKANDER SINGH 05-03-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.00

3662 60311 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA ARORA AMIT ARORA 18-03-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3663 60323 Naib Tehsildar NISHA NISHKAM NISHKAM SEWA ASHRAM VILL DAAD PAKHO 02-04-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 22.25

3664 60331 Naib Tehsildar VANSHIKA ANU KUMAR GUPTA 19-04-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3665 60355 Naib Tehsildar MUKUL SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 18-05-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3666 60385 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH LAKHWINDER SINGH 15-06-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

3667 60389 Naib Tehsildar RAJU PASWAN SANJEEV KUMAR 18-06-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3668 60403 Naib Tehsildar KIRANJEET KAUR AMANDEEP SINGH 25-06-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

3669 60404 Naib Tehsildar JATINDERPAL SINGH KULWANT SINGH 25-06-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 32.75

3670 60430 Naib Tehsildar DHANRAJ SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 12-07-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3671 60498 Naib Tehsildar DEEPALI VEER BHAN 30-08-1999 ESM BC (Self) 28.00

3672 60525 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR SINGH GURMEL SINGH 12-09-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 33.75

3673 60533 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER DAYA NAND 15-09-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3674 60535 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR MANJEET SINGH 17-09-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

3675 60555 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJEET KAUR VIRDI SATISH KUMAR 01-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3676 60564 Naib Tehsildar MONEY VASDEV 06-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3677 60568 Naib Tehsildar AMIT SINGH BALVIR SINGH 11-10-1999 ESM BC (Self) 16.25

3678 60582 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR MANJIT SINGH 22-10-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3679 60587 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL KASHYAP SARABJIT SINGH 27-10-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3680 60588 Naib Tehsildar BAHAAR MANRO VISHAL MANRO 27-10-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.00
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3681 60600 Naib Tehsildar RITIKA DUGGAL BABLU 05-11-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 14.75

3682 60612 Naib Tehsildar NAVEEN CHANDER DINESH CHANDER 16-11-1999 Sports Gen. 46.75

3683 60623 Naib Tehsildar MAYANK KUMAR ANIL KUMAR 22-11-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

3684 60650 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH SATWANT SINGH 15-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 69.00

3685 60652 Naib Tehsildar ANMOLDEEP SINGH BALDEV SINGH 16-12-1999 ESM BC (Self) 50.00

3686 60692 Naib Tehsildar NADEEM MOHAMMAD MUSTAK DEEN 07-01-2000 ESM BC (Self) 36.00

3687 60693 Naib Tehsildar VIVEKKUMAR SABHA CHAND 10-01-2000 Sports (SC-M&B) A

3688 60702 Naib Tehsildar TARANJOT KAUR GURPERMINDER SINGH 14-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 62.50

3689 60703 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR JAGDEV SINGH 14-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3690 60705 Naib Tehsildar MANSI BALA HARDEV SINGH 15-01-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3691 60709 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR KEWAL SINGH 18-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3692 60728 Naib Tehsildar NITISH CHAUDHARY PUPINDER KUMAR 30-01-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 65.75

3693 60730 Naib Tehsildar BHAVNEET SINGH HARPREET SINGH 01-02-2000 Sports Gen. 26.25

3694 60732 Naib Tehsildar JUGRAJ SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 02-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 65.75

3695 60735 Naib Tehsildar HARSIMRAN KAUR KULWINDER SINGH 03-02-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

3696 60751 Naib Tehsildar MAYUMI GHAI ANOOP GHAI 18-02-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

3697 60767 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER KAUR RANN SINGH 01-03-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

3698 60785 Naib Tehsildar VANSHIKA SHAHI PARMINDER KUMAR SHAHI 12-03-2000 Sports Gen. 52.50

3699 60819 Naib Tehsildar MEHAKDEEP KAUR HARMEET SINGH 26-04-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 43.00

3700 60824 Naib Tehsildar ALISHA AJAY KUMAR 06-05-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3701 60828 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER KAUR GURDEV SINGH 08-05-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3702 60830 Naib Tehsildar GURVIR KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 09-05-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3703 60836 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET KAUR GURPREET SINGH 20-05-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3704 60850 Naib Tehsildar RAGINI GAUTAM KAILASH KUMAR 05-06-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3705 60872 Naib Tehsildar MANVIR SINGH MANJIT SINGH 22-06-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 45.25

3706 60880 Naib Tehsildar ONKAR SINGH GURMEET SINGH 28-06-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3707 60885 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 02-07-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3708 60903 Naib Tehsildar HIMANSHU VERMA SUKHWINDER SINGH 15-07-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 76.00

3709 60924 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 28-07-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3710 60940 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR DALJIT SINGH 12-08-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 36.75

3711 60950 Naib Tehsildar GURIQBAL SINGH KANWAR NARINDER SINGH 15-08-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3712 60967 Naib Tehsildar KANU PRIYA RAJNISH BHALLA 24-08-2000 Sports Gen. 58.00

3713 60973 Naib Tehsildar PARKASH SINGH BALVIR SINGH 28-08-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 61.25

3714 60975 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 31-08-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3715 60977 Naib Tehsildar ARSHI JB SINGH 01-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.00

3716 60988 Naib Tehsildar NAINA GOPAL GUPTA 07-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.50

3717 60994 Naib Tehsildar GAURANG PURI JAGDISH CHANDER PURI 11-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3718 61016 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN KAUR INDERJIT SINGH 24-09-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

3719 61027 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK RAM PHAL 02-10-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3720 61030 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET SINGH TATHGUR KULWINDER SINGH TATHGUR 05-10-2000 ESM BC (Self) A
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3721 61041 Naib Tehsildar GURKARANPREET SINGH GURJEET SINGH 09-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3722 61043 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR HARDEEP SINGH 10-10-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

3723 61046 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT KAUR BALJINDER SINGH 11-10-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 24.00

3724 61048 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL RAM PAL 12-10-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

3725 61051 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 15-10-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 60.50

3726 61086 Naib Tehsildar EKONKAR SINGH BHAGWAN SINGH 06-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3727 61095 Naib Tehsildar CHETNA ARORA GURDEEP SINGH ARORA 10-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3728 61098 Naib Tehsildar RANDEEP SINGH HARDEEP SINGH 14-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3729 61100 Naib Tehsildar KARAN KUMAR PARDEEP KUMAR 14-11-2000 ESM BC (Self) 41.25

3730 61103 Naib Tehsildar KARTIK SHARMA KAPIL SHARMA 15-11-2000 Sports Gen. 35.25

3731 61106 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANPREET SINGH SHINGARA SINGH 18-11-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 60.75

3732 61114 Naib Tehsildar TARANPREET SINGH JASWANT SINGH 24-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3733 61116 Naib Tehsildar SHIV HARI SINGH BIRDAVINDER SINGH 27-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3734 61127 Naib Tehsildar SONALI LALIT KUMAR 04-12-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3735 61136 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 10-12-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3736 61156 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH UDAVIR SINGH 30-12-2000 Sports Gen. 69.00

3737 61158 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 01-01-2001 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 43.00

3738 61180 Naib Tehsildar GURLEEN KAUR AMARJIT SINGH 15-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3739 61190 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR JAGDISH SINGH 20-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3740 61194 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJIT KAUR JASVIR SINGH 22-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3741 61205 Naib Tehsildar MANINDER SINGH HARKIRAT SINGH 04-02-2001 Sports Gen. A

3742 61223 Naib Tehsildar JAGPREET KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 24-02-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3743 61233 Naib Tehsildar ARMINDER KAUR SWARANJEET SINGH 28-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.25

3744 61242 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANDEEP KAUR KAMIKAR SINGH 08-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3745 61249 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJEET KAUR HARI DASS 11-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.25

3746 61252 Naib Tehsildar AARTI KAUR WAZIR SINGH 13-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3747 61253 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR MALAGAR SINGH 13-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 58.00

3748 61258 Naib Tehsildar GURKANWALJIT KAUR BACHITAR SINGH 18-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3749 61272 Naib Tehsildar PRASHANT KUMAR SONIWAL SUNEEL KUMAR 05-04-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3750 61283 Naib Tehsildar CHAMKAUR SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 12-04-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 27.00

3751 61290 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH PRITPAL SINGH 18-04-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.50

3752 61328 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR JAGDEV SINGH 24-05-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.75

3753 61354 Naib Tehsildar VISHAKHA BERI GIAN DEV 20-06-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3754 61361 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH GOVINDER SINGH 01-07-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

3755 61366 Naib Tehsildar NAIB GILL RAVI KUMAR 03-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3756 61379 Naib Tehsildar SUMIT MANDAL SAMIR KUMAR MANDAL 11-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3757 61393 Naib Tehsildar HARISH KUMAR SUKHVIR SINGH 21-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 68.25

3758 61402 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR DILBAG SINGH 28-07-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3759 61411 Naib Tehsildar GOURAV GARG RAJESH KUMAR 05-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3760 61412 Naib Tehsildar JAISMEEN KAUR GAGANDEEP SINGH 06-08-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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3761 61418 Naib Tehsildar UMISH GUPTA ISH KUMAR GUPTA 13-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.75

3762 61427 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 20-08-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3763 61434 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR SWARAN SINGH 24-08-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 62.00

3764 61438 Naib Tehsildar ABDULLA MD HAQIM MIYA 25-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3765 61451 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL SHARMA BUDH RAM 03-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 29.75

3766 61461 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK KUMAR RAM SEWAK 11-09-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3767 61480 Naib Tehsildar HUSANPREET SINGH SUKHWANT SINGH 25-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 17.50

3768 61485 Naib Tehsildar INDERJIT SINGH GURMEET SINGH 02-10-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 44.00

3769 61490 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH KULWINDER SINGH 06-10-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.75

3770 61494 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET KAUR CHARANJIT SINGH 09-10-2001 Sports Gen. 24.50

3771 61555 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPREET KAUR BHAGWANT SINGH 02-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 14.75

3772 61556 Naib Tehsildar KANIKA DEEPAK BHANOT 03-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3773 61559 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR JATINDER PAL SINGH 05-12-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.00

3774 61568 Naib Tehsildar SATINDER PAL SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 11-12-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3775 61570 Naib Tehsildar ABHISHEK KESHLA SANJEEV KUMAR KESHLA 11-12-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3776 61596 Naib Tehsildar MANJU RANI JASWANT SINGH 01-01-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

3777 61598 Naib Tehsildar SAKSHAM BHARDWAJ RAKESH KUMAR 01-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.75

3778 61609 Naib Tehsildar RITIKA GARG JIWAN KUMAR 08-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3779 61610 Naib Tehsildar AMANJOT KAUR SUKHMINDER SINGH 09-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3780 61660 Naib Tehsildar ANMOLPREET KAUR JAGJIT SINGH 16-02-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3781 61665 Naib Tehsildar JASDEEP SINGH HARDEEP SINGH 18-02-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3782 61677 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL THAKUR GURDEV SINGH 05-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3783 61678 Naib Tehsildar POONAM KUMARI PARMOD KUMAR 07-03-2002 ESM BC (Self) 36.50

3784 61679 Naib Tehsildar JASKIRAT SINGH JASPAL SINGH 08-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3785 61688 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR JAGRAJ SINGH 17-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3786 61693 Naib Tehsildar EKAMPREET SINGH DHARIWAL JASBIR SINGH DHARIWAL 19-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.75

3787 61703 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR ANIL KUMAR 30-03-2002 Sports Gen. 48.00

3788 61706 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 03-04-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3789 61734 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP SINGH BAGHEL SINGH 30-04-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 33.25

3790 61739 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH LAKHVIR SINGH 02-05-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3791 61744 Naib Tehsildar SUNAINA SUDESH KUMAR 06-05-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3792 61755 Naib Tehsildar JAANVI NAHAR SUKHDEEP KUMAR 14-05-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3793 61757 Naib Tehsildar PRAMILA C P SHARMA 15-05-2002 Sports Gen. A

3794 61764 Naib Tehsildar ANCHAL SANJEET KANG 24-05-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

3795 61770 Naib Tehsildar JASLEEN KAUR GURMEET SINGH 31-05-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3796 61772 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHAM BHATTI VICKY BHATTI 03-06-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3797 61782 Naib Tehsildar KASHAKMEET SINGH BHANDARI CHARANJIT SINGH BHANDARI 09-06-2002 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 27.00

3798 61802 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH KULWINDER SINGH 27-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3799 61807 Naib Tehsildar JASNOOR SINGH AVTAR SINGH 01-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3800 61812 Naib Tehsildar AASTHA SANTOSH TIWARI 02-07-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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3801 61817 Naib Tehsildar JASHANDEEP SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 07-07-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 59.50

3802 61821 Naib Tehsildar DINKI MALHOTRA MANISH MALHOTRA 12-07-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 36.00

3803 61825 Naib Tehsildar SHALINI KAILASH KUMAR 14-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3804 61827 Naib Tehsildar GURKOMALPREET KAUR HARDEV SINGH 15-07-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3805 61832 Naib Tehsildar NAKUL KASHYAP BUTA RAM 20-07-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

3806 61844 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP KAUR SURJIT SINGH 01-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3807 61859 Naib Tehsildar JASMEEN KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 08-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3808 61865 Naib Tehsildar ANKITA SHARMA HEM RAJ 14-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3809 61875 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR SURINDER SINGH 20-08-2002 ESM BC (Self) 33.75

3810 61877 Naib Tehsildar MEHRAAB SINGH SIDHU KANWALPREET SINGH SIDHU 21-08-2002 Sports Gen. 48.50

3811 61879 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR RAGHVIR SINGH 23-08-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3812 61885 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER KAUR BALVIR SINGH 28-08-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

3813 61889 Naib Tehsildar HARNOORPREET SINGH KARANJIT SINGH 01-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3814 61894 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPREET KAUR SURINDER SINGH 03-09-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 27.50

3815 61904 Naib Tehsildar GURLEEN KAUR RAJINDER SINGH 09-09-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

3816 61920 Naib Tehsildar JASDEEP KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 18-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.25

3817 61927 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANPREET KAUR DHANNA SINGH 26-09-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.75

3818 61928 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT SINGH GURMEET SINGH 27-09-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3819 61935 Naib Tehsildar ALIZA PAWAN KUMAR 02-10-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) 70.00

3820 61941 Naib Tehsildar HARSIMRANDEEP KAUR HARBHAJAN SINGH 10-10-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3821 61946 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR BALBIR SINGH 15-10-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3822 61952 Naib Tehsildar DIWANSHI YASHPAL 19-10-2002 ESM BC (Self) 33.75

3823 61956 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAMADITYA K SONI SANJEEV KUMAR 24-10-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3824 61962 Naib Tehsildar BHAWANDEEP SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 30-10-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3825 61980 Naib Tehsildar DUPINDER SINGH JAGPAL SINGH 15-11-2002 ESM BC (Self) 71.00

3826 61983 Naib Tehsildar CHAHIT JINDAL ASHOK KUMAR 17-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3827 61990 Naib Tehsildar MADHAV ARORA VARINDER KUMAR 27-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3828 61992 Naib Tehsildar MANAV RAJENDER PRASHAD 28-11-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3829 62011 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHITA VIJAY KUMAR 12-12-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 39.75

3830 62033 Naib Tehsildar YASHIKA SURESH KUMAR 01-01-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3831 62055 Naib Tehsildar KUMKUM DINESH KUMAR 17-01-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) 21.75

3832 62056 Naib Tehsildar AASTHA NARESH KUMAR KATARIA 17-01-2003 ESM BC (Self) 29.25

3833 62061 Naib Tehsildar RASHPAL SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 24-01-2003 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 26.25

3834 62077 Naib Tehsildar VIDHI TEJPAL SANDEEP TEJPAL 12-02-2003 Sports Gen. 21.25

3835 62078 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 14-02-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3836 62084 Naib Tehsildar MANVEEN KAUR SURINDER SINGH 18-02-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.00

3837 62107 Naib Tehsildar DIVYA NARINDER KUMAR 01-04-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) A

3838 62108 Naib Tehsildar HARKAMAL KAUR HARDEV SINGH 03-04-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.50

3839 62130 Naib Tehsildar SANJANA MOHINDER KUMAR 18-05-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) 47.25

3840 62143 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT KAUR KULVINDER SINGH 06-06-2003 ESM BC (Self) 16.50
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3841 62144 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT SINGH KULVINDER SINGH 06-06-2003 ESM BC (Self) 41.50

3842 62156 Naib Tehsildar CHIRAG KAMBOJ RAVI KAMBOJ 23-06-2003 ESM BC (Self) 47.50

3843 62161 Naib Tehsildar DITIKA SHARMA PARDEEP KUMAR 28-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3844 62167 Naib Tehsildar DEVINDER SINGH TIRATH SINGH 07-07-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 36.25

3845 62172 Naib Tehsildar ASHISH KUMAR JAGAT PAL 12-07-2003 ESM BC (Self) 41.50

3846 62191 Naib Tehsildar PRITPAL SINGH KEWAL SINGH 05-08-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3847 62195 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR SATPAL SINGH 11-08-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3848 62211 Naib Tehsildar YOGITA DHAWAN DEEPAK DHAWAN 28-08-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3849 62214 Naib Tehsildar AYESHA MALIK FAKIR MOHAMMAD 29-08-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

3850 62230 Naib Tehsildar KARANVEER SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 16-09-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3851 62231 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH BITTU RAM 17-09-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3852 62252 Naib Tehsildar SUMRIDHI RAJINDER KUMAR 07-10-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

3853 62285 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH NACHHATAR SINGH 04-11-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3854 62287 Naib Tehsildar SAMAR BHAGAT ASHWANI KUMAR 04-11-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.00

3855 62300 Naib Tehsildar PRATHAM LEKHI ANIL KUMAR LEKHI 19-11-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3856 62304 Naib Tehsildar AMARDEEP SINGH GURNAM SINGH 23-11-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3857 62306 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR JASVIR SINGH 26-11-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 57.50

3858 62327 Naib Tehsildar HARSH DHAWAN KULDEEP KUMAR 04-01-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3859 62328 Naib Tehsildar JAIPREET SINGH JASVIR SINGH JASSI 05-01-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3860 62330 Naib Tehsildar KARMANJIT KAUR JAGDEEP SINGH 12-01-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

3861 62337 Naib Tehsildar ANKUSHDEEP SINGH RANJEET SINGH 26-01-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.50

3862 62341 Naib Tehsildar EKJOT SINGH GREWAL HARINDER SINGH GREWAL 03-02-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3863 62345 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPREET KAUR YOGRAJ SINGH 17-02-2004 ESM BC (Dependent) 43.00

3864 62350 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR RANJIT SINGH 10-03-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3865 62354 Naib Tehsildar GURUTAV BHATIA KAMALJIT BHATIA 18-03-2004 Sports Gen. 41.50

3866 62360 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET SINGH RESHAM SINGH 03-04-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3867 62362 Naib Tehsildar RUBALPREET KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 13-04-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

3868 62363 Naib Tehsildar GEETIKA CHANDER PARKASH 13-04-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3869 62380 Naib Tehsildar JASMEER KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 06-06-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.50

3870 62382 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHI SHARMA MALA RAM 07-06-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.75

3871 62384 Naib Tehsildar ISHIKA SHARMA SUMIT SHARMA 15-06-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3872 62386 Naib Tehsildar VARSHA PANT DAVINDER KUMAR 28-06-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3873 62389 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET KAUR ARVINDER SINGH 30-06-2004 ESM BC (Self) 25.00

3874 62400 Naib Tehsildar SATWINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 31-07-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3875 62427 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN GANESH KUMAR 10-10-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 19.75

3876 62432 Naib Tehsildar GURLEEN KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 29-10-2004 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 41.75

3877 62440 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI JASSAL BALJEET SINGH 18-01-2005 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3878 62458 Naib Tehsildar MILANPREET SINGH KULWANT SINGH 05-04-2005 Sports (SC-M&B) 36.00

3879 62459 Naib Tehsildar CHETAN MAHAJAN RAKESH KUMAR 09-04-2005 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3880 62466 Naib Tehsildar NAVLEEN BHATTI ZULFKAR ALI BHATTI 20-06-2005 ESM BC (Dependent) A
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3881 62471 Naib Tehsildar SONAM KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 02-09-2005 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3882 62481 Naib Tehsildar CHAMKAUR SINGH JAGROOP SINGH 24-01-1974 ESM BC (Self) 36.25

3883 62482 Naib Tehsildar BHALVINDER SINGH SAGAR SINGH 15-10-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.00

3884 62484 Naib Tehsildar RAGHBIR SINGH GOPI RAM 21-04-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3885 62486 Naib Tehsildar NEAR GURUDWARA BAHADUR SINGH 06-02-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3886 62487 Naib Tehsildar JAMIL KHAN SHADI KHAN 02-04-1978 ESM BC (Self) A

3887 62489 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDR SINGH BALJIT SINGH 22-11-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 18.75

3888 62490 Naib Tehsildar PARWINDR SINGH BALJIT SINGH 22-11-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3889 62493 Naib Tehsildar LAKHA SINGH GORA LAL SINGH 06-04-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.25

3890 62494 Naib Tehsildar JUGSEER SINGH RAGHBIR SINGH 15-05-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 15.00

3891 62497 Naib Tehsildar DALVINDER SINGH SARDARA SINGH 07-08-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3892 62499 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH KARAMJEET SINGH 22-10-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3893 62501 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH MEHAR SINGH 10-01-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.25

3894 62504 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH HARPAL SINGH 27-02-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 46.50

3895 62507 Naib Tehsildar JAGJEET SINGH PURAN SINGH 10-04-1982 ESM BC (Self) 63.75

3896 62509 Naib Tehsildar TARSEM SINGH MANDER SINGH 21-04-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3897 62511 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH D C SINGH 09-06-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.25

3898 62512 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH BAHADER SINGH 08-08-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3899 62515 Naib Tehsildar SUKHRAJ SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 16-11-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3900 62517 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER SINGH GULAB SINGH 04-12-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3901 62519 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH NAIB SINGH 03-01-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3902 62521 Naib Tehsildar RAGHUVEER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 30-01-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.50

3903 62522 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR SINGH CHHOTA SINGH 26-03-1983 ESM BC (Self) 41.50

3904 62526 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVINDER SINGH JAGAN NATH 20-05-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 63.50

3905 62528 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH AMRIK SINGH 20-06-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3906 62532 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 16-09-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 27.50

3907 62533 Naib Tehsildar BALKARN SINGH BACHAN SINGH 16-12-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.00

3908 62535 Naib Tehsildar PREM JIT NEHRU LAL 02-01-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3909 62536 Naib Tehsildar SATGURU SINGH GIAN SINGH 04-01-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3910 62538 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH MEJAR SINGH 01-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.00

3911 62540 Naib Tehsildar CHAMKAUR SINGH SUKHMINDER SINGH 11-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.50

3912 62543 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH NAIBA SINGH 23-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.25

3913 62546 Naib Tehsildar BHIM SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 01-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3914 62548 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH BANT SINGH 30-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3915 62551 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH TARSEM SINGH 31-05-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.75

3916 62552 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH JANTA SINGH 30-06-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3917 62553 Naib Tehsildar BALTEJ SINGH SURJIT SINGH 03-07-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3918 62557 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH LAKKHA SINGH 15-07-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.00

3919 62558 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH RAM CHAND SINGH 25-07-1984 ESM BC (Self) 29.25

3920 62563 Naib Tehsildar SITA RAM CHHOTU RAM 15-09-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.25
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3921 62564 Naib Tehsildar GURMANDEEP SINGH MANN SINGH 15-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.25

3922 62566 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH NAJAR SINGH 27-11-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.50

3923 62568 Naib Tehsildar BHIMA SINGH MITHU SINGH 05-12-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3924 62571 Naib Tehsildar TARSEM SINGH KARM SINGH 21-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 77.50

3925 62576 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH TEK SINGH 12-02-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3926 62577 Naib Tehsildar SANGEETA RANI JUNG BAHUDER 17-02-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3927 62579 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH HAKAM SINGH 04-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3928 62585 Naib Tehsildar JAGSEER SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 01-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.00

3929 62586 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPAL SINGH LABH SINGH 02-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3930 62587 Naib Tehsildar MANJIT SINGH RAMCHAND SINGH 05-04-1985 ESM BC (Self) A

3931 62589 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 15-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3932 62591 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH BACHITER SINGH 30-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

3933 62598 Naib Tehsildar SHIVCHARAN SINGH SURJIT SINGH 19-07-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.75

3934 62602 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHNASIB SINGH KAUR SINGH 10-08-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.75

3935 62607 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 14-09-1985 ESM BC (Self) 66.00

3936 62608 Naib Tehsildar SATBIR BHADU RAM KUMAR 25-09-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3937 62618 Naib Tehsildar RAJESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDER 30-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3938 62620 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVIR SINGH HARNAM SINGH 23-02-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.50

3939 62624 Naib Tehsildar KIRNA RANI MAKHAN SINGH 15-03-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

3940 62625 Naib Tehsildar RAM NIWAS GORDHAN RAM 04-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3941 62631 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH LABH SINGH 21-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.25

3942 62633 Naib Tehsildar GURPEAR SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 28-04-1986 ESM BC (Self) 31.25

3943 62636 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH SHINGRA SINGH 30-04-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 15.00

3944 62637 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH SHAYAM SINGH 03-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3945 62639 Naib Tehsildar ZORVEER SINGH KASHMIR KHAN 02-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.00

3946 62640 Naib Tehsildar CHATTAR SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 10-06-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 51.50

3947 62642 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANJIT SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 28-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.25

3948 62648 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH BHOLA SINGH 20-07-1986 ESM BC (Self) 65.25

3949 62654 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 07-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3950 62655 Naib Tehsildar YADWINDER SINGH HAKAM SINGH 11-09-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

3951 62672 Naib Tehsildar RAM KUMAR HANS RAJ 29-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 91.25

3952 62678 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH AMARJEET SINGH 15-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.75

3953 62681 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH HARDAS SINGH 02-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.75

3954 62691 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH MALKIT SINGH 01-05-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 19.50

3955 62696 Naib Tehsildar HARTEJ SINGH LABH SINGH 04-06-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3956 62703 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 03-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 78.25

3957 62720 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 10-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3958 62727 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH MALKIT SINGH 15-11-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.50

3959 62739 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH GURBAJ SINGH 13-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.00

3960 62744 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 01-03-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.00
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3961 62762 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH GURJANT SINGH 15-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3962 62769 Naib Tehsildar JARNAIL SINGH BHAJAN SINGH 25-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3963 62770 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH NACHHATTAR SINGH 03-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.50

3964 62772 Naib Tehsildar GURMIT SINGH VAKIL SINGH 07-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 11.75

3965 62785 Naib Tehsildar BOOTA SINGH KAKA SINGH 05-06-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.75

3966 62791 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH MITHU SINGH 26-06-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.25

3967 62795 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR GURJANT SINGH 03-07-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3968 62806 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH LABH SINGH 03-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3969 62822 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH DHARAM SINGH 18-10-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.25

3970 62828 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH LACHMAN SINGH 10-11-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.25

3971 62839 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH LAL SINGH 08-12-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 55.50

3972 62841 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH GURJANT SINGH 12-12-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

3973 62852 Naib Tehsildar SWARAN SINGH SURJEET SINGH 08-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

3974 62866 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH JAILA SINGH 16-02-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 14.25

3975 62873 Naib Tehsildar HARDEV SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 20-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.25

3976 62878 Naib Tehsildar KRISHAN SINGH JANTA SINGH 01-04-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3977 62886 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH BASANT SINGH 26-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 75.50

3978 62909 Naib Tehsildar BALVIR SINGH JHANDA SINGH 25-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3979 62919 Naib Tehsildar GULAB SINGH RAJA SINGH 21-08-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 45.25

3980 62927 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH MAZOR SINGH 15-09-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.75

3981 62937 Naib Tehsildar SADAGAR SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 17-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3982 62938 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 25-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.50

3983 62938 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 25-10-1989 ESM BC (Self) 45.50

3984 62992 Naib Tehsildar SAWARN SINGH GURMUKH SINGH 20-02-1990 Sports Gen. A

3985 63034 Naib Tehsildar RAM SINGH BHAN SINGH 20-05-1990 ESM BC (Self) 34.25

3986 63042 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH AVTAR SINGH 01-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3987 63123 Naib Tehsildar MEENA RANI SAWAN SINGH 14-12-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

3988 63128 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH HAKAM SINGH 26-12-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.00

3989 63174 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH BOOTA SINGH 13-03-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.50

3990 63213 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 24-06-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.25

3991 63226 Naib Tehsildar GURDARSHAN KAUR JASVIR SINGH 26-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

3992 63236 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER KAUR KAUR SINGH 16-08-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 33.75

3993 63353 Naib Tehsildar MOHINDER KUMAR SATVIR KUMAR 15-02-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 42.75

3994 63376 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET ASHOK KUMAR 22-03-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3995 63405 Naib Tehsildar DALWINDER SINGH ANUP SINGH 15-05-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3996 63452 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJIT SINGH KIRPAL SINGH 21-07-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 42.75

3997 63488 Naib Tehsildar SANTOSH RANI KALI CHARAN 22-09-1992 ESM BC (Self) 21.50

3998 63581 Naib Tehsildar DILPREET SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 24-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

3999 63584 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR GURJANT SINGH 27-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4000 63615 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH GURJIT SINGH 11-03-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 64.50
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4001 63658 Naib Tehsildar PREETINDER SINGH GOBIND SINGH 26-04-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

4002 63684 Naib Tehsildar YADWINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 06-06-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.50

4003 63726 Naib Tehsildar VEERPAL KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 22-07-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4004 63780 Naib Tehsildar NISHA RANI PARTAP SINGH 11-09-1993 ESM BC (Self) 18.75

4005 63824 Naib Tehsildar JAIVEER SINGH AAD RAM 29-10-1993 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 42.50

4006 63826 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP KAUR RAJINDER SINGH 31-10-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.25

4007 63950 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH CHAMAN SINGH 02-04-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

4008 63981 Naib Tehsildar KESHAV GARG RAJESH KUMAR 14-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4009 63986 Naib Tehsildar SUNNY KUMAR KAMLESH KUMAR 21-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 71.75

4010 64032 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHWANT SINGH IQBAL SINGH 11-07-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.50

4011 64056 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH RAJ KUMAR 04-08-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 56.50

4012 64059 Naib Tehsildar RAJVEER KAUR MAKHAN SINGH 05-08-1994 Sports Gen. 39.50

4013 64196 Naib Tehsildar DEEPINDER KAUR GURDARSHAN SINGH 11-12-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.00

4014 64305 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH JASPAL SINGH 01-04-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4015 64335 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR BILLU SINGH 02-05-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 57.25

4016 64417 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 20-07-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.25

4017 64425 Naib Tehsildar NIKHIL JINDAL ASHOK KUMAR 29-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 29.00

4018 64733 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPAL SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 27-05-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4019 64761 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH MALKEET SINGH 18-06-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

4020 64908 Naib Tehsildar ANMOLRATTAN SINGH MANINDER SINGH 10-10-1996 Sports Gen. 39.25

4021 64917 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KOUR GURDEV SINGH 16-10-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

4022 64938 Naib Tehsildar SHEFALLY SURINDER KUMAR 07-11-1996 Sports Gen. 40.00

4023 64949 Naib Tehsildar RAJVEER SINGH SURJIT SINGH 16-11-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 89.00

4024 64973 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BALJEET SINGH 10-12-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4025 64999 Naib Tehsildar UPINDER RAJAN SHARMA KANWALJIT SHARMA 27-12-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.50

4026 65000 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH BALJEET SINGH 31-12-1996 Sports Gen. 53.25

4027 65010 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR MATHAROO GURDARSHAN SINGH 06-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.25

4028 65026 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN KAUR GURJEET SINGH 19-01-1997 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 3.75

4029 65071 Naib Tehsildar KANCHAN DHARAM PAL 21-02-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.50

4030 65168 Naib Tehsildar MAHAKPREET KAUR DILBAG SINGH 09-05-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 26.75

4031 65241 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP KAUR JASPAL SINGH 29-06-1997 Sports Gen. 42.50

4032 65249 Naib Tehsildar MALKEET SINGH HAKAM SINGH 09-07-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 17.50

4033 65368 Naib Tehsildar MAHIPAL SINGH JAGJIT SINGH 30-09-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) 30.50

4034 65397 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH KULWANT SINGH 16-10-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.75

4035 65398 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH SHRI KULWANT SINGH 16-10-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4036 65481 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR LABH SINGH 18-12-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 62.75

4037 65566 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR NAZAR SINGH 06-02-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 47.75

4038 65616 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPREET KAUR SARUP SINGH 07-03-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 41.25

4039 65650 Naib Tehsildar SHIFALI BHIM SAIN GARG 02-04-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.25

4040 65779 Naib Tehsildar DEEP KAUR BEANT SINGH 16-07-1998 Sports Gen. 60.25
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4041 65793 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH JASVIR SINGH 24-07-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) A

4042 65881 Naib Tehsildar NAVREET KAUR JOGA SUKHVIR SINGH 08-09-1998 Sports Gen. A

4043 66029 Naib Tehsildar RANDEEP KAUR SATPAL SINGH 02-12-1998 ESM BC (Self) 32.50

4044 66150 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDERPALJEET KAUR AVTAR SINGH 01-02-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4045 66205 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR NACHHATAR SINGH 04-03-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 58.25

4046 66216 Naib Tehsildar INDERDEEP KAUR MAKHAN SINGH 13-03-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 62.75

4047 66230 Naib Tehsildar LAKSHDEEP KAUR SAVINDER SINGH 20-03-1999 ESM BC (Self) 46.00

4048 66282 Naib Tehsildar KAMALDEEP KAUR MAHINDER SINGH 11-05-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4049 66310 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 03-06-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4050 66340 Naib Tehsildar URVASHI BEDI NARINDER BEDI 26-06-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 33.50

4051 66427 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH JASPAL SINGH 10-08-1999 ESM BC (Self) 63.50

4052 66434 Naib Tehsildar SAVRAJ SINGH BALKARAN SINGH 15-08-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) 44.00

4053 66460 Naib Tehsildar SEEMA KAUR SATNAM SINGH 25-08-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) 22.75

4054 66487 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 05-09-1999 Sports Gen. A

4055 66488 Naib Tehsildar KIRANPAL KAUR BALVEER SINGH 05-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4056 66528 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER KAUR GURDEV SINGH 22-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 76.25

4057 66588 Naib Tehsildar NAVRAJ SINGH LACHHMAN SINGH 18-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.75

4058 66620 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH NAMDEV SINGH 07-11-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 42.50

4059 66707 Naib Tehsildar SAURAV SINGLA GOPAL CHAND 01-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4060 66746 Naib Tehsildar GURKEERAT SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 19-01-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 31.25

4061 66783 Naib Tehsildar PALWINDER KAUR BALWANT SINGH 09-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4062 66813 Naib Tehsildar PARVINDER SINGH SWARN SINGH 01-03-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4063 66827 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 14-03-2000 Sports Gen. A

4064 66875 Naib Tehsildar SHIVAM KAPOOR VIJAY KUMAR 29-04-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

4065 66891 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH IQBAL SINGH 16-05-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 37.50

4066 66943 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH NACHHATTAR SINGH 19-06-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 34.00

4067 66985 Naib Tehsildar RAJPAL SINGH DILBAG SINGH 17-07-2000 ESM BC (Self) 55.00

4068 66991 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHI RAKESH KUMAR 18-07-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 71.25

4069 66994 Naib Tehsildar GUNJOT KAUR RANJIT SINGH 23-07-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4070 67157 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH GURPIAR SINGH 15-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 45.25

4071 67231 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 07-12-2000 Sports Gen. 17.75

4072 67233 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR SIKANDER SINGH 07-12-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4073 67305 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH RAM SINGH 17-01-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4074 67329 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR PARGAT SINGH 01-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 38.00

4075 67332 Naib Tehsildar BEANT SINGH HARJODH SINGH 03-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 58.25

4076 67452 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVEER KAUR BIKKAR SINGH 06-05-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.50

4077 67488 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ KUMAR DHANI RAM 31-05-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.25

4078 67533 Naib Tehsildar JASKARANPREET KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 20-06-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 37.50

4079 67551 Naib Tehsildar HARVEER SINGH HARJIT SINGH 01-07-2001 Sports Gen. 22.25

4080 67562 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH HARDEEP SINGH 07-07-2001 ESM BC (Self) 60.25
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4081 67568 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH SUKHA SINGH 09-07-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 37.75

4082 67595 Naib Tehsildar KARANBIR SINGH SHINDERPAL SINGH 23-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 52.75

4083 67600 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR JASPAL SINGH 27-07-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4084 67621 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH BALJIT SINGH 10-08-2001 Sports Gen. 80.25

4085 67646 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR SUBEG SINGH 21-08-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

4086 67705 Naib Tehsildar JASSPREET KAUR NIKKA SINGH 17-09-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 38.25

4087 67797 Naib Tehsildar KARMINDER SINGH MOHINDERJEET SINGH 08-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4088 67849 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH SATGUR SINGH 07-12-2001 Sports Gen. 81.00

4089 67876 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR JAGSEER SINGH 31-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4090 67886 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH BALDEEP SINGH 02-01-2002 Sports Gen. 51.75

4091 67903 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP SINGH JASPAL SINGH 17-01-2002 Sports Gen. 38.00

4092 67944 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR AVTAR SINGH 19-02-2002 Sports Gen. 93.00

4093 67980 Naib Tehsildar BHAWNA MANOJ KUMAR 09-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4094 68039 Naib Tehsildar SHINDERPAL KAUR GURPIAR SINGH 18-04-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 15.25

4095 68106 Naib Tehsildar BALKAR KAUR MAKHAN SINGH 31-05-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4096 68109 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BIKKAR SINGH 01-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 25.25

4097 68130 Naib Tehsildar VIJAYVEER SIDHU GURPREET SIGH 21-06-2002 Sports Gen. A

4098 68131 Naib Tehsildar UDHAYVEER SIDHU GURPREET SINGH 21-06-2002 Sports Gen. A

4099 68143 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH PARMJIT SINGH 01-07-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 57.25

4100 68165 Naib Tehsildar PARVEZ ANSARI ALLAUDIN ANSARI 14-07-2002 ESM BC (Self) 44.75

4101 68201 Naib Tehsildar RANJEET SINGH RAM SINGH 09-08-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 41.25

4102 68264 Naib Tehsildar PUNEET RAJ KAUR SATWANT SINGH 20-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4103 68386 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH GURMIT SINGH 22-12-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 65.00

4104 68412 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOTLEEN KAUR GURMEET SINGH 08-01-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

4105 68419 Naib Tehsildar KHUSDEEP SINGH HARBANS SINGH 19-01-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 59.00

4106 68495 Naib Tehsildar SHAINA PARVEEN MOHAD SHAHID 05-04-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

4107 68519 Naib Tehsildar SNADEEP KAUR HARBANS SINGH 02-05-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.50

4108 68535 Naib Tehsildar HARSHIKHA RAJ BIDLAN AJAY KUMAR 14-05-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 52.75

4109 68541 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR AJAIB SINGH 22-05-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4110 68547 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH MANJEET SIGH 02-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 59.75

4111 68556 Naib Tehsildar ARESHPREET KAUR KULWINDER SINGH 22-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4112 68604 Naib Tehsildar YASHASWANI AGGARWAL SURINDER KUMAR 09-08-2003 Sports Gen. A

4113 68611 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR JAGDEV SINGH 13-08-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 38.75

4114 68665 Naib Tehsildar MANIA NAROTAM KUMAR 08-10-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.25

4115 68759 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR BALKAR SINGH 28-02-2004 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 58.50

4116 68863 Naib Tehsildar KAMALDEEP KAUR RAGHVIR SINGH 19-10-2004 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 54.75

4117 68882 Naib Tehsildar MUKUL JAI NARAIN 21-12-2004 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4118 68900 Naib Tehsildar MANVEER KAUR BALDEV SINGH 02-03-2005 Sports (SC-M&B) 40.00

4119 68929 Naib Tehsildar KARAM JIT SINGH SANDHU MAJOR SINGH SANDHU 01-01-1972 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

4120 68930 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SARWAN SINGH 20-12-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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4121 68931 Naib Tehsildar SUKHRAJ SINGH BILLU SINGH 01-04-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) 15.00

4122 68932 Naib Tehsildar SURINDERPAL SINGH GURDEV SINGH 06-06-1976 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 21.50

4123 68933 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH MEGH SINGH 10-08-1976 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 25.00

4124 68934 Naib Tehsildar BALTEJ SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 02-03-1977 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4125 68935 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH NEK SINGH 28-05-1977 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4126 68937 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 21-09-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4127 68938 Naib Tehsildar JARNAIL SINGH GILL JORA SINGH GILL 05-08-1978 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 69.00

4128 68940 Naib Tehsildar VIR SINGH GULWANT SINGH 08-10-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4129 68942 Naib Tehsildar HARPAL SINGH SUBA SINGH 15-01-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.75

4130 68943 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH RANJIT SINGH 28-01-1980 ESM BC (Self) 47.00

4131 68946 Naib Tehsildar KISHAN SINGH CHET SINGH 06-06-1980 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 30.00

4132 68949 Naib Tehsildar KULJIT SINGH CHAMKAUR SINGH 18-02-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 40.00

4133 68950 Naib Tehsildar JAGDISH SINGH NACHATAR SINGH 25-03-1981 ESM BC (Self) A

4134 68951 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 10-05-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4135 68953 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH KULWANT SINGH 20-10-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4136 68959 Naib Tehsildar JAGRAJ SINGH BHULLAR BALVIR SINGH BHULLAR 10-05-1982 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 40.25

4137 68960 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 13-05-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4138 68962 Naib Tehsildar JASVEER SINGH TEJA SINGH 28-05-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 44.50

4139 68963 Naib Tehsildar MAHNA SINGH PREM SINGH 03-06-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

4140 68964 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH AJAIB SINGH 01-08-1982 ESM BC (Self) 33.50

4141 68966 Naib Tehsildar AMARJEET SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 20-08-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4142 68973 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH BACHAN SINGH 20-03-1983 ESM BC (Self) 74.00

4143 68974 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET KAUR JAGIR SINGH 15-04-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 27.25

4144 68975 Naib Tehsildar GURCHARAN SINGH MANGA SINGH 16-04-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 43.50

4145 68978 Naib Tehsildar VISAKHA SINGH KARAM SINGH 01-05-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

4146 68981 Naib Tehsildar JASBIR SINGH BALVIR SINGH 05-05-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4147 68984 Naib Tehsildar SANTOKH SINGH GURDEV SINGH 10-06-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.00

4148 68987 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEET SINGH KAKA SINGH 05-10-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4149 68989 Naib Tehsildar KIRANJIT SINGH MITHU SINGH 01-01-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4150 68990 Naib Tehsildar JASVINDER SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 02-01-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4151 68995 Naib Tehsildar LAZAM SINGH GILL GURDIP SINGH GILL 16-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4152 68998 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 17-03-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 17.50

4153 69000 Naib Tehsildar SAVJOT SINGH BASRA JASWANT SINGH BASRA 02-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.75

4154 69002 Naib Tehsildar CHAMKAUR SINGH SIMERJIT SINGH 30-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4155 69003 Naib Tehsildar MANJIT SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 15-05-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4156 69007 Naib Tehsildar PARTAP SINGH LAHORA SINGH 05-07-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.75

4157 69009 Naib Tehsildar BALWANT SINGH MALKEET SINGH 24-07-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4158 69011 Naib Tehsildar PRITPAL SINGH SAMPURAN SINGH 17-08-1984 ESM BC (Self) 37.50

4159 69012 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH MAJOR SINGH 18-09-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4160 69016 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH RAKHRA BALJINDER SINGH 16-12-1984 ESM BC (Self) A
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4161 69020 Naib Tehsildar POONAM RAI SURJIT SINGH 16-02-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 18.75

4162 69023 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BALDEV SINGH 29-03-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 32.00

4163 69027 Naib Tehsildar NACHHATAR SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 29-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 80.75

4164 69030 Naib Tehsildar SUKHRAJ SINGH BEANT SINGH 18-08-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 67.00

4165 69032 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH KEHAR SINGH 01-10-1985 ESM BC (Self) 68.25

4166 69038 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH NAHAR SINGH 19-12-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 17.50

4167 69039 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 19-12-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4168 69040 Naib Tehsildar JAGROOP SINGH JASWANT SINGH 03-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.75

4169 69053 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH GURMEET SINGH 13-03-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 34.00

4170 69057 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BALWANT SINGH 25-04-1986 ESM BC (Self) 62.50

4171 69059 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KULWANT SINGH 06-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.25

4172 69064 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 09-07-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4173 69074 Naib Tehsildar KARNAIL SINGH TEJ SINGH 14-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4174 69075 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BALDEV SINGH 15-10-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

4175 69077 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 20-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4176 69082 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVEER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 15-11-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

4177 69083 Naib Tehsildar WAHEGURUPAL SINGH HARNAM SINGH 10-12-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.00

4178 69090 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH SUKHMANDER SINGH 01-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

4179 69101 Naib Tehsildar SITA RANI MOHAN LAL 30-05-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4180 69125 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 15-11-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4181 69129 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH CHHINDER SINGH 06-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4182 69136 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR DALBAR SINGH 16-01-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

4183 69142 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR SINGH HARBAKHS SINGH 17-02-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 69.75

4184 69169 Naib Tehsildar KEJAM UDAYVEER SINGH IQBAL BHARTI 09-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.50

4185 69172 Naib Tehsildar SARABJEET KAUR LEELA SINGH 31-08-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 38.25

4186 69184 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER SINGH PTITAM SINGH 13-10-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

4187 69186 Naib Tehsildar GOURI SHARMA BALVEER CHAND 19-10-1988 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

4188 69200 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH BALOUR SINGH 10-12-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 28.25

4189 69209 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR CHARANJIT SINGH 10-01-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 33.50

4190 69223 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH RICHHPAL SINGH 14-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4191 69240 Naib Tehsildar SATINDER YADAV KUBER YADAV 05-06-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

4192 69250 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR GURCHARN SINGH 28-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4193 69256 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA HANS SATWANT SINGH 21-08-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4194 69263 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH BALTEJ SINGH 24-09-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 74.50

4195 69276 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 03-11-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.75

4196 69294 Naib Tehsildar INDERJEET SINGH NACHHATTER SINGH 20-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 19.00

4197 69331 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH BALWANT SINGH 05-07-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4198 69349 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR BALVIR SINGH 19-08-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 22.00

4199 69365 Naib Tehsildar SUMEET KHAN NAZIR MOHUMED SHEERA 14-11-1990 ESM BC (Self) 53.00

4200 69371 Naib Tehsildar CHAMKAUR SINGH KANDHAL SINGH 12-12-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A
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4201 69376 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJIT KAUR CHHOTA SINGH 02-01-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4202 69414 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET SINGH NIRVAIR SINGH 25-05-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 29.50

4203 69416 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 06-06-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

4204 69424 Naib Tehsildar MANVINDERPAL SHARMA MEGHRAJ SHARMA 25-06-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4205 69425 Naib Tehsildar KIRANJEET KAUR BRAR SWARANJEET SINGH 05-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4206 69470 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 03-11-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 20.25

4207 69472 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH KULWANT SINGH 07-11-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4208 69481 Naib Tehsildar PRITPAL SINGH HARDIAL SINGH 01-12-1991 Sports Gen. A

4209 69492 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 14-01-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 28.75

4210 69495 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH NARAINJAN SINGH 18-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.50

4211 69497 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR TEJINDER SINGH 20-01-1992 Sports Gen. 48.00

4212 69545 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KUMAR KANHAYA LAL 08-07-1992 ESM BC (Self) 41.00

4213 69551 Naib Tehsildar UKARDEEP KAUR SURJEET SINGH 22-07-1992 Sports Gen. 18.75

4214 69557 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVIR SINGH TEJ SINGH 25-07-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4215 69558 Naib Tehsildar SURMUKH SINGH BHAJAN SINGH 25-07-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 53.50

4216 69571 Naib Tehsildar JASVEER KAUR NANAK SINGH 12-09-1992 Sports (SC-M&B) 26.25

4217 69595 Naib Tehsildar RENU DIA SHARAN 05-12-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.50

4218 69612 Naib Tehsildar NEHA KALRA BINDER PAL 17-01-1993 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 58.00

4219 69613 Naib Tehsildar SATWINDER KAUR CHAHAL JUGRAJ SINGH CHAHAL 22-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4220 69640 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KUMAR DARSHAN SINGH 10-04-1993 Sports Gen. A

4221 69647 Naib Tehsildar SEETA RANI AMI CHAND 15-05-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

4222 69652 Naib Tehsildar KAVITA DHILLON VIRANDRA SINGH 04-06-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4223 69665 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR JAGMOHAN SINGH 25-06-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 31.50

4224 69666 Naib Tehsildar KARMJEET KAUR BALJINDER SINGH 30-06-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4225 69720 Naib Tehsildar PALWINDER KAUR TARSEM SINGH 15-11-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4226 69725 Naib Tehsildar NANDITA SHARMA ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA 12-12-1993 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

4227 69727 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR HARBANS LAL 25-12-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4228 69730 Naib Tehsildar JANGIR SINGH JASWANT SINGH 28-12-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4229 69782 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR KESAR SINGH 01-06-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4230 69796 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER KAUR SAROOP SINGH 08-07-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 55.25

4231 69814 Naib Tehsildar SAMIN RATHORE NARINDER KUMAR 21-08-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4232 69833 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH BRAR PRITPAL SINGH BRAR 19-10-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4233 69834 Naib Tehsildar LAKSHDEEP KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 21-10-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

4234 69836 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH BHAG SINGH 24-10-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4235 69847 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR AVTAR SINGH 20-11-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

4236 69872 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 06-01-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4237 69895 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET KAUR MOHAN SINGH 08-03-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4238 69936 Naib Tehsildar AMANJOT HARPAL SINGH 03-07-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

4239 69958 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR MAJOR SINGH 24-08-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4240 69983 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR KULDIP SINGH 08-10-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 33.00
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4241 69984 Naib Tehsildar NASREEN BIBI ABDUL RAZAQ 08-10-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4242 69992 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH JOGRAJ SINGH 28-10-1995 ESM BC (Self) 40.25

4243 70013 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR LAKHVEER SINGH 10-01-1996 ESM BC (Self) 16.25

4244 70016 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR MOHAN SINGH 26-01-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

4245 70019 Naib Tehsildar TARANJEET PAL SINGH BIKAR SINGH 09-02-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4246 70035 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH GURNAM SINGH 13-03-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 18.50

4247 70041 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET KAUR KARMJEET SINGH 21-03-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.00

4248 70055 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVEER SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 01-05-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 19.50

4249 70060 Naib Tehsildar BALDEENA HARINDER MASEEH 10-05-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 31.75

4250 70065 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR SATNAM SINGH 28-05-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 33.75

4251 70075 Naib Tehsildar AMARJEET SINGH RANDHIR SINGH 18-06-1996 Sports Gen. A

4252 70081 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 06-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4253 70084 Naib Tehsildar ANEESHPAL SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 10-07-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

4254 70090 Naib Tehsildar LOVEDEEP SINGH GURMEET SINGH 19-07-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

4255 70131 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH GURDAS SINGH 29-09-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

4256 70152 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH JASVEER SINGH 01-12-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

4257 70180 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 25-02-1997 Sports (SC-M&B) 37.50

4258 70181 Naib Tehsildar SHARNPREET SINGH RAJ SINGH 26-02-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

4259 70202 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR JAWINDER PAL SINGH 30-03-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4260 70205 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH CHAMKAUR SINGH 05-04-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4261 70206 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR BHOLA SINGH 20-04-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 39.25

4262 70286 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR BOOTA SINGH 08-12-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4263 70296 Naib Tehsildar SUPREET S GURPREET SINGH GILL 24-12-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4264 70321 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH LAKHVIR SINGH 21-02-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4265 70330 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA KUMARI SURESH KUMAR 15-03-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4266 70334 Naib Tehsildar MAHIMA CHOUDHARY RAI SAHIB 06-04-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4267 70348 Naib Tehsildar SAMANDEEP KAUR MEWA SINGH 03-06-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 41.50

4268 70390 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 23-09-1998 ESM BC (Self) 43.00

4269 70397 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR DHALIWAL JAGRAJ SINGH 11-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4270 70403 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR TARSEM SINGH 03-11-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4271 70408 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR KULWANT SINGH 10-11-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4272 70416 Naib Tehsildar GURJOT JASWANT SINGH 28-11-1998 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 46.00

4273 70422 Naib Tehsildar SAJAN SINGH KEWAL SINGH 10-12-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4274 70438 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR HARWINDER SINGH 17-01-1999 Sports Gen. 70.25

4275 70443 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEET KAUR BALDEV SINGH 27-01-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 21.50

4276 70451 Naib Tehsildar AMRITA KAUR JAGROOP SINGH 16-02-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 29.00

4277 70483 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR MASSA SINGH 15-06-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4278 70490 Naib Tehsildar REKHA ROHTASH 13-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4279 70495 Naib Tehsildar DEEP SHIKHA RAKESH KUMAR 02-08-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.25

4280 70513 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH NAHAR JORA SINGH 02-10-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A
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4281 70527 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP SINGH SUKHCHAIN SINGH 29-10-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4282 70532 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR SHINDER SINGH 12-11-1999 Sports Gen. 28.75

4283 70537 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 15-11-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) A

4284 70538 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH SUKHVEER SINGH 16-11-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 50.25

4285 70539 Naib Tehsildar HARMAN KHEHRA TARSEM SINGH 17-11-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4286 70545 Naib Tehsildar FATEH SINGH RANJIT SINGH 30-11-1999 ESM BC (Self) 28.00

4287 70551 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH 24-12-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 32.25

4288 70559 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET SINGH VEER SINGH 01-01-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

4289 70561 Naib Tehsildar SANJANA RANI JASPAL SINGH 07-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4290 70563 Naib Tehsildar AMANJOT SINGH RAM SINGH 12-01-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 54.50

4291 70594 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH SIDHU MANJIT SINGH 04-04-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.00

4292 70649 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH SUNDER SINGH 15-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4293 70693 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 06-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 56.50

4294 70695 Naib Tehsildar MAHAKDEEP SINGH SEWAK SINGH 09-01-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

4295 70716 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN KAUR NACHHATAR SINGH 28-03-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4296 70725 Naib Tehsildar NEETU KAUR JAGROOP SINGH 17-04-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 34.00

4297 70763 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR GURMEET SINGH 29-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.50

4298 70771 Naib Tehsildar PREETI NANHE LAL 17-08-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4299 70784 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 07-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 52.75

4300 70805 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH DHALIWAL JAGTAR SINGH 09-11-2001 Sports (SC-M&B) 18.00

4301 70818 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET KAUR KARAMJEET KAUR 05-01-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

4302 70819 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP KAUR MALKIT SINGH 05-01-2002 Sports Gen. 26.25

4303 70836 Naib Tehsildar PAWANPREET KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH 15-04-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 32.50

4304 70848 Naib Tehsildar SATVEER SINGH GURMEET SINGH 21-06-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 45.00

4305 70852 Naib Tehsildar JASHAN PREET SINGH GURJEET SINGH 03-07-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4306 70861 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 14-08-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4307 70863 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH GURJIT SINGH 19-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4308 70885 Naib Tehsildar MANMEET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 05-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4309 70896 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 15-12-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 29.75

4310 70903 Naib Tehsildar NIYATI TAYAL AMAN TAYAL 28-01-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4311 70904 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH RAM SINGH 29-01-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4312 70919 Naib Tehsildar GURLEEN KAUR BALJIT SINGH 25-04-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

4313 70923 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET SINGH RESHAM SINGH 11-05-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 18.50

4314 70929 Naib Tehsildar RACHHPAL SINGH MANJIT SINGH 01-07-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4315 70931 Naib Tehsildar MANINDER KAUR SUKHVIR SINGH 12-07-2003 ESM BC (Self) 46.25

4316 70948 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KAMALJIT SINGH 04-09-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

4317 70951 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANSHU NEERAJ KUMAR 18-09-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 43.00

4318 70976 Naib Tehsildar LOVELEEN KAUR BRAR SHRI HARWINDER SINGH 26-02-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4319 70979 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN JEET GURDEEP SINGH 28-03-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

4320 70983 Naib Tehsildar MEGHA SOHAN LAL 30-04-2004 ESM BC (Self) A
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4321 70992 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 10-08-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 28.75

4322 71000 Naib Tehsildar DAMANJEET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 28-02-2005 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4323 71002 Naib Tehsildar TAMANA JATINDER KUMAR 12-05-2005 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 15.75

4324 71009 Naib Tehsildar RAJESH KUMAR DIWAN CHAND 17-10-1971 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.75

4325 71010 Naib Tehsildar WAZIR SINGH BISHAN SINGH 02-01-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4326 71011 Naib Tehsildar MANJIT SINGH DHARAM SINGH 18-03-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.50

4327 71012 Naib Tehsildar RANVIR KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 12-04-1974 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.25

4328 71014 Naib Tehsildar RAJESH SINGH GUREV SINGH 10-03-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.75

4329 71015 Naib Tehsildar RANJIV KUMAR BANARSI LAL 02-05-1975 ESM BC (Self) A

4330 71016 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH KULDIP SINGH 15-05-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4331 71018 Naib Tehsildar SARWAN KUMAR JHANDI RAM 18-11-1975 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4332 71020 Naib Tehsildar RAKESH KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 01-06-1976 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4333 71021 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR SHARMA LATE SH ATMA RAM 19-09-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.75

4334 71022 Naib Tehsildar RAM DHAN KISHAN CHAND 10-03-1977 ESM BC (Self) A

4335 71023 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER KUMAR PUNJAB DASS 15-04-1978 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 39.25

4336 71025 Naib Tehsildar HARINDER SINGH SOHAL PRATAP SINGH 20-06-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.75

4337 71028 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR JEET KUMAR SINGH 12-01-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 38.75

4338 71029 Naib Tehsildar MADAN LAL JAGDISH RAJ 08-04-1981 ESM BC (Self) A

4339 71030 Naib Tehsildar SUCHA SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 14-07-1981 ESM BC (Self) 41.25

4340 71031 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH SURJIT SINGH 20-12-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.75

4341 71032 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KUMAR DARSHAN KUMAR 07-01-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4342 71035 Naib Tehsildar URPAN MAHAJAN RISHI KUMAR 20-04-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.75

4343 71036 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR MEHRA TEK CHAND 25-04-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

4344 71040 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH BALBIR SINGH 07-10-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 65.25

4345 71041 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH KARNAL SINGH 18-10-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

4346 71042 Naib Tehsildar SHIV KUMAR OM PARKASH 07-11-1982 ESM BC (Self) 81.50

4347 71045 Naib Tehsildar JEEVAN SHARMA GANPAT RAI 08-02-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.00

4348 71047 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH SURINDER SINGH 26-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4349 71050 Naib Tehsildar RAM SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 10-10-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4350 71051 Naib Tehsildar SURESH KUMAR JAGDISH RAJ 02-12-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4351 71054 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KUMAR SHIV LAL 02-02-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.50

4352 71057 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK RAJ PALA RAM 01-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4353 71058 Naib Tehsildar NITIN KUMAR MULAKH RAJ 08-04-1984 ESM BC (Self) 52.25

4354 71059 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP VYAS RATTAN LAL 01-05-1984 ESM BC (Self) 44.00

4355 71060 Naib Tehsildar NEERU SHAM SUNDER 18-05-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4356 71061 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH OM PARKASH 08-07-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.25

4357 71063 Naib Tehsildar RINKU KUMAR PURAN CHAND 23-09-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 45.75

4358 71066 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL KUMAR TARSEM RAJ 05-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4359 71069 Naib Tehsildar RAJESH SINGH LAOTRA HARI SINGH LALOTRA 22-02-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.25

4360 71073 Naib Tehsildar LOKESH KUMAR TARA CHAND 01-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 67.50
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4361 71078 Naib Tehsildar ASHISH KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 18-06-1985 ESM BC (Self) 61.50

4362 71080 Naib Tehsildar PANCHAM MOHINDER NATH 29-07-1985 ESM BC (Self) 47.25

4363 71083 Naib Tehsildar GAURAV SATPAL 28-08-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4364 71084 Naib Tehsildar BIRBAL BHAGAT SAIN DASS 28-10-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 49.75

4365 71093 Naib Tehsildar MUNISH KUMAR SURJEET KUMAR 28-01-1986 ESM BC (Self) 56.00

4366 71096 Naib Tehsildar ARUN KUMAR KARAM CHAND 06-03-1986 ESM BC (Self) 52.50

4367 71097 Naib Tehsildar NITIN KUMAR PARSHOTAM LAL 17-03-1986 ESM BC (Self) 72.00

4368 71103 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH KULDIP SINGH 23-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.50

4369 71105 Naib Tehsildar DEEKSHA MEHRA OM PARKASH 01-09-1986 ESM BC (Dependent) 50.50

4370 71108 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ KUMAR SUKHDEV KUMAR 09-10-1986 ESM BC (Self) 35.00

4371 71111 Naib Tehsildar MAYUR SHARMA ARUN KUMAR SHARMA 01-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.50

4372 71114 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET SINGH KARAN SINGH 15-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4373 71115 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT KUMAR DEEPAK KUMAR 01-12-1986 ESM BC (Self) 60.00

4374 71117 Naib Tehsildar NISHAN SINGH SHIVDEV SINGH 19-12-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.75

4375 71124 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR MAHENDRA 07-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4376 71128 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP SINGH JASWANT SINGH 12-05-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

4377 71132 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 15-06-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 50.00

4378 71133 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH SURJIT SINGH 25-06-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 75.75

4379 71136 Naib Tehsildar TALVINDER SINGH DHIR SINGH 29-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.75

4380 71139 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN RATRA DEV RAJ 04-09-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

4381 71148 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SAINI LATE BANSI LAL 27-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.75

4382 71149 Naib Tehsildar TUSHAR GUPTA HARISH GUPTA 02-02-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.25

4383 71153 Naib Tehsildar ANIL SAINI RAVI KUMAR 17-02-1988 ESM BC (Self) 77.25

4384 71159 Naib Tehsildar RAGHURAJ SINGH KARAN SINGH 09-03-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.50

4385 71163 Naib Tehsildar KIRAN BALA RAMESH CHANDER 28-04-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4386 71175 Naib Tehsildar NEERAJ KUMAR TILAK RAJ 25-07-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

4387 71178 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP MANNI KEWAL KRISHAN 09-08-1988 ESM BC (Self) 43.00

4388 71187 Naib Tehsildar UPASNA SARWAN KUMAR 15-10-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4389 71193 Naib Tehsildar LOKINDER MOHAN MOHAN LAL 23-12-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

4390 71200 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT SINGH DARMEJ SINGH 12-02-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.25

4391 71203 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SHARMA SARDARI LAL 16-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.00

4392 71227 Naib Tehsildar DEEPTI RAM SINGH 24-07-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4393 71232 Naib Tehsildar RICHA MAHAJAN YASH PAL 03-09-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.00

4394 71239 Naib Tehsildar JASBIR SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 27-11-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4395 71273 Naib Tehsildar VIBHISHA SUNIL KUMAR 02-08-1990 ESM BC (Dependent) 13.75

4396 71277 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL SINGH HARCHAND JAGJIT SINGH 27-08-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4397 71285 Naib Tehsildar PRATI PAL DHIMAN KEWAL KRISHAN 24-09-1990 ESM BC (Self) 62.50

4398 71288 Naib Tehsildar MUKTA SAINI 05-10-1990 ESM BC (Self) A

4399 71291 Naib Tehsildar AVISHEK SOM LAL 18-10-1990 ESM BC (Self) 84.00

4400 71311 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY LUXMI MANGAT RAM 27-12-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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4401 71330 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR MADAN LAL 01-04-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.00

4402 71339 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH SWARAN SINGH 18-05-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

4403 71340 Naib Tehsildar PRITHVI LAKHANPURIA RAMESH LAKHANPURIA 24-05-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

4404 71345 Naib Tehsildar NITIN SHARMA SHIVDYAL 07-06-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.50

4405 71347 Naib Tehsildar RITESH CHARAN DASS 03-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4406 71349 Naib Tehsildar BALBIR SINGH PURAN SINGH 03-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.50

4407 71351 Naib Tehsildar SUNANDA MULAKH RAJ 19-07-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4408 71357 Naib Tehsildar SUNIT KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 07-08-1991 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4409 71359 Naib Tehsildar SHASHI PAL DHARAM PAL 14-08-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4410 71364 Naib Tehsildar AMIT PANSOTRA NEEL KANTH 31-08-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

4411 71375 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH KARAN SINGH 16-10-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.75

4412 71377 Naib Tehsildar YASH PAL RAMESH CHANDER 26-10-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

4413 71385 Naib Tehsildar RAJAN SALWAN NARINDER KUMAR 12-12-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4414 71387 Naib Tehsildar SACHIN KUMAR PRABH DYAL 21-12-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4415 71388 Naib Tehsildar ARJUN VERMA RAMESH KUMAR 21-12-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 70.00

4416 71389 Naib Tehsildar RENUKA KATAL RAGHVIR SINGH 27-12-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 38.50

4417 71399 Naib Tehsildar UPENDER KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 21-01-1992 ESM BC (Self) 60.25

4418 71412 Naib Tehsildar NANCY SHARMA KULDIP RAJ 22-03-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4419 71420 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR FATEH CHAND 21-04-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4420 71428 Naib Tehsildar SHAHNAZ KISHORE 06-06-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4421 71435 Naib Tehsildar BHARAT KUMAR SAT PAL 13-07-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

4422 71445 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL SOM RAJ 03-09-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 56.50

4423 71454 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH SURINDER SINGH 27-09-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 80.75

4424 71479 Naib Tehsildar PRINCE SHARMA RAJINDER SHARMA 07-01-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 62.00

4425 71481 Naib Tehsildar SAIF ALI SHAYIA 28-01-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

4426 71493 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK SINGH MINHAS SUBHASH SINGH 24-03-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4427 71554 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANKA KAMAR CHAND 10-12-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

4428 71558 Naib Tehsildar KUSHAL KUNDAL RAM LAL 17-12-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4429 71565 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 30-12-1993 ESM BC (Dependent) 38.00

4430 71580 Naib Tehsildar SHARDA DEVI JAGGA SINGH 29-01-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4431 71598 Naib Tehsildar REENA DEVI DARSHAN KUMAR 16-04-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4432 71615 Naib Tehsildar NEHA MADAN LAL 16-06-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4433 71627 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT PURI MULAKH RAJ 03-08-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4434 71641 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL KATAL KEWAL SINGH 08-09-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4435 71642 Naib Tehsildar SAHILA SOM RAJ SHARMAL 09-09-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 24.50

4436 71655 Naib Tehsildar SAMPREET KAUR JOGINDER SINGH 04-10-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4437 71668 Naib Tehsildar ANITA RANI GURBACHAN DASS 08-11-1994 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4438 71670 Naib Tehsildar NEELAM MOHAN LAL 14-11-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

4439 71679 Naib Tehsildar DHARAMVEER KIRPAL SINGH 12-12-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 48.50

4440 71715 Naib Tehsildar RAJAT SINGH SUBHASH SINGH 22-03-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 49.25
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4441 71743 Naib Tehsildar HARPRREET TREHAN BIMAL DEV TREHAN 07-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4442 71767 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL JEET KUMAR 18-09-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4443 71771 Naib Tehsildar SAPNA SAINI NARESH KUMAR SAINI 05-10-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4444 71823 Naib Tehsildar CHETAN KUMAR JANAK RAJ 06-03-1996 ESM BC (Dependent) 39.00

4445 71824 Naib Tehsildar SUPERB BARNA DARSHAN CHAND 06-03-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

4446 71840 Naib Tehsildar AMIT SINGH MANHAS JAI SINGH 18-04-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 36.50

4447 71897 Naib Tehsildar TANVI CHAMAN LAL 27-10-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 48.00

4448 71912 Naib Tehsildar SHWETA AMRIK SINGH 04-12-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4449 71914 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT KAUR TARSEM LAL 08-12-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4450 71947 Naib Tehsildar GOURAV SINGH SWINDER SINGH 03-04-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4451 71950 Naib Tehsildar KARUNA BALA SUBASH CHANDER 10-04-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 15.00

4452 71956 Naib Tehsildar KARANDEEP SINGH PARMINDER PAL SINGH 28-04-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

4453 71959 Naib Tehsildar ATUL KUMAR GOPAL DASS 06-05-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4454 71976 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET BISHAN DASS 17-07-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 58.50

4455 71988 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ PANDITA PREDIMAN KRISHAN 09-08-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.75

4456 72006 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA RAKESH KUMAR 17-09-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

4457 72012 Naib Tehsildar ROHINI PARSHOTAM LAL 02-10-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4458 72024 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL SHEHRIA SAMWER LAL 19-10-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4459 72040 Naib Tehsildar KAVITA DEVI SHER SINGH 20-11-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4460 72054 Naib Tehsildar KIRAN KARNAIL DASS 13-12-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4461 72086 Naib Tehsildar ANGAT KUMAR JARNAIL SINGH 21-02-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

4462 72116 Naib Tehsildar SONIA SHAM LAL 15-04-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.00

4463 72117 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER KAUR MAKHAN SINGH 16-04-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 62.50

4464 72122 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI JAGGI SURJIT SINGH JAGGI 30-04-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4465 72171 Naib Tehsildar SUSHANT AVINASH CHANDER 28-08-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4466 72178 Naib Tehsildar TARAN KUMAR ARJUN RAM 13-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 25.50

4467 72183 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH ANGREZ SINGH 19-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 103.75

4468 72192 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SUBHASH CHANDER 05-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 49.50

4469 72198 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT KUMAR DHARAM PAL 08-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.50

4470 72221 Naib Tehsildar SHRUTI SHARMA SHIV KUMAR 07-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4471 72225 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR RAJWINDER SINGH 10-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 58.50

4472 72246 Naib Tehsildar DINESHWAR AMRIK SINGH 16-01-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4473 72254 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI DEVI SURJIT SINGH 02-02-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 21.50

4474 72255 Naib Tehsildar DILRAJ KARAN SINGH DALBIR SINGH 03-02-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 46.50

4475 72277 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANJOT KAUR HARNAM SINGH 30-03-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 41.00

4476 72278 Naib Tehsildar PARTIKSHA GURDIAL SINGH 31-03-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4477 72297 Naib Tehsildar HITESH KUMAR RAJNISH KUMAR 16-06-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4478 72319 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BALKAR SINGH 02-08-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4479 72349 Naib Tehsildar MANJU PURAN CHAND 09-09-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 35.00

4480 72360 Naib Tehsildar SIDDHARTH RANDHIR SINGH 21-09-1999 Sports Gen. A
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4481 72365 Naib Tehsildar GURDEV SINGH SUBASH CHANDER 01-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 14.25

4482 72383 Naib Tehsildar JAHNAVI SHARMA VIKLESH KUMAR 27-10-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.25

4483 72385 Naib Tehsildar SHIFALI LOONA KAMAL RAJ 06-11-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4484 72393 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN JASWINDER KUMAR 21-11-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

4485 72395 Naib Tehsildar VIVEK JANJUA PARSHOTAM LAL 01-12-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4486 72398 Naib Tehsildar SUTANTER KUMAR HEERA MADAN GOPAL 02-12-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4487 72430 Naib Tehsildar NIKHIL SAINI SATISH SAINI 12-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4488 72440 Naib Tehsildar RENU ROOP LAL 02-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4489 72448 Naib Tehsildar ABHISHEK SIRA DES RAJ SIRA 12-02-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4490 72456 Naib Tehsildar SURVHI SOMRAJ 05-03-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.00

4491 72497 Naib Tehsildar RITIKA SANJEEV VERMA 11-07-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

4492 72513 Naib Tehsildar MUKESH KUMAR JAGAN NATH 05-08-2000 ESM BC (Self) 48.25

4493 72528 Naib Tehsildar BARHMDEEP SINGH VIJAY SINGH 01-09-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 37.00

4494 72534 Naib Tehsildar RITIKA LEKH RAJ 13-09-2000 ESM BC (Self) 30.50

4495 72538 Naib Tehsildar KARANVEER DHINGRA NAVAL DHINGRA 16-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4496 72560 Naib Tehsildar DHEERAJ KUMAR SURINDER PAL 02-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 65.50

4497 72589 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN BHAGAT RAJ KUMAR 30-12-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 45.00

4498 72619 Naib Tehsildar AKSHITA THAKUR SANJEEV SINGH 03-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4499 72622 Naib Tehsildar TAMANNA RAKWAL PARDEEP SINGH 08-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4500 72662 Naib Tehsildar SUNITA DEVI AVTAR CHAND 01-06-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4501 72719 Naib Tehsildar KAMNI SAINI DAULAT RAM 10-10-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

4502 72724 Naib Tehsildar AKSHAY SHARMA JOGINDER KUMAR 18-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4503 72735 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 07-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 36.00

4504 72761 Naib Tehsildar AVNEET SAINI PUNEET KUMAR 10-01-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

4505 72765 Naib Tehsildar SHRUTIKA LAL HARBANS LAL 17-01-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4506 72779 Naib Tehsildar HONEY KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 02-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4507 72812 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET SINGH RANJIT SINGH 12-06-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) 60.00

4508 72825 Naib Tehsildar YUKTA RAJ KUMAR 21-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4509 72833 Naib Tehsildar JYOTI LATE SH RAMAN LAL 03-08-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4510 72869 Naib Tehsildar DAMNEET SINGH AVTAR SINGH 17-10-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) 33.25

4511 72884 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT SINGH KARAN PARTAP SINGH 14-12-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4512 72893 Naib Tehsildar GURJOT KAUR SARBJEET SINGH 26-12-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) 42.25

4513 72908 Naib Tehsildar MIKSHU HARCHAND RAJESH KUMAR 02-04-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4514 72915 Naib Tehsildar ARYAN SINGH ABHILASH KUMAR 05-05-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4515 72948 Naib Tehsildar SHAWETA KULBUSHAN 29-08-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) 20.50

4516 72951 Naib Tehsildar NIKHIL SAINI HARISH KUMAR 03-09-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4517 73000 Naib Tehsildar MOKSHI KULBHUSHAN SINGH 21-07-2004 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 44.75

4518 73028 Naib Tehsildar YADVINDER KUMAR SHRI PRAG RAJ 14-11-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.25

4519 73029 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDARSHAN SINGH HAMIR SINGH 20-03-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4520 73030 Naib Tehsildar ZORA SINGH RAM SINGH 04-02-1976 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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4521 73031 Naib Tehsildar BHAGWANT SINGH NIRANJAN SINGH 27-07-1976 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.25

4522 73033 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH AMRIK SINGH 05-05-1977 ESM BC (Self) 25.00

4523 73035 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH BISHT BHAG SINGH 30-05-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.75

4524 73037 Naib Tehsildar DARSHAN SINGH DHARAM SINGH 18-09-1977 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 16.75

4525 73038 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH KARAM SINGH 10-12-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4526 73039 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH CHARANJIT SINGH 01-04-1978 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4527 73041 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH MAHI PAL 15-04-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.00

4528 73042 Naib Tehsildar SHAM LAL SUCHA SINGH 15-04-1978 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 24.50

4529 73043 Naib Tehsildar INDERJIT SINGH SEKHON SHARANJIT SINGH 23-09-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4530 73045 Naib Tehsildar BALKAR SINGH BALVIR SINGH 20-01-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4531 73047 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH GHUKAR SINGH 15-04-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4532 73050 Naib Tehsildar HEMRAJ SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 07-11-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4533 73051 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH SAROOP SINGH 24-01-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4534 73053 Naib Tehsildar BEANT SINGH PARKASH SINGH 12-02-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.25

4535 73054 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH LABH SINGH 05-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.00

4536 73055 Naib Tehsildar HAKAM SINGH AJAIB SINGH 07-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4537 73056 Naib Tehsildar PARVINDER SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 10-05-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 18.25

4538 73058 Naib Tehsildar GURBIR SINGH CHAMKAUR SINGH 25-08-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 65.75

4539 73059 Naib Tehsildar INDERJIT SINGH MALKIT SINGH 06-09-1980 ESM BC (Self) 72.75

4540 73061 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR TEK CHAND 04-10-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4541 73066 Naib Tehsildar BIKAR SINGH MELA SINGH 21-01-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4542 73068 Naib Tehsildar BUTA SINGH LACHHMAN SINGH 15-02-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 41.75

4543 73070 Naib Tehsildar RAMFAL MANGA RAM 04-03-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 31.25

4544 73071 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH PRITAM SINGH 08-03-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 55.00

4545 73072 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH BARU RAM 15-03-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.25

4546 73073 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 15-03-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4547 73075 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SHARMA J K SHARMA 21-04-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.75

4548 73079 Naib Tehsildar GURDHIAN SINGH ROOP SINGH 13-06-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4549 73080 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH NAZAR SINGH 17-06-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 8.25

4550 73089 Naib Tehsildar JOGINDER SINGH TASBIR SINGH 06-02-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 8.75

4551 73094 Naib Tehsildar ISHPINDER SINGH WALIA GURPARTAP SINGH AHLUWALIA 09-03-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 55.00

4552 73095 Naib Tehsildar NARINDERPAL SINGH BALDEV SINGH 10-03-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4553 73103 Naib Tehsildar ONKAR SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 28-04-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.25

4554 73107 Naib Tehsildar MANDIP SINGH HARDYAL SINGH 31-05-1982 ESM BC (Self) 22.25

4555 73109 Naib Tehsildar DIWAKAR MISRA INDRAJIT MISRA 07-07-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.00

4556 73110 Naib Tehsildar PUNEET SOOD VINOD KUMAR 19-07-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.75

4557 73114 Naib Tehsildar KULBIR SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 04-09-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4558 73118 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 07-10-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

4559 73128 Naib Tehsildar DALBIR SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 09-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4560 73130 Naib Tehsildar MALKEET SINGH CHARAN SINGH 20-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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4561 73131 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH DALBARA SINGH 24-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4562 73133 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH JEET SINGH 05-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4563 73135 Naib Tehsildar DIWAN SINGH WAZIR SINGH 09-04-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.50

4564 73149 Naib Tehsildar BHAGWANT SINGH CHARANJIT SINGH 18-06-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4565 73150 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 01-07-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

4566 73154 Naib Tehsildar SURJIT SINGH INDER SINGH 25-08-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 50.00

4567 73155 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 02-09-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.75

4568 73157 Naib Tehsildar GAMMIT SINGH KATHAIT PURAN SINGH KATHAIT 03-10-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.75

4569 73161 Naib Tehsildar BHAGAT SINGH SURJEET SINGH 19-11-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4570 73162 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER KUMAR LADHU RAM 28-11-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

4571 73166 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BALVIR SINGH 18-12-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4572 73171 Naib Tehsildar DIDAR SINGH SADHA SINGH 31-01-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 68.25

4573 73177 Naib Tehsildar MALWINDER SINGH DALIP SINGH 15-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4574 73179 Naib Tehsildar DHARAM PAL BALDEV RAM 24-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4575 73180 Naib Tehsildar DALVINDER SINGH HANS RAJ 28-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.50

4576 73182 Naib Tehsildar KASHMIR SINGH RAM CHAND 02-04-1984 ESM BC (Self) 47.75

4577 73184 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 13-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4578 73185 Naib Tehsildar CHARNJIT SINGH BANT SINGH 15-04-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4579 73189 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SURJEET SINGH 25-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.00

4580 73193 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ SHARMA RAMESH CHAND 07-06-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.75

4581 73198 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH KIKAR SINGH 14-09-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4582 73200 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH JORA SINGH 01-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 29.00

4583 73204 Naib Tehsildar MANVIR SINGH GURPAL SINGH 08-11-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 39.50

4584 73206 Naib Tehsildar JASBIR SINGH GURJEET SINGH 28-11-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4585 73213 Naib Tehsildar JAGDISH KUMAR BAL KRISHAN 14-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.50

4586 73216 Naib Tehsildar PINKA SINGH HARDEV SINGH 20-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.25

4587 73221 Naib Tehsildar MAKHANPREET SINGH JASPAL SINGH 15-02-1985 ESM BC (Self) 54.50

4588 73223 Naib Tehsildar FAQIR CHAND DHANI RAM 20-02-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4589 73225 Naib Tehsildar ANGREJ SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 01-03-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4590 73231 Naib Tehsildar BHAG SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 12-03-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4591 73233 Naib Tehsildar RAJU SINGH BALVIR SINGH 25-03-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 43.00

4592 73237 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH LAKHBAR SINGH 09-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4593 73238 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH LABH SINGH 13-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.50

4594 73246 Naib Tehsildar SIMAR JIT SINGH AMAR SINGH 15-05-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4595 73255 Naib Tehsildar HARPRIT SINGH 21-06-1985 ESM BC (Self) 69.50

4596 73256 Naib Tehsildar BADAL SINGH SURMA SINGH 23-06-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

4597 73257 Naib Tehsildar VANEESH SURESH DEVGAN 27-06-1985 ESM BC (Self) 53.75

4598 73261 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMPREET SINGH RAM KRISHAN 12-07-1985 ESM BC (Self) 46.75

4599 73268 Naib Tehsildar PREM SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 11-08-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4600 73273 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH PAUL SINGH 31-08-1985 ESM BC (Self) 29.75
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4601 73279 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 02-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.75

4602 73284 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH MAJOR SINGH 10-10-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 39.50

4603 73287 Naib Tehsildar INDERJIT SINGH KALSI AMARJIT SINGH 21-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4604 73288 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 21-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.00

4605 73291 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 04-11-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.25

4606 73293 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH HARPAL SINGH 14-11-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4607 73296 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH JAGDISH SINGH 28-11-1985 ESM BC (Self) 31.50

4608 73297 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BAAJ SINGH 12-12-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 24.25

4609 73299 Naib Tehsildar SOHAN SINGH MEGH RAJ 12-12-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4610 73303 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 01-01-1986 ESM BC (Self) 32.50

4611 73305 Naib Tehsildar PREET KAWAL SINGH SATINDER PAL SINGH 05-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4612 73306 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH SEWA SINGH 12-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4613 73314 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH SWARAN SINGH 27-02-1986 ESM BC (Self) 65.00

4614 73316 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH PAL SINGH 04-03-1986 ESM BC (Self) 29.75

4615 73326 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH BALBIR SINGH 09-04-1986 ESM BC (Self) 28.00

4616 73327 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 10-04-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4617 73330 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH AVTAR SINGH 14-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4618 73331 Naib Tehsildar AJAY KUMAR GIAN CHAND 15-04-1986 ESM BC (Self) 60.00

4619 73334 Naib Tehsildar YADVINDER SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 30-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.00

4620 73335 Naib Tehsildar SUMIT KUMAR SATNARIAN 01-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.75

4621 73337 Naib Tehsildar BARJINDER SINGH INDERPAL SINGH 06-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 82.50

4622 73343 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH SAGAR SINGH 03-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.25

4623 73348 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH HARJEET SINGH 08-07-1986 ESM BC (Self) 51.75

4624 73351 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH HARVINDER SINGH 11-08-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 75.00

4625 73352 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH CHAMKAUR SINGH 15-08-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 72.00

4626 73358 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP DAS DARSHAN DAS 06-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.75

4627 73361 Naib Tehsildar NIMARPREET SINGH HARJEET SINGH 15-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.25

4628 73367 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH AMRIK SINGH 12-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.00

4629 73384 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 20-12-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

4630 73389 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP KAUR NIRANJAN SINGH 04-01-1987 ESM BC (Self) 18.25

4631 73393 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR AMARJIT SINGH 11-01-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 18.75

4632 73395 Naib Tehsildar KARMVIR KAUR GURPAL SINGH 12-01-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 19.00

4633 73403 Naib Tehsildar GURTEJ SINGH PAL SINGH 29-01-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4634 73404 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH SURINDER SINGH 30-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4635 73406 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET SINGH HARJIT SINGH 02-02-1987 Sports Gen. A

4636 73410 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SHARMA KRISHAN PAL SHARMA 07-02-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4637 73427 Naib Tehsildar SATVIR BHAGWAN DAS 21-03-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 35.00

4638 73430 Naib Tehsildar TARINDERJIT SINGH BALDEV SINGH 30-03-1987 ESM BC (Self) 74.00

4639 73432 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 02-04-1987 ESM BC (Self) 43.75

4640 73433 Naib Tehsildar SURESH PAL GURMAIL RAM 04-04-1987 ESM BC (Self) A
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4641 73437 Naib Tehsildar BALVINDER RAM POORAN RAM 15-04-1987 ESM BC (Self) 39.00

4642 73438 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR HARJIT SINGH 16-04-1987 ESM BC (Self) 11.75

4643 73441 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR MALKEET SINGH 20-04-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

4644 73442 Naib Tehsildar RANDHIR SINGH MALKIT SINGH 20-04-1987 Sports Gen. A

4645 73445 Naib Tehsildar GURBRINDER SINGH JAGIR SINGH 27-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.75

4646 73458 Naib Tehsildar RANVIR SINGH SUCHHA SINGH 14-06-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.50

4647 73464 Naib Tehsildar PARNEET SINGH DHARAMPAL SINGH 03-07-1987 ESM BC (Self) 74.00

4648 73470 Naib Tehsildar AJIT PAL SINGH PURAN SINGH 14-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.25

4649 73474 Naib Tehsildar JOGESHWAR SINGH GHUMMAN DR BALJIT SINGH GHUMMAN 01-08-1987 Sports Gen. 60.50

4650 73512 Naib Tehsildar ARVINDER PAUL SINGH KALWANT RAI 18-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4651 73515 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT SINGH AMRIK SINGH 24-10-1987 ESM BC (Self) 27.75

4652 73516 Naib Tehsildar GURDHIAN SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 25-10-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.25

4653 73540 Naib Tehsildar BAGGA SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 26-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.00

4654 73558 Naib Tehsildar GURDHIAN SINGH CHARAN SINGH 01-02-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4655 73578 Naib Tehsildar SANJAY KUMAR RAM DYAL 08-03-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

4656 73601 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH GURSEWAK SINGH 21-04-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

4657 73608 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURMEL SINGH 13-05-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 36.25

4658 73621 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET SINGH JASWANT SINGH 15-06-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4659 73635 Naib Tehsildar ANKUSH RAJ KUMAR 10-07-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.00

4660 73641 Naib Tehsildar SHILPI SINGLA SUDHIR KUMAR 16-07-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4661 73653 Naib Tehsildar YADWINDER SINGH GULAB SINGH 06-08-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

4662 73661 Naib Tehsildar SHANTI KUMAR CHAND RAM 15-08-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.50

4663 73670 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH CHAND SINGH 25-08-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

4664 73678 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH MAGHAR SINGH 14-09-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4665 73686 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJEET KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH 26-09-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4666 73694 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT SINGH BALRAJ SINGH 06-10-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 51.75

4667 73703 Naib Tehsildar KIRTI RANI HARKESH SINGH 17-10-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

4668 73715 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT SINGH HARMESH PAUL 11-11-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 47.50

4669 73738 Naib Tehsildar SHARANVEER SINGH SURJIT SINGH 23-12-1988 Sports Gen. A

4670 73742 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET SINGH TEHAL SINGH 01-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4671 73752 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR MOHAR SINGH 17-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4672 73774 Naib Tehsildar ASHPREET SINGH DHIMAN KULJIT SINGH 20-02-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

4673 73780 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH RAMJI DASS 02-03-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 45.50

4674 73787 Naib Tehsildar SURJEET SINGH SWARN SINGH 10-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4675 73804 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH MAJOR SINGH 01-04-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 32.50

4676 73807 Naib Tehsildar RAGHAV BHARDWAJ SHIV DUTT SHARMA 08-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4677 73812 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAMJEET SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 12-04-1989 ESM BC (Self) 18.50

4678 73814 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR MAGHAR CHAND 15-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 50.50

4679 73835 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 17-05-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.75

4680 73840 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH JANTTA SINGH 20-05-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.75
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4681 73865 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 01-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 17.50

4682 73881 Naib Tehsildar REETU RANI CHETAN DASS 22-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4683 73882 Naib Tehsildar RAMANJEET SINGH DAVINDER SINGH 22-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4684 73889 Naib Tehsildar MANINDER SINGH JAGMOHAN SINGH 06-08-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.25

4685 73924 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER KAUR SOHAN SINGH 02-10-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 18.75

4686 73937 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH GURPAL SINGH 16-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4687 73968 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR BALJEET SINGH 20-11-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4688 73974 Naib Tehsildar SAKSHI KAMBOJ VIJAY KAMBOJ 26-11-1989 Sports Gen. A

4689 73982 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 06-12-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4690 73999 Naib Tehsildar MONA DEVI RAJU 22-12-1989 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4691 74007 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH RATTAN LAL 05-01-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4692 74021 Naib Tehsildar INDERPREET KAUR MALKEET SINGH 16-01-1990 Sports Gen. A

4693 74025 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 20-01-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4694 74032 Naib Tehsildar KARANPREET SINGH TANBIR SINGH 29-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.75

4695 74049 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER KAUR NARANG SINGH 22-02-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.75

4696 74064 Naib Tehsildar GEETA SAINI SAWAN KUMAR SAINI 08-03-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4697 74082 Naib Tehsildar PARJESH KUMAR PARVEEN KUMAR 29-03-1990 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 27.50

4698 74159 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT JASBIR SINGH 04-07-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4699 74189 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH TARLOK SINGH 02-08-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 53.75

4700 74196 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR MOHAN SINGH 06-08-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4701 74197 Naib Tehsildar AMRIRPAL SINGH SATPAL SINGH 07-08-1990 ESM BC (Self) A

4702 74201 Naib Tehsildar JASDEEP SINGH DHALIWAL HARINDER SINGH DHALIWAL 09-08-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 52.50

4703 74207 Naib Tehsildar GURDHIAN SINGH LAL SINGH 17-08-1990 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

4704 74212 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR KRISHAN SINGH 23-08-1990 ESM BC (Self) A

4705 74246 Naib Tehsildar JAGDISH KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 20-09-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.75

4706 74263 Naib Tehsildar NIRWAIR SINGH WILLIAMJIT SINGH 04-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 64.00

4707 74279 Naib Tehsildar SURENDER SINGH NISAN SINGH 18-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4708 74288 Naib Tehsildar KAVNEET KAUR RAJINDER SINGH 03-11-1990 Sports Gen. 29.50

4709 74292 Naib Tehsildar NISHAN SINGH GURDIAL SINGH 05-11-1990 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 70.75

4710 74307 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET SINGH GURDIAL SINGH 18-11-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 57.75

4711 74335 Naib Tehsildar SONIA RANI SHIVNATH SHARMA 24-12-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 39.00

4712 74390 Naib Tehsildar PREETI SAXENA SHYAM LAL 22-02-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4713 74395 Naib Tehsildar JAMINA ABDUL HAMID 01-03-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

4714 74401 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 05-03-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

4715 74433 Naib Tehsildar PARAMVEER SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 11-04-1991 Sports Gen. 71.75

4716 74445 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH JAIPAL SINGH 22-04-1991 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 56.25

4717 74451 Naib Tehsildar DHIAN SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 01-05-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 32.50

4718 74473 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER KAUR BALDEV SINGH 28-05-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.00

4719 74476 Naib Tehsildar PARWINDER SINGH OM PARKASH 03-06-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4720 74496 Naib Tehsildar SAPNA PIARE LAL 25-06-1991 ESM BC (Dependent) A
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4721 74528 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KAUR MOHAN SINGH 25-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 48.75

4722 74530 Naib Tehsildar RAJNEET KAUR SATBIR SINGH 26-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4723 74559 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH HARBHAG SINGH 19-08-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4724 74615 Naib Tehsildar JAGSEER RAM BHAJAN LAL 06-10-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 35.50

4725 74627 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR LAKHWINDER SINGH 12-10-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

4726 74635 Naib Tehsildar AKHIL SUKHWINDER PAL 19-10-1991 ESM BC (Dependent) 48.75

4727 74713 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR SUBHASH CHAND 19-12-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

4728 74750 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJOT KAUR SULTAN SINGH 11-01-1992 Sports Gen. 43.25

4729 74751 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR TEK SINGH 11-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4730 74788 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH GIAN CHAND 06-02-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

4731 74840 Naib Tehsildar NIRMALA DEVI LAL DAS 23-03-1992 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 21.00

4732 74860 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 04-04-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 67.75

4733 74872 Naib Tehsildar NEHA SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA 14-04-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 21.25

4734 74874 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH GULZAR SINGH 18-04-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 22.00

4735 74981 Naib Tehsildar JASMINDER SINGH CHADHA MOHINDER PAL SINGH CHADHA 19-07-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4736 75041 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH GIAN SINGH 25-08-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4737 75043 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH LATE SHER SINGH 25-08-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4738 75046 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANKA ARJUN DASS 26-08-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4739 75049 Naib Tehsildar ARSHVEER SINGH GILL HARI SINGH 29-08-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 42.75

4740 75110 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT GARG SANJEEV GARG 04-10-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4741 75127 Naib Tehsildar KANWARPREET SINGH RANJIT SINGH 14-10-1992 Sports Gen. A

4742 75174 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN RANI OM PRAKASH 09-11-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4743 75179 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 15-11-1992 Sports Gen. 45.00

4744 75194 Naib Tehsildar KARAN SINGH AHLUWALIA GURMEET SINGH AHLUWALIA 01-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4745 75228 Naib Tehsildar PAREENA BHARDWAJ NITESH BHARDWAJ 17-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4746 75242 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH BAKSHISH SINGH 28-12-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 27.25

4747 75252 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP MITTAL ASHOK KUMAR 03-01-1993 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 70.50

4748 75299 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 07-02-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4749 75330 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH GOPAL SINGH 02-03-1993 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 64.25

4750 75338 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR HARVINDER SINGH 06-03-1993 ESM BC (Dependent) 30.00

4751 75351 Naib Tehsildar POOJA RAJ MOHAN 14-03-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 17.75

4752 75371 Naib Tehsildar PREETY PAL AMBIKA RAM PAL 25-03-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 35.50

4753 75380 Naib Tehsildar AJAY SHARMA AMARJEET 01-04-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 39.50

4754 75490 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR GURCHARN SINGH 01-07-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4755 75556 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH HARNEK SINGH 08-08-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 41.00

4756 75570 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH HARMESH SINGH 16-08-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

4757 75598 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 02-09-1993 ESM BC (Dependent) 62.50

4758 75599 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET KAUR GURJANT SINGH 02-09-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

4759 75648 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 30-09-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4760 75651 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA RANI GURDEV SINGH 30-09-1993 ESM BC (Self) A
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4761 75759 Naib Tehsildar HARVEEN KAUR DEVINDER PAL SINGH 03-12-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.75

4762 75798 Naib Tehsildar PREETINDER SINGH AMARPAL SINGH 24-12-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4763 75922 Naib Tehsildar RAJ KUMAR BRIJ LAL 15-03-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

4764 76047 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVEER SINGH RANJIT SINGH 19-06-1994 ESM BC (Self) 35.50

4765 76155 Naib Tehsildar BIR BHAN NAIB RAM 21-08-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

4766 76158 Naib Tehsildar NEHCHAL HARCHARAN SINGH 22-08-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4767 76181 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET SINGH SHISHA SINGH 04-09-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4768 76188 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 10-09-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4769 76225 Naib Tehsildar AMANDIP KAUR KULWANT SINGH 03-10-1994 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4770 76232 Naib Tehsildar ASHOK KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 05-10-1994 ESM BC (Self) 55.00

4771 76261 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS GARG RAKESH KUMAR GARG 26-10-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.50

4772 76266 Naib Tehsildar KARANJOT SINGH TARLOCHAN SINGH 27-10-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 74.50

4773 76279 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ KUMAR PRABHU NATH 01-11-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4774 76282 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANKA RANI GURDEV SINGH 02-11-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4775 76315 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJEET KAUR HARBANS SINGH 19-11-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4776 76319 Naib Tehsildar JAGPAL SINGH ATMA SINGH 21-11-1994 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 62.50

4777 76371 Naib Tehsildar MANVINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 21-12-1994 ESM BC (Self) 38.50

4778 76400 Naib Tehsildar PARVEZ KHAN ABDUL MOHAMMAD 31-12-1994 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4779 76490 Naib Tehsildar MONINDERJEET SINGH CHARANJEET SINGH 10-02-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4780 76525 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER KAUR MEJOR SINGH 03-03-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.75

4781 76641 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER KAUR HARIPAL 18-05-1995 ESM BC (Dependent) 28.00

4782 76681 Naib Tehsildar SEEMA RANI BEERA RAM 08-06-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4783 76698 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR RUPINDER SINGH 22-06-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 52.25

4784 76723 Naib Tehsildar GOBIND SINGH RAMSAROOP SINGH 06-07-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 54.25

4785 76735 Naib Tehsildar HARMEET SINGH BAHADER SINGH 10-07-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.50

4786 76762 Naib Tehsildar DAJVIR SINGH RANDHIR SINGH 29-07-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

4787 76765 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK SINGH HARNEK SINGH 29-07-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 37.00

4788 76769 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH CHAND SINGH 02-08-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4789 76797 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER PAL GIAN CHAND 15-08-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 22.75

4790 76817 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR BALBIR KUMAR 23-08-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

4791 76852 Naib Tehsildar JASHANDEEP GAUTAM JAGDEEP GAUTAM 07-09-1995 Sports Gen. A

4792 76880 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH KULWANT SINGH 23-09-1995 ESM BC (Self) 43.50

4793 76942 Naib Tehsildar GURVEER KAUR BALJEET SINGH 19-10-1995 Sports Gen. A

4794 76944 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH SHINGARA SINGH 20-10-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 44.00

4795 76951 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJEET KAUR HARBANS SINGH 22-10-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4796 77029 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH SAJJAN SINGH 02-12-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4797 77034 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI RANI RAM RATTTAN 05-12-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

4798 77122 Naib Tehsildar PREETIKA JASWANT SINGH 13-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4799 77132 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER JASMEL SINGH 18-01-1996 Sports (SC-M&B) A

4800 77139 Naib Tehsildar GARVIT VIJAY KUMAR 22-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.75
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4801 77176 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET SINGH PARGAT SINGH 08-02-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 35.50

4802 77208 Naib Tehsildar RAVNEET KAUR KESAR SINGH 26-02-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4803 77219 Naib Tehsildar BARLAT SINGH NACHHATTAR SINGH 29-02-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4804 77225 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH GURPAL SINGH 05-03-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4805 77243 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER KAUR DHARAM SINGH 15-03-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4806 77312 Naib Tehsildar YUVRAJ PREM NATH SHARMA 23-04-1996 Sports Gen. A

4807 77324 Naib Tehsildar TARUN DALIP SINGH 03-05-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4808 77365 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL RAM BODH 27-05-1996 ESM BC (Self) 27.25

4809 77377 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 05-06-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 47.00

4810 77395 Naib Tehsildar AGYAPAL SINGH RAJWINDER SINGH 15-06-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 38.75

4811 77400 Naib Tehsildar SALIM KHAN NAWAB KHAN 17-06-1996 ESM BC (Dependent) 55.50

4812 77453 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 10-07-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4813 77461 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP KAUR BALWANT SINGH 15-07-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

4814 77502 Naib Tehsildar LOVEJIT KAUR RANJIT SINGH 03-08-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 36.75

4815 77530 Naib Tehsildar HARISH KUMAR SANJEET KUMAR 13-08-1996 Sports Gen. A

4816 77611 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SIDHU AVTAR SINGH 12-09-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4817 77624 Naib Tehsildar PARAMDEEP KAUR JASVIR SINGH 17-09-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4818 77640 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH JAGGA SINGH 25-09-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4819 77683 Naib Tehsildar PARUL GUPTA AVINASH GUPTA 12-10-1996 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 7.50

4820 77715 Naib Tehsildar SUNANCY GURMEET SINGH 23-10-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4821 77739 Naib Tehsildar ADARSHPREET SINGH IQBAL SINGH 03-11-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 35.25

4822 77787 Naib Tehsildar SEVANTI GOYAL SRI RAM GOYAL 19-11-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4823 77822 Naib Tehsildar NEELU RANI NANHKU BIND 02-12-1996 Sports Gen. 59.00

4824 77825 Naib Tehsildar GURCHARAN SINGH GURJANT SINGH 03-12-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.25

4825 77854 Naib Tehsildar GURSIMRAN SINGH KULWANT SINGH 15-12-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

4826 77928 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJOT KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 13-01-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 72.75

4827 77947 Naib Tehsildar DEEPSHIKHA GAUR SANJAY SHARMA 24-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4828 77972 Naib Tehsildar RUVINDER KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 05-02-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4829 77973 Naib Tehsildar BHAVIKA BANSAL VIPAN BANSAL 05-02-1997 Sports Gen. 71.75

4830 77986 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR SWARANJIT SINGH 10-02-1997 Sports Gen. 16.25

4831 77999 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR LAKHWINDER SINGH 17-02-1997 ESM BC (Self) 55.25

4832 78071 Naib Tehsildar MANJINDER KAUR SATPAL SINGH 24-03-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4833 78128 Naib Tehsildar MAJOR SINGH NATHA SINGH 28-04-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4834 78155 Naib Tehsildar AMNINDER KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 15-05-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4835 78158 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR MANJEET SINGH 17-05-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 28.25

4836 78167 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAMJEET SINGH SUKHPAL SINGH 21-05-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4837 78230 Naib Tehsildar PARMOD KUMAR BALWANT KUMAR 29-06-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4838 78290 Naib Tehsildar DURGA DEVI ISHWAR CHAND 26-07-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 17.00

4839 78368 Naib Tehsildar PAVNEET KAUR GIAN SINGH 29-08-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) 69.50

4840 78400 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 08-09-1997 ESM BC (Self) A
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4841 78410 Naib Tehsildar HARMAN SINGH HARPREET SINGH 13-09-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4842 78416 Naib Tehsildar GEETIKA SHARMA TEJPAL SHARMA 15-09-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 35.75

4843 78426 Naib Tehsildar DIPANSHU CHOPRA SOHAN LAL CHOPRA 18-09-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4844 78440 Naib Tehsildar JASKIRAT KAUR DARWINDER SINGH 22-09-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4845 78457 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAM SINGH RANBIR SINGH 26-09-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 28.75

4846 78476 Naib Tehsildar HARJOBAN SINGH PAL SINGH 04-10-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4847 78482 Naib Tehsildar KARANBIR SINGH GURJIT SINGH 08-10-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4848 78494 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH MITHU SINGH 13-10-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 40.25

4849 78551 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI RAMESH KUMAR 03-11-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 33.00

4850 78570 Naib Tehsildar GULSHAN KUMAR NASIB CHAND 09-11-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4851 78666 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH GURJEET SINGH 16-12-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 24.75

4852 78707 Naib Tehsildar HANSPREET SINGH HARBANSE SINGH 02-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4853 78768 Naib Tehsildar HIMANSU SAGAR RAM BADAN 20-01-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 43.25

4854 78777 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPREET KAUR GURMEET SINGH 22-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

4855 78785 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR MUKAND SINGH 25-01-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4856 78795 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 30-01-1998 Sports Gen. 66.50

4857 78798 Naib Tehsildar RAMANJOT KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH 30-01-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 24.25

4858 78804 Naib Tehsildar ALISHA MOHIT SHARMA 01-02-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

4859 78812 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 03-02-1998 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

4860 78829 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR LAKHWINDER SINGH 10-02-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 47.50

4861 78986 Naib Tehsildar PUSHPINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 12-04-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

4862 79024 Naib Tehsildar PUSHPLEEN KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 07-05-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4863 79036 Naib Tehsildar NISHTHA BHATNAGAR DHARMINDER BHATNAGAR 14-05-1998 Sports Gen. 62.00

4864 79046 Naib Tehsildar MOHD DANISH SMAIL KHAN 18-05-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4865 79084 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 09-06-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 40.00

4866 79088 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL VERMA SUNIL KUMAR VERMA 10-06-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 13.00

4867 79117 Naib Tehsildar KARTIK LATE RAMAN KUMAR 23-06-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) A

4868 79167 Naib Tehsildar ROSY RAJESH KUMAR 21-07-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4869 79169 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH MILAP SINGH 22-07-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 32.50

4870 79240 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BARKHA SINGH 15-08-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 37.00

4871 79241 Naib Tehsildar USHEEN VINOD KUMAR 15-08-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4872 79282 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT KUMAR RAM BAHADUR 02-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.25

4873 79314 Naib Tehsildar AVIRAL SHARNA SHARDINDU SHARMA 16-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.00

4874 79327 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR KARAM SINGH 19-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4875 79369 Naib Tehsildar SANJEET SINGH GILL BACHITAR SINGH GILL 03-10-1998 Sports Gen. 38.50

4876 79402 Naib Tehsildar VIVEK MATTU NARINDER KUMAR 10-10-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) 37.50

4877 79407 Naib Tehsildar RATTAN SINGH RUPINDER SINGH 11-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.75

4878 79425 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER JEET KAINTH SOM NATH 18-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4879 79430 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANI SINGH GURMEET SINGH 20-10-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 45.25

4880 79456 Naib Tehsildar ANCHAL GOYAL CHANDER BHAN GOYAL 29-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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4881 79462 Naib Tehsildar DIVRAJ SINGH GURINDER SINGH 01-11-1998 Sports Gen. A

4882 79479 Naib Tehsildar PREETI BAWA KULDEEP DAS 07-11-1998 ESM BC (Self) 37.50

4883 79486 Naib Tehsildar JASKIRAT SINGH KARAMJIT SINGH 11-11-1998 ESM BC (Self) 40.00

4884 79510 Naib Tehsildar RAMANJOT SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 19-11-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4885 79526 Naib Tehsildar RANDEEP KAUR INDERJEET SINGH 25-11-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4886 79538 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEET SINGH FAQIR SINGH 01-12-1998 ESM BC (Self) 26.25

4887 79540 Naib Tehsildar UMESH SHARMA JOGINDER KUMAR 02-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4888 79551 Naib Tehsildar PARVINDER SINGH DHARAM SINGH 08-12-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 47.25

4889 79564 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 12-12-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4890 79571 Naib Tehsildar TEGVEER SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 15-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 65.50

4891 79582 Naib Tehsildar CHANDNI RAJAT RAM 20-12-1998 ESM BC (Self) 24.50

4892 79758 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 01-03-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4893 79804 Naib Tehsildar ARPANDEEP KAUR LAKHWINDER SINGH 16-03-1999 Sports Gen. 48.50

4894 79806 Naib Tehsildar ABHIMANU KUMAR ARJUN SINGH 16-03-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4895 79812 Naib Tehsildar POONAM RANI MAHINDER SINGH 23-03-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.50

4896 79874 Naib Tehsildar DILAWAR SIDHU ADARSHVIR SIDHU 22-04-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4897 79894 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 03-05-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 40.50

4898 79910 Naib Tehsildar JASHANDEEP KAUR RAVINDER SINGH 08-05-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4899 79936 Naib Tehsildar SATISH KUMAR AJIT SINGH 22-05-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4900 79953 Naib Tehsildar GURJOT SINGH SARWAN SINGH 01-06-1999 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 39.00

4901 79976 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH JASWANT SINGH 14-06-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4902 80005 Naib Tehsildar JYOTESHWAR SURINDER SINGH 28-06-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4903 80011 Naib Tehsildar MANMEET KAUR SAINI GURMEET SINGH 01-07-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.50

4904 80043 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH GURJANT SINGH 14-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 20.25

4905 80073 Naib Tehsildar JAISMEEN KAUR DIDAR SINGH 23-07-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4906 80083 Naib Tehsildar KARANVEER SINGH GURJANT SINGH 25-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4907 80148 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER KAUR BALKAR SINGH 15-08-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 36.50

4908 80174 Naib Tehsildar PREETI VARINDER KUMAR 24-08-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

4909 80234 Naib Tehsildar GUR PYAR SINGH RANBIR SINGH 11-09-1999 ESM BC (Self) 11.75

4910 80236 Naib Tehsildar RANVEER SINGH RAGHVEER SINGH 11-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4911 80277 Naib Tehsildar GURJOT KAUR MANJIT SINGH 23-09-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

4912 80297 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR GURMINDER SINGH 30-09-1999 ESM BC (Self) 67.25

4913 80316 Naib Tehsildar MUNISH GOYAL ANISH KUMAR 06-10-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.00

4914 80350 Naib Tehsildar PREETY GURBACHAN SINGH 16-10-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

4915 80351 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET KAUR HARKIRAT SINGH 16-10-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 74.50

4916 80370 Naib Tehsildar LALIT KUMAR TANEJA MOHINDER KUMAR 25-10-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.50

4917 80381 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR RAMESH KUMAR 29-10-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 52.00

4918 80387 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH AMANINDER SINGH 29-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.50

4919 80404 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANKA JAI PAL 05-11-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4920 80411 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR BUTA SINGH 08-11-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 38.75
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4921 80423 Naib Tehsildar PARASDEEP SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 12-11-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4922 80433 Naib Tehsildar SAHREEN BEGUM KESAR KHAN 15-11-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 31.00

4923 80446 Naib Tehsildar BALKAR SINGH KULWANT SINGH 20-11-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4924 80456 Naib Tehsildar DIAMOND VERMA AVTAR SINGH 28-11-1999 ESM BC (Self) 49.25

4925 80480 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDARSHAN SHARMA RAM NATH 05-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4926 80493 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER SINGH AVATR SINGH 08-12-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4927 80535 Naib Tehsildar ALEESHA SHARMA NARINDER SHARMA 23-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4928 80550 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH RAM SINGH 29-12-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 37.75

4929 80573 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR GURMUKH SINGH 03-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 54.25

4930 80592 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR AMRIK SINGH 10-01-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4931 80600 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR AMRIK SINGH 13-01-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 17.00

4932 80605 Naib Tehsildar ADITI MORE NAND KISHOR MORE 15-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 11.25

4933 80656 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMEET KAUR BALDEV SINGH 02-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 44.00

4934 80738 Naib Tehsildar LOVE KUMAR RANDHIR KUMAR 10-03-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.75

4935 80798 Naib Tehsildar MANISHA TARSEM LAL 08-04-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.75

4936 80850 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDER KAUR JAGDEEP SINGH 02-05-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.25

4937 80880 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER KUMAR HARDEV LAL 14-05-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4938 80970 Naib Tehsildar NIHARIKA RAJESH KUMAR 16-06-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

4939 80978 Naib Tehsildar RAVI SINGH KULWANT SINGH 19-06-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 13.75

4940 80997 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHNEET KAUR AMAR SINGH 23-06-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 70.75

4941 81035 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR SANT RAM 10-07-2000 Sports Gen. A

4942 81093 Naib Tehsildar PUNEET BAWA KULDEEP DAS 30-07-2000 ESM BC (Self) 30.00

4943 81094 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH SURJIT SINGH 31-07-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4944 81097 Naib Tehsildar MANVI PREM SINGH 01-08-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

4945 81162 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR KARTAR SINGH 22-08-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4946 81202 Naib Tehsildar SATVEER KAUR DULLT HARTEJ SINGH DULLT 02-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4947 81238 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR ATMA SINGH 14-09-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 31.00

4948 81265 Naib Tehsildar VIPUL SUKHDEV SINGH 20-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4949 81284 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR RAJ KUMAR 27-09-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

4950 81356 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP KAUR MUKAND SINGH 22-10-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4951 81369 Naib Tehsildar RITIKA VERMA LAL SINGH 27-10-2000 Sports Gen. 60.25

4952 81388 Naib Tehsildar LALIT SINGH SHYAM LAL 01-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.25

4953 81420 Naib Tehsildar AMISHA PATHAK RAJIV PATHAK 11-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 91.75

4954 81439 Naib Tehsildar YUKTA SHARMA KULWINDER KUMAR 17-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4955 81441 Naib Tehsildar MANESHA LALKA PARMINDER LALKA 18-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 26.00

4956 81483 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH HARWINDER SINGH 01-12-2000 ESM BC (Self) 16.25

4957 81550 Naib Tehsildar REETIKA KALRA DINA NATH 21-12-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4958 81574 Naib Tehsildar ISHNEET AULAKH MANPREET SINGH AULAKH 01-01-2001 Sports Gen. A

4959 81590 Naib Tehsildar SEEMA RANI LAJJA RAM 06-01-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 16.00

4960 81603 Naib Tehsildar PARWINDER SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 11-01-2001 ESM BC (Self) 79.50

Page 124 of 165



Result of Naib Tehsildar Examination - 2025 (held on 21.12.2025)
SNO ROLLNO POST CNAME FNAME DOB CATEGORY ABSENT MARKS

4961 81605 Naib Tehsildar JASDEEP SINGH AVTAR SINGH 12-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4962 81610 Naib Tehsildar JASMINE KAUR NARINDER PAL SINGH 14-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 48.50

4963 81671 Naib Tehsildar POOJA RANI SAINSI SINGH 10-02-2001 ESM BC (Self) 25.00

4964 81684 Naib Tehsildar TUSHAR SARASWAT HARI OM 14-02-2001 Sports Gen. 48.00

4965 81689 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 15-02-2001 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 71.75

4966 81710 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANDEEP SINGH SOHAL AMARJIT SINGH SOHAL 21-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.75

4967 81718 Naib Tehsildar JATIN SHARMA DEVI DAYAL 24-02-2001 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 60.00

4968 81728 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL MEHRA HARPREET SINGH 27-02-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

4969 81770 Naib Tehsildar RAJVIR KAUR SUKHCHAIN SINGH 16-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4970 81771 Naib Tehsildar SEHAJDEEP SINGH RANJIT SINGH 16-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 61.25

4971 81781 Naib Tehsildar GULSHARAN SINGH JASVIR SINGH 19-03-2001 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 31.50

4972 81796 Naib Tehsildar PARTHESH SHARMA SANJEEV SHARMA 25-03-2001 Sports Gen. A

4973 81815 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAM SINGH SOHAN LAL SINGH 06-04-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4974 81864 Naib Tehsildar RIYA SINGLA SANJEEV KUMAR 24-04-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4975 81865 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH MEHNGA SINGH 25-04-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4976 81898 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH SURJIT SINGH 18-05-2001 ESM BC (Self) 87.25

4977 81963 Naib Tehsildar RAJBIR KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 19-06-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 29.00

4978 81986 Naib Tehsildar GURSIMRAN KAUR SURINDER SINGH 30-06-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4979 82015 Naib Tehsildar JASDEEP SINGH GURJANT SINGH 11-07-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

4980 82023 Naib Tehsildar SEHAJPREET KAUR GURTEJ SINGH 13-07-2001 Sports Gen. 72.75

4981 82043 Naib Tehsildar KUSHAGRA BHARAJ SANJAY BHARAJ 17-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4982 82079 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 29-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

4983 82086 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH SATPAL SINGH 01-08-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

4984 82142 Naib Tehsildar KAJAL NIRMAL SINGH 16-08-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

4985 82162 Naib Tehsildar GANGANDEEP KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 22-08-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

4986 82179 Naib Tehsildar AVNEET KAUR GURJANT SINGH 28-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

4987 82201 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA RANI SUBHASH CHAND 04-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.25

4988 82208 Naib Tehsildar CHARU KHANNA DEEPAK KHANNA 07-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

4989 82228 Naib Tehsildar RAMYA JIT KAUR RAMINDER JIT SINGH 12-09-2001 Sports Gen. A

4990 82256 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL GIRI ATMA GIRI 20-09-2001 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 58.50

4991 82305 Naib Tehsildar DEEPIKA FAQIR CHAND 03-10-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

4992 82307 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER KAUR ANGREJ SINGH 04-10-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

4993 82314 Naib Tehsildar VAISHNAVI SHARMA ASHWANI KUMAR SHARMA 06-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 64.00

4994 82318 Naib Tehsildar SATINDER SINGH AMRIK SINGH 08-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 21.25

4995 82319 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHMANDEEP KAUR YADVINDER SINGH 08-10-2001 Sports Gen. 52.50

4996 82334 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH RANJIT SINGH 11-10-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

4997 82335 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KARAM SINGH 11-10-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 27.50

4998 82416 Naib Tehsildar PRINKA BINDER SINGH 10-11-2001 ESM BC (Self) 32.50

4999 82419 Naib Tehsildar SHABNAM JAICUP 11-11-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.50

5000 82506 Naib Tehsildar ANMOL JOSHAN SURESH KUMAR 10-12-2001 ESM BC (Self) A
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5001 82516 Naib Tehsildar JASHANDEEP KAUR BHAG SINGH 12-12-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5002 82530 Naib Tehsildar SUBREET KAUR DAVINDER SINGH 17-12-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.75

5003 82546 Naib Tehsildar PARDAMAN SINGH DHILLON JANPAL SINGH 24-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5004 82595 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR CHAMKAUR SINGH 10-01-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5005 82609 Naib Tehsildar ALISHA KARM KHAN 14-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5006 82611 Naib Tehsildar YUVRAJ SINGH MANPREET SINGH 15-01-2002 Sports Gen. 62.25

5007 82633 Naib Tehsildar ASHUTOSH GOYAL ARUN KUMAR GOYAL 24-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.00

5008 82683 Naib Tehsildar NISHTHA MOTI LAL MITTAL 14-02-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.00

5009 82714 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER KAUR HAKAM SINGH 27-02-2002 Sports (SC-M&B) A

5010 82719 Naib Tehsildar JASDEEP SINGH HARMESH SINGH 01-03-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5011 82754 Naib Tehsildar ANURADHA RAM SURAT 14-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5012 82772 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH KEWAL SINGH 24-03-2002 ESM BC (Self) 52.75

5013 82798 Naib Tehsildar VANSHIKA SHARMA RAMESHWAR SHARMA 05-04-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.25

5014 82861 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER SINGH HARMESH SINGH 04-05-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5015 82890 Naib Tehsildar HIMANSHU JAIN SANJAY JAIN 18-05-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5016 82901 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 24-05-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.50

5017 82915 Naib Tehsildar RANJU RANI MAHINDER SINGH 01-06-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5018 82931 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJEET SINGH SWARAN SINGH 10-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5019 82954 Naib Tehsildar CHARANPREET SINGH KULJIT SINGH 19-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.75

5020 82956 Naib Tehsildar PAYAL ARUNDEEP 19-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5021 82960 Naib Tehsildar TUSHAR VERMA RAJ KUMAR 21-06-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5022 82964 Naib Tehsildar ANANYA SACHIN SHARMA 24-06-2002 Sports Gen. A

5023 82991 Naib Tehsildar ISHAN BANSAL VIJAY KUMAR BANSAL 06-07-2002 Sports Gen. 43.50

5024 83042 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP KAUR ROOP SINGH 31-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5025 83043 Naib Tehsildar ANISH BATRA RAJESH KUMAR 01-08-2002 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 74.50

5026 83048 Naib Tehsildar VANDNA GARG MANGESH KUMAR 02-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.00

5027 83139 Naib Tehsildar VARUN SHARMA PURAN CHAND 31-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5028 83143 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 02-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.25

5029 83158 Naib Tehsildar GURDISH SINGH MAJOR SINGH 07-09-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 55.25

5030 83164 Naib Tehsildar SEHAJPREET KAUR NARINDER PAL SINGH 09-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 21.75

5031 83182 Naib Tehsildar YASHIKA PANKAJ DHIR 13-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 42.75

5032 83228 Naib Tehsildar KRITIKA SHARMA MUKESH SHARMA 02-10-2002 Sports Gen. 48.00

5033 83263 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL KUMAR KUMARPAL SINGH 18-10-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 30.00

5034 83286 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR GURBACHAN SINGH 01-11-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5035 83288 Naib Tehsildar TEENU SHARMA ASHWANI SHARMA 01-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.75

5036 83368 Naib Tehsildar YASHIKA SANJEEV KUMAR 04-12-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5037 83380 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR HARI SINGH 11-12-2002 ESM BC (Self) 66.75

5038 83411 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH BALJIT SINGH 25-12-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5039 83416 Naib Tehsildar JASHANJOT KAUR GURPREET SINGH 27-12-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5040 83417 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR BALKAR SINGH 28-12-2002 ESM BC (Self) 33.75
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5041 83419 Naib Tehsildar ANCHAL MEHRA HARBANS LAL 28-12-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

5042 83438 Naib Tehsildar MANINDER SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 09-01-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 60.00

5043 83457 Naib Tehsildar AVLEEN KAUR RAJA SINGH 21-01-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.00

5044 83458 Naib Tehsildar GURLEEN KAUR AMRIK SINGH 22-01-2003 ESM BC (Self) 55.75

5045 83460 Naib Tehsildar HARSIMRAN KAUR UJJALBIR SINGH 22-01-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.25

5046 83483 Naib Tehsildar SARBJIT KAUR HARDEEP SINGH 02-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 42.25

5047 83498 Naib Tehsildar AVNEET KAUR BAJWA PARMJEET SINGH BAJWA 09-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5048 83503 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 11-02-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

5049 83584 Naib Tehsildar NAINIKA TARSEM SINGH 29-03-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 45.75

5050 83601 Naib Tehsildar NIDHI SINGLA GIAN CHAND 11-04-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.75

5051 83606 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT KAUR JOGINDER SINGH 18-04-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 42.25

5052 83611 Naib Tehsildar JATIN MAHAJAN SANJAY MAHAJAN 23-04-2003 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

5053 83623 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 08-05-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5054 83652 Naib Tehsildar SAMRIDHI SINGLA SANJEEV KUMAR 30-05-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5055 83662 Naib Tehsildar SHARANPREET SINGH GURMUKH SINGH 07-06-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5056 83666 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KUMAR HARJEET LAL 09-06-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

5057 83667 Naib Tehsildar TANU SAINI KULDEEP SINGH 09-06-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5058 83676 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH BALKAR SINGH 18-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 24.25

5059 83693 Naib Tehsildar SARINA NISHAR KHAN 06-07-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5060 83709 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 18-07-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 52.00

5061 83717 Naib Tehsildar GURSIMRAN SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 22-07-2003 Sports Gen. 32.75

5062 83731 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER KAUR HUSHIAR SINGH 03-08-2003 ESM BC (Self) 28.00

5063 83737 Naib Tehsildar NAITIKTA SURINDER PAL BHALLA 07-08-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5064 83757 Naib Tehsildar ABHINASH KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 22-08-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5065 83761 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 25-08-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 44.50

5066 83832 Naib Tehsildar RUBANPREET KAUR KEWAL SINGH 09-10-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

5067 83833 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR LAKHWINDER SINGH 10-10-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

5068 83847 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN RAJ KHAN 18-10-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

5069 83881 Naib Tehsildar CHARAN SINGH SOHAN SINGH 14-11-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5070 83918 Naib Tehsildar AMAN JATINDER SINGH 08-12-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 49.25

5071 83919 Naib Tehsildar YUDHVEER SINGH SHER SINGH 09-12-2003 ESM BC (Self) 55.75

5072 83935 Naib Tehsildar ANJALI GUPTA VISHAL GUPTA 17-12-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5073 83943 Naib Tehsildar NIKHIL MADAN LAL 21-12-2003 ESM BC (Self) 26.50

5074 83974 Naib Tehsildar LAKSHMI DEVI SINDER RAM 13-01-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 37.25

5075 83975 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH PREM SINGH 13-01-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 47.75

5076 83984 Naib Tehsildar BHAVKARAN SINGH RAJMOHAN SINGH KALEKA 21-01-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5077 83991 Naib Tehsildar HONEY RAJINDER KHAN 26-01-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

5078 84007 Naib Tehsildar MOHAMMAD ASIF KHAN SHER KHAN 14-02-2004 ESM BC (Self) 23.75

5079 84019 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPREET KAUR PARDEEP SINGH 25-02-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5080 84108 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT SHARMA YOGESH SHARMA 20-07-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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5081 84114 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN DIURHE DARSHAN SINGH 25-07-2004 ESM BC (Self) 23.75

5082 84150 Naib Tehsildar HARSH KHAN MAST KHAN 07-10-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

5083 84154 Naib Tehsildar MEHAK TOOR HARMESH SINGH 16-10-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.75

5084 84159 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT SINGH TARSEM SINGH 24-10-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5085 84193 Naib Tehsildar MEHAK KUMARI MANOJ KUMAR 17-12-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

5086 84203 Naib Tehsildar ALISHA RANI RAM GIR 01-02-2005 ESM BC (Self) A

5087 84205 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR GURMEET SINGH 16-02-2005 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5088 84214 Naib Tehsildar SONU SINGH HARWINDER SINGH 28-05-2005 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 30.00

5089 84242 Naib Tehsildar GURMIT SINGH BHAJAN SINGH 24-02-1972 ESM BC (Self) A

5090 84243 Naib Tehsildar SUBHASH GUPTA SHAM LAL 19-01-1973 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5091 84244 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH FAGGU SINGH 22-01-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.75

5092 84245 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH PARKASH SINGH 25-05-1974 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5093 84247 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT SINGH AJMER SINGH 28-04-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5094 84250 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH MANGAL SINGH 18-05-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5095 84251 Naib Tehsildar TAJINDER SINGH GURHIMAT SINGH 01-08-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5096 84252 Naib Tehsildar ONKAR SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 08-10-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.25

5097 84254 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 08-03-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5098 84255 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH SATNAM SINGH 05-05-1977 ESM BC (Self) A

5099 84256 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH BALTEJ SINGH 24-09-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5100 84257 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 10-12-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5101 84258 Naib Tehsildar AMIT BANSAL MANMOHAN DASS GUPTA 21-01-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.75

5102 84260 Naib Tehsildar MOHINDER SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 18-08-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.50

5103 84261 Naib Tehsildar SUBHASH CHANDER CHATER DASS 07-10-1978 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 73.75

5104 84262 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK SHARMA RAM LUBHAYA 10-10-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5105 84263 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP ARORA HIRA LAL ARORA 07-01-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5106 84265 Naib Tehsildar GURMAIL SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 15-03-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.75

5107 84266 Naib Tehsildar KARAM CHAND SARVAN SINGH 21-04-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5108 84268 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH DIDAR 08-05-1979 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5109 84272 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN AJIT SINGH 10-03-1980 ESM BC (Self) 79.00

5110 84272 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN AJIT SINGH 10-03-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 79.00

5111 84278 Naib Tehsildar SWARAN SINGH PREM SINGH 05-12-1980 ESM BC (Self) 42.00

5112 84283 Naib Tehsildar JASBINDER KAUR BHAG SINGH 04-02-1981 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

5113 84285 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH GULZAR SINGH 11-02-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5114 84286 Naib Tehsildar KAPOOR SINGH LASHMAN SINGH 14-02-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5115 84288 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH SANT PARKASH SINGH 15-03-1981 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 28.75

5116 84289 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH DEV SINGH 07-06-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5117 84295 Naib Tehsildar KESAR NATH MANJIT SINGH 15-01-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.75

5118 84299 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJIT SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 09-03-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5119 84300 Naib Tehsildar ANOOP KUMAR MOHAN LAL 16-03-1982 ESM BC (Self) 43.25

5120 84303 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 25-04-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 76.00
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5121 84304 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 28-04-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.25

5122 84305 Naib Tehsildar GURBINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 17-05-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.75

5123 84309 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH KAUR SINGH 12-10-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.75

5124 84312 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER PAL SURJIT LAL 05-12-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

5125 84313 Naib Tehsildar SARBPREET SINGH SOHAN SINGH 10-12-1982 ESM BC (Self) 66.00

5126 84318 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER SINGH JAGRAJ SINGH 27-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.25

5127 84323 Naib Tehsildar BALKAR SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 04-05-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 51.75

5128 84326 Naib Tehsildar SURJEET SINGH JASVEER SINGH 13-06-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.50

5129 84335 Naib Tehsildar JAGVIR SINGH KISHORI LAL 20-09-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5130 84340 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN DEEP SHARMA VINOD KUMAR 13-10-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5131 84352 Naib Tehsildar MANISH KUMAR LATE SH RAM PARKASH MAKKAR 22-12-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 69.50

5132 84357 Naib Tehsildar HARI OM RAM PAL 25-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 71.25

5133 84360 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 10-03-1984 ESM BC (Self) A

5134 84361 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH GURNAM SINGH 15-03-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5135 84366 Naib Tehsildar SABAR ALI JASWANT KHAN 15-04-1984 ESM BC (Self) 58.25

5136 84368 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER SINGH CHARAN SINGH 20-04-1984 ESM BC (Self) A

5137 84371 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH MANMOHAN SINGH 29-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5138 84380 Naib Tehsildar KARANPREET SINGH TELU SINGH 03-08-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.25

5139 84384 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH KULWANT SINGH 14-08-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 77.25

5140 84385 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 16-08-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5141 84386 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH S BHUPINDER SINGH 16-08-1984 ESM BC (Self) A

5142 84387 Naib Tehsildar NEERAJ SHARMA SURESH SHARMA 02-09-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.25

5143 84392 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT SINGH HARMINDER SINGH 26-09-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 17.25

5144 84395 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH PARKASH SINGH 15-10-1984 ESM BC (Self) 43.75

5145 84400 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH JAGIR SINGH 17-11-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 58.75

5146 84405 Naib Tehsildar DALJEET SINGH SURINDER KUMAR 12-12-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 69.00

5147 84405 Naib Tehsildar DALJEET SINGH SURINDER KUMAR 12-12-1984 ESM BC (Self) 69.00

5148 84417 Naib Tehsildar TARLOCHAN SINGH SH HARBANS SINGH 13-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 64.00

5149 84420 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH KULWANT SINGH 08-02-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.00

5150 84422 Naib Tehsildar MALKIT SINGH AJAIB SINGH 19-02-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 93.25

5151 84426 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH SURMUKH SINGH 31-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.75

5152 84434 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR SANJHA RAM 05-05-1985 ESM BC (Self) 53.75

5153 84435 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH SURJEET SINGH 07-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5154 84438 Naib Tehsildar KULDIP SINGH SUCHA SINGH 21-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.75

5155 84440 Naib Tehsildar AJIT SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 22-05-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.75

5156 84445 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BALVIR SINGH 19-06-1985 ESM BC (Self) 54.25

5157 84457 Naib Tehsildar NEERAJ SHARMA HEM RAJ SHARMA 22-07-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.50

5158 84458 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH MAHAN SINGH 01-08-1985 ESM BC (Self) 84.75

5159 84461 Naib Tehsildar JASMEET SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 12-08-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5160 84472 Naib Tehsildar GURBINDER SINGH PAL SINGH 14-11-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 64.75
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5161 84474 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH RAM SINGH 30-11-1985 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5162 84482 Naib Tehsildar KUNAL NAHAR KIMTI LAL NAHAR 07-02-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5163 84485 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH HARBANS SINGH 15-02-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.50

5164 84497 Naib Tehsildar SONU SHARMA OM PRAKASH 15-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5165 84503 Naib Tehsildar IQBAL MOHAMMAD SURINDER SINGH 30-04-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5166 84506 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR JAGDISH RAM 01-05-1986 ESM BC (Self) 30.00

5167 84552 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER SINGH KESAR SINGH 29-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.25

5168 84555 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH HARDAYAL SINGH 18-11-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

5169 84573 Naib Tehsildar BHANU JASWAL RAVINDER SINGH 04-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.25

5170 84595 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET KAUR RAM SHARAN PAL 15-03-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5171 84601 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH DHILLON JASKARAN SINGH 05-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.00

5172 84602 Naib Tehsildar GURPARTAP SINGH TARA CHAND 09-04-1987 ESM BC (Self) 39.75

5173 84612 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH FAQIR CHAND 22-05-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.75

5174 84613 Naib Tehsildar VEENA KUMARI SANTOKH LAL 28-05-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 54.75

5175 84616 Naib Tehsildar KARAN BAGGA DARSHAN BAGGA 31-05-1987 ESM BC (Self) 46.25

5176 84617 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KUMARI DES RAJ 31-05-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.50

5177 84625 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP SINGH SURENDRA SINGH 23-06-1987 ESM BC (Self) A

5178 84627 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH RANJIT SINGH 26-06-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5179 84633 Naib Tehsildar LOVELY RAJA JUDGE BALDEV RAJ 19-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.25

5180 84652 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT KAUR HIMAT PAL SINGH 29-08-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5181 84662 Naib Tehsildar AJAY PAL SINGH RAM SINGH 02-10-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5182 84670 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH KEWAL SINGH 20-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5183 84684 Naib Tehsildar SONAM RAJINDER KATARIA 30-11-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

5184 84698 Naib Tehsildar VIRAT DOGRA OM PARKASH 25-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.50

5185 84699 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 28-12-1987 ESM BC (Self) 44.25

5186 84726 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 12-02-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5187 84752 Naib Tehsildar KUSHAL GREWAL DARSHAN PAL SINGH GREWAL 21-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.00

5188 84756 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KUMAR KALI CHARAN 25-04-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5189 84762 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KRISHAN SINGH 05-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5190 84777 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH TARLOK SINGH 17-06-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

5191 84785 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET SINGH PARAMJEET SINGH 01-07-1988 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

5192 84819 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KUMAR KASHMIR CHAND 15-08-1988 ESM BC (Self) 99.00

5193 84855 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL SAGLOTRA R C SAGLOTRA 26-10-1988 ESM BC (Self) 69.75

5194 84856 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP CHAUHAN SURINDER KUMAR 26-10-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

5195 84857 Naib Tehsildar KAMAL DEEP SINGH MANDER KARAM SINGH MANDER 26-10-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5196 84897 Naib Tehsildar PUSHPINDER KAUR KULWANT SINGH 12-01-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5197 84900 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDER SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 15-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 71.50

5198 84910 Naib Tehsildar SATVEER KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 30-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 28.75

5199 84916 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR TARSEM SINGH 14-02-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5200 84918 Naib Tehsildar MAJOR SINGH GURMUKH PURI 15-02-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.00
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5201 84961 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR RAJ SINGH 03-05-1989 Sports Gen. A

5202 84968 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 17-05-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5203 84975 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH SURINDER SINGH 05-06-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.75

5204 85010 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH LAKHMIR SINGH 28-08-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 56.00

5205 85048 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH DALVIR SINGH 30-09-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 33.25

5206 85056 Naib Tehsildar LOVENEET KAUR JANG SINGH 13-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5207 85059 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR MAHIMA SINGH 15-10-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

5208 85093 Naib Tehsildar JASLEEN KAUR NEE SHALLU RANVIR BABBAR 06-12-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5209 85097 Naib Tehsildar KAMNI DHIMAN RAJINDER KUMAR DHIMAN 11-12-1989 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5210 85106 Naib Tehsildar PUNEET TANDON BHARAT BHUSHAN TANDON 21-12-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5211 85119 Naib Tehsildar PARAMPREET KAUR BALDEV SINGH 12-01-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5212 85120 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH DILBAGH SINGH 13-01-1990 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5213 85149 Naib Tehsildar HARSIMRAN KAUR DILBAG SINGH 19-02-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5214 85203 Naib Tehsildar AMRIT KAUR HARBHAJAN SINGH 21-05-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 33.00

5215 85206 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH MANGAT SINGH 29-05-1990 ESM BC (Self) 37.25

5216 85207 Naib Tehsildar INDERJEET SINGH JASVINDER SINGH 04-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5217 85208 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH RUPANA SWARN SINGH 06-06-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5218 85276 Naib Tehsildar SHARANPREET SINGH SWARAN SINGH 09-09-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5219 85290 Naib Tehsildar HARMEET SINGH NATHA SINGH 01-10-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5220 85298 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH 05-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.50

5221 85353 Naib Tehsildar MALVIKA GUPTA VISHV GUPTA 03-12-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5222 85370 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH BALBIR SINGH 21-12-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.75

5223 85380 Naib Tehsildar RAVI KUMAR VERMA TARA CHAND VERMA 01-01-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

5224 85405 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET SINGH KRISHAN SINGH 05-02-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 35.25

5225 85418 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 21-02-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5226 85430 Naib Tehsildar DWINDER SINGH GURMEET SINGH 06-03-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5227 85460 Naib Tehsildar BHALINDER SINGH GURJANT SINGH 13-04-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.00

5228 85472 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN KAUR BALJINDER SINGH 03-05-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.75

5229 85489 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 19-05-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5230 85510 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR RAJ PAL 20-06-1991 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

5231 85514 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR JAGJIT SINGH 25-06-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5232 85516 Naib Tehsildar SHANU PARDEEP KUMAR 26-06-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.00

5233 85518 Naib Tehsildar RAVI KUMAR SHITLA PARSHAD 30-06-1991 ESM BC (Self) 36.00

5234 85519 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH KARAMJEET SINGH 01-07-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5235 85541 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET SINGH HARBANS SINGH 29-07-1991 Sports (SC-M&B) A

5236 85576 Naib Tehsildar SHIVA THAPA VIJAY KUMAR 05-09-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5237 85593 Naib Tehsildar NISHA KRISHAN LAL 16-09-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.25

5238 85623 Naib Tehsildar KIRANPREET KAUR HARMAHINDER SINGH 16-10-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 44.50

5239 85636 Naib Tehsildar HIMANSHU VIDYA NAND 30-10-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5240 85644 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH JIWAN SINGH 05-11-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.25
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5241 85652 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER SINGH SUKHRAJBIR SINGH 09-11-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 41.25

5242 85665 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURNAM SINGH 22-11-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 16.50

5243 85678 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR KAUR SAPINDER KUMAR 05-12-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 37.50

5244 85683 Naib Tehsildar HINAKSHI ARORA JAGDISH ARORA 11-12-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5245 85688 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA RANI KEWAL KRISHAN 19-12-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

5246 85689 Naib Tehsildar MEENU TARLOK SINGH 19-12-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 34.50

5247 85701 Naib Tehsildar NAVEEN KUMAR VINOD KUMAR 03-01-1992 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 76.25

5248 85706 Naib Tehsildar SAKIRTI BANOTRA DEV RAJ 06-01-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 35.75

5249 85726 Naib Tehsildar GURIQBAL DHARIWAL GURNAM SINGH 31-01-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

5250 85733 Naib Tehsildar ARVINDER SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 05-02-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 32.00

5251 85754 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 18-02-1992 ESM BC (Self) 64.75

5252 85769 Naib Tehsildar DIVYA MITTAL SURINDER MITTAL 06-03-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5253 85771 Naib Tehsildar SIDHANSHU KAUNDAL BHARAT BHUSHAN KAUNDAL 10-03-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5254 85810 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR BALRAJ SINGH 24-04-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5255 85817 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BALDEV SINGH 30-04-1992 ESM BC (Self) 69.00

5256 85824 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH CHAND SINGH 07-05-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 38.75

5257 85827 Naib Tehsildar HARMINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 09-05-1992 ESM BC (Dependent) 62.75

5258 85839 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET SINGH HARPAL SINGH 21-05-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5259 85856 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR BALBIR SINGH 06-06-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5260 85886 Naib Tehsildar CHIRAG BAJAJ VARUN BAJAJ 10-07-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5261 85887 Naib Tehsildar RADHIKA DHARAM PAL LAHORIA 10-07-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5262 85891 Naib Tehsildar RAJINA RANI IQBAL KHAN 15-07-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

5263 85919 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER PARTAP SINGH HARMIT SINGH 05-08-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5264 85920 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET HARPAL SINGH 07-08-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

5265 85933 Naib Tehsildar GURKIRPAL SINGH PARVINDER SINGH 15-08-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.75

5266 85948 Naib Tehsildar KOMALJEET KAUR SAHIB SINGH 27-08-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5267 85950 Naib Tehsildar VANDANA KUMARI BALDEV SINGH 28-08-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5268 85980 Naib Tehsildar HARMINDER SINGH KARAM SINGH 21-09-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.50

5269 86000 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANKA VERMA TARA CHAND VERMA 13-10-1992 ESM BC (Self) A

5270 86009 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA KHANNA RAJESH KUMAR 20-10-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 53.75

5271 86019 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR MOHINDER PAL SINGH 29-10-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5272 86029 Naib Tehsildar SADHVI BHAGAT BALWANT SINGH 11-11-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5273 86053 Naib Tehsildar ROSHAN SINGH BALWANT SINGH 05-12-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5274 86066 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR SHINDERPAL SINGH 17-12-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 33.00

5275 86089 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH AVTAR SINGH 01-01-1993 Sports Gen. A

5276 86129 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER KAUR MAHAN SINGH 12-02-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

5277 86136 Naib Tehsildar RAJENDER SINGH LAKHVIR SINGH 18-02-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 23.25

5278 86166 Naib Tehsildar JAGJEET SINGH BEDI HARPAL SINGH 17-03-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5279 86178 Naib Tehsildar KARAN VEER SINGH SARBJIT SINGH 26-03-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5280 86251 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR SEWA SINGH 10-06-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 15.50
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5281 86282 Naib Tehsildar JATINDER SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 18-07-1993 ESM BC (Self) 25.00

5282 86294 Naib Tehsildar GOURAV TUSSHAR DEVI DAYAL 27-07-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5283 86295 Naib Tehsildar NEHA GILL TARSEM LAL GILL 28-07-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5284 86308 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET SINGH SHER SINGH 08-08-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5285 86319 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH RANBIR SINGH 17-08-1993 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 40.75

5286 86332 Naib Tehsildar GAGANPREET KAUR NAIB SINGH 27-08-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 58.75

5287 86338 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH JAGJETET SINGH 02-09-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5288 86357 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH BADWAL SUKHWINDER SINGH 12-09-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5289 86361 Naib Tehsildar HARNOOR KAUR MANN HARDIAL SINGH MANN 16-09-1993 Sports Gen. 59.25

5290 86378 Naib Tehsildar KULJINDER KAUR AVTAR SINGH 01-10-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 53.50

5291 86415 Naib Tehsildar REETU RANI SHER SINGH 06-11-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5292 86424 Naib Tehsildar MAYUR KHAN MOHAMAD YASIN 14-11-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.00

5293 86439 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 27-11-1993 Sports Gen. 38.75

5294 86441 Naib Tehsildar REETA RANI WAZIR CHAND 29-11-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.25

5295 86496 Naib Tehsildar POONAM AMAR SINGH 12-01-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5296 86518 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH BALJIT SINGH 01-02-1994 ESM BC (Self) 42.00

5297 86527 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH PRITAM SINGH 10-02-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 67.75

5298 86582 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET KAUR SURINDER PAUL SINGH 07-04-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 45.00

5299 86612 Naib Tehsildar SATINDER SINGH AVTAR SINGH 01-05-1994 ESM BC (Self) 18.00

5300 86613 Naib Tehsildar JYOTI JAIBIR SINGH 01-05-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5301 86619 Naib Tehsildar RAJWANT KAUR JASPAL SINGH 07-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5302 86638 Naib Tehsildar PIYUSH GOEL SURINDER KUMAR GOEL 20-05-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5303 86672 Naib Tehsildar AMAR KAUR BALJIT SINGH 08-06-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5304 86683 Naib Tehsildar RONIT GOYAL RAMESHWER GOYAL 21-06-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5305 86689 Naib Tehsildar HARMANPREET SODHI MALKEET SINGH SODHI 01-07-1994 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

5306 86716 Naib Tehsildar PRIYA BANSAL KESHAR CHAND 26-07-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.50

5307 86732 Naib Tehsildar PREETIKA SINGH JASWANT SINGH 06-08-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5308 86737 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER KAUR BALVIR SINGH 09-08-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5309 86762 Naib Tehsildar KAPIL KUMAR KAILASH CHAND 25-08-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5310 86767 Naib Tehsildar KAVITA RANI AMARJEET SINGH 28-08-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5311 86797 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER KAUR MANMOHAN SINGH 15-09-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5312 86808 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR HUSAN CHAND 19-09-1994 ESM BC (Self) 27.75

5313 86823 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP SINGH BALWANT SINGH 06-10-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

5314 86833 Naib Tehsildar ANUPREET KAUR KARMJIT SINGH 13-10-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5315 86923 Naib Tehsildar PRINGAL BHATT SHANTI PARSAD BHATT 21-12-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.50

5316 86938 Naib Tehsildar NEHA VERMA NARESH KUMAR 01-01-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

5317 86944 Naib Tehsildar BEANT KAUR PARAMJIT SINGH 05-01-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5318 86964 Naib Tehsildar POONAM RANI JASMER SINGH 14-01-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

5319 86977 Naib Tehsildar JASTAR SINGH BILLING BALWINDER SINGH 26-01-1995 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

5320 87006 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVINDER SINGH RAJPAL SINGH 15-02-1995 Sports Gen. 37.50
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5321 87025 Naib Tehsildar DAMANDEEP KAUR KULDIP SINGH 04-03-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 82.75

5322 87027 Naib Tehsildar GURKIRAT SINGH SARDUL SINGH 04-03-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

5323 87055 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KUMAR RAMESHWAR DAS 20-03-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 65.75

5324 87089 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 21-04-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5325 87124 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR HARJINDER SINGH 20-05-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5326 87139 Naib Tehsildar SONIA GUJJAR JOGINDER SINGH 29-05-1995 ESM BC (Self) 38.25

5327 87142 Naib Tehsildar KUSUMJEET KAUR BALVIR SINGH 31-05-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5328 87146 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR GURMEET SINGH 03-06-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

5329 87154 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR DILBAG SINGH 10-06-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 54.75

5330 87161 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KUMAR PREM KUMAR 12-06-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 57.50

5331 87180 Naib Tehsildar PREETI SHARMA DAVINDER PAL 26-06-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5332 87184 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR JASPAL SINGH 01-07-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 21.25

5333 87196 Naib Tehsildar YOGITA SOHAN LAL 10-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5334 87270 Naib Tehsildar PREETWINDER SINGH SANDHU BALWINDER SINGH SANDHU 24-08-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.75

5335 87299 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 13-09-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 54.25

5336 87324 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH TAJINDER SINGH 30-09-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

5337 87359 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH AMARJEET SINGH 21-10-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5338 87362 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI DEVI JAI BHAGWAN 23-10-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5339 87366 Naib Tehsildar SUNANDA KAPILA RAJESH KAPILA 26-10-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 48.75

5340 87376 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR JASPAL SINGH 01-11-1995 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5341 87381 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP KAUR AJMER SINGH 05-11-1995 ESM BC (Self) 36.75

5342 87395 Naib Tehsildar GURKIRT SINGH TIWANA LAKHVINDER SINGH 16-11-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5343 87451 Naib Tehsildar ALBEL SINGH DHALIWAL INDERPAL SINGH DHALIWAL 25-12-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5344 87463 Naib Tehsildar BUTA SINGH BHAG SINGH 01-01-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 64.75

5345 87469 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 04-01-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5346 87506 Naib Tehsildar GURPINDER KAUR MUKHTAR SINGH 28-01-1996 Sports Gen. 19.50

5347 87531 Naib Tehsildar DILPREET SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 10-02-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5348 87541 Naib Tehsildar GAURAV GARG SATISH KUMAR 19-02-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.75

5349 87543 Naib Tehsildar AANCHAL SHARMA LALIT MOHAN SHARMA 20-02-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5350 87561 Naib Tehsildar INDERJEET KAUR AVTAR SINGH 04-03-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

5351 87564 Naib Tehsildar PARUL YOG RAJ 07-03-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.75

5352 87583 Naib Tehsildar ANCHAL NARESH KUMAR 20-03-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 21.00

5353 87584 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH JASPAL SINGH 20-03-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

5354 87589 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH SUKHWANT SINGH 23-03-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5355 87592 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET SHARMA SURINDER KUMAR SHARMA 27-03-1996 ESM BC (Self) 45.75

5356 87596 Naib Tehsildar AMAN KAUR LABH SINGH 31-03-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 29.50

5357 87605 Naib Tehsildar SACHIN KATARIA HUSAN LAL KATARIA 15-04-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

5358 87624 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH DILBAR SINGH 02-05-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5359 87634 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR HARDEV SINGH 08-05-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.25

5360 87646 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER KAUR HARBANS SINGH 14-05-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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5361 87652 Naib Tehsildar MANNAT RANA NARESH PAL 16-05-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5362 87689 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 22-06-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5363 87695 Naib Tehsildar YUVRAJ SHARMA ARUN KUMAR SHARMA 30-06-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5364 87696 Naib Tehsildar RANJANA SHRI SURINDER KUMAR 01-07-1996 Sports Gen. 37.00

5365 87704 Naib Tehsildar MINAKSHI NACHATTAR SINGH 06-07-1996 Sports (SC-M&B) A

5366 87726 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 15-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5367 87741 Naib Tehsildar ANU RANI PUSPINDER KUMAR 22-07-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

5368 87743 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER KAUR GURMEET SINGH 25-07-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.25

5369 87744 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR TARLOCK SINGH 26-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5370 87754 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH JASVINDER PAL 02-08-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 57.75

5371 87766 Naib Tehsildar SHIV KUMAR KAMAL KISHORE 13-08-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

5372 87787 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER PREET SINGH SATPAL SINGH 26-08-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 64.75

5373 87794 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH TARSEM SINGH 29-08-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5374 87815 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 12-09-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.00

5375 87820 Naib Tehsildar SHARAN KAUR DHARAM SINGH 14-09-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5376 87821 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 15-09-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

5377 87825 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH JASWANT SINGH 18-09-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 29.50

5378 87834 Naib Tehsildar GURRUTBA SINGH GURNAM SINGH 27-09-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

5379 87838 Naib Tehsildar PRANAV KUMAR SATPAL SINGH 30-09-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

5380 87849 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET KAUR NARINDER SINGH 10-10-1996 ESM BC (Self) 28.25

5381 87864 Naib Tehsildar DAVINDER KAUR PREM SINGH 18-10-1996 ESM BC (Self) 30.00

5382 87870 Naib Tehsildar GURSIMRANJEET SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 23-10-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5383 87876 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR NAIB SINGH 26-10-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 41.00

5384 87881 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH SHER SINGH 28-10-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5385 87886 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP SINGH HARJEET SINGH 02-11-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

5386 87906 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH RAM KUMAR 15-11-1996 ESM BC (Self) 33.75

5387 87947 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP INDAL KUMAR 11-12-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5388 87983 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 02-01-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 23.75

5389 87988 Naib Tehsildar CHAMANDEEP KAUR RAJINDER SINGH 04-01-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) 79.75

5390 88003 Naib Tehsildar HARINDER SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 14-01-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

5391 88014 Naib Tehsildar NITIKA OM PARKASH 19-01-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5392 88043 Naib Tehsildar MONICA KUMARI BHINDER SINGH 07-02-1997 Sports Gen. 65.25

5393 88087 Naib Tehsildar SARTHAK BHATIA RAJINDER BHATIA 12-03-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5394 88089 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR HARJEET SINGH 13-03-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.25

5395 88104 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET SINGH HARPAL SINGH 24-03-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5396 88136 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVIR SINGH GURMEET SINGH 22-04-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5397 88138 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHAM SOOD NARINDER KUMAR 26-04-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5398 88189 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH NAIB SINGH 23-06-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5399 88190 Naib Tehsildar RAJIA RAMESH KUMAR 24-06-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5400 88237 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 30-07-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 48.00
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5401 88239 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 31-07-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 33.50

5402 88249 Naib Tehsildar MANISH SUDESH PAL 06-08-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5403 88279 Naib Tehsildar ISHRAT GILL MANDIP SINGH GILL 22-08-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5404 88291 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH MOHAN SINGH 30-08-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5405 88297 Naib Tehsildar KARANVEER SINGH GURJANT SINGH 01-09-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5406 88305 Naib Tehsildar SHARANJIT SINGH DIDAR SINGH 06-09-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

5407 88320 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH GHOLA SINGH 15-09-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 26.25

5408 88335 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH SEWAK SINGH 24-09-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

5409 88347 Naib Tehsildar MANSI NARESH KUMAR 28-09-1997 Sports Gen. A

5410 88396 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR KARAMJEET SINGH 25-10-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5411 88409 Naib Tehsildar ANJUM MUSTKIM 01-11-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.25

5412 88417 Naib Tehsildar VAISHALI GUPTA PANKAJ KUMAR 05-11-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5413 88447 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJEET SINGH GURVINDER SINGH 18-11-1997 ESM BC (Self) 76.25

5414 88457 Naib Tehsildar AKSHYA KHANDELWAL SANJAY KHANDELWAL 24-11-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5415 88458 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 24-11-1997 Sports Gen. 8.25

5416 88490 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR SURINDER SINGH 15-12-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5417 88533 Naib Tehsildar NIKHIL BISWAL NARESH KUMAR 12-01-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 33.00

5418 88539 Naib Tehsildar KAVYAA MIDHA RAJIV MIDHA 17-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.00

5419 88552 Naib Tehsildar GEETIKA SUBHASH CHANDER 28-01-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5420 88553 Naib Tehsildar DIKSHA VIJAY KUMAR RAWAN 31-01-1998 ESM BC (Self) 55.75

5421 88572 Naib Tehsildar HARVIKRAM SINGH JASMER SINGH 16-02-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5422 88579 Naib Tehsildar TALWINDER SINGH DEVINDER SINGH 21-02-1998 ESM BC (Self) 45.75

5423 88588 Naib Tehsildar SAURAV LUTAWA RAJESH KUMAR 26-02-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5424 88596 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER SINGH NAIB SINGH 01-03-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

5425 88623 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJEET SINGH TARLOCHAN SINGH 16-03-1998 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 45.75

5426 88640 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER KAUR NARINDER SINGH 27-03-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

5427 88643 Naib Tehsildar POOJA HARMESH SINGH 31-03-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5428 88657 Naib Tehsildar KALPANA BALJOT SEWA SINGH 11-04-1998 Sports (SC-M&B) A

5429 88659 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 13-04-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 18.75

5430 88677 Naib Tehsildar ANMOL KAUR AVTAR SINGH 05-05-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 41.25

5431 88705 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR RAJ PAL 24-05-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5432 88723 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR GURDISH SINGH 06-06-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5433 88758 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KHAN ASGER KHAN 01-07-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

5434 88784 Naib Tehsildar MANINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 16-07-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 26.25

5435 88788 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPAL KAUR NANAK SINGH 21-07-1998 ESM BC (Self) 62.25

5436 88804 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL KUMAR ASHWANI KUMAR 31-07-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5437 88815 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 10-08-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 24.00

5438 88837 Naib Tehsildar SARABJIT KAUR RAJINDER SINGH 20-08-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5439 88849 Naib Tehsildar GURKIRAT SINGH IQBAL SINGH 28-08-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5440 88861 Naib Tehsildar NISHTHA SHARMA VINAY SHARMA 01-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.25
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5441 88866 Naib Tehsildar JATIN VERMA AMARJEET VERMA 04-09-1998 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 76.75

5442 88867 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR BUTA SINGH 04-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.50

5443 88869 Naib Tehsildar DALJEET KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 06-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.00

5444 88872 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET KAUR KULWANT SINGH 08-09-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

5445 88891 Naib Tehsildar GURPAL SINGH GURJEET SINGH 25-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5446 88896 Naib Tehsildar NIHARIKA ASHWANI KUMAR BHOLA 26-09-1998 ESM BC (Self) 63.00

5447 88898 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR LAKHWINDER SINGH 28-09-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5448 88917 Naib Tehsildar PREET KANWAR SINGH MANMOHAN SINGH 08-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 77.50

5449 88971 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJIT SINGH KARAMJIT SINGH 05-11-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

5450 88976 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR GURMUKH SINGH 10-11-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 42.75

5451 89002 Naib Tehsildar JASMAN SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 21-11-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5452 89023 Naib Tehsildar AVNEET KAUR MAJOR SINGH 01-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.50

5453 89046 Naib Tehsildar BHUMICA SAINI SATISH SAINI 19-12-1998 Sports Gen. A

5454 89097 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR SURJIT SINGH 19-01-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5455 89106 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANSH MALIK SAMIR MALIK 24-01-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 83.25

5456 89136 Naib Tehsildar JASMEET KAUR HARDIAL SINGH 14-02-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5457 89152 Naib Tehsildar APSARA RAJESH KUMAR 22-02-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5458 89158 Naib Tehsildar AVINASH ERIC 26-02-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5459 89172 Naib Tehsildar VAISHALI PAHWA PARDEEP KUMAR PAHWA 11-03-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5460 89190 Naib Tehsildar AGRIMA MEHTA HERMAN MEHTA 24-03-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.25

5461 89209 Naib Tehsildar PARAMVEER SINGH GURJANT SINGH 09-04-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.00

5462 89295 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR AMARJIT SINGH 16-06-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5463 89307 Naib Tehsildar POOJA JASWINDER SINGH 23-06-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.25

5464 89327 Naib Tehsildar JASVEER SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 13-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5465 89333 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI MANGAL SINGH 15-07-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5466 89342 Naib Tehsildar NANCY SHARMA KULDEEP SHARMA 20-07-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5467 89345 Naib Tehsildar SARBJEET SINGH LAKHVIR SINGH 21-07-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5468 89438 Naib Tehsildar SUNMOON SINGH BRAR DALJINDER SINGH 06-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5469 89441 Naib Tehsildar SUDARSHAN SHARMA PARMOD KUMAR SHARMA 08-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5470 89460 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 17-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5471 89462 Naib Tehsildar PARNEET PAWAR SARABJIT SINGH PAWAR 19-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 42.50

5472 89464 Naib Tehsildar PREETI SURINDER KUMAR 23-09-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 14.50

5473 89485 Naib Tehsildar JASVEER SINGH HARBANS SINGH 02-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5474 89493 Naib Tehsildar SEERAT RAMESH KUMAR 08-10-1999 Sports Gen. 66.50

5475 89496 Naib Tehsildar GURDIT SINGH SYAN SARABJEET SINGH 09-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5476 89515 Naib Tehsildar SHIVAM GOYAL BRAHAM PARKASH GOYAL 21-10-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5477 89538 Naib Tehsildar HARKIRAT SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 03-11-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 31.50

5478 89550 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 10-11-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) 34.25

5479 89551 Naib Tehsildar NISHA RAM ASRA 11-11-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5480 89571 Naib Tehsildar SATVIR SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 24-11-1999 ESM BC (Self) A
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5481 89574 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 26-11-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

5482 89596 Naib Tehsildar AMARJOT KAUR DALBARA SINGH 11-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5483 89621 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR BALJINDER SINGH 23-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5484 89625 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN SAINI RAJINDER SAINI 24-12-1999 ESM BC (Self) 47.25

5485 89637 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN KAUR GURPREET SINGH 31-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5486 89638 Naib Tehsildar SEHAJPREET SINGH INDERPREET SINGH 01-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5487 89652 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 08-01-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

5488 89662 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH BINDER SINGH 16-01-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 22.75

5489 89678 Naib Tehsildar HIMANSI HARPAL SINGH 22-01-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

5490 89684 Naib Tehsildar DEEPIKA SINGHMAR RAMPARTAP SINGHMAR 24-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5491 89688 Naib Tehsildar TARUN KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 29-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5492 89697 Naib Tehsildar MUNEERA BATRA SANJEEV BATRA 03-02-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.50

5493 89699 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH SHAM LAL 04-02-2000 ESM BC (Self) 28.75

5494 89707 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH HARNEK SINGH 09-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 61.25

5495 89708 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH SWARAN SINGH 09-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 29.00

5496 89717 Naib Tehsildar SUKHBEER SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 14-02-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5497 89722 Naib Tehsildar BIRENDRA KARKI NETAR BAHADUR 15-02-2000 Sports Gen. A

5498 89726 Naib Tehsildar JOSEPH DARSHAN SINGH 18-02-2000 Sports (SC-M&B) 83.25

5499 89743 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH BALKAR SINGH 29-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5500 89755 Naib Tehsildar ANJU BALA TARLOCHAN PURI 05-03-2000 ESM BC (Self) 24.50

5501 89759 Naib Tehsildar DALBIR SINGH SUKHDEV RAM 07-03-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

5502 89761 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR PINKI SINGH 07-03-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5503 89777 Naib Tehsildar HIMANSHU GAUTAM JAGJIWAN RAM 20-03-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5504 89814 Naib Tehsildar ARSHVEER SINGH PRITPAL SINGH 18-04-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5505 89859 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPREET KAUR BALBIR SINGH 25-05-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5506 89874 Naib Tehsildar HARMAN DEEP SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 04-06-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5507 89878 Naib Tehsildar MILANPREET SINGH GILL DALWINDER SINGH GILL 06-06-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 75.00

5508 89893 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET RAJINDER PAL 16-06-2000 Sports Gen. A

5509 89895 Naib Tehsildar JULIE RANI JASWINDER KUMAR 17-06-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 64.50

5510 89944 Naib Tehsildar AKASH KUMAR HARMESH KUMAR 19-07-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5511 89947 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH JEEVAN SINGH 20-07-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5512 89951 Naib Tehsildar AMAN SINGH NIHAL SINGH 20-07-2000 ESM BC (Self) 39.75

5513 89975 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 08-08-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 28.25

5514 90014 Naib Tehsildar KARANVIR SINGH SOMAL NARINDER SINGH 01-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 42.50

5515 90034 Naib Tehsildar ASHMEET KAUR SARABHJIT SINGH 13-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5516 90054 Naib Tehsildar VAISHALI SHARMA SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA 20-09-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5517 90059 Naib Tehsildar CHELSEA GOSWAMI ASHOK KUMAR 23-09-2000 Sports Gen. 67.75

5518 90067 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 28-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5519 90077 Naib Tehsildar KARANJIT SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 06-10-2000 Sports Gen. A

5520 90087 Naib Tehsildar RAVJOT KAUR LATE JAGTAR SINGH 12-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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5521 90119 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR AVTAR SINGH 31-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 62.75

5522 90125 Naib Tehsildar GAYATRI KAUSHAL NAVEEN KUMAR 04-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5523 90127 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KAUR LAKHBIR SINGH 05-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 46.25

5524 90133 Naib Tehsildar HARMANDEEP SINGH GURDEV SINGH 07-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.50

5525 90149 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH AMRIK SINGH 14-11-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

5526 90163 Naib Tehsildar INDEEP KAUR GURPAL SINGH 23-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 60.50

5527 90172 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET SINGH CHATTAN SINGH 01-12-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.75

5528 90190 Naib Tehsildar BABLEEN KAUR RACHHPAL SINGH 10-12-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5529 90194 Naib Tehsildar KARTIK SHARMA VIPAN SHARMA 14-12-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5530 90212 Naib Tehsildar DALJEET KAUR MOHAN LAL 25-12-2000 ESM BC (Self) 42.75

5531 90263 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT SINGH DHILLON KULWINDER SINGH DHILLON 03-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.50

5532 90302 Naib Tehsildar ARZOO RAJESH KUMAR 05-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5533 90303 Naib Tehsildar SUMANPREET KAUR DAVINDERPAL SINGH 05-03-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 32.50

5534 90304 Naib Tehsildar HUMANSHU CHAUHAN HARGOBIND SINGH 06-03-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5535 90334 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR JASPAL SINGH 28-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5536 90356 Naib Tehsildar VIPUL KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 18-04-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5537 90374 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANSHU JAISHT RAMPHAL SINGH 06-05-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5538 90378 Naib Tehsildar ABHISHEK RAO VIRENDER SINGH 10-05-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 74.50

5539 90413 Naib Tehsildar MANMEET KAUR JAGMEET SINGH 04-06-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.50

5540 90437 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPINDER SINGH HARJIT SINGH 26-06-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5541 90442 Naib Tehsildar RHYTHM KADARA AJAY KUMAR KADARA 30-06-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 49.00

5542 90452 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP SINGH SAJJAN SINGH 07-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5543 90471 Naib Tehsildar ARSHPREET KAUR GURPREET SINGH 18-07-2001 ESM BC (Self) 67.75

5544 90488 Naib Tehsildar GURPARTAP SINGH JASWANT SINGH 25-07-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.50

5545 90490 Naib Tehsildar KULJINDER KAUR GULJAR SINGH 25-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5546 90517 Naib Tehsildar JARNAIL SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 11-08-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5547 90520 Naib Tehsildar VISHESH PUNIA S R PUNIA 13-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5548 90537 Naib Tehsildar INDERJEET KAUR BHATIA SHAMSHER SINGH 25-08-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5549 90579 Naib Tehsildar RAGHAV GOYAL RAM LAL 19-09-2001 Sports Gen. 70.00

5550 90594 Naib Tehsildar DARSHPREET SINGH HARMEL SINGH 29-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 30.00

5551 90641 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH AMANDEEP SINGH 01-11-2001 ESM BC (Self) 52.00

5552 90655 Naib Tehsildar TARANJEET KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 11-11-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5553 90672 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJOT KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 22-11-2001 Sports Gen. A

5554 90693 Naib Tehsildar AARUSHI SHARMA SANJEEV KUMAR 04-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5555 90705 Naib Tehsildar HARSHDEEP KAUR JASVINDER SINGH 10-12-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 24.00

5556 90732 Naib Tehsildar MEET GIRDHAR MANOJ GIRDHAR 03-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5557 90736 Naib Tehsildar JOBANJIT SINGH BALJIT SINGH 07-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 28.50

5558 90739 Naib Tehsildar INDERPREET SINGH TALVINDER SINGH 09-01-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

5559 90743 Naib Tehsildar GURNOORDEEP SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 11-01-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5560 90756 Naib Tehsildar ARWINDER SINGH AKALICHARAN SINGH 21-01-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A
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5561 90765 Naib Tehsildar AMAN KUMAR BALWINDER KUMAR 30-01-2002 ESM BC (Self) 46.25

5562 90815 Naib Tehsildar PRABHDEEP SANJIV KUMAR 01-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5563 90820 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANSH MITTAL RAJINDER KUMAR 04-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5564 90840 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR HARBHAJAN SINGH 14-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5565 90846 Naib Tehsildar KRITI VASHISHTHA BRIJ MOHAN VASHISHTHA 17-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5566 90862 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP SINGH SIDHU JOGINDER SINGH 03-04-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5567 90871 Naib Tehsildar HUSANPREET SINGH SATNAM SINGH 12-04-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5568 90887 Naib Tehsildar POOJA RADHEY SHAM 01-05-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5569 90917 Naib Tehsildar AANANDITA DAVINDER SINGH 22-05-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5570 90924 Naib Tehsildar JASLEEN KAUR BIKRAMJEET SINGH 29-05-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5571 90955 Naib Tehsildar HARVIR SINGH PARMINDER SINGH 27-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 68.75

5572 91007 Naib Tehsildar HARNEET SOKHI JASWINDER SINGH SOKHI 06-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5573 91012 Naib Tehsildar HARMAN KAUR HARDEV SINGH 08-08-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 32.50

5574 91032 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH RAGHBIR SINGH 19-08-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5575 91040 Naib Tehsildar KAWLEEN BALJEET SINGH 27-08-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5576 91055 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP KAUR HARKESH SINGH 05-09-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

5577 91060 Naib Tehsildar MANMEET SINGH SURINDER KUMAR 10-09-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 38.00

5578 91062 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER KAUR NARINDER PAL SINGH 12-09-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5579 91065 Naib Tehsildar YASHIKA GARG BIPEN KUMAR 13-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5580 91075 Naib Tehsildar ZOYA KAUR SIDHU INDERMEET SINGH 17-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5581 91095 Naib Tehsildar RAJNISH KUMAR OM PARKASH 03-10-2002 Sports Gen. 45.25

5582 91115 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHI SHARMA SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA 15-10-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5583 91131 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR HARMESH BHARTI 27-10-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

5584 91139 Naib Tehsildar PRANAV GUPTA SUBHASH GUPTA 02-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5585 91144 Naib Tehsildar JASMEEN SONU KUMAR 05-11-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 40.50

5586 91160 Naib Tehsildar AARMAN ANIL KUMAR 16-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5587 91164 Naib Tehsildar PRAMIL KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 17-11-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

5588 91174 Naib Tehsildar ROHAN PAMA SURESH KUMAR 25-11-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 44.75

5589 91195 Naib Tehsildar AMARDEEP SINGH JASVINDER SINGH 09-12-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5590 91213 Naib Tehsildar DAMANPREET SINGH SWARAN SINGH 22-12-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5591 91224 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 27-12-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5592 91227 Naib Tehsildar HARJOT SINGH SURJIT SINGH 29-12-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5593 91281 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJEET KAUR HARNEK SINGH 27-02-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) 76.00

5594 91282 Naib Tehsildar BRAHMLEEN KAUR HARPREET SINGH 28-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5595 91284 Naib Tehsildar DALBIR SINGH NETAR SINGH 28-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5596 91304 Naib Tehsildar HARMAN SINGH KIRT RAM 23-03-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

5597 91310 Naib Tehsildar YASHPREET KAUR GURJIT SINGH 01-04-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5598 91322 Naib Tehsildar SHREYA GUPTA SACHIN GUPTA 14-04-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5599 91348 Naib Tehsildar BHUPESH CHAUDHARY DHANI RAM 19-05-2003 ESM BC (Self) 24.00

5600 91365 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR MAJOR SINGH 04-06-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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5601 91369 Naib Tehsildar ARSHPREET SINGH SARABJIT SINGH 14-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5602 91371 Naib Tehsildar AKSHAY ANAND CHANDER KUMAR ANAND 15-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5603 91380 Naib Tehsildar CHIRAG SAINI SATISH KUMAR 23-06-2003 Sports Gen. A

5604 91383 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJINDER SINGH SURINDER SINGH 27-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.25

5605 91387 Naib Tehsildar PIOUS KUSHWAHA RAM BILAS 27-06-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5606 91393 Naib Tehsildar MEGHA SHARMA VINOD SHARMA 03-07-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.50

5607 91411 Naib Tehsildar AKANKSHA SINGH PARSHAN SINGH 23-07-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 54.25

5608 91416 Naib Tehsildar HARSHITA NARINDER KUMAR 29-07-2003 Sports Gen. 60.25

5609 91422 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHPREET KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 05-08-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5610 91433 Naib Tehsildar HARI OM KUMAR ARJUN RAI 15-08-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5611 91449 Naib Tehsildar KOMALPREET KAUR JAGDISH SINGH 03-09-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5612 91487 Naib Tehsildar JASMEEN KAUR TARLOCHAN SINGH 16-10-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 18.50

5613 91494 Naib Tehsildar ARMAAN GILL APINDER SINGH GILL 25-10-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5614 91496 Naib Tehsildar RAMANJOT KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 27-10-2003 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5615 91515 Naib Tehsildar DAMANPREET KAUR CHATTAN SINGH 26-11-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 10.75

5616 91527 Naib Tehsildar BHARGAVI AVINASH SINGH DADHWAL 16-12-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5617 91537 Naib Tehsildar CYRUS PRITAM CHAND 28-12-2003 Sports Gen. 31.75

5618 91541 Naib Tehsildar AMAN VERMA ASHWANI KUMAR 01-01-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5619 91543 Naib Tehsildar JASKIRAN KAUR GURPRITPAL SINGH 03-01-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.25

5620 91559 Naib Tehsildar ANNU BHIM SINGH 28-01-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

5621 91572 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI CHOUDHARY JASPAL 09-02-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5622 91580 Naib Tehsildar DHANJOT SINGH HARBHINDER SINGH 17-02-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5623 91587 Naib Tehsildar DILPREET KAUR GURJEET SINGH 01-03-2004 ESM BC (Self) A

5624 91603 Naib Tehsildar UTTAM ANIL KUMAR 04-04-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5625 91605 Naib Tehsildar NIKHIL CHEHAL GOPAL KRISHAN CHEHAL 08-04-2004 Sports Gen. 37.25

5626 91645 Naib Tehsildar ADITYA AHUJA ASHOK KUMAR 24-06-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5627 91646 Naib Tehsildar ANJALI KULDEEP KUMAR 27-06-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5628 91649 Naib Tehsildar PARVINDER KAUR GURWINDER SINGH 01-07-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5629 91665 Naib Tehsildar SHREYA MALIK SAMIR MALIK 06-08-2004 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 27.50

5630 91684 Naib Tehsildar HARSHDEEP KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 04-10-2004 ESM BC (Self) 44.25

5631 91692 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR AJAIB SINGH 29-10-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5632 91694 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 10-11-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5633 91713 Naib Tehsildar GURNEET KAUR DILRAJ SINGH 02-02-2005 ESM BC (Self) 34.00

5634 91730 Naib Tehsildar HARKOMAL DEEP KAUR KARANJEET SINGH 10-06-2005 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5635 91731 Naib Tehsildar GURSEVAK SINGH GURJEET SINGH 18-06-2005 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5636 91735 Naib Tehsildar MANISH KUMAR BALKAR SINGH 12-08-2005 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.00

5637 91744 Naib Tehsildar GURKIRAT SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 08-11-2006 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5638 100001 Naib Tehsildar RATTAN SINGH ARJAN SINGH 15-04-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5639 100004 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH DILBAG SINGH 20-04-1977 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5640 100007 Naib Tehsildar KAMAL KISHOR PIARA LAL 17-06-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.50
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5641 100011 Naib Tehsildar SOHAN SINGH MELLU RAM 15-02-1978 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 21.50

5642 100012 Naib Tehsildar KULWANT SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 27-04-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5643 100013 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH HARPAL SINGH 30-04-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5644 100014 Naib Tehsildar JUJHAR SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 12-02-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.25

5645 100015 Naib Tehsildar PARDIP KUMAR SADA RAM 25-04-1979 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5646 100019 Naib Tehsildar SOHAN SINGH HARBANS SINGH 06-06-1980 ESM BC (Self) A

5647 100021 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH SURMUKH SINGH 14-10-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 24.00

5648 100022 Naib Tehsildar RAKESH KUMAR MULAKH RAJ 13-01-1981 ESM BC (Self) A

5649 100023 Naib Tehsildar GURBINDER SINGH KAMAL SINGH 14-03-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.75

5650 100024 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVIR SINGH KARORA SINGH 01-04-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 62.00

5651 100025 Naib Tehsildar ASHOK KUMAR JAGAT RAM 01-04-1981 ESM BC (Self) 30.00

5652 100026 Naib Tehsildar SURESH KUMAR DHANI RAM 30-04-1981 ESM BC (Self) 47.75

5653 100029 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 24-12-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 52.50

5654 100031 Naib Tehsildar AVINASH KUMAR KEWAL KRISHAN 13-03-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5655 100033 Naib Tehsildar DHIAN CHAND HUKAM CHAND 17-03-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5656 100034 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH LABH SINGH 09-04-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

5657 100038 Naib Tehsildar BIR RAVINDER SINGH KAKA SINGH 08-09-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5658 100043 Naib Tehsildar KAMAL SINGH HARJAP SINGH 02-11-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

5659 100044 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH KARAM SINGH 02-11-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5660 100045 Naib Tehsildar BHAGWANT SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 15-12-1982 ESM BC (Self) A

5661 100046 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH AJMER SINGH 18-12-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.00

5662 100049 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH RAM KISHAN 20-01-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5663 100053 Naib Tehsildar GURNAIB SINGH KARAM SINGH 12-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5664 100054 Naib Tehsildar MOHINDER SINGH BHAJAN SINGH 18-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.25

5665 100055 Naib Tehsildar MADAN KUMAR DEV RAJ 19-04-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5666 100056 Naib Tehsildar ASHWANI KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 21-04-1983 ESM BC (Self) 34.25

5667 100059 Naib Tehsildar CHATAR SINGH PRITAM SINGH 01-05-1983 ESM BC (Self) 58.75

5668 100063 Naib Tehsildar JAGWINDER SINGH SARWAN SINGH 07-07-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5669 100065 Naib Tehsildar UPKAR SINGH GURNEK SINGH 14-07-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5670 100071 Naib Tehsildar UMESH SINGH SAINI RAJINDER SINGH 08-12-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 55.25

5671 100074 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER KUMAR RASAL SINGH 07-01-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5672 100077 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 20-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5673 100080 Naib Tehsildar BALDIP SINGH KULWINDER SINGH 29-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.50

5674 100082 Naib Tehsildar SANTOKH SINGH SARWAN DAS 01-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 40.50

5675 100084 Naib Tehsildar KAWALJEET SINGH GURNAM SINGH 26-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5676 100088 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH GURDEV SINGH 01-05-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.75

5677 100089 Naib Tehsildar AMARJEET SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 10-05-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5678 100091 Naib Tehsildar RANDHIR SINGH RACHAN SINGH 17-05-1984 ESM BC (Self) 51.75

5679 100093 Naib Tehsildar PARVINDER SINGH PARKASH SINGH 29-05-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5680 100094 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH ARJUN SINGH 30-06-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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5681 100101 Naib Tehsildar JAGPREET SINGH GURDIAL SINGH 01-12-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 71.75

5682 100102 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER SINGH HUNDAL SUKHWINDER SINGH 11-12-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.25

5683 100104 Naib Tehsildar HARPINDER SINGH GURNAM SINGH 05-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.75

5684 100111 Naib Tehsildar DHARMINDER SINGH DILBAG SINGH 17-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5685 100115 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET SINGH UJJAGAR SINGH 22-04-1985 ESM BC (Self) 26.00

5686 100118 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH 01-05-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 50.75

5687 100119 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH GURMIT SINGH 27-05-1985 ESM BC (Self) A

5688 100121 Naib Tehsildar TARLOCHAN SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 21-07-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.50

5689 100126 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SHARMA HEM RAJ 23-09-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.75

5690 100131 Naib Tehsildar GURMOHINDER SINGH BALVIR SINGH 25-11-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.00

5691 100133 Naib Tehsildar VARUN KUMAR VED PARKASH 05-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5692 100135 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJIT SINGH MADAN LAL 24-01-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

5693 100138 Naib Tehsildar MOHAN SINGH HARBANS SINGH 16-02-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

5694 100141 Naib Tehsildar HARDEV SINGH SHER SINGH 25-03-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5695 100150 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH MANGAL SINGH 20-04-1986 ESM BC (Self) A

5696 100154 Naib Tehsildar IQBAL SINGH CHARAN SINGH 26-04-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 60.00

5697 100155 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH HARWINDER SINGH 27-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.50

5698 100162 Naib Tehsildar SURJIT SINGH MALKEET SINGH 25-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 64.75

5699 100165 Naib Tehsildar RAJAN SAKA BALWANT SINGH 14-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5700 100171 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KESAR SINGH 15-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5701 100173 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVEER SINGH SARUP SINGH 11-10-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.25

5702 100174 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH AMRIK SINGH 08-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.50

5703 100181 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP PAL KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 17-01-1987 ESM BC (Self) 49.00

5704 100189 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH NIRANJAN SINGH 12-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.25

5705 100194 Naib Tehsildar PRITPAL SINGH ARJAN SINGH 03-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5706 100202 Naib Tehsildar SANJEEV KUMAR MOHAN LAL 06-05-1987 ESM BC (Self) 42.25

5707 100206 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA CHAMAN LAL 13-05-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5708 100209 Naib Tehsildar JAGJIT SINGH KESAR SINGH 07-06-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.25

5709 100210 Naib Tehsildar AMRIT PAL SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 11-06-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 78.00

5710 100212 Naib Tehsildar ASHOK KUMAR MOHINDER CHAND 25-06-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 51.25

5711 100215 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT SINGH CHARAN SINGH 31-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.75

5712 100216 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH PHUMAN SINGH 01-08-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5713 100221 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH NARINDER SINGH 16-09-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5714 100226 Naib Tehsildar HARPAL SINGH PRITAM SINGH 14-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.00

5715 100243 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJIT SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 02-03-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.25

5716 100244 Naib Tehsildar GURINDER SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 07-03-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.50

5717 100249 Naib Tehsildar HARMINDER SINGH SUKHCHAIN SINGH 08-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5718 100252 Naib Tehsildar BIPEN RAI THAKUR DASS 20-04-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5719 100256 Naib Tehsildar MAKHBOOL KHAN CHHOTU RAM 30-04-1988 ESM BC (Self) 54.25

5720 100257 Naib Tehsildar VIJAYPREET SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 03-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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5721 100261 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH JAGMAIL SINGH 08-06-1988 ESM BC (Self) 67.25

5722 100262 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 21-06-1988 ESM BC (Self) 56.25

5723 100275 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH RAGHVIR SINGH 03-09-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

5724 100292 Naib Tehsildar RAJWANT KAUR BALBIR SINGH 18-11-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5725 100308 Naib Tehsildar PARWINDER SINGH SAJJAN SINGH 13-03-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.00

5726 100314 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR CHANNAN SINGH 01-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5727 100317 Naib Tehsildar RAM KUMAR SHIV KUMAR 10-04-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 46.75

5728 100318 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER KAUR GURDEV SINGH 12-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5729 100320 Naib Tehsildar JASVINDER SINGH BALVIR SINGH 18-04-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

5730 100325 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ KUMAR RANA AJMER SINGH 24-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5731 100326 Naib Tehsildar KARANJOT SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 26-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5732 100328 Naib Tehsildar SURJIT SINGH PREM CHAND 29-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 23.75

5733 100331 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT SINGH BHAG SINGH 01-05-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.50

5734 100337 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH GURDEV SINGH 09-06-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 30.75

5735 100342 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 21-07-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

5736 100368 Naib Tehsildar SEEMA RANI GURDAS RAM 15-11-1989 ESM BC (Self) 25.75

5737 100384 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 30-01-1990 ESM BC (Self) 33.25

5738 100390 Naib Tehsildar HARDEV SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 14-02-1990 ESM BC (Self) 65.50

5739 100392 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER KAUR RAJINDER SINGH 25-02-1990 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5740 100402 Naib Tehsildar KRISHAN RAMPAL 18-03-1990 ESM BC (Self) 38.75

5741 100411 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL ATMA NATH 08-05-1990 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

5742 100431 Naib Tehsildar AJAY SHARMA LACHHMI CHAND SHARMA 03-09-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 83.25

5743 100440 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH DAVINDER SINGH 04-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.00

5744 100449 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJIT SINGH JAGIR SINGH 24-10-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5745 100456 Naib Tehsildar LAKHBIR SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 19-11-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5746 100458 Naib Tehsildar DARSHAN SINGH UJJAGAR SINGH 23-11-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5747 100465 Naib Tehsildar SATWINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 05-12-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.25

5748 100494 Naib Tehsildar SATWANT SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 16-02-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.50

5749 100495 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN KAUR MANJIT SINGH 19-02-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5750 100496 Naib Tehsildar SARBJOT KAUR HARVINDER SINGH 20-02-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5751 100497 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET SINGH GIAN SINGH 20-02-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 44.50

5752 100510 Naib Tehsildar PAWAN KUMAR DEVI CHAND 02-04-1991 ESM BC (Self) 64.00

5753 100531 Naib Tehsildar GEETA KUMARI RAJ BAHADAR 03-06-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.25

5754 100539 Naib Tehsildar GURTEJ SINGH JAGMAIL SINGH 03-07-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

5755 100551 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER KAUR MALKEET SINGH 25-08-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5756 100560 Naib Tehsildar GURDEV SINGH BAKHSHISH SINGH 17-09-1991 ESM BC (Self) 43.00

5757 100567 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH LEKH RAM 13-10-1991 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5758 100575 Naib Tehsildar MAJOR SINGH RAVINDER SINGH 25-10-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 16.00

5759 100605 Naib Tehsildar PARAMJEET SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 11-01-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.00

5760 100631 Naib Tehsildar ALKA RANI VIJAY KUMAR 12-04-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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5761 100661 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH BAINS PREM SINGH 27-07-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5762 100677 Naib Tehsildar SHIVAM RAO BHIM RAO 09-09-1992 Sports (SC-M&B) 45.75

5763 100689 Naib Tehsildar MANINDER SINGH GURPAL SINGH 03-10-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5764 100691 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER KAUR AMRIK SINGH 13-10-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 36.50

5765 100696 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH VICTOR SINGH 27-10-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 25.75

5766 100706 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH PARKASH SINGH 19-11-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 26.75

5767 100715 Naib Tehsildar VIVEK PRANJAN SEWAK KRISHAN MURARI 13-12-1992 Sports Gen. A

5768 100717 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH SUCHA SINGH 24-12-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5769 100783 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR HARINDER SINGH 18-06-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 13.75

5770 100784 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJIT SINGH UJAGAR SINGH 21-06-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5771 100794 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH HARJEET SINGH 02-08-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5772 100818 Naib Tehsildar TEJ PARTAP SINGH MEHAR SINGH 22-09-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 28.00

5773 100845 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP KAUR RAMESH SINGH 08-12-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5774 100865 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH SUCHA SINGH 07-01-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

5775 100867 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL PHOOL CHAND 14-01-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5776 100881 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER KAUR JASVIR SINGH 18-02-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 75.00

5777 100894 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR MOHINDER SINGH 15-03-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 34.25

5778 100898 Naib Tehsildar INDERJEET KAUR ONKAR SINGH 27-03-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 40.25

5779 100955 Naib Tehsildar PARMPREET SINGH SATNAM SINGH 21-08-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5780 100990 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 29-10-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 34.00

5781 101063 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH MAJER SINGH 16-04-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 21.25

5782 101068 Naib Tehsildar ARSHPARDEEP KAUR JASPAL SINGH 24-04-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5783 101092 Naib Tehsildar STALINJEET SINGH JASMIT SINGH 15-06-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5784 101103 Naib Tehsildar RANDEEP KAUR GURMEET SINGH 14-07-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5785 101117 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH GURKIRPAL SINGH 07-08-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 36.25

5786 101118 Naib Tehsildar TANYA SHARMA MUKESH SHARMA 07-08-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.75

5787 101131 Naib Tehsildar SHIFALI BAGGA PAWAN KUMAR 29-08-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

5788 101156 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 28-10-1995 ESM BC (Dependent) 53.50

5789 101192 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH INDERJEET SINGH 01-01-1996 ESM BC (Self) 34.25

5790 101215 Naib Tehsildar ANANNYA SHARMA RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA 19-02-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.00

5791 101255 Naib Tehsildar JASMINE DHAWAN RAJESH DHAWAN 08-05-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5792 101273 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH CHANAN SINGH 07-07-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5793 101299 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 30-08-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5794 101303 Naib Tehsildar HARPRIT SINGH RANJIT SINGH 08-09-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5795 101310 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR RAM SINGH 22-09-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 58.25

5796 101315 Naib Tehsildar MANMOHAN SINGH RAJ SINGH 30-09-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 36.00

5797 101339 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH PARKASH SINGH 09-11-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 31.25

5798 101372 Naib Tehsildar AMAN DEEP SINGH SUDHAMA RAM 31-12-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5799 101404 Naib Tehsildar SUNITA BABU RAM 01-03-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5800 101470 Naib Tehsildar HARINDER SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 21-06-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 28.00
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5801 101473 Naib Tehsildar GURSIMRANJEET SINGH KARANJEET SINGH 24-06-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 27.50

5802 101478 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR BALKAR SINGH 12-07-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5803 101526 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR RANJIT SINGH 07-09-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

5804 101541 Naib Tehsildar BHAVANA SANJEEV KUMAR 27-09-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 77.75

5805 101584 Naib Tehsildar LALIT KUMAR SUKDEV SINGH 30-11-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 57.50

5806 101611 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH BALWANT RAI 12-01-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 47.50

5807 101628 Naib Tehsildar VIMMI SH VARINDER KUMAR 06-02-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 43.50

5808 101634 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH JASBIR SINGH 26-02-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.75

5809 101690 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR AVTAR SINGH 19-06-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5810 101712 Naib Tehsildar RAVNEET KAUR DARSHAN SINGH 08-07-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5811 101778 Naib Tehsildar HARSHDEEP KAUR SHIV KUMAR 20-09-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 56.00

5812 101785 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR GURBHAJAN SINGH 02-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5813 101800 Naib Tehsildar VISHALI CHOUDHARY DAULAT RAM 15-10-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) 15.00

5814 101814 Naib Tehsildar ROHIT BHARDWAJ VIJAY KUMAR 01-11-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

5815 101817 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANKA SEEMAR KAMALJIT SINGH 06-11-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5816 101833 Naib Tehsildar RAJAN NASEEB CHAND 26-11-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

5817 101848 Naib Tehsildar NITIN KUMAR VARINDER KUMAR 14-12-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

5818 101863 Naib Tehsildar PANKAJ KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 05-01-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 41.25

5819 101873 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN SHARMA RAM KUMAR 15-01-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5820 101886 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER KUMAR MOHINDER PAUL 09-02-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5821 101890 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR SARABJIT SINGH 15-02-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

5822 101937 Naib Tehsildar BACHHITTER SINGH GILL SUKHDEV SINGH 22-04-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 31.50

5823 101991 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP SINGH AMARJEET SINGH 09-07-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

5824 102027 Naib Tehsildar NIRMALJIT KAUR JAGDEV SINGH 19-08-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5825 102033 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 28-08-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5826 102072 Naib Tehsildar REENA RANI SURINDER PAL 06-10-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5827 102115 Naib Tehsildar ISHA SOM NATH 16-11-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5828 102137 Naib Tehsildar POONAM KAUR GURBHAJAN SINGH 09-12-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5829 102141 Naib Tehsildar MANJINDER KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 11-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.50

5830 102151 Naib Tehsildar HARKARAN SINGH TAJINDER SINGH 21-12-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

5831 102182 Naib Tehsildar HARSHDEEP SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 21-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 53.25

5832 102192 Naib Tehsildar NIKHIL VASHISHT SHIV KUMAR 01-02-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 40.75

5833 102244 Naib Tehsildar DEEPALI KAPOOR KAMAL KAPOOR 03-04-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

5834 102305 Naib Tehsildar ARASHPREET SINGH HIMMAT SINGH 14-06-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5835 102309 Naib Tehsildar JASVIR KAUR JUJHAR SINGH 17-06-2000 ESM BC (Self) 49.25

5836 102311 Naib Tehsildar PARNEET KAUR RAM KRISHAN 20-06-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5837 102340 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 02-08-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

5838 102350 Naib Tehsildar SONIA RANA AJAY KUMAR 15-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 70.50

5839 102383 Naib Tehsildar EKAMPREET SINGH LAKHBIR SINGH 16-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 20.50

5840 102393 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT SAINI SOHAN LAL 25-09-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 31.75
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5841 102403 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP KAUR RANDHIR SINGH 02-10-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5842 102412 Naib Tehsildar ANANYA SHARMA RAM KUMAR 11-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.25

5843 102430 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR HARPAL SINGH 03-11-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.25

5844 102470 Naib Tehsildar PRATIBHA JOSHI MANMOHAN LAL 20-12-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 53.00

5845 102480 Naib Tehsildar YUVRAJ SINGH VARINDER KUMAR 25-12-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 24.75

5846 102481 Naib Tehsildar PARDEEP SINGH LAKHVIR SINGH 26-12-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 43.75

5847 102493 Naib Tehsildar NAVPREET KAUR DALBIR SINGH 10-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5848 102499 Naib Tehsildar PALLVI PAWAN KUMAR 15-01-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

5849 102502 Naib Tehsildar KIRANJEET KAUR DILAVAR SINGH 18-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 57.50

5850 102538 Naib Tehsildar ROHAIL ALI SHOKAT ALI 15-03-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5851 102540 Naib Tehsildar SEEMA KUMARI LALESHWAR RAM 15-03-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 21.25

5852 102562 Naib Tehsildar KRITI SHARMA MANGAL SAIN 20-04-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5853 102614 Naib Tehsildar ARSHPREET KAUR MALKIT SINGH 27-06-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 45.00

5854 102627 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 11-07-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 65.25

5855 102644 Naib Tehsildar GURBAX SINGH SHIV KUMAR 02-08-2001 ESM BC (Dependent) 29.00

5856 102656 Naib Tehsildar RITIKA RANA DHIRAJ KUMAR 13-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 56.75

5857 102729 Naib Tehsildar RAMAN SAINI PUSHMINDER SINGH 24-11-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

5858 102733 Naib Tehsildar TARANPREET KAUR INDERJEET SINGH 02-12-2001 ESM BC (Self) 91.25

5859 102747 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH CHARANJIT SINGH 12-12-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

5860 102769 Naib Tehsildar PARTEEK SHARMA RAJNISH KUMAR SHARMA 17-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5861 102783 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN SINGH RAJMOHAN SINGH 03-02-2002 ESM BC (Self) 44.25

5862 102833 Naib Tehsildar AKASH DEEP HARJINDER SINGH 27-04-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.75

5863 102843 Naib Tehsildar ASHWINDER SINGH CHOTTA SINGH 18-05-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5864 102846 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 21-05-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5865 102850 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH RAMJI DASS 28-05-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 31.25

5866 102884 Naib Tehsildar VINITA SAINI LATE BALWINDER SINGH 18-07-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) 34.75

5867 102894 Naib Tehsildar SEHAJPREET KAUR SURJIT SINGH 31-07-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

5868 102920 Naib Tehsildar JASMEEN KAUR BIKRAMJIT SINGH 03-09-2002 Sports Gen. A

5869 102929 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 16-09-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 36.25

5870 102946 Naib Tehsildar DARSHPREET SINGH LAKHWINDER SINGH 03-10-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 33.75

5871 102983 Naib Tehsildar AKANKSHA RAJESH VOHRA 01-12-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5872 102987 Naib Tehsildar NITIN SAINI UMESH KUMAR 05-12-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5873 102993 Naib Tehsildar DILWINDER SINGH PUSWINDER SINGH 13-12-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5874 102998 Naib Tehsildar KARANVIR SANJAY KUMAR 22-12-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5875 103008 Naib Tehsildar MONIKA SAINI BALWINDER SINGH 06-01-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) A

5876 103010 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP KAUR PARAMJIT SINGH 09-01-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5877 103026 Naib Tehsildar JASMINE KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 11-02-2003 Sports Gen. A

5878 103036 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 07-03-2003 ESM BC (Self) 44.00

5879 103059 Naib Tehsildar JASHAN KUMAR KAMAL DEV 10-04-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

5880 103066 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR RANVIR SINGH 30-04-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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5881 103067 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET KAUR TAJINDER SINGH 01-05-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

5882 103128 Naib Tehsildar RAVNEET KAUR KULWINDER SINGH 30-08-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 39.00

5883 103143 Naib Tehsildar GURPUNIT KAUR AJIT SINGH 06-10-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5884 103145 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN RANI RAMPAL 10-10-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.00

5885 103149 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER KAUR MANOJ KUMAR 19-10-2003 Sports Gen. A

5886 103175 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 02-01-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.50

5887 103208 Naib Tehsildar VISHAKHA RANI ARUN KUMAR MISHRA 28-04-2004 Sports Gen. 60.75

5888 103232 Naib Tehsildar KAMNI HOSHIAR SINGH 13-07-2004 Sports Gen. A

5889 103244 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 13-09-2004 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 43.00

5890 103259 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR HARDIP SINGH 26-11-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5891 103261 Naib Tehsildar ROBINPREET SINGH HARPREET SINGH 11-12-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5892 103279 Naib Tehsildar KRITIKA JAGMOHAN 16-07-2005 Sports Gen. 42.00

5893 103289 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH RAKAM SINGH 27-10-1970 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5894 103292 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH BANT SINGH 17-08-1974 ESM Gen. (Self) 38.00

5895 103293 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH JAGGAR SINGH 04-09-1974 ESM BC (Self) 26.25

5896 103294 Naib Tehsildar CHAMKAUR SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 08-06-1975 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.75

5897 103295 Naib Tehsildar RANJIT KUMAR BALDEV KRISHAN 01-01-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5898 103296 Naib Tehsildar SUKHJEET SINGH BHAGWANT SINGH 26-04-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5899 103297 Naib Tehsildar BUDHU SINGH JIT SINGH 03-10-1976 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5900 103298 Naib Tehsildar MOHD IQBAL SHABBIR AKHTAR 10-01-1977 ESM BC (Self) 44.25

5901 103299 Naib Tehsildar JALVIR SINGH RAJPAL SINGH 15-07-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) 42.50

5902 103300 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 13-09-1977 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5903 103301 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH KHARAK SINGH 20-04-1978 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5904 103302 Naib Tehsildar GURMAIL SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 01-05-1978 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 46.25

5905 103304 Naib Tehsildar HARPAL SINGH JAGAR SINGH 05-05-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5906 103305 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER SINGH MELA SINGH 10-01-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 16.25

5907 103306 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 10-02-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.25

5908 103307 Naib Tehsildar TARA SINGH ROSHAN SINGH 15-04-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 38.00

5909 103310 Naib Tehsildar RAJWINDER SINGH CHAHAL DARBARA SINGH 10-08-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5910 103311 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDER SINGH GURPYAR SINGH 11-08-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5911 103313 Naib Tehsildar GURBAKHSHISH SINGH DALIP SINGH 05-10-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5912 103314 Naib Tehsildar RAJ MOHAMAD NOOR MOHAMAD 01-01-1980 ESM BC (Self) A

5913 103316 Naib Tehsildar GURMAIL SINGH BALVIR SINGH 10-04-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.75

5914 103320 Naib Tehsildar JAGJIT SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 01-09-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 20.00

5915 103321 Naib Tehsildar HARDHIAN SINGH SATPAL SINGH 12-10-1980 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5916 103322 Naib Tehsildar UMESH GUPTA HANS RAJ GUPTA 25-10-1980 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

5917 103323 Naib Tehsildar SURJIT SINGH MAAN SINGH 25-10-1980 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5918 103325 Naib Tehsildar SARBJEET SINGH BHUPINDER SINGH 15-01-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5919 103326 Naib Tehsildar TAR SINGH SANTA SINGH 03-02-1981 ESM BC (Self) 43.50

5920 103328 Naib Tehsildar MITAH SINGH DALBARA SINGH 15-03-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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5921 103330 Naib Tehsildar HANS RAJ JARNAIL SINGH 14-04-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5922 103331 Naib Tehsildar GURMAIL SINGH JANG SINGH 15-04-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5923 103332 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH BALDEV SINGH 19-04-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 39.25

5924 103334 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH JAGAN SINGH 02-06-1981 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5925 103335 Naib Tehsildar MANJIT SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 28-06-1981 ESM BC (Self) 20.25

5926 103337 Naib Tehsildar AMRIT PAL SINGH AJAIB SINGH 20-07-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.50

5927 103341 Naib Tehsildar DALJIT SINGH BALBIR SINGH 15-09-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 26.00

5928 103344 Naib Tehsildar HARDARSHAN SINGH GURMEL SINGH 21-10-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5929 103345 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH JASWANT SINGH 14-01-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.75

5930 103346 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH JASWANT SINGH 04-02-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 18.75

5931 103349 Naib Tehsildar GURMAIL SINGH PRITPAL SINGH 12-04-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5932 103351 Naib Tehsildar BIRBAL SINGH JAGTA SINGH 29-05-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5933 103352 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH FAGGU SINGH 10-06-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5934 103355 Naib Tehsildar UJJAGAR SINGH GURJANT SINGH 05-07-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.50

5935 103359 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 01-09-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.25

5936 103360 Naib Tehsildar DARSHAN SINGH LABH SINGH 05-09-1982 ESM BC (Self) 31.25

5937 103361 Naib Tehsildar JASWANT SINGH TEJA SINGH 06-09-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 20.25

5938 103363 Naib Tehsildar RAJ SINGH PALA SINGH 01-10-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5939 103365 Naib Tehsildar JAGSEER SINGH VARIAM SINGH 26-11-1982 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 22.50

5940 103369 Naib Tehsildar BAKHSHINDER SINGH HARI KRISHAN 10-01-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 35.75

5941 103371 Naib Tehsildar JABAR SINGH TEK SINGH 20-01-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5942 103374 Naib Tehsildar NIRBHAI SINGH ONKAR SINGH 27-01-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5943 103377 Naib Tehsildar MANJIT SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 11-02-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5944 103380 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 01-03-1983 ESM BC (Self) A

5945 103381 Naib Tehsildar DARSHAN SINGH BALBIR SINGH 11-03-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5946 103386 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER SINGH HAKAM SINGH 01-04-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5947 103387 Naib Tehsildar MANGA SINGH SOUN SINGH 07-04-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5948 103390 Naib Tehsildar GURDEEP SINGH JANG SINGH 01-05-1983 ESM BC (Self) 58.25

5949 103391 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 02-05-1983 ESM BC (Self) 33.00

5950 103392 Naib Tehsildar HARJIT SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 10-05-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 19.50

5951 103393 Naib Tehsildar TARLOCHAN SINGH LABH SINGH 15-05-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 49.75

5952 103394 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH BALLA SINGH 15-05-1983 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

5953 103395 Naib Tehsildar DALVEER SINGH NAZAR SINGH 11-07-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.50

5954 103398 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 07-08-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.75

5955 103406 Naib Tehsildar RAKESH KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 18-10-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5956 103407 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH GURDEV SINGH 25-10-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5957 103411 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH AJMER SINGH 15-12-1983 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 49.25

5958 103413 Naib Tehsildar DARSHAN SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 15-01-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 25.50

5959 103417 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 20-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 29.75

5960 103419 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH GURJANT SINGH 12-03-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.25
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5961 103422 Naib Tehsildar PAWITTAR SINGH GURJANT SINGH 03-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5962 103423 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH MANSA SINGH 07-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 21.50

5963 103425 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH CHARAN SINGH 13-04-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5964 103426 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH KAPOOR SINGH 14-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 78.00

5965 103430 Naib Tehsildar GURBAKHSHISH SINGH GANDA SINGH 27-04-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 7.50

5966 103431 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 30-04-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.75

5967 103433 Naib Tehsildar GURJIT SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 02-05-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 39.75

5968 103436 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH DALBARA SINGH 02-06-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5969 103442 Naib Tehsildar SEWAK SINGH JAGPAL SINGH 10-08-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5970 103451 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH NAJAR SINGH 11-10-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

5971 103452 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 17-10-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 76.75

5972 103458 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH AJAIB SINGH 08-11-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 57.50

5973 103460 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH HARPAL SINGH 12-11-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

5974 103462 Naib Tehsildar GURJANT SINGH TEJA SINGH 20-11-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.50

5975 103465 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH HARBANS SINGH 06-12-1984 ESM BC (Self) A

5976 103466 Naib Tehsildar RAGHBIR SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 12-12-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.50

5977 103471 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEV SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 09-01-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.50

5978 103476 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH SURINDER SINGH 20-02-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5979 103478 Naib Tehsildar HAKAM SINGH ROHI RAM 11-03-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

5980 103479 Naib Tehsildar GURSEVAK SINGH TARA SINGH 12-03-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 21.25

5981 103483 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH BAHAL SINGH 02-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.25

5982 103484 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 13-04-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.00

5983 103494 Naib Tehsildar BIRBAL KHAN MOHINDER KHAN 15-05-1985 ESM BC (Self) 32.00

5984 103503 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURJANT SINGH 05-08-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5985 103505 Naib Tehsildar GOBIND SINGH PAL SINGH 09-08-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 47.75

5986 103506 Naib Tehsildar ROHI SINGH GHANYIA SINGH 12-08-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 17.00

5987 103507 Naib Tehsildar AKBAR KHAN AJIZ KHAN 14-08-1985 ESM BC (Self) 77.50

5988 103508 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH BALDEV SINGH 15-08-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 37.00

5989 103512 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH KRISHAN SINGH 12-09-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 26.25

5990 103518 Naib Tehsildar BALBIR SINGH MUKAND SINGH 10-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.00

5991 103519 Naib Tehsildar PARGAT SINGH NARANG SINGH 12-10-1985 ESM BC (Self) A

5992 103520 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH SURJIT SINGH 19-10-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

5993 103523 Naib Tehsildar RAM SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 23-10-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.25

5994 103524 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH KAKA SINGH 05-11-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

5995 103525 Naib Tehsildar KARMJIT SINGH BALDEV SINGH 09-11-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.25

5996 103526 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET SINGH JIA LAL 12-11-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5997 103528 Naib Tehsildar SATISH KUMAR SURTI RAM 17-12-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

5998 103529 Naib Tehsildar GURBHAJ SINGH AJMER SINGH 20-12-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.00

5999 103531 Naib Tehsildar BIRBAL SINGH BAGHEL SINGH 22-12-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6000 103533 Naib Tehsildar KULWARAN SINGH JAGGAR SINGH 01-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.25
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6001 103534 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH SURJEET SINGH 10-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6002 103538 Naib Tehsildar BHARPUR SINGH SUKHMINDER SINGH 03-02-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6003 103551 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH HAKAM SINGH 15-03-1986 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 21.25

6004 103556 Naib Tehsildar KUDIP SINGH LABH SINGH 09-04-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 88.50

6005 103561 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH GURJIT SINGH 25-04-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.50

6006 103562 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS SINGH JAGPAL SINGH 06-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6007 103564 Naib Tehsildar GURNAIB SINGH HAZOORA SINGH 17-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6008 103571 Naib Tehsildar RAJBIR SINGH TEJPAL SINGH 11-06-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 50.75

6009 103573 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH GANDA SINGH 01-07-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 25.25

6010 103578 Naib Tehsildar SURJEET SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 15-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6011 103579 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 25-07-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.50

6012 103580 Naib Tehsildar BIKKARJIT SINGH BHOLA SINGH 15-08-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6013 103584 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 28-08-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.50

6014 103586 Naib Tehsildar SAWINDER SINGH SHER SINGH 07-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6015 103587 Naib Tehsildar SHAMSHER SINGH BALVIR SINGH 10-09-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6016 103597 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH ATMA SINGH 14-10-1986 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 65.50

6017 103602 Naib Tehsildar MATBAL SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 29-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 21.00

6018 103604 Naib Tehsildar AMRIK SINGH BALOUR SINGH 13-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 65.25

6019 103609 Naib Tehsildar MAJOR SINGH BIKKAR SINGH 01-01-1987 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 49.50

6020 103610 Naib Tehsildar DIMPLE SINGLA MAHINDERPAL SINGLA 10-01-1987 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 13.00

6021 103612 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER SINGH GURJANT SINGH 12-01-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 19.50

6022 103628 Naib Tehsildar BIKRAM SINGH PREETAM SINGH 04-03-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.00

6023 103637 Naib Tehsildar VIRENDER SINGH RAMPAL 10-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 9.25

6024 103639 Naib Tehsildar SAGAR SINGH HARDIAL SINGH 11-04-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6025 103641 Naib Tehsildar GURMUKH SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 15-04-1987 ESM BC (Self) 17.50

6026 103645 Naib Tehsildar HARVINDER SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 27-04-1987 ESM BC (Self) 39.75

6027 103649 Naib Tehsildar MINTA RAM BEERA RAM 05-05-1987 Sports (SC-M&B) A

6028 103650 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH GURSEV SINGH 14-05-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.25

6029 103656 Naib Tehsildar AMNEER KHAN AKBAR KHAN 29-05-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 72.00

6030 103657 Naib Tehsildar SOHAN SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 31-05-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6031 103663 Naib Tehsildar SURINDERPAL SINGH RANJIT SINGH 03-07-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 39.50

6032 103674 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH PARGAT SINGH 29-07-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.75

6033 103675 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH BHARBHUR SINGH 03-08-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.25

6034 103686 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJEET KAUR BHAGWAN SINGH 16-09-1987 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 38.00

6035 103697 Naib Tehsildar PAWAN KUMAR MANJEET KUMAR 17-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 61.25

6036 103700 Naib Tehsildar SOHAN SINGH RAGHBIR SINGH 05-11-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.00

6037 103702 Naib Tehsildar VARINDER SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 08-11-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6038 103710 Naib Tehsildar HARTAWAR SINGH HARDEV SINGH 25-11-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.00

6039 103716 Naib Tehsildar GOBINDER SINGH MALL SINGH 16-12-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6040 103730 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH SURJEET SINGH 10-01-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 36.25
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6041 103736 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANPREET KAUR DARBARA SINGH 02-02-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 37.50

6042 103740 Naib Tehsildar SOAM CHAND KASTOOR CHAND 17-02-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

6043 103757 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 04-04-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.25

6044 103773 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL DATT SURAJ BHAN 08-05-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 57.25

6045 103777 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH LAL SINGH 16-05-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.50

6046 103781 Naib Tehsildar IMRAN MOHD RULDU KHAN 20-05-1988 ESM BC (Self) 32.50

6047 103799 Naib Tehsildar VIKAS KUMAR RAGHBIR CHAND 15-07-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 23.75

6048 103823 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR RAM CHAND 09-09-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 34.25

6049 103833 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP SINGH JAGGAR SINGH 03-10-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6050 103836 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR AMRIK SINGH 09-10-1988 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 35.00

6051 103852 Naib Tehsildar GURSEVEK SINGH GURNAM SINGH 10-11-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

6052 103856 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH LAL SINGH 21-11-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6053 103870 Naib Tehsildar GULAB SINGH KHAJAN SINGH 12-12-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.00

6054 103872 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP SINGH DALJIT SINGH 18-12-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.50

6055 103890 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH AMRIK SINGH 13-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 40.00

6056 103893 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH MATWAL SINGH 17-01-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 67.50

6057 103902 Naib Tehsildar BALA SINGH AJAIB SINGH 07-02-1989 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

6058 103904 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 08-02-1989 ESM BC (Self) 22.75

6059 103912 Naib Tehsildar SAMSHER SINGH BHOLA SINGH 27-02-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 67.50

6060 103913 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP OM PARKASH 27-02-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6061 103917 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BALRAM SINGH 01-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.25

6062 103924 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 10-03-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

6063 103928 Naib Tehsildar CHARANJIT SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 12-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.00

6064 103933 Naib Tehsildar AMANJOT KAUR SIDHU RAJINDER SINGH SIDHU 15-03-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6065 103945 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR MALKIT SINGH 03-04-1989 Sports Gen. A

6066 103946 Naib Tehsildar BUTA SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 04-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 49.00

6067 103948 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAM MUKHTIAR 05-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6068 103950 Naib Tehsildar TARANVEER SINGH BALVIR SINGH 09-04-1989 ESM BC (Self) 40.00

6069 103958 Naib Tehsildar SATNAM SINGH HARNEK SINGH 16-04-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 57.00

6070 103998 Naib Tehsildar SAUQAT ALI ZAMALDIN 24-07-1989 ESM BC (Self) 50.00

6071 104006 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 13-08-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.50

6072 104007 Naib Tehsildar JAGVIR SINGH LAKHBIR SINGH 13-08-1989 Sports Gen. A

6073 104022 Naib Tehsildar MANJINDER SINGH MAGHAR SINGH 30-08-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6074 104027 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP SINGH PURAN SINGH 10-09-1989 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 28.50

6075 104030 Naib Tehsildar GURSIMREN JEET SINGH TEJINDER PAL SINGH 16-09-1989 ESM BC (Self) A

6076 104035 Naib Tehsildar TARSEM SINGH BALDEV SINGH 01-10-1989 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 45.00

6077 104047 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH LEELA SINGH 13-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6078 104055 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH MISHRA SINGH 31-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 66.50

6079 104056 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH MASTAN SINGH 31-10-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.50

6080 104063 Naib Tehsildar BALKAR SINGH BALVIR SINGH 05-11-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 22.25
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6081 104071 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH DALWINDER SINGH 22-11-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.75

6082 104078 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDERPAL SINGH MISHRA SINGH 02-12-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.75

6083 104100 Naib Tehsildar SUMIT KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 03-01-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.25

6084 104121 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHWANT SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 01-02-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 48.00

6085 104151 Naib Tehsildar HARPAL SINGH MALKEET SINGH 03-03-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 55.25

6086 104154 Naib Tehsildar JASTINDER KAUR SOHAN SINGH 05-03-1990 ESM BC (Self) A

6087 104172 Naib Tehsildar HARTEJ SINGH KAPOOR SINGH 31-03-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 13.25

6088 104190 Naib Tehsildar GURBINDER SINGH NAJAR SINGH 10-04-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 35.00

6089 104200 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPAL SINGH LACHHMAN SINGH 28-04-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 41.00

6090 104203 Naib Tehsildar SARBJEET KAUR BHOLA SINGH 30-04-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6091 104215 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET KAUR HARBANS SINGH 23-05-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6092 104225 Naib Tehsildar HARSIMRAT KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 02-06-1990 Sports Gen. 38.75

6093 104235 Naib Tehsildar VIKRAMJEET SHARMA SATPAL SHARMA 18-06-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6094 104249 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SHARMA BALVIR RAM 16-07-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 32.25

6095 104255 Naib Tehsildar GURKIRAT SINGH HARNARAIN SINGH 23-07-1990 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 23.50

6096 104277 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL KAUR BALJIT SINGH 19-08-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 63.75

6097 104292 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BABU SINGH 06-09-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 18.75

6098 104312 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR BHOLA SINGH 01-10-1990 Sports Gen. 48.75

6099 104334 Naib Tehsildar ACHHARJIT KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 20-10-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 11.75

6100 104358 Naib Tehsildar PUSHPINDER SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 29-11-1990 ESM BC (Self) 46.25

6101 104379 Naib Tehsildar JASVEER KAUR LACHHMAN SINGH 20-12-1990 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6102 104385 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 29-12-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.50

6103 104409 Naib Tehsildar SATGUR SINGH JAGGA SINGH 16-01-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6104 104419 Naib Tehsildar VIJAY KUMAR NIRMOHI LAL 31-01-1991 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 44.25

6105 104422 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH RAMCHAND SINGH 05-02-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 21.25

6106 104427 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR KIRPAL SINGH 13-02-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 35.50

6107 104428 Naib Tehsildar SAKINDER SINGH LABH SINGH 15-02-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 20.00

6108 104439 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR SURJEET SINGH 05-03-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6109 104444 Naib Tehsildar KHAGESH VISHNU DAYAL 12-03-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.75

6110 104448 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR HARBANS SINGH 14-03-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 54.00

6111 104495 Naib Tehsildar JARNAIL SINGH JEET SINGH 14-05-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6112 104516 Naib Tehsildar NARESH KUMAR SANSARI LAL 10-06-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 69.25

6113 104545 Naib Tehsildar NARINDER SINGH AJAIB SINGH 16-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.00

6114 104552 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET KAUR HARDEV SINGH 22-07-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 45.75

6115 104556 Naib Tehsildar PRITPAL SINGH MR DARSHAN SINGH 26-07-1991 ESM BC (Self) A

6116 104594 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH GURMEET SINGH 15-09-1991 Sports Gen. 61.25

6117 104618 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER KAUR RANDHIR SINGH 05-10-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 42.75

6118 104634 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR BEANT SINGH 16-10-1991 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6119 104661 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH HARJIT SINGH 13-11-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.25

6120 104687 Naib Tehsildar JASMEEN KAUR AJIT SINGH 18-12-1991 Sports Gen. 31.75
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6121 104712 Naib Tehsildar JUGRAJ SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 10-01-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 23.25

6122 104723 Naib Tehsildar PIRTPAL SINGH KULWINDER SINGH 28-01-1992 ESM BC (Self) 80.00

6123 104811 Naib Tehsildar SONAM SURESH KUMAR 26-04-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

6124 104841 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH NAFE SINGH 16-05-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6125 104869 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJOT SINGH HARPAL SINGH 15-06-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6126 104878 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH JASVIR SINGH 21-06-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 43.25

6127 104929 Naib Tehsildar VINOD KUMAR BANWARI LAL 03-08-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6128 104941 Naib Tehsildar RAJ KUMAR RAGVIR RAM 16-08-1992 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.00

6129 104971 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER PAL SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 16-09-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6130 104990 Naib Tehsildar AJAIB SINGH MUKHTIAR SINGH 04-10-1992 ESM BC (Self) 49.25

6131 105007 Naib Tehsildar HARVEER SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 19-10-1992 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 40.50

6132 105028 Naib Tehsildar PARJEET SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 01-11-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

6133 105082 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BACHITER SINGH 17-12-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

6134 105091 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 25-12-1992 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6135 105100 Naib Tehsildar BEANT KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 04-01-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

6136 105133 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 10-02-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 21.00

6137 105156 Naib Tehsildar ROHI SINGH NAJAR SINGH 01-03-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6138 105160 Naib Tehsildar SURINDER KAUR SATISH KUMAR 02-03-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

6139 105211 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP SINGH RAM SINGH 15-04-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6140 105324 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH HARBANS SINGH 02-08-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6141 105387 Naib Tehsildar BALKAR SINGH GURTEJ SINGH 14-09-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) 60.00

6142 105412 Naib Tehsildar SHAZIA PARVEEN MOHAMMAD GULZAR 30-09-1993 ESM BC (Self) A

6143 105552 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KUMAR RAM BABU 06-01-1994 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 24.50

6144 105553 Naib Tehsildar GURPINDER KAUR SUKHRAM 10-01-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.50

6145 105557 Naib Tehsildar AVTAR SINGH DES RAJ 10-01-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6146 105593 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR DALWINDER SINGH 12-02-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6147 105601 Naib Tehsildar VARINDERDEEP SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 16-02-1994 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

6148 105614 Naib Tehsildar RAJDEEP SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 28-02-1994 ESM BC (Dependent) 41.00

6149 105626 Naib Tehsildar SUPRIT SIDHU SUKHMINDER PAL SINGH 11-03-1994 Sports Gen. 53.50

6150 105664 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH BAHADUR SINGH 14-04-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6151 105687 Naib Tehsildar MAMTA RANI DHARAMPAL SINGH 02-05-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6152 105712 Naib Tehsildar SHARNPREET KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 19-05-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

6153 105786 Naib Tehsildar SONIA SURJEET SINGH 12-07-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6154 105800 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER KAUR AMRITPAL SINGH 20-07-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6155 105847 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER SINGH LAL SINGH 26-08-1994 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 49.50

6156 105856 Naib Tehsildar NANCY SARWAN KUMAR SACHDEVA 29-08-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6157 105875 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 09-09-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6158 105888 Naib Tehsildar AYUSH GOYAL VIJAY GOYAL 18-09-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6159 105960 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR KASHMIR SINGH 27-10-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6160 105991 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 16-11-1994 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 33.00
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6161 106002 Naib Tehsildar JAGTAR SINGH PIARA SINGH 25-11-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6162 106084 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR KARAMJEET RAM 21-01-1995 Sports Gen. 75.00

6163 106106 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH SARDARA SINGH 03-02-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 48.75

6164 106132 Naib Tehsildar SHABANA MOHD JAMIL 21-02-1995 ESM BC (Self) 20.00

6165 106159 Naib Tehsildar HARMEET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 13-03-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 19.75

6166 106169 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH RADHESHYAM 20-03-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 48.75

6167 106185 Naib Tehsildar LOVISH BANSAL SHASHI PAL BANSAL 02-04-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

6168 106193 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR LAKHA SINGH 07-04-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

6169 106287 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT GOYAL MANOJ KUMAR 06-06-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 81.00

6170 106300 Naib Tehsildar JOBANJEET SINGH PARGAT SINGH 14-06-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 53.75

6171 106326 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET KAUR ATMA SINGH 01-07-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6172 106337 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 06-07-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 34.00

6173 106339 Naib Tehsildar TRIPATINDERPREET SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 07-07-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6174 106358 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH HAKAM SINGH 16-07-1995 ESM BC (Self) A

6175 106477 Naib Tehsildar NISHA RANI NARESH KUMAR 12-09-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 19.25

6176 106484 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJEET SINGH BATTH JASPAL SINGH 17-09-1995 Sports Gen. 51.25

6177 106544 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH BALBIR SINGH 13-10-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 35.00

6178 106545 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET KAUR AVTAR SINGH 13-10-1995 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 43.00

6179 106553 Naib Tehsildar BAGGA SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 17-10-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 57.50

6180 106572 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL GOYAL SANJEEV GOYAL 29-10-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6181 106633 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT KAUR MEWA SINGH 11-12-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 34.25

6182 106702 Naib Tehsildar SHAMBHU SINGH GURJANT SINGH 10-01-1996 ESM BC (Self) A

6183 106710 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH DHIAN SINGH 15-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 50.25

6184 106713 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL HARJIT SINGH 18-01-1996 ESM BC (Self) 22.50

6185 106717 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH GURMEET SINGH 21-01-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6186 106757 Naib Tehsildar YASH JAIN PARMOD KUMAR 15-02-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6187 106786 Naib Tehsildar ANJU RANI PARDEEP KUMAR 05-03-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6188 106796 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 10-03-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6189 106860 Naib Tehsildar PREET KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 16-04-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 12.75

6190 106957 Naib Tehsildar PALWINDER KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 22-06-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6191 106975 Naib Tehsildar MOHAN SINGH SUBASH SINGH 02-07-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6192 106986 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR RANJIT SINGH 09-07-1996 Sports Gen. 48.25

6193 106998 Naib Tehsildar SATVIR KAUR BILLING BALDEV SINGH 15-07-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6194 107087 Naib Tehsildar RANVINDER KAUR HARPAL SINGH 28-08-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 38.25

6195 107132 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL SAINI RAGHVIR SAINI 15-09-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 63.50

6196 107201 Naib Tehsildar YADPREET KAUR JAGWINDER SINGH 17-10-1996 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 45.25

6197 107248 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER KAUR KARNAIL SINGH 16-11-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 15.00

6198 107266 Naib Tehsildar NEHA PAWAN KUMAR 26-11-1996 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 71.25

6199 107270 Naib Tehsildar ANKITA SHARMA JOGINDERPAL SHARMA 28-11-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6200 107288 Naib Tehsildar HARPRABHJEET KAUR GURMEET SINGH 04-12-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A
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6201 107318 Naib Tehsildar VISHBJEET SHARMA PARBODH CHANDER 23-12-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.00

6202 107356 Naib Tehsildar NAZIA MOHD FIROZ 12-01-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

6203 107364 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET KAUR GURDEEP SINGH 16-01-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

6204 107381 Naib Tehsildar AMRINDERPAL SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 01-02-1997 Sports Gen. A

6205 107384 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET KAUR RAM PARKASH 02-02-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6206 107425 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP KAUR UTTAM SINGH 23-02-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) A

6207 107485 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH RAJVEER SINGH 05-04-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 60.75

6208 107688 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 10-08-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 33.50

6209 107696 Naib Tehsildar GORKHAN DEVI BHOLA SINGH 12-08-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6210 107710 Naib Tehsildar PIRTPAL KAUR HARDEV SINGH 16-08-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) 48.25

6211 107752 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER KAUR AMARJIT SINGH 31-08-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 53.00

6212 107792 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK GARG OM PARKASH 17-09-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 60.50

6213 107828 Naib Tehsildar KAMALDEEP KAUR PARMJIT SINGH 02-10-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6214 107894 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER KAUR GOBIND SINGH 31-10-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

6215 107930 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 14-11-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 47.25

6216 107965 Naib Tehsildar SONALI SAINI KARNAIL SINGH 28-11-1997 ESM BC (Self) 23.75

6217 107976 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL SINGLA SUNESH SINGLA 04-12-1997 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 31.75

6218 108002 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH HAKAM SINGH 15-12-1997 ESM BC (Self) 51.75

6219 108020 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH RAJ SINGH 23-12-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6220 108137 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANPREET KAUR KULWANT SINGH 21-02-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6221 108169 Naib Tehsildar HEENA GARG JIWAN LAL 09-03-1998 Sports Gen. 47.00

6222 108261 Naib Tehsildar GURLAL SINGH KESHAR SINGH 28-04-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

6223 108268 Naib Tehsildar REKHA PALA SINGH 02-05-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6224 108299 Naib Tehsildar DILBAG SINGH GARIB SINGH 20-05-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 44.75

6225 108475 Naib Tehsildar RAHUL SINGH HARMESH KUMAR 07-08-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6226 108490 Naib Tehsildar VINAY SHARMA YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA 14-08-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6227 108594 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH CHAHAL SULTAN SINGH CHAHAL 21-09-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6228 108630 Naib Tehsildar CHIRAG GARG BHIM SAIN 06-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 47.75

6229 108638 Naib Tehsildar RUPALI MODI DEVINDER PARSHAD MODI 08-10-1998 Sports Gen. 60.75

6230 108645 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 10-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 61.00

6231 108660 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH RAMPAL SINGH 14-10-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6232 108697 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH BALJINDER SINGH 27-10-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

6233 108741 Naib Tehsildar ANVARI JAKAR KHAN 15-11-1998 ESM BC (Self) A

6234 108772 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR KARAMJIT SHARMA 26-11-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 84.50

6235 108821 Naib Tehsildar GURBAJ SINGH AMRIK SINGH 22-12-1998 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

6236 108874 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT SIMGH JAGDEEP SINGH 11-01-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

6237 108883 Naib Tehsildar JASANJOT SINGH LAL SINGH 15-01-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 17.50

6238 108906 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR HARJEET SINGH 23-01-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 57.50

6239 108921 Naib Tehsildar KAMALJEET SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 01-02-1999 ESM BC (Self) 12.25

6240 109004 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR MALWINDER SINGH 17-03-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A
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6241 109082 Naib Tehsildar HEERA SINGH JAGMEL SINGH 04-05-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 47.75

6242 109109 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 22-05-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.75

6243 109115 Naib Tehsildar KRITIKA GUPTA SANJEEV BANSAL 27-05-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

6244 109150 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP SINGH MAJOR SINGH 20-06-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6245 109160 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET SINGH CHARANJEET SINGH 26-06-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 63.75

6246 109187 Naib Tehsildar GHAZALA SEHAL TARIQ MASOOD 05-07-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) 25.00

6247 109209 Naib Tehsildar JAGRAJ SINGH HARMEET SINGH 15-07-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 23.00

6248 109226 Naib Tehsildar PARMJEET KAUR DALJIT SINGH 22-07-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 48.75

6249 109227 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT GOYAL PREM KUMAR 23-07-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6250 109242 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR HARWINDER SINGH 30-07-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6251 109322 Naib Tehsildar SANJU MALL SINGH 02-09-1999 Sports (SC-M&B) A

6252 109341 Naib Tehsildar SOURAV SINGLA DHARAMPAL SINGLA 09-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6253 109352 Naib Tehsildar MOHAMMAD SADIQ JAMALDIN 11-09-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 36.50

6254 109387 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET KAUR BHIM SEN 20-09-1999 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 45.75

6255 109403 Naib Tehsildar KULVINDER KAUR RANJIT SINGH 25-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 47.50

6256 109575 Naib Tehsildar RINKUSH KUMAR RAMESH MANDAL 08-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 27.00

6257 109598 Naib Tehsildar DAMINI RAVINDER SHARMA 16-12-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) 25.50

6258 109601 Naib Tehsildar YADWINDER SINGH SOMA SINGH 16-12-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6259 109638 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP SINGH JASWANT SINGH 01-01-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 52.00

6260 109695 Naib Tehsildar PRINCE GURBAKHS SINGH 25-01-2000 Sports Gen. 71.00

6261 109711 Naib Tehsildar SIMARJEET SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 02-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6262 109712 Naib Tehsildar SUMAN RAJ SINGH 02-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6263 109729 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR GIAN SINGH 12-02-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6264 109764 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR HARVINDER SINGH 03-03-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

6265 109831 Naib Tehsildar SMILE BANSAL SANJEEV BANSAL 09-04-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.75

6266 109866 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJIT KAUR MAKHAN SINGH 10-05-2000 ESM BC (Self) 44.00

6267 109890 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KAUR JAI SINGH 22-05-2000 Sports Gen. 31.25

6268 109903 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANJEET SINGH JASPAL SINGH 01-06-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 70.00

6269 109913 Naib Tehsildar MUSKAN SONI RAGHUVIR SINGH 05-06-2000 ESM BC (Self) 37.25

6270 109987 Naib Tehsildar NOOR JAHAN SHAMSHAD ALI 05-07-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 35.00

6271 109997 Naib Tehsildar KARANVEER SHARMA JAGAN NATH 07-07-2000 Sports Gen. A

6272 110016 Naib Tehsildar ANMOLDEEP KAUR UTTAM SINGH 18-07-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

6273 110057 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR HARBANS SINGH 06-08-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6274 110070 Naib Tehsildar VICKY SINGH BACHITTAR SINGH 08-08-2000 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 39.00

6275 110102 Naib Tehsildar AMANPREET SINGH SATPAL 20-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 76.00

6276 110106 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH 21-08-2000 Sports Gen. 27.00

6277 110128 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 27-08-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6278 110160 Naib Tehsildar SUMANPREET KAUR RANDHIR SINGH 06-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 33.00

6279 110246 Naib Tehsildar DAMANPREET KAUR DHALIWAL TEJPARTAP SINGH DHALIWAL 13-10-2000 Sports Gen. A

6280 110259 Naib Tehsildar HARSHIT JAIN SANJEEV JAIN 20-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 45.50
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6281 110262 Naib Tehsildar RAMANPREET KAUR RAM SINGH 22-10-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 70.25

6282 110267 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH RANJIT SINGH 27-10-2000 ESM BC (Dependent) 55.00

6283 110299 Naib Tehsildar MANSI NARINDER KUMAR 07-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6284 110334 Naib Tehsildar EKNOOR MALLHI SWARAN SINGH 20-11-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6285 110364 Naib Tehsildar KAMALPREET KAUR SINDERPAL SINGH 03-12-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 49.25

6286 110407 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR JAGROOP SINGH 18-12-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 41.25

6287 110457 Naib Tehsildar VICKY SINGH CHARANJEET SINGH 06-01-2001 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 78.75

6288 110479 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR BALJEET SINGH 15-01-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

6289 110498 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 27-01-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

6290 110645 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH HARMESH SINGH 21-04-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 79.00

6291 110665 Naib Tehsildar TARANJEET KAUR NARENDER SINGH 03-05-2001 Sports Gen. A

6292 110680 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH AMARJIT SINGH 13-05-2001 ESM BC (Self) 28.75

6293 110720 Naib Tehsildar SAHIL BANSAL RAJINDER KUMAR 11-06-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 28.75

6294 110729 Naib Tehsildar GURKEERAT SINGH RANJIT SINGH 18-06-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 51.00

6295 110799 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH BAHADAR SINGH 19-07-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 91.75

6296 110811 Naib Tehsildar PUNEET GOYAL NARESH KUMAR 25-07-2001 Sports Gen. 30.25

6297 110832 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR GIAN SINGH 01-08-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 7.00

6298 110839 Naib Tehsildar JAGDEEP SINGH BALVIR SINGH 03-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6299 110863 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR JASHANDEEP SINGH 12-08-2001 ESM BC (Self) 95.00

6300 110875 Naib Tehsildar GOBIND PURI MITHU PURI 16-08-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

6301 110881 Naib Tehsildar RAMDEEP SINGH TARSEM SINGH 19-08-2001 ESM BC (Self) A

6302 110891 Naib Tehsildar DALIMA RAJBIR SINGH 23-08-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 16.25

6303 110911 Naib Tehsildar PRITPAL SINGH GURBAKSH SINGH 01-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6304 110966 Naib Tehsildar RAVI AMARNATH 19-09-2001 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 36.75

6305 111021 Naib Tehsildar RESHMA BHOLA RAM 07-10-2001 Sports (SC-M&B) A

6306 111034 Naib Tehsildar HEENA BALWINDER KUMAR 11-10-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 37.50

6307 111050 Naib Tehsildar NIDHI GOYAL HARISH KUMAR 19-10-2001 Sports Gen. A

6308 111117 Naib Tehsildar KARAN KUMAR KRISHAN KUMAR 12-11-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 29.75

6309 111200 Naib Tehsildar YUVINDER GARG SANJEEV GARG 14-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6310 111222 Naib Tehsildar HARMANJOT SINGH MALKIT SINGH 31-12-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) -11.25

6311 111250 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER SINGH GURPAL SINGH 09-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 73.00

6312 111276 Naib Tehsildar JASHANDEEP KAUR SUKHWANT SINGH 27-01-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.25

6313 111318 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP RANI DAVINDER KUMAR 20-02-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6314 111358 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER KAUR RAN SINGH 09-03-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6315 111375 Naib Tehsildar SUMIT KUMAR RAJVEER NAIN 16-03-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6316 111406 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR MUKHTAIR SINGH 07-04-2002 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 36.75

6317 111413 Naib Tehsildar RAJBIR SINGH NIRBHAI SINGH 12-04-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 51.75

6318 111442 Naib Tehsildar KHIRAD AFAQ MOHD AFAQ AKHTAR 30-04-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6319 111487 Naib Tehsildar GURKAMAL SINGH HARJEET SINGH 30-05-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 86.50

6320 111536 Naib Tehsildar JAHNVI RAKESH KUMAR 26-06-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 40.50
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6321 111554 Naib Tehsildar SEEMA SURINDER SINGH 02-07-2002 ESM BC (Self) 26.00

6322 111582 Naib Tehsildar NEELAM BHUSHAN KUMAR 20-07-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6323 111675 Naib Tehsildar PRACHI SANDEEP GOYAL 08-09-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6324 111690 Naib Tehsildar RESHM MACHAL MALKIT SINGH 15-09-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6325 111708 Naib Tehsildar JAGJEET SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 23-09-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 80.25

6326 111709 Naib Tehsildar SIMRJEET KAUR DAVINDER SINGH 23-09-2002 ESM BC (Self) 39.00

6327 111742 Naib Tehsildar PRANAV SINGLA BALDEV PARKASH SINGLA 06-10-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 90.50

6328 111783 Naib Tehsildar HARWINDER SINGH GURMEET SINGH 01-11-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

6329 111808 Naib Tehsildar VATANPREET KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 15-11-2002 ESM Gen. (Self) 67.50

6330 111816 Naib Tehsildar SIMRANPREET KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 19-11-2002 ESM BC (Self) A

6331 111906 Naib Tehsildar SIMRAN NAIN PARDEEP KUMAR 02-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 38.25

6332 111908 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 04-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 58.75

6333 111917 Naib Tehsildar ANURIT KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 11-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 80.75

6334 111968 Naib Tehsildar KARNEET KAUR PARDEEP SINGH 12-03-2003 ESM BC (Self) 27.75

6335 111981 Naib Tehsildar KOMAL KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 20-03-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 59.50

6336 111985 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP SINGH PARMINDER SINGH 23-03-2003 ESM BC (Self) 32.00

6337 112009 Naib Tehsildar NANCY NAIN RANDHIR SINGH 12-04-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 68.25

6338 112012 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET SINGH RANJIT SINGH 13-04-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

6339 112023 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH NIRBHAI SINGH 22-04-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

6340 112028 Naib Tehsildar SATWINDER SINGH GURNAIB SINGH 26-04-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6341 112085 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH PARMEET SINGH 24-06-2003 Sports Gen. 24.75

6342 112126 Naib Tehsildar HARJOT SINGH CHEEMA JAI SINGH 01-08-2003 Sports Gen. 17.75

6343 112173 Naib Tehsildar RUBINA RAJ MOHAMMAD 30-08-2003 ESM BC (Self) A

6344 112209 Naib Tehsildar HARDEEP SINGH DAVINDER SINGH 21-09-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) A

6345 112222 Naib Tehsildar KIRANPAL KAUR AMRITPAL SINGH 02-10-2003 ESM BC (Dependent) 61.25

6346 112303 Naib Tehsildar MALKIT PREET PAL 10-12-2003 Sports (SC-M&B) 54.00

6347 112340 Naib Tehsildar LOVEDEEP KAUR GURTEJ SINGH 22-01-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.00

6348 112376 Naib Tehsildar AGRIMA RISHI RAVI SHANKAR RISHI 27-02-2004 Sports Gen. A

6349 112393 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH LALI SINGH 12-03-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6350 112410 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET KAUR HARDEV SINGH 16-04-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 49.50

6351 112413 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH SAMSHER SINGH 19-04-2004 ESM BC (Dependent) 46.50

6352 112425 Naib Tehsildar SUMANDEEP KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 16-05-2004 Sports (SC-M&B) 17.50

6353 112436 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH GURSANT SINGH 06-06-2004 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6354 112476 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH IQBAL SINGH 05-08-2004 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 44.25

6355 112567 Naib Tehsildar VEENA RANI JOGA SINGH 21-02-2005 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6356 112575 Naib Tehsildar KOMALDEEP KAUR BHEEM SINGH 27-03-2005 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 29.25

6357 112609 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH JAGGAR SINGH 03-11-1978 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6358 112611 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 10-02-1979 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 34.00

6359 112612 Naib Tehsildar KULWANT SINGH SUBEG SINGH 06-03-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6360 112613 Naib Tehsildar SHAMSHER SINGH BILLU SINGH 15-05-1979 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 36.25
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6361 112614 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH BANTA SINGH 14-07-1979 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6362 112616 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER PAL HARBANS SINGH 03-01-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6363 112617 Naib Tehsildar SUNINDER SINGH KARTAR SINGH 13-01-1981 ESM Gen. (Self) 21.50

6364 112623 Naib Tehsildar SAWARNJIT SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 25-06-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 35.00

6365 112624 Naib Tehsildar TARSEM SINGH BALJIT SINGH 14-07-1981 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 51.25

6366 112627 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVIR SINGH MOHAN SINGH 01-01-1982 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6367 112635 Naib Tehsildar JASBIR KAUR PAYARA SINGH 14-03-1982 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 32.25

6368 112637 Naib Tehsildar GURMEET SINGH MANDER SINGH 01-04-1982 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 43.75

6369 112645 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH HARBANS SINGH 04-01-1983 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.50

6370 112661 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH HARBANS SINGH 15-08-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) 73.00

6371 112663 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH JETHU SINGH 03-09-1983 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6372 112665 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 04-09-1983 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6373 112673 Naib Tehsildar AJAIB SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 06-02-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.00

6374 112675 Naib Tehsildar BALKARAN SINGH GURDEV SINGH 21-03-1984 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 33.00

6375 112682 Naib Tehsildar HARPREET SINGH GURDEEP SINGH 15-05-1984 ESM BC (Self) A

6376 112688 Naib Tehsildar GURBINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 03-08-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.00

6377 112689 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER SINGH AJIT SINGH 09-08-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6378 112695 Naib Tehsildar RAJPAL SINGH MAKHAN SINGH 10-10-1984 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6379 112696 Naib Tehsildar NIRMAL SINGH TARSEM SINGH 12-10-1984 ESM BC (Self) A

6380 112699 Naib Tehsildar ANGREJ SINGH CHANDI RAM 24-10-1984 ESM BC (Self) A

6381 112703 Naib Tehsildar PARLAHAD SINGH NAIB SINGH 10-12-1984 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.25

6382 112708 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH DALJEET SINGH 01-03-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 17.00

6383 112714 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP SINGH PARAMJIT SINGH 12-04-1985 ESM BC (Self) 54.25

6384 112717 Naib Tehsildar BALJEET SINGH LAKHA SINGH 01-05-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6385 112721 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL KAUR RAGHUVIR SINGH 25-05-1985 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

6386 112723 Naib Tehsildar INDERJEET SINGH HARPHOOL SINGH 16-06-1985 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

6387 112727 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET SINGH JASKAUR SINGH 24-06-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6388 112728 Naib Tehsildar DHARMINDER SINGH HARBANS SINGH 30-06-1985 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 66.75

6389 112729 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH AJMER SINGH 08-07-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.25

6390 112745 Naib Tehsildar GURJEET SHARMA INDERJIT SHARMA 02-11-1985 ESM Gen. (Self) 56.50

6391 112746 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH BALVIR SINGH 15-11-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6392 112751 Naib Tehsildar ROSHAN LAL NAND LAL 24-12-1985 ESM BC (Self) 54.75

6393 112752 Naib Tehsildar BINDER SINGH THANA SINGH 26-12-1985 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 61.00

6394 112754 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWINDER SINGH SATNAM SINGH 10-01-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 52.50

6395 112774 Naib Tehsildar JAGMEET SINGH BIHLA SINGH 08-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 44.75

6396 112775 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 12-05-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 46.00

6397 112782 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH BEANT SINGH 24-08-1986 ESM BC (Self) 32.75

6398 112787 Naib Tehsildar JASPAL SINGH LABH SINGH 15-09-1986 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 31.25

6399 112791 Naib Tehsildar JASKAUR SINGH GURMAIL SINGH 09-10-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6400 112797 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURJANT SINGH 07-11-1986 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.25
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6401 112813 Naib Tehsildar NEENA RANI BHAGAT SINGH 21-02-1987 ESM BC (Dependent) A

6402 112841 Naib Tehsildar KIKER SINGH DIYAL SINGH 15-06-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.00

6403 112850 Naib Tehsildar ONKARBEER SINGH GURLAL SINGH 03-08-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6404 112866 Naib Tehsildar RANJEET SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 15-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) 63.75

6405 112869 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER SINGH PURAN SINGH 21-10-1987 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6406 112875 Naib Tehsildar SUKHWANT SINGH ANGREJ SINGH 30-11-1987 ESM BC (Self) 41.75

6407 112890 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH HARPAL SINGH 30-01-1988 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6408 112913 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 24-04-1988 ESM BC (Self) A

6409 112915 Naib Tehsildar JAGSEER SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 30-04-1988 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 29.75

6410 112971 Naib Tehsildar SHUBHA JAIN ANIL KUMAR JAIN 10-12-1988 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6411 112995 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR SURJEET SINGH 10-02-1989 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6412 113025 Naib Tehsildar LAKHVINDER SINGH LATE SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH 25-04-1989 ESM Gen. (Self) 31.25

6413 113044 Naib Tehsildar BEANT KAUR RACHHPAL SINGH 01-07-1989 Sports Gen. 35.00

6414 113052 Naib Tehsildar JASKARAN SINGH KABAL SINGH 31-07-1989 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 47.50

6415 113094 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR MALKIT SINGH 07-11-1989 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 48.25

6416 113102 Naib Tehsildar RAVNEET KAUR BALRAJ SINGH 05-12-1989 Sports Gen. A

6417 113134 Naib Tehsildar AARTI SHARMA YASHPAL SHARMA 14-01-1990 Sports Gen. 33.50

6418 113166 Naib Tehsildar JASBIR KAUR GURDIAL SINGH 03-03-1990 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 45.75

6419 113181 Naib Tehsildar GURSIKH SINGH IQBAL SINGH 23-03-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 36.75

6420 113208 Naib Tehsildar GURSIMRAN SINGH DHARAM SINGH 06-05-1990 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 21.50

6421 113242 Naib Tehsildar JAGWINDER KAUR RASHAM SINGH 13-07-1990 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6422 113267 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP SINGH MUKAND SINGH 07-09-1990 ESM Gen. (Self) 18.75

6423 113281 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH RESHAM SINGH 29-09-1990 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 72.25

6424 113292 Naib Tehsildar VKEEL SINGH MANDER SINGH 04-11-1990 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 51.75

6425 113346 Naib Tehsildar SARPRIT KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 14-02-1991 Sports Gen. 59.75

6426 113415 Naib Tehsildar SHAMINDER SINGH HARWINDER SINGH 17-06-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.75

6427 113437 Naib Tehsildar GURJINDER SINGH GURDEV SINGH 14-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 58.25

6428 113445 Naib Tehsildar KARAMJEET SINGH SUKHWINDER SINGH 25-07-1991 ESM Gen. (Self) 54.50

6429 113489 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR MANDAR SINGH 30-09-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 33.75

6430 113518 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR SOHAN SINGH 22-11-1991 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 39.50

6431 113629 Naib Tehsildar PRINCE KUMAR BHAGWAN DASS 05-05-1992 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 38.00

6432 113666 Naib Tehsildar RIMPA KAUR JALANDHAR SINGH 10-07-1992 ESM BC (Dependent) A

6433 113672 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH SARDOOL SINGH 21-07-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

6434 113692 Naib Tehsildar GURSEWAK SINGH BALDEV SINGH 12-08-1992 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6435 113727 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANKA SHARMA ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 21-09-1992 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

6436 113866 Naib Tehsildar SURJEET KAUR TARSEM SINGH 05-04-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 43.25

6437 113930 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR PHULEL SINGH 02-07-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 73.25

6438 113937 Naib Tehsildar VISHAL DEEP ROSHAN LAL 08-07-1993 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.25

6439 113960 Naib Tehsildar GURVINDER SINGH JAGDISH SINGH 03-08-1993 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 42.25

6440 113985 Naib Tehsildar JATINDERPAL KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 20-08-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 35.00
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6441 113986 Naib Tehsildar BALJIT KAUR GURMAIL SINGH 23-08-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 11.00

6442 113993 Naib Tehsildar KULWINDER KAUR BALDEV SINGH 01-09-1993 Sports Gen. A

6443 114003 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR GURMEJ SINGH 14-09-1993 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6444 114031 Naib Tehsildar DILPREET SINGH JAGSEER SINGH 27-10-1993 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 49.75

6445 114110 Naib Tehsildar KIRANDEEP KAUR KULWANT SINGH 10-02-1994 ESM BC (Self) 25.00

6446 114124 Naib Tehsildar KANWALJEET SINGH PARMJEET SINGH 27-02-1994 ESM BC (Self) A

6447 114146 Naib Tehsildar MANUREET SINGH RANJEET SINGH 24-03-1994 Sports Gen. 59.25

6448 114153 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR BALDEV SINGH 07-04-1994 ESM BC (Self) 29.50

6449 114218 Naib Tehsildar SUNIL KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 15-06-1994 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6450 114267 Naib Tehsildar JAGJIT KAUR DILBAG SINGH 06-08-1994 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6451 114354 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT SINGH SUKHCHAIN SINGH 25-10-1994 ESM BC (Self) 10.75

6452 114356 Naib Tehsildar RITU GUPTA AKLISH GUPTA 26-10-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6453 114359 Naib Tehsildar NEHA MONGA ARUN MONGA 04-11-1994 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6454 114402 Naib Tehsildar SUKHANPAL SINGH SARABJIT SINGH 20-12-1994 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 35.00

6455 114409 Naib Tehsildar HARBHINDER SINGH RESHAM SINGH 01-01-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6456 114444 Naib Tehsildar RAMINDER SINGH GURRAJ SINGH 27-01-1995 Sports Gen. 40.00

6457 114445 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHDEEP SINGH JAGSEER SINGH 31-01-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

6458 114498 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL KAUR IQBAL SINGH 24-03-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6459 114567 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP KAUR SUKHPAL SINGH 30-05-1995 Sports (SC-M&B) 29.50

6460 114600 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR HARNEK SINGH 02-07-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 49.00

6461 114648 Naib Tehsildar JASHANDEEP SINGH BALTEJ SINGH 13-08-1995 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6462 114675 Naib Tehsildar YADWINDER KAUR HARPAL SINGH 02-09-1995 Sports Gen. A

6463 114680 Naib Tehsildar MANDEEP KAUR SAWARN SINGH 04-09-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 31.25

6464 114707 Naib Tehsildar SHAFALI GOYAL RAJINDER PARSAD 26-09-1995 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6465 114708 Naib Tehsildar GURIQBAL SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 26-09-1995 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 28.50

6466 114720 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET SINGH GURNAM SINGH 05-10-1995 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 51.75

6467 114756 Naib Tehsildar KULDEEP KAUR BALDEV SINGH 10-11-1995 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6468 114792 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR GAMDUR SINGH 26-12-1995 Sports Gen. 20.00

6469 114809 Naib Tehsildar SUKHPREET KAUR JAGDEEP SINGH 06-01-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6470 114823 Naib Tehsildar JASWINDER SINGH PRAKASH SINGH 21-01-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6471 114881 Naib Tehsildar VIMAL KAUR GEJA SINGH 09-03-1996 Sports (SC-M&B) 41.00

6472 114907 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KAUR GURWINDER SINGH 02-04-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) 41.50

6473 114970 Naib Tehsildar MANPREET KAUR RANGDEV SINGH 11-06-1996 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 57.25

6474 114981 Naib Tehsildar GURPINDER SINGH SATPAL SINGH 20-06-1996 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6475 115030 Naib Tehsildar SOURAV KUMAR POORAN CHAND 26-07-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6476 115046 Naib Tehsildar HARRY GARG NARINDER KUMAR 09-08-1996 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6477 115120 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR MOHAN LAL 08-10-1996 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 22.00

6478 115249 Naib Tehsildar HASRATJOT KAUR GURMEET SINGH 13-01-1997 Sports Gen. A

6479 115267 Naib Tehsildar LAKHWINDER SINGH SURJIT SINGH 26-01-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 48.00

6480 115271 Naib Tehsildar JASHANPREET SINGH JAGSIR SINGH 01-02-1997 ESM BC (Dependent) A
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6481 115281 Naib Tehsildar RAJNEESH BASOR OM PARKASH 06-02-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 27.00

6482 115291 Naib Tehsildar KULVEER SINGH GURJEET SINGH 10-02-1997 Sports Gen. 20.00

6483 115299 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 13-02-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6484 115323 Naib Tehsildar PARVEEN KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 03-03-1997 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6485 115418 Naib Tehsildar MUKESH KUMAR OM PRAKASH 23-05-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

6486 115424 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER KAUR GURCHARN SINGH 26-05-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6487 115483 Naib Tehsildar HARJEET SINGH SUKHPAL SINGH 06-07-1997 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired A

6488 115517 Naib Tehsildar MALKEET KAUR JAGGA SINGH 04-08-1997 Sports (SC-M&B) A

6489 115648 Naib Tehsildar ANMOL DHILLON HARPREET SINGH DHILLON 26-10-1997 ESM Gen. (Self) 68.75

6490 115710 Naib Tehsildar BALWINDER KAUMAR DULI CHAND 11-12-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6491 115721 Naib Tehsildar BABITA RANI NARESH KUMAR 19-12-1997 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6492 115730 Naib Tehsildar TEJINDER SINGH LAKHVIR SINGH 27-12-1997 ESM BC (Self) A

6493 115731 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER SINGH GURMEET SINGH 28-12-1997 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 40.00

6494 115801 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 05-02-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

6495 115850 Naib Tehsildar GURPINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 11-03-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 19.50

6496 115861 Naib Tehsildar PINKLJEET KAUR BALKARN SINGH 22-03-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 53.50

6497 115897 Naib Tehsildar RACHIT BANSAL RAJ KUMAR BANSAL 11-04-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6498 115899 Naib Tehsildar AMANDEEP KAUR SUKHMANDER SINGH 11-04-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6499 115905 Naib Tehsildar SANDEEP KUMAR DARSHAN KUMAR 19-04-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6500 115911 Naib Tehsildar NAVREET KAUR SEHGAL SUKHDARSHAN PAL SEHGAL 24-04-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6501 116034 Naib Tehsildar JASPREET SINGH GURJANT SINGH 17-07-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 37.25

6502 116079 Naib Tehsildar RANJEET SINGH GURMEET SINGH 22-08-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6503 116088 Naib Tehsildar ROOHANI CHETAN PARKASH 27-08-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6504 116093 Naib Tehsildar PARMINDER KAUR IQBAL SINGH 31-08-1998 ESM BC (Dependent) A

6505 116106 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER KAUR SUKHRAJ SINGH 07-09-1998 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6506 116177 Naib Tehsildar POOJA CHHINDERPAL 20-10-1998 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 52.00

6507 116181 Naib Tehsildar YOGESH KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 24-10-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6508 116223 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHVEEN KAUR BRAR DHANWANT SINGH BRAR 24-11-1998 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.25

6509 116287 Naib Tehsildar NAVJOT KAUR RESHAM SINGH 13-01-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 51.00

6510 116288 Naib Tehsildar MOHIT KUMAR JAGDISH KUMAR 13-01-1999 ESM BC (Dependent) A

6511 116317 Naib Tehsildar MADHUR GARG ANIL GARG 03-02-1999 Physically Handicapped Hearing Impaired 42.00

6512 116332 Naib Tehsildar KANWALJEET KAUR RAJU 14-02-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

6513 116421 Naib Tehsildar HARJINDER SINGH JAGTAR SINGH 05-05-1999 Sports Gen. 31.00

6514 116445 Naib Tehsildar RIYA GARG SANJEEV GARG 26-05-1999 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6515 116506 Naib Tehsildar KHUSHDEEP KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 14-07-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 19.75

6516 116526 Naib Tehsildar CHARUL LAKESH KUMAR 27-07-1999 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired A

6517 116614 Naib Tehsildar SANDEP KAUR MAJOR SINGH 20-09-1999 ESM BC (Self) A

6518 116623 Naib Tehsildar AMRITPAL SINGH BALTEJ SINGH 28-09-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 33.25

6519 116669 Naib Tehsildar SUKHVEER SINGH DEECI SINGH 20-10-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 44.25

6520 116700 Naib Tehsildar AKASHDEEP KAUR BALJEET SINGH 09-11-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 15.25
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6521 116739 Naib Tehsildar DILBAG SINGH HARBHAJAN SINGH 08-12-1999 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6522 116751 Naib Tehsildar GAGANDEEP KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 15-12-1999 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 43.25

6523 116772 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR IQBAL SINGH 01-01-2000 ESM Gen. (Self) 34.00

6524 116793 Naib Tehsildar MANJEET KAUR HARJINDER SINGH 11-01-2000 Sports (SC-M&B) 29.25

6525 116846 Naib Tehsildar PRIYANKA TILU RAM 21-02-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6526 116910 Naib Tehsildar RAJNI RANI OM PARKASH 10-04-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6527 116925 Naib Tehsildar NANCY SURINDER KUMAR 22-04-2000 Sports Gen. 39.25

6528 116930 Naib Tehsildar RANJEET SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 28-04-2000 ESM BC (Self) A

6529 117105 Naib Tehsildar GURPREET KAUR LACHMAN SINGH 02-09-2000 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A

6530 117110 Naib Tehsildar SARABJEET KAUR WAKEEL SINGH 05-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6531 117128 Naib Tehsildar NAVDEEP KAUR CHARANJEET SINGH 14-09-2000 ESM BC (Self) 35.00

6532 117133 Naib Tehsildar KUNAL DARSHAN PAL 17-09-2000 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 30.50

6533 117277 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH GURLAL SINGH 26-12-2000 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 38.75

6534 117347 Naib Tehsildar KULBEER SINGH BALKAR SINGH 10-02-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 30.00

6535 117440 Naib Tehsildar MANISHA RANI SHANKAR LAL 21-04-2001 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 66.25

6536 117448 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 29-04-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6537 117470 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH PRAGAT SINGH 22-05-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 33.75

6538 117471 Naib Tehsildar PALAK VERMA DARSHAN VERMA 22-05-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6539 117517 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR SWARN SINGH 24-06-2001 Sports (SC-M&B) A

6540 117572 Naib Tehsildar LOVEPREET SINGH GURMEET SINGH 05-08-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 75.25

6541 117591 Naib Tehsildar SONIA BABU SINGH 10-08-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 66.00

6542 117628 Naib Tehsildar ASEEMTOZ SINGH BRAR RAJWANT SINGH BRAR 06-09-2001 ESM Gen. (Self) 51.75

6543 117661 Naib Tehsildar BALJINDER SINGH BABU SINGH 30-09-2001 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) 40.75

6544 117948 Naib Tehsildar SACHIN KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 07-05-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) 33.25

6545 117964 Naib Tehsildar RUPINDER KAUR SURINDER SINGH 20-05-2002 Physically Handicapped Visually Impaired 86.25

6546 117988 Naib Tehsildar SUKHDEEP KUMAR SATPAL 13-06-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Self) A

6547 118025 Naib Tehsildar HARSHDEEP PANWAR MANGI LAL 10-07-2002 ESM SC (R&O) (Dependent) 71.75

6548 118030 Naib Tehsildar RAMNEET KAUR RANJIT SINGH 15-07-2002 Sports Gen. A

6549 118034 Naib Tehsildar RAVINDER SINGH PARMJIT SINGH 21-07-2002 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 82.50

6550 118108 Naib Tehsildar YASHPARTEEK KAUR SATVINDER PAL SINGH 12-09-2002 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) 18.00

6551 118154 Naib Tehsildar SHUDANSHU BALRAJ 17-10-2002 ESM BC (Self) 15.00

6552 118195 Naib Tehsildar AVNEET KAUR DALJEET SINGH 22-11-2002 Sports Gen. A

6553 118217 Naib Tehsildar RAJINDER KAUR IQBAL SINGH 15-12-2002 ESM BC (Dependent) A

6554 118222 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR BALWINDER SINGH 21-12-2002 Sports (SC-M&B) 33.25

6555 118247 Naib Tehsildar NAVKIRAN KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 12-01-2003 Sports Gen. 70.75

6556 118265 Naib Tehsildar BHUPINDER HEMRAJ 30-01-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6557 118269 Naib Tehsildar NAVNEET KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 07-02-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A

6558 118295 Naib Tehsildar KUSUM RAVINDER KUMAR 14-03-2003 ESM BC (Self) 27.50

6559 118296 Naib Tehsildar HARSIMRAN KAUR JASWINDER SINGH 14-03-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) 71.50

6560 118352 Naib Tehsildar SHIVANI TIRATH RAM 08-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Self) A
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6561 118355 Naib Tehsildar RAMANDEEP KAUR MUKHTIAR SINGH 09-06-2003 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 49.50

6562 118504 Naib Tehsildar NIRMLA RANI TARA CHAND 15-12-2003 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6563 118516 Naib Tehsildar ASMAT LAKHVIR SINGH KINGRA 01-01-2004 Sports Gen. 58.00

6564 118536 Naib Tehsildar DEEPAK KAUR TEJA SINGH 27-01-2004 ESM BC (Dependent) A

6565 118540 Naib Tehsildar ARSHDEEP SINGH SUNINDER SINGH 03-02-2004 ESM Gen. (Dependent) 83.50

6566 118554 Naib Tehsildar PRABHJOT KAUR GURBINDER SINGH 24-02-2004 ESM BC (Self) 28.25

6567 118600 Naib Tehsildar GURWINDER SINGH DALVIR SINGH 01-06-2004 ESM Gen. (Dependent) A

6568 118614 Naib Tehsildar SUKHMANPREET KAUR GURADITTA SINGH 02-07-2004 ESM SC (R&O) (Self) A

6569 118704 Naib Tehsildar MANJOT KAUR LOVEDEV SINGH 13-04-2005 ESM SC (M&B) (Dependent) A
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